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December 11th & 12th, 2024 

At Chatsworth Auction Rooms,  
Chatsworth Street, Castlecomer,  
Co. Kilkenny Ireland R95 XV05

Commencing at 10.30am sharp each day

To include: 
Dr. Philip Murray - ‘Seamus Heaney Collection, Part 1’,
Important Irish Library of Fishing Books,
Private Collection of Rare and Limited illustrated and 
hand-coloured Volumes,
The Personal Library of Nelson Bell, (Bell Gallery), 
Belfast,
The James Healy Library, Ennis, Co. Clare,
Literary and Limited Sets of Fine Bindings from the 
Netterville Library,
Modern and Limited signed Editions, Atlases and 
Maps, Manuscripts & Archives, Historical & Political 
Ephemera, Gold and other Coins, Jewellery,
Wines and Whiskies, G.A.A. & Sporting Memorabilia.

Viewing: 
At Our Auction Rooms, Chatsworth Street, 
Castlecomer, Co. Kilkenny R95 XV05

Thursday, December 5th: 2pm – 5.30pm  
Friday, December 6th: 2pm – 5.30pm 
Monday, December 9th: 10am – 5.30pm 
Tuesday, December 10th: 10am – 5.30pm

Bidding & Queries:  
Tel: +353 56 4441229  |  +353 56 4446200 
Email: info@fonsiemealy.ie

Sale Reference: A111224

Admission by Catalogue €20 (admits 2)  
(Children must be accompanied and supervised by an adult)

Live Bidding & Online Bids available  
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VIEWING & BIDDING
Online at Fonsie Mealy’s

Fonsie Mealy’s are pleased to present Fonsie Mealy’s Live

Our website allows for convenient Viewing and Bidding of our forthcoming sales. We offer 
numerous viewings options – pdf version catalogue – flipbook catalogue – and our website. If 
you require any further information about any lot, our staff will be more than happy to assist you 
with your query, either by telephone – 056 44 41229 or email info@fonsiemealy.ie

Fonsie Mealy’s Live offers bidding directly through our own platform Fonsie Mealy’s 
This is fully operational for any client that wishes to submit bids and follow the sale live. 
Bidding through this portal will attract an additional surcharge (4% on the hammer price) for 
lots purchased.

Clients have the option of bidding live through the Easyliveauction.com platform: 

Please note that any lots purchased via easyliveauction.com live auction service will be subject to 
an additional 4% commission charge on the hammer price or no commission for the internet 
bidding if the ‘Flat Free’ of £3 sterling has been chosen at registration.

We also offer bidding through the-saleroom.com platform: 

Please note that any lots purchased via the-saleroom.com live auction service will be subject to 
an additional 5% commission charge on the hammer price of each lot.

Register now for your own My Fonsie Mealy’s Account to avail of auction alerts and information. 
Bidding has never been easier.

My Fonsie Mealy’s
To create an Account with Fonsie Mealy’s log onto www.fonsiemealys.ie and register your 
details accordingly. When registration is completed, you can start benefiting from:

	 Bid Live with One-click Bidding
	 Leave AutoBids and Absentee Bids
	 Arrange Telephone Bids
	 Free Emailed Auction Alerts

	 Manage Wish List, Won Lots and Bid
	 View Invoices
	 View Payments
	 View Bid History

Register today with Fonsie Mealy’s

mailto:info@fonsiemealy.ie
https://easyliveauction.com/
https://the-saleroom.com/
https://the-saleroom.com/
https://www.fonsiemealys.ie/
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Paddle Bidding
If the purchaser is attending the auction in person they must 
register for a paddle prior to the auction. Please allow sufficient 
time for the registration process.

Live Bidding
Please note that live bidding is available via thesaleroom.com and 
easyliveauction.com. The saleroom.com service incur a surcharge 
of 5% levied by the live auction host and chargeable on the hammer 
price in addition to the buyer’s premium.
Easyliveauction.com service incurs a similar surcharge of 4% or an 
optional flat rate charge of only £3 sterling per auction day. 
Registration for the online bidding portals is the responsibility 
of the buyer. The auctioneer advises all prospective buyers that 
live auctions are subject to technical issues that are beyond the 
control of the auctioneers and as such the auctioneer cannot 
guarantee the accuracy of bids placed online. Absentee bidding 
and telephone bidding are available as an alternative to live 
bidding and does not incur any additional surcharge to the buyer. 
Issues relating to live bidding including initial registration should be 
addressed directly by the purchaser with the live auction host.

Absentee Bidding
Absentee bids must be received no later than 5pm on Tuesday, 
December 10th, 2024. Any bids received after this deadline cannot 
be guaranteed. If you are bidding with us for the first time then 
please contact our office for guidelines on registration.

Telephone Bidding
Telephone bidding is available on lots with a pre-sale estimate 
of €500 or more. Registration for telephone bidding ends at 5pm on 
Tuesday, December 10th, 2024. (Bids will not be accepted day of sale.) 
Any requests for telephone bidding received after this deadline 
may not be processed. It would be advisable to leave a maximum 
covering bid in case we are not able to contact you by telephone.

Condition Reports and Image Requests
We recommend that the buyer views the item(s) in person 
prior to the auction, or have a representative view the item(s) 
on their behalf. The Auctioneer will endeavour to make certain 
observations on the condition of items but the buyer is reminded 
that the condition report is based on opinion and should not be 
taken as a statement of fact.
All requests for condition reports and/or additional images of lots 
in this sale must be received no later than 6pm Friday, December 
6th, 2024. Any requests received after this deadline will not be 
entertained. We cannot guarantee that all such requests received 
will be answered by the sale day.
All measurements are given height before width and are approximate.
Fonsie Mealy Auctioneers reserve the right to withdraw or adjust 
any lot prior to the auction without notice. Any such lots so 
affected with be announced on the auction day.
Fonsie Mealy Auctioneers reserve the right to control and 
determine the bidding increments, whether by telephone, online 
or in the room.
Digital imagery is used to display lots for sale at the auction. 
This service is a reminder of items in the catalogue. 
We do not guarantee the quality of the item being viewed, the 
accuracy of the digital image displayed, or that the item on 
display is the actual lot being sold. Disputes arising as a result 
of image display will not be entertained.     

Contact Details For Viewing and Sale Days  
Tel. 056 4441229  /  056 4446200 
info@fonsiemealy.ie

Collection
All items purchased must be collected from the sale venue by 
4pm on Friday, December 20th, 2024. No collection available at 
weekends or on bank holidays.

Buyers Conditions
Buyers are reminded that there is a 25% V.A.T. inclusive premium 
payable on the final bid price for each lot. The Auctioneers are 
always pleased to advise clients and to execute bids on their 
behalf, but if successful, the purchase price payable will be 
the final bid price and the V.A.T. inclusive premium of 25% 
chargeable thereon. Bids must always be made or confirmed in 
writing or by email, reference being made to each sale through 
the code names on the title page of each catalogue. To ensure 
that bids will be accepted and that delivery of Lots is not delayed, 
intending Buyers should supply bank or other suitable references 
to the Auctioneers prior to the auction. The references should 
be supplied in good time to be taken up before the sale. Online 
bidding subject to surcharge. Bids are accepted in Euro only.
N.B. Payment by: Cash, guaranteed cheques, wire transfer (contact 
accounts@fonsiemealy.ie), debit or credit card (mastercard/visa & 
subject to 3% surcharge, for payments outside the EU. All Cheques or 
Drafts to be made payable to “Fonsie Mealy Auctioneers.” Third Party 
Cheques or Drafts will not be accepted as payment for lots purchased.
Cash payments subject to AML regulation.

Terms used in this catalogue have the meanings ascribed to them below.

Abbreviations
mls .........Manuscript Letters Signed
als ..........Autographed Letters Signed
acs .........Autographed Cards Signed
pb ..........Paperback
a.e.g. ......all edges gilt
t.e.g.........top edge gilt
w.a.f. ......With all faults
L.Ss.........Library stamps
S.N.S.R...Sold not subject to return
f.e.p.........front end paper
As Is........With all damages faults, restorations, etc.
As a lot....With all faults
Ex.Lib......An institutional library with many library stamps etc. 
n.d. .........no date
n.p. .........no place			   O/S........Out of Series
d.j. ..........dust jacket			   Publ.......Published
L.P. .........large paper			   h.m.p......hand-made paper
vell...........vellum			   d.w.s......dust wrappers
A.M.S......Armorial motif on spine	 hf............half
cont. .......contemporary			   Edn.........Edition
n.a.t. .......not affecting text		  frontis......frontispiece
engd. ......engraved			   cold. .......coloured
hd............hand			   port.........portrait
I.M.C.......Irish M/ss Commission	 mor.........morocco
I.A.S.       Irish Archaeological Society
D.I.A.S.....Dublin Insitutue of Advanced Studies 
R.D.S.......Royal Dublin Society
H.M.P.R.O....H.M. Public Records Office

Important Notice
While the auctioneer endeavours to answer clients enquiries, 
we accept no responsibility or liability for any inaccuracy 
in auction results given verbally during the sale day. We 
recommend that clients should only make such enquiries 
following the conclusion of the Sale. 
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Start of Sale
1. 
	 In Fine Contemporary Binding  
Swift - Hawkesworth (John) The Works of 
Jonathan Swift, Dean of St. Patrick’s Dublin, 
Vols. 1 - XII, [- XIII, XIV, XV, XVI, XVII, XVIII]. 
Also Letters Written by Jonathan Swift 
D.D., Vols. 1 - VI, & A Supplement to Dr. 
Swift’s Works, 3 vols. Together 27 vols. 8vo 
London 1766-1779. Red & bl. titles, engd. 
plts. cont. full calf, tooled gilt narrow 
decorated borders, & uniform tooled gilt 
spines, mor. labels. Bookplates of Samuel 
Herbert. (27)� €500 - €700

2. 
	 35 Maps of Seller etc.  
Folding Maps: Camden (Wm.) Brittania, 
8vo lacks title, engd. port. by M.V. Gucht 
loose, & 35 fold. maps by Seller, including 
Section on Ireland & fold. Map of Ireland, 
lacks end leaves etc., cont. calf, worn & 
dam. As a coll. of Maps, w.a.f. (1) 
� €130 - €180

3. 
Fishing: O’Gorman (Th) The Practice of 
Angling, Particularly as regards Ireland. 2 
vols. Dublin (Wm. Curry, Jun. & Co.) 1845. 
First Edn., port. frontis Vol. I, hf. title Vol. II, 
in recent full sprinkled calf, raised bands, 
gilt decor., mor. labels. A delightful copy. 
(2)� €350 - €500

4. 
Fishing: Taylor (Samuel) Angling in 
all its Branches, reduced to a Complete 
Science, 8vo Lond. 1800. First Edn., hf. title, 
6pp. adverts at end, uncut, now in fine 
professional hf. calf. V. good copy. (1) 
� €160 - €240

5. 
Dublin Printing: Malone (Ed.) The Plays 
and Poems of William Shakespeare, 16 vols. 
sm. 8vo Dublin (John Exshaw) 1794. Port. 
frontis, Vol. I hf. titles in all volumes, 4 vols. 
with one gathering loose, cont. vellum 
paper boards, spines gilt in panels, red 
and green mor. labels. Good Set. Scarce. 
(16)� €400 - €500

6. 
Wolfe (Rev. Patrick) Sloinnte Gaedheal is 
Gall, Irish Names and Surnames. D. 1923. 
First Edn.; Joyce (P.W.) The Origin and 
History of Irish Names of Places, 3 vols. L. & 
D 1910. All orig. cloth, v. clean. (4) 
� €120 - €160

7. 
Fishing: [Allan(Rob.)] ‘A Common-
polite,’ The Sportsman in Ireland, with his 
Summer Route through the Highlands of 
Scotland. 2 vols. Lond. (H. Colburn) 1840. 
First Edn., hf. title Vol. II, 2 litho frontis 
illus. throughout text, advert leaf end Vol. 
II, cont. hf. mor. gilt spine, mor. labels. V. 
attractive set. (2)� €220 - €360

8. 
Fleming (Ian) You Only Live Twice, 8vo L. 
(Johnathan Cape) 1964, First Edn., black 
cloth, gilt Chinese text to front cover, 
silver lettering to spine, d.j. designed by 
Richard Chopping with flower, frog and 
insect, d.j. clipped (not priced), good 
copy. (1)� €180 - €220

9. 
	 With Manuscript Notes Throughout  
Cogan (Rev. A.) The Ecclesiastical 
History of the Diocese of Meath, Ancient 
and Modern, 3 vols. Dublin 1874-1870. 
Profusely annotated by an historian 
and with a very large amount of orig. 
manuscript notes added to text or on 
single sheets, tipped-in, and all in a most 
attractive legible hand. Orig. cloth. Rare. 
(3)� €300 - €400

10. 
Barton (Rose) Familiar London, roy 8vo 
Lond. 1904. First General Edition 61 
attractive coloured plts. by the artist, orig. 
floral decor. cloth. Good. (1)� €180 - €250

1

5

3

8

4

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c1c9ce0a07e5482ff2487c5e3224d9e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c1c9ce0a07e5482ff2487c5e3224d9e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c1c9ce0a07e5482ff2487c5e3224d9e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6ef514aad264c3a41f689ee6a0c07b55/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-2/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6ef514aad264c3a41f689ee6a0c07b55/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-2/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6ef514aad264c3a41f689ee6a0c07b55/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-2/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1d9fe0654333a022803c19530b80fec7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-3/
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/29a6c49b24dcc9b08f3ed3c756da073f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-4/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4f2202131430ed94a65604536c80c4b3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-5/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4f2202131430ed94a65604536c80c4b3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-5/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bd5862adcb29d4b28c46e2d651fd289a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-6/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bd5862adcb29d4b28c46e2d651fd289a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-6/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/eb5ea4c421a7d28f4d1f2315867128e8/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-7/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/eb5ea4c421a7d28f4d1f2315867128e8/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-7/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/eb5ea4c421a7d28f4d1f2315867128e8/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-7/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1ddfbd9c4a5f469003448eacaeac20df/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-8/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1ddfbd9c4a5f469003448eacaeac20df/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-8/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/08235cc4f5c90a8e109030294eda1a2b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-9/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/08235cc4f5c90a8e109030294eda1a2b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-9/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/08235cc4f5c90a8e109030294eda1a2b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-9/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c5f348bb0a098e8e161fb7c8a94ff129/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-10/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c5f348bb0a098e8e161fb7c8a94ff129/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-10/
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11. 
Binding: Willmott (R.A.) English Sacred 
Poetry, 4to L. (Routledge, Warne etc.) 
1863, New Edn., frontis and text illus., 
tall red mor., with ornate Arabesque gilt 
panelled design with overlay and floral 
decoration, similar spine. As a binding. (1)
� €150 - €200

12. 
Machiavel - Farneworth (Ellis)ed. The 
Works of Nicholas Machiavel, Secretary of 
State to the Republic of Florence, 4 vols. 8vo 
Lond. 1775. Second Edition, Corrected. Hf. 
titles, Fold. port. frontis, 3 fold. pls., cont. 
full Irish calf binding, profusely gilt spine 
in panels, raised bands, & red and green 
mor. labels. V. good copy. (4)� €550 - €750

13. 
	 With Hand-Coloured Plates 
	 Throughout  
Brightly & Co., Publishers: The Natural 
History of Quadrupeds and Cetaceous 
Animals, 2 vols. Bungay 1811; and The 
Natural History of Birds, 2 vols. Bungay 
1815. With numerous hand coloured 
plates in each volume, cont. tree calf, gilt 
spines. Good. (4)� €220 - €350

14. 
Co. Kerry: O’Sullivan (T.F.) Romantic 
Hidden Kerry, thick 8vo Tralee 1931. First 
Edn., fold. map, & plts. orig. cloth; Twixt 
Skellig and Scattery, 8vo Tralee 1932, 
recent hf. mor.; Hall (Mr. & Mrs. S.C.) A 
Week in Killarney, 4to Lond. 1850. First 
Edn., engd. plts. illus. etc. recent mor. 
backed. (3)� €180 - €250

15. 
[Somerville (E.OE.) & Ross (M.)] Through 
Connemara in a Governess Cart, Lond. 
1893. First Edn., illus. & attractive colour 
decorated cloth; Stray-Aways, roy 8vo 
Lond. 1920. First Edn., illus. orig. cloth; The 
States through Irish Eyes, roy 8vo Boston & 
N.Y. 1930, illus; & 1 other item. (4) 
� €130 - €180

16. 
	 Both Signed by Author  
Heaney (Seamus) District and Circle, 
8vo London 2006. Lim. Edn. No. 28 of 
300 Copies, Signed, in slipcase; also The 
Testament of Cresseid & Seven Fables, by 
R.Henryson. Lond. 2009. Lim. Edn. No. 58 of 
100 Copies. Signed, cloth backed boards, in 
slipcase. V. good. (2)� €300 - €400

17. 
Herbert - Retrospections of Dorothea 
Herbert 1770 - 1806, 2 vols. Lond. 1929 - 
30. First Edn., illus.; Trench (W. Steuart) 
Realities of Irish Life, 8vo Lond. 1869. 
Second Edn., illus.; Le Fanu (W.R.) Seventy 
Years of Irish Life, Lond. 1894. Third Edn., 
ports. & all cloth. (4)� €100 - €150

18. 
Yeats (Jack B.) Life in the West of Ireland, 
4to D. & Lond. (Maunsel & Co.) 1912. Lim. 
Edn. 150 Copies, Out of Series., 8 cold. 
plts., & other bl. & white plts. & illus., orig. 
gilt decor. blue cloth (a few marks) but a v. 
clean copy. (1)� €325‑€450

12

16

13
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/658a985092cd7a371eb5f2ee7de1efbc/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-13/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/658a985092cd7a371eb5f2ee7de1efbc/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-13/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/37f8f7196a5dcabab9a2ef090ac73a19/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-14/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/37f8f7196a5dcabab9a2ef090ac73a19/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-14/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/16e827467372e17052abaca4702dc9b1/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-15/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/16e827467372e17052abaca4702dc9b1/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-15/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/02809c6acdcb6475d7d4e9a3b97e7ca2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-16/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/02809c6acdcb6475d7d4e9a3b97e7ca2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-16/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/02809c6acdcb6475d7d4e9a3b97e7ca2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-16/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cae6a8bd6fec7bf27385b816c6aadba5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-17/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cae6a8bd6fec7bf27385b816c6aadba5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-17/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/04d248c514d4ebe1ce92d5c119411bb9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-18/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/04d248c514d4ebe1ce92d5c119411bb9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-18/
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19. 
	 In Fine Bindings  
With Numerous Hand-Coloured Plates  
Surtees (Rob. Smith) The Sporting Novels 
of ..., 7 vols. roy 8vo Lond. (Bradbury 
Agnew & Co.) n.d. With hand-coloured 
plts. & bl. & white illus., uncut, in cont. hf. 
crimson mor. raised bands, gilt spines, 
by Hatchards, 187 Piccadilly, [Lond]. 
Bookplate of Sir Richard Musgrave, Bart. A 
particularly attractive set. (7)� €300 - €400

20. 
Vallencey (Lt. Gen. Chas.) An Essay on 
the Antiquity of the Irish Language, 8vo 
Lond. 1822. Uncut, cont. full drab cloth. 
Scarce. (1)� €120 - €180

21. 
Inglish (Sir Rob. Harry) On the Catholic 
Question - Substance of Two Speeches 
delivered in The House of Commons on 
May 10th, 1825 & May 9th, 1828, 8vo Lond. 
1828. First Edn., uncut, orig. cloth, paper 
label. V. good. Scarce. (1)  
* The author was elected M.P. for 
Dundalk, in 1824, and disagreed with 
almost everything brought before the 
Parliament.� €120 - €180

22. 
Fishing: Adams (Rev. Jos.) Fifty Years 
Angling, Lond. 1938. Presentation Copy to 
Captain Aldridge, Mount Falcon, Co.Mayo, 
Signed by Author, July 1938, illus.; The 
Angler’s Guide to the Irish Fisheries, Lond. 
1924, also The Revised Edition, of same; 
and Salmon and Trout Angling, Lond. n.d., 
all illus., & all orig. cloth. (4)� €80 - €120

23. 
Stone (J. Harris) Connemara and the 
Neighbouring Spots of Beauty and Interest, 
8vo Lond. 1906. First Edn., illus. thro.-out, 
orig. green cloth, recased, good copy. (1)
� €100 - €150

24. 
Brunker (J.P.) Flora of the County of 
Wicklow, 8vo Dundalk 1950. First Edn., 
fold. map, cloth; Brenson (Rev. C.W.) 
Our Irish Song Birds, Dublin 1901. Second 
Edn., 4 plts. cloth; Gilbert (J.T.) A History 
of the City of Dublin, 3 vols. Shannon(I.U.P.) 
1972. Second Edn., d.w.’s; Tweedy (O.) The 
Dublin Tweedys, Lond. 1956, illus., d.w., 
Signed by Inchiquin. (6)� €130 - €180

25. 
Dahl (Roald) The B.F.G., 8vo, L. (Johnathan 
Cape) 1982, First Edn., illustrated by 
Quentin Blake, grey cloth, gilt lettered 
spine, decor. d.j. Good clean copy. (1) 
� €120 - €160

26. 
	 Harry Potter Deluxe Editions  
Rowling (J.K.) Harry Potter and the 
Philosophers’ Stone, L. (Bloomsbury) 1999 
[No. 10/9/8]; Harry Potter and The Chamber 
of Secrets, L. (Bloomsbury) 1999 [10/9/8]; 
Harry Potter and the Prisoner of Azkaban, 
L. (Bloomsbury) 1999, [10/9]; Harry Potter 
and the Goblet of Fire, L. (Bloomsbury) 
2000 [10/9/87/6/5/4], all 8vo, decor. 
varied coloured pictorial and gilt lettered 
cloth, in red slip case. (4)� €250 - €320

27. 
Fishing: Flyfisher’s Class Library - 
Kelson (G.M.) The Land and Water Salmon 
Flies 1886-1902, Devon 1993, slipcase; 
Malloch (P.D.) Salmon Flies and How to 
make Them, 1994, Lim. Edn. No. 77 of 125 
Copies, Specially bond, slipcase; Tolfrey 
(F.)ed. Jone’s Guide to Norway, 1994, Lim. 
Edn. 2000 Copies, slipcase; Younger 
(J.) River Angling for Salmon and Trout, 
1995, Lim. Edn. 1000 Copies; Knox (A.E.) 
Autumns on the Spey, 1999. Lim. Edn. No. 
407 of 750 Copies, slipcase; Wheatley (H.) 
The Rod and Line, 2002, Lim. Edn. No. 7 of 
150 Copies, slipcase. All v. good. (6) 
� €180 - €240
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5695aa7baab44cb635a1b4e78ffd9c85/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-19/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5695aa7baab44cb635a1b4e78ffd9c85/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-19/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5695aa7baab44cb635a1b4e78ffd9c85/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-19/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5695aa7baab44cb635a1b4e78ffd9c85/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-19/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/432feda0b4aac577a73bfed933a0b70e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-20/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/432feda0b4aac577a73bfed933a0b70e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-20/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/48902a0edf318364f7adbb37d859ac30/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-21/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/48902a0edf318364f7adbb37d859ac30/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-21/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fcc54ddb891ad864e1d0b29bdd3218b5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-22/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fcc54ddb891ad864e1d0b29bdd3218b5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-22/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a936b1441514f363b0911cf37f8cce3c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-23/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a936b1441514f363b0911cf37f8cce3c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-23/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/13c8825baa821939e677f4b2d01f80e4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-24/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/13c8825baa821939e677f4b2d01f80e4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-24/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/25197e521cb82d07f93f1fdd922b0e3d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-25/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/25197e521cb82d07f93f1fdd922b0e3d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-25/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/73fdc85ec6aa3cff7cd8fb936fd9624d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-26/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/73fdc85ec6aa3cff7cd8fb936fd9624d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-26/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/73fdc85ec6aa3cff7cd8fb936fd9624d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-26/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/871c3f41eb9df119c4c41c57250e689c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-27/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/871c3f41eb9df119c4c41c57250e689c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-27/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/871c3f41eb9df119c4c41c57250e689c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-27/
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28. 
	 Mauritius, Indian Ocean  
Bolton (W. Draper) Mauritius Almanac 
and Official Directory, for 1851, Published 
under the Authority of Government. Roy 
8vo Mauritius (...A.J. Tennant) 1851. First 
Edn., engd. frontis advert., one hd. cold. 
plt. (1 leaf lacking), cont. hf. green mor. V. 
good. V. Scarce. (1)� €180 - €220

29. 
Clanricarde - Memoirs of the Rt. 
Honourable The Marquis of Clanricarde, 
Lord Deputy General of Ireland, 8vo Lond. 
(for James Woodman) 1722. First Edn., 
Large Paper Copy, title in red & black, list 
of subscribers, Limited to 250 Copies, 
orig. calf, worn, & recent re-back with orig. 
label. (1)� €150 - €200

30. 
	 All Signed Copies  
Proulx (Annie) Close Range - Wyoming 
Stories, roy 8vo N.Y. (Scribner) 1999. 
Specially Bound Edn. NO. 98 of 150 
Copies, Signed by Author & Artist, cloth 
& slipcase; The Shipping News, N.Y. 1993. 
Signed Copy, d.w. etc.; also London Edn. 
of Same, Lond. 1994, Signed; Accordion 
Crimes, N.Y. (Scribner) 1996. First Edn., 
Signed, d.w.; That Old Age in the Hole, 
N.Y. 2002, First Edn., Signed, d.w.; Bird 
Cloud, N.Y. 2011. First Edn., Signed, d.w.; 
Postcards, N.Y. 1992. First Edn. Signed, d.w. 
The Author’s First Novel. A good lot. (7)
� €600 - €700

31. 
Fishing: Dowell (James)ed. Norwegian 
Anglings and other Sporting’s., .. With Map 
of Norway and Sweden ... also Dowell’s 
List of Scottish Sporting, Residential and 
Agricultural Estates for Sale. Season 1909, 
4to Lond. 1909. Lg. fold. & 1 other map, 
illus. thro.-out, adverts at end, orig. pict. 
boards, upr. joint slightly cracked. Scarce. 
(1)� €120 - €170

32. 
Fishing: Hale (Captain J.H.) How to tie 
Salmon Flies, .. with Illustrated Directions. 
8vo Lond. 1892 First Edn., hf. title, red & bl. 
title with decor., errata slip, illus. thro.-out, 
adverts. at end. orig. wine cold. cloth. V. 
good copy. (1)� €130 - €180

33. 
Webster (C.A.) The Diocese of Cork, 
thick 8vo Cork 1920. First Edn. Signed 
Presentation Copy, frontis & plts., cloth; 
Holland (Rev. W.) History of West Cork 
and the Diocese of Ross, Skibbereen 1949. 
First Edn., photo illus. cloth; Brady (W. 
Maziere) Clerical and Parochial Records of 
Cork, Cloyne, and Ross, Vols. II & III, (ex. 3) 
Dublin 1863. Cloth. As a lot. (4) 
� €130 - €180

34. 
R.D.S.: Townsend (Rev. Hor.) 
Statistical Survey of the County of Cork, 
with Observations on the Means of 
Improvement... and by direction of The 
Dublin Society. Thick 8vo Dublin 1810. 
First Edn., lg. hand. cold. fold. map, uncut, 
later cloth. V. good. (1)� €250 - €350

35. 
	 Both Copies Signed by Author  
Fishing: Innes (Colin) The Salmon Flies of 
James Harper, Powys 2017. Lim. Edn., NO. 
49 of 550 copies; also Ernest Crosfield His 
Salmon Flies and Fishing, Powys 2017 Lim. 
Edn. No. 55 of 250 Copies. Both Signed 
No’s 7 & 8 of Coch-y-Bonddu Books, 
Angling Monographs. (2)� €80 - €130

36. 
	 In fine Binding, 60 Copies Only  
Fishing: Malone (E.J.) Irish Trout and 
Salmon Flies, roy 8vo Buckinghamshire 
1984. Special Edition of 60 Copies Only, 
with inset original fly in front cover, 
Signed by Author, illus. thro.-out, hf. 
crushed blue mor., & slipcase. Excellent 
Copy. (1)� €700 - €900
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bc2b75e62e3aa93cbfe1c5e4c3262067/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-28/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bc2b75e62e3aa93cbfe1c5e4c3262067/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-28/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bc2b75e62e3aa93cbfe1c5e4c3262067/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-28/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ab3859b694507ca7fc99f2d3d08281d2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-29/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ab3859b694507ca7fc99f2d3d08281d2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-29/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/db06b7ed46edb95f840cd110db5d8303/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-30/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/db06b7ed46edb95f840cd110db5d8303/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-30/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/db06b7ed46edb95f840cd110db5d8303/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-30/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7ea41a9572201eecaa4192996c954f87/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-31/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7ea41a9572201eecaa4192996c954f87/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-31/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7da1b8e745315d8297830a5fb81d458a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-32/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7da1b8e745315d8297830a5fb81d458a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-32/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/55e7afe2b36738d516e99494aa46cbe5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-33/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/55e7afe2b36738d516e99494aa46cbe5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-33/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/48dfdf61760becfff1fb85f788912e83/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-34/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/48dfdf61760becfff1fb85f788912e83/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-34/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/eb19de92e9554f0a4dfa559f7e6e1e38/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-35/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/eb19de92e9554f0a4dfa559f7e6e1e38/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-35/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/eb19de92e9554f0a4dfa559f7e6e1e38/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-35/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/caec7cf20741667c45062f039197b045/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-36/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/caec7cf20741667c45062f039197b045/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-36/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/caec7cf20741667c45062f039197b045/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-36/
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37. 
Fishing: Grimble (Augustus) The Salmon 
Rivers of Ireland, roy 8vo Lond. 1913. 
Second Edn., Revised, fold. map frontis & 
others, plts. thro.-out, uncut, orig. vellum 
backed boards, ptd. label. V. good copy. 
(1)� €160 - €240

38. 
Dutton (Hely) Observations on Mr. 
Archer’s Statistical Survey of the County of 
Dublin, tall 8vo Dublin 1802. First Edn., 4 
engd. plts., uncut, recent fine calf backed 
boards, raised bands, mor. label. V. good. 
(1)� €220 - €320

39. 
Blake-Forster (C. ffrench) The Irish 
Chieftains; or, A Struggle for the Crown, roy 
8vo Dublin 1872. First Edn., Hf. title, recent 
mor. backed, raised bands, mor. labels; & 
O’Hart (John) Irish Landed Gentry when 
Cromwell Came to Ireland, Dublin 1887. 
Second Edn., orig. cloth. (2)� €160 - €220

40. 
	 All Illustrated with 
	 Original Photographs  
Photographs: Moore (Thos.) Poetical 
Works, Lond. & N. York 1891. Photo port. 
frontis & 5 photos. Irish Scenery; Scott 
(Sir. W.) Marmion; A Tale of Flodden Field, 
Lond. 1866, & 14 orig. photos by Thos. 
Annan; also The Lady of the Lake, 
Edin. 1869, title with sm. photo 
illus & 10 full page photo illus. orig. 
green gilt; The Works of Sir Walter 
Scott, Lond.; The Poetical Works of 
Lord Byron, Lond. also with photo 
illus., limp mor. As a coll., w.a.f. (5)
� €80 - €130

41. 
Irish Legal interest: Gale (Peter) An 
Inquiry into the Ancient Corporate System 
of Ireland, Lond. 1834; and Nichols (Sir 
Geo.) A History of the Irish Poor Law, in 
connection with The Condition of the 
People., Lond. 1856, both First Edns., 
& cloth; also Filgate (Wm. Henry) of 
Charlestown, Co. Louth, A Popular Treatise 
on The Law of Landlord and Tenant in 
Ireland, D. 1849. First Edn., cloth. (3) 
� €120 - €160

42. 
	 Limerick Medical Doctor  
Crumpe (Sam.) An Essay on the best 
means of Providing Employment for the 
People, Proposed by the Royal Irish 
Academy, 8vo D. 1793. First Edn., hf. title, 
one page creased, cont. tree calf, upr. 
cover loose, clean copy. (1)� €100 - €150

43. 
Fitzgerald (Rev. P.) & M’Gregor (J.J.) The 
History, Topography and Antiquities of the 
County and City of Limerick, 2 vols. Dublin 
1826. First Edn., Hf. title, Vol. I, lg. fold. 
map of Limerick, fold. plan of City, table & 
5 engd. plts., hf. crimson mor. mor. labels. 
(2)� €250 - €350

44. 
	 All Signed 
Heaney (Seamus) Door into the Dark, 
8vo L. (Faber & Faber Ltd.) 1969, inscribed 
on dedit page “and for Sean Clerking 
Seamus Heaney” also inscribed t.p. by Sean 
Clerking (Author), black cloth, d.j. (some 
foxing); Death of a Naturalist, 8vo L. (Faber 
& Faber) 1973 (Reprint) signed on title 
page, ptd. wrappers; Station Island, 8vo L. 
(Faber & Faber) 1984 (Reprint) inscribed 
on f.e.p. ‘For Sean Clerking, Slainte Seamus 
Heaney,’ ptd. wrappers. (3)� €300 - €400

45. 
Montague (John) The Rough Field, 8vo 
D. (Dolmen) 1972, First Edn., Signed, 
ptd. wrappers; The French Clock, 8vo, D. 
(Dolmen) 1978, First Edn., Signed, ptd. 
wrappers; Tides, 8vo, D. (Dolmen) 1970, 
First Edn., Signed with inscription ‘Of Love 
that lifts us UP, of Deth that Hurls us Down, 
John for Sean (Clerkin), ptd. wrappers; 
Speech Lessons, 8vo, (Gallery Press) 2011, 
First Edn., ptd. wrappers; Mount Eagle, 
8vo (Gallery Press) 1989, First Edn., ptd. 
wrappers; New Selected Poems, 8vo (Gallery 
Press) 1998, First Edn., ptd. wrappers; The 
Lost Notebook, 4to C. (Mercier Press) 1987, 
First Edn., Signed, ptd. wrappers; The Dead 
Kingdom, 8vo, D. (Dolmen) 1984, First Edn., 
inscribed Moving UP and Down the Central 
Spine, with Affection John (Montague), ptd. 
wrappers; Drunken Soldier, 8vo (Gallery 
Books) 2004, First Edn., Signed, ptd. 
wrappers; The Pear is Ripe, A Memoir, 8vo, 
D. (Liberties) 2007, First Edn., Signed, cloth 
& d.j.; Chosen Lights, 8vo First Edn., (Gallery 
Press) ptd. wrappers, as a lot. (11) 
� €350 - €450

46. 
Doyle (Martin) Notes and Gleanings 
Relating to the County of Wexford, in its 
Past and Present Conditions, 8vo Dublin 
1868. First Edn., lg. fold. hand cold. map, 
orig. cloth, v. good copy. (1)� €100 - €15037
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8f8abf17d8a7ce37556beeb81417823f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-37/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8f8abf17d8a7ce37556beeb81417823f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-37/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6b7d09d93999baa6dc5c301c1aa62e45/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-38/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6b7d09d93999baa6dc5c301c1aa62e45/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-38/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6616cb3f23754df59cf5692d1900f541/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-39/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6616cb3f23754df59cf5692d1900f541/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-39/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/30c544ee071601d2e431a23360aeb9dc/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-40/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/30c544ee071601d2e431a23360aeb9dc/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-40/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/30c544ee071601d2e431a23360aeb9dc/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-40/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/30c544ee071601d2e431a23360aeb9dc/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-40/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/14d8f92ad2272bbea1e2f80390c0ea34/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-41/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/14d8f92ad2272bbea1e2f80390c0ea34/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-41/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4feb077b86d619c685320acf53cc78d6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-42/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4feb077b86d619c685320acf53cc78d6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-42/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4feb077b86d619c685320acf53cc78d6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-42/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d07d1d1f040be0fa031cf2349ab89aa9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-43/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d07d1d1f040be0fa031cf2349ab89aa9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-43/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d1379edfe898eef82b21c44d4af1a633/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-44/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d1379edfe898eef82b21c44d4af1a633/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-44/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d1379edfe898eef82b21c44d4af1a633/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-44/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/97980aaca5ad257938a9cbbbe7590efc/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-45/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/97980aaca5ad257938a9cbbbe7590efc/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-45/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/65e05a7751f656b984a9a7cf11db3af4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-46/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/65e05a7751f656b984a9a7cf11db3af4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-46/
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47. 
Genealogy: An attractive manuscript, 
Pedigree of the Bannerman Family, 
etc., 4to 1789. The hand-coloured title 
& 8 manuscript pages attractively 
decorated with watercolour coat-of-arms, 
unfinished, cont. hf. mor. with paper label. 
As a m/ss, w.a.f. (1)� €180 - €220

48. 
Kinsella (Thomas) A Selected Life, 
Peppercanister 2, folio Dublin (Dolmen 
Press) 1972. Limited Edition, No. 102 
of 150 Copies, Signed by author; also 
Finistere, by Kinsella. Folio Dublin 
(Dolmen Press) 1972. Limited Edition, No. 
155 of 250 Copies, Signed by Author. Both 
Special Bindings. V. good. (2)� €150 - €200

49.
A Rare Complete Run of the Cuala Press Broadsides

[Cuala Press] & Dun Emer Press], Yeats (Jack B.) A Broadside, 84 issues, (complete) June 1908-April 
1915, each issue limited to 300 copies, with illustrations by Yeats and others, and contributions by 
various authors and Poets of the time, and some others, a very fine set, loose as issued in the original 
blue cloth portfolios with hand coloured label, the entire set housed in a custom quarter morocoo 
clamshell case, (signed D. Weinstein). Good set. (1)� €5500 - €7000

47

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7c7e654984a3ecebc1e49d35d03415e7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-47/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7c7e654984a3ecebc1e49d35d03415e7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-47/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ae60fe8f641c4109f0e4a44a1d87fa4a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-48/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ae60fe8f641c4109f0e4a44a1d87fa4a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-48/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bd9b7448fea50960d0e8adfd510e56cf/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-49/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bd9b7448fea50960d0e8adfd510e56cf/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-49/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bd9b7448fea50960d0e8adfd510e56cf/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-49/
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50. 
	 Signed Limited Edition  
Stephens (James) The Crock of Gold, Folio 
London (MacMillan & Co.) 1926. Limited 
Edition, 525 Copies Signed by Author 
With 12 full page coloured illus. by Thos. 
MacKenzie & other decorations, L.P. copy, 
uncut, orig. vellum backed boards. V. 
good copy. (1)� €350 - €500

51. 
	 New Place Edition  
Shakespeare: The Tragical History of 
Hamlet, Prince of Denmark, folio Lond. 
(Adam & Charles Black) 1911. Ed. Sydney 
Humphries New Place Edition - Limited to 
500 Copies. L.P. Copy Port. frontis partly 
unopened, uncut, orig. gilt decor. black 
buckram. V. good copy. (1)� €200 - €300

52. 
Pennant (Thomas) British 
Zoology, Vols. I & II, Quadrupeds & Birds, & 
Vol III, Reptiles & Fish, together 3 vols. (ex 
4) 4to Warrington (Wm. Eyres for B. White 
at Horace’s Head) 1776. Fourth Edn., 190 
engd. plts., recent hf. calf, raised bands, 
marble sides. V. clean attractive copy. (3)
� €200 - €300

53. 
Farrell (James P.) History of the County 
of Longford, 4to D. 1891. First Edn., sepia 
frontis & 32 sepia plts. fold. table, orig. 
cloth. V. good copy. An extremely good 
copy of this scarce County History. (1)
� €260 - €350

54. 
Engraved Plates: Brewer (J.N.) The 
Beauties of Ireland, Vols. I & II, 2 vols., roy 
8vo Lond. 1825. First Edn., engd. frontis 
& plts, cont. hf. mor.; Cromwell (T.) 
Excursions through Ireland, Vols. 1 & 2, 2 
vols. roy 8vo Lond. 1820-22, engd. plts. 
uncut, hf. mor. worn; Hodges & Smith, 
Picturesque Guide to the Lakes of Killarney, 
roy 8vo D 1851. Fold. cold. map, & fold. 
outline plt. & 15 full page plts. later 
boards. As a lot. (5)� €150 - €200

55. 
Irish Collectors: Bennett (Douglas) 
Irish Georgian Silver, 4to Lond. 1972. First 
Edn.,; Westropp (M.S. Dudley) Irish Glass, 
lg. 4to Lond. n.d. First Edn., buckram; 
Stannas (Mrs. G.) Old Irish Glass, 4to 
Lond. 1921 New Edn., & 1 other sim., all 
illus. Good. (4)� €130 - €180

56. 
Genealogy: Pielou (P. Leslie) The Leslies 
of Tarbert, Co. Kerry, and their Forebears, 
roy 8vo Dublin 1935. For Private 
Circulation, frontis & plts. unopened, 
uncut, cloth; ffolliot (Rosemary) The 
Pooles of Mayfield and Other Irish Families, 
Dublin 1958. First Lim. Edn. No. 463 
(500), Signed, illus. cloth; Townshend 
(R. & D.) An Officer of the Long Parliament 
and His Descendants, Account of the Life 
and Times of Col. Richard Townesend of 
Castletownshend and His Family, roy 8vo 
Lond. 1892. First Edn., fold. plts. & tables, 
cloth; & 2 others. (5)� €180 - €240

57. 
Coloured Plates: Morris (Rev. F.O.) A 
History of British Butterflies, 4to L. (George 
Bell & Sons) (complete) 8pps, averts at 
back, gilt and blind tooled decorated 
cloth. (1)� €200 - €300

50 51

56 57

52

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4152c6f06fd1c82d6f8e6e521f8f8e5b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-50/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4152c6f06fd1c82d6f8e6e521f8f8e5b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-50/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4152c6f06fd1c82d6f8e6e521f8f8e5b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-50/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/84361f23ebbe0f3ff4683ccdb8284a8b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-51/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/84361f23ebbe0f3ff4683ccdb8284a8b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-51/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/84361f23ebbe0f3ff4683ccdb8284a8b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-51/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1d50b1fc2eeda053c55060e1db9b12ae/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-52/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1d50b1fc2eeda053c55060e1db9b12ae/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-52/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/94c0d18d9f35697b45b1b191fee0c87a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-53/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/94c0d18d9f35697b45b1b191fee0c87a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-53/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6917298cb9c5defc3a0d4667cb7e94b3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-54/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6917298cb9c5defc3a0d4667cb7e94b3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-54/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/81f319203e405c1df61cb2ceb26ce113/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-55/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/81f319203e405c1df61cb2ceb26ce113/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-55/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cb91a6b33025e02d5eecd28c7c34ee1a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-56/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cb91a6b33025e02d5eecd28c7c34ee1a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-56/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5f96a6d54a56eca928cf8c8d4435ec37/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-57/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5f96a6d54a56eca928cf8c8d4435ec37/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-57/
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58. 
Mitchell (Flora) Vanishing Dublin, 4to 
D. (Allen & Figgis) 1966, First Edn., illus., 
green cloth, decor. d.j. Good copy. (1) 
� €200 - €300

59. 
Dublin: The Industries of Dublin, Historical, 
Statistical, Biographical. An Account of 
the leading Business Men, Commercial 
interests. Wealth and Growth. Lg. 4to 
London (Spencer Blackett) n.d. c. 1888. 
Sole Edition, illus. & some adverts. thro.-
out, orig. cloth, stained, spine rough. V. 
Scarce. (1)� €150 - €200

60. 
1798 etc. Military: [Hobart (R.)] 
Standing Orders and Regulations for the 
Army in Ireland, folio D. (Geo. Grierson) 
1794. First Edn., (VIII), 150pp (include. 
fold. tables etc.) plus 8pp index, pp 31, 
32, in fine folding fac-simile, orig. hf. calf, 
marble sides, recent professional re-back, 
mor. label., good. V. Rare. V. Good Copy. 
(1)� €1250 - €1750

61. 
Costello, Maj. Gen. M.J. Irish Army, 
Southern Command, 1st Division, Cork. 
Division Routine Orders 1942-43-44-
45 (May). & Standing Orders, Southern 
Command Part II. A thick file of mainly 
cyclostyled circulars, mostly issued by 
Gen. Costello (later leader of the Irish 
Sugar Co.). Copiously indexed in ms. at 
front. Apparently mostly administrative, 
but careful research will doubtless 
uncover matters of interest. ‘In NO 
circumstances will an Army bicycle be 
used for PRIVATE purposes.’ (24-31 July 
1943). (1)� €180 - €250

62. 
Irish Engraved Views: Hall (Mrs. & Mr. 
S.C.) Ireland; its Scenery, Character, etc., 3 
vols. roy 8vo Lond. 1841. First Edn., engd. 
plts. & illus. thro.-out, gilt cloth; Tillotson 
(John) Ireland and its Scenery, 4to Lond. 
n.d. (C. 1860). Engd. add. title, frontis & 
34 others engd. views, v. clean, attractive 
embossed and overlaid gilt decor. cloth. 
good; also Ritchie (L.) Ireland Picturesque 
and Romantic, roy 8vo Lond. 1837. First 
Edn., engd. add. title, & other plts., & 18 
engd. plts. orig. green suede. V. good, all 
v. clean. (5)� €200 - €300

63. 
	 Scarce Limited Edition   
Gilbert (John T.) History of The Irish 
Confederation and The War in Ireland, 1641-
1643 [-1649] 7 vols. 4to Dublin 1882-1891. 
Lim. Editions 200 Copies Only, frontis, 
plts. fac-similes etc., all orig. mor. backed 
boards, joints somewhat worn, but a v. 
good set. V. Scarce. (7)� €500 - €700

64. 
Herefordshire & Surrounds: Havergal 
(Rev. F.T.) Monumental Inscriptions in the 
Cathedral Church of Hereford, illus. by Rob. 
Clarke, 4to Lond. 1881. First Edn., frontis 
& cold. coat of arms, map or plan & other 
illus., orig. decor. vellum; Webb (Rev. J.) 
Memorials of the Civil War Between King 
Charles I and the Parliament of England, 
2 vols. Lond. 1879, illus. cloth; James 
(J.H.) Herefordia A Poem, 4to Lond. 1861. 
Frontis cloth, etc.; Lodge (J.) Introductory 
Sketches towards a Topographical History 
of the County of Hereford, 8vo Kington 
1793, bound with, Allies (J.) Observations 
on.... Old Red Sandstone of Worcestershire 
and Herefordshire,... 8vo Lond. n.d.[1835], 
sepia illus. (some cold.) recent cloth; The 
Journey-Book of England - Berkshire, Lond. 
1840. Fold. cold. map & illus.; & 2 others 
odd vols. As a lot, w.a.f. (8)� €100 - €150

65. 
Grose (Francis) The Antiquities of Ireland, 
2 vols., L. (S. Hooper) 1791, First Edn., lg. 
paper copy, frontispiece, engd. title page, 
illustrated throughout, contemp. hf. calf, 
marble boards, gilt decor. spines, some 
wear. (2)� €300 - €400

67. 
Petrie (George) The Ecclesiastical 
Architecture of Ireland, 4to D. (Hodges & 
Smith) 1845, Vol. 1 (all published), text 
illus., blind Celtic design cloth binding. (1)
� €150 - €200

58

60

65

61

63

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/10624f1be38d673e3ead4d1971a8ae4f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-58/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/10624f1be38d673e3ead4d1971a8ae4f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-58/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aefa4ec11219cf2a0bcc6904a509183e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-59/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aefa4ec11219cf2a0bcc6904a509183e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-59/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d3e83fb62e05b76441dd5caee8cee197/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-60/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d3e83fb62e05b76441dd5caee8cee197/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-60/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2ae6ceccb58e8cbe86aeb38ab82c4597/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-61/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2ae6ceccb58e8cbe86aeb38ab82c4597/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-61/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4ae1d09adab04198a367bfc80ece63a3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-62/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4ae1d09adab04198a367bfc80ece63a3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-62/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4ae1d09adab04198a367bfc80ece63a3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-62/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3be09a168ef85f5eaa7a9edb89a2826c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-63/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3be09a168ef85f5eaa7a9edb89a2826c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-63/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3be09a168ef85f5eaa7a9edb89a2826c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-63/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fd17c8d47f7b9eb4b26063030e18f577/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-64/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fd17c8d47f7b9eb4b26063030e18f577/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-64/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fd17c8d47f7b9eb4b26063030e18f577/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-64/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d4015cf533ef2276656f5f5c70fb28cf/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-65/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d4015cf533ef2276656f5f5c70fb28cf/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-65/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/644d1e5c94ae5e6a8c2a212399dcf2d9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-67/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/644d1e5c94ae5e6a8c2a212399dcf2d9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-67/
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68. 
Records of the Cork Commercial 
Buildings Company, Co. Cork. 
Four volumes, leather-bound, containing 
records of the Company during the 19th 
Century, leather bound: 
· �Treasurer’s Account Current Book, 
containing details of income and 
expenditure from 1814 to 1874;

· �Letter book, containing copies of 
letters from 1840 to 1874, signed by 
the company’s secretaries, successively 
Anthony Perrier and James B. Perrier;

· �Transfer Book “no. 2”, containing details 
of the transfer of shares in the company, 
generally on the death of a shareholder, 
from 1857 to 1894; 292 entries;

· �Index of subscribers as of 25 March 1874. 
A record of significant Cork interest, 
involving several hundred individuals in 
the city and neighbourhood. 

Also: a bound copy of the act for 
liquidating the Munster Bank and 
transferring its assets to the Munster and 
Leinster Bank, 1887.� €300 - €400

69. 
Fine Coloured Plates: Lepage - 
Medvey - French Costumes, preface by 
Andre Varagnac, Folio Lond. Paris & N.Y. 
(Hyperion Press) 1939. 40 attractive cold. 
plts. in orig. cold. decor. folder. Good. (1)
� €120 - €180

70. 
Walker (J. & C.)engravers - Hobson’s Fox-
Hunting Atlas, containing separate Maps 
of Every County in England & The Three 
Ridings of Yorkshire. Lg. folio Lond. n.d. 42 
lg. dble. page hand coloured maps, cont. 
hf. mor. Good clean copy. (1)� €300 - €400

71. 
Engravings: 70 Principali Vedute di Roma 
1861, Vues de Rome & ses environs... 
Oblong folio [1861] Proprieta Cesari. 
Engd. title, full end. Map of Rome & 68 full 
page engd. views, cont. hf. mor. (1) 
� €200 - €300

72. 
	 One of 125 Copies  
Bodkin (Thomas) & O’Lochlainn 
(Colm) Twelve Irish Artists; folio D. (Victor 
Waddington Publications) 1940, No. 
40 (125) copies, printed at ‘The Sign 
of the Three Candles, Signed by Colm 
O’Lochlainn illus., leather backed cloth, 
and gilt lettered label. (1)� €200 - €300

73. 
Photographs: A large oblong folio 
Photograph Album, c. 1880, of coloured 
Japanese Photographs, approx. 40 lg. 
photos, a few damaged, in dam. silk 
binding, as a coll., w.a.f. (1)� €130 - €180

74. 
Edwards (Lionel) My Irish Sketch Book, 
4to L. (Collins) 1938, First Edn., cold. 
frontis & illus throughout, green cloth, 
decor. d.j. Good copy. (1)� €180 - €220

75 – See page 15

76. 
[Yeats (Jack B.)] Pyle (Hilary) Jack B. 
Yeats, A Catalogue Raisonne of the Oil 
Paintings, 3 vols. lg. thick 8vo Lond. 1992. 
First Edn., port. frontis. Vol. I, profusely 
illus. thro.-out, orig. cloth & slipcase. V. 
good. (3)� €200 - €300

66. 
Grose (Francis) The Antiquities of Ireland, 
2 vols. folio Lond. 1791; The Antiquities 
of England and Wales, 8vols. Lond. 1783-
1787; The Antiquities of Scotland, 2 vols. 
Lond. 1797; Military Antiquities Respecting 
a History of The English Army, 2 vols. 
Lond. 1801; The History of Dover Castle, 
folio Lond. 1797; together 15 vols. folio 
Lond. 1783-1801. Engd. titles in each, 
engd. frontis, & numerous plts. fold. & 
other maps, many hand coloured, full 
calf, tooled Greek key pattern and floral 
borders, git spines, all uniform, (one cover 
loose). (15)� €500 - €700

68 72

70

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1a424b8e9d7f8f3e1bef2d906e66eced/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-66/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1a424b8e9d7f8f3e1bef2d906e66eced/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-66/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/198eb993149c7decdc309ddf78353cca/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-68/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/198eb993149c7decdc309ddf78353cca/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-68/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/198eb993149c7decdc309ddf78353cca/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-68/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dcc3f7aefa0d7747b9cbdbf5e1e10a14/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-69/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dcc3f7aefa0d7747b9cbdbf5e1e10a14/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-69/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dcc3f7aefa0d7747b9cbdbf5e1e10a14/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-69/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/538102723903008b673ba631d0d10b0d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-70/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/538102723903008b673ba631d0d10b0d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-70/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cf6aebe00b0cab9174dd68c9975e5140/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-71/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cf6aebe00b0cab9174dd68c9975e5140/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-71/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/31af2c768ddfd3543a4b515bc37d9745/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-72/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/31af2c768ddfd3543a4b515bc37d9745/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-72/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/31af2c768ddfd3543a4b515bc37d9745/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-72/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/31af2c768ddfd3543a4b515bc37d9745/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-72/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/60266d8ba471b5e2b556b8df87425575/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-73/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/60266d8ba471b5e2b556b8df87425575/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-73/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/60266d8ba471b5e2b556b8df87425575/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-73/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f4d42f6824630e91b72f019d19898fc6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-74/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f4d42f6824630e91b72f019d19898fc6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-74/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/979b71e7f5ee8e73511198dcc5fcde93/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-76/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/979b71e7f5ee8e73511198dcc5fcde93/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-76/
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77. 
	 Signed by Artist  
Fitzgerald (Augustine) artist, & 
Fitzgerald (Sybil) Naples, lg. 4to Lond. 
(A. & Co. Black) 1904. Signed Lim. Edn. 
250 Copies, cold. plts. decor. worn cloth, 
soiled.(1)� €70 - €120

79. 
Australia: Booth (Edwin Carton) 
Australia, 2 vols in 3, lg. 4to Lond. (Virtue 
& Co.) n.d. (c. 1870), engd. title, cold. 
maps, & engd. plts. by Samuel Prout, all 
v. clean, full dark blue mor.; also Walsh 
(Garnet) Victoria in 1880, folio Melbourne 
(Geo. Robertson) 1880. First Edn., full 
page plts. & text illus. thro.-out, orig. pict. 
gilt cloth, clean copy. (4)� €175 - €250

80. 
Powerscourt (Viscount) A Description 
and History of Powerscourt, v. lg. 4to Lond. 
1903. First Edn., Port. frontis. Red & bl. 
title, 14 full page plts., orig. full wine cloth, 
with gilt lettering & coat of arms. V. good 
copy. (1)� €400 - €600

75. 
Roman Views: Sadeler (Marco) Vestigi delle Antichita di Roma Tivoli Pozzvolo et Altri Luochi, 
oblong folio Rome (Giocomo di Rossi) 1660. Second Edn., Engd. title, dedication (No. 1) & Nos 2 
- 50 (lacking N. 26?) together 49 engd. plates, cut-out and mounted in an 18th Century Album, 
hf. calf, marble sides. Bookplate of Michael Kearney, F.T.C.D. (1)� €1250 - €1750

78.
Famous Cork Maritime Family 

Co. Cork: Roberts (Capt. R.E.) of “Simla” 
Glenbrook, Passage West,” Folio Day-book for Cork 
boat-builder, for 1939. Contains letters to him, 
drafts of his replies, and notes. Orders range from 
yachts, and their accoutrements to punts and 
dinghies. Clients include C.W. Read, solicitor (re 
insurance claim for gangway accident on the S.S. 
Amarglin), Miss Hill (‘daughter of H. Hill, Architect, 
re yacht “Yodash”), A.J. Wolfe (yacht “Marion”), J.F. 
Quain of Ardmore, etc. etc., cloth. As a m/ss., w.a.f. 
(1)  
* Capt. R.E. was a direct relative of Capt. R.R. 
Roberts of ‘The Sirius,’ the first steamship to cross 
the Atlantic entirely on steam.� €200 - €300

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4496e53bcb9d1a367a555e1d621a0893/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-75/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4496e53bcb9d1a367a555e1d621a0893/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-75/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f22164b49182a0520dce72e99489cb8b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-77/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f22164b49182a0520dce72e99489cb8b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-77/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f22164b49182a0520dce72e99489cb8b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-77/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f22164b49182a0520dce72e99489cb8b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-77/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/52b8b72eac0124359e9716257582f966/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-78/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/52b8b72eac0124359e9716257582f966/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-78/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/52b8b72eac0124359e9716257582f966/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-78/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/21177f6842dd8e678136cbd8f055b974/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-79/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/21177f6842dd8e678136cbd8f055b974/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-79/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1aee203625524dea2da80bde9be0d55d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-80/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1aee203625524dea2da80bde9be0d55d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-80/
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82. 
Cescinsky (Herbert) English Furniture of the Eighteenth Century, 3 vols. folio Lond. (Geo. Routledge & Sons) n.d. 
Hf. titles, frontis & numerous plts. & text illus, cont. hf. mor. strongly bound, very good copy. (3)� €150 - €300

83. 
Fishing Flies: Mann (Chris) & Gillespie (R.) Shrimp & Spey Flies for Salmon and Skealhead, Folio Ludlow 2001; 
also Featherwing & Hackle Flies for Salmon, folio Ludlow 2006; Bates (J.D.) The Art of the Atlantic Salmon Fly, folio 
Shrewsbury 1990; Wakeford (Jacqueline) Flytying Techniques - A Full Colour Guide, Lond. 1988; and Frodin (M.) 
Classic Salmon Flies - History and Patterns, folio Gothenburg 1991, all fine cold. plts. & illus. d.w.’s. (5)� €80 - €120

81.
Rare First Edition of a Classic Work 

[Stafford (Thos.)] Pacata Hibernia, Ireland Appeased and Reduced. Or, A Historie 
of the Late Warres of Ireland,.. Folio Lond. (Aug. Mathewes for Robert Milbourne) 
1633. First Edn., Two engd. portraits (re-mounted), title re-backed, lg. fold. map of 
Munster, (later issue) & 16 other engd. maps (some dble. page & some fold.) some 
stains or small repairs, in fine 19th Century full calf, blind tooled panel & decoration, 
rebacked with orig. spine laid down. Good copy.(1)� €1500 - €2000

84. With Hand Coloured Illustrations 
Arctic Interest: Facsimile of the Illustrated Arctic News, Published on Board H.M.S. Resolute: Captn. Horatio T. Austin, C.B. 
in Search of the Expedition under Sir John Franklin... Dedicated... by their Lordships Very Obedient Servants, Lt. Sherard 
Osborne, & Mr. Geo. F. McDougall, Editors. Large folio London (Ackermann & Co.) 1852. Title with hd. cold. vignette, one 
full page hand-cold. illus., numerous lithographic illustrations and some hand coloured (4), 57pp folio some fold. marks at 
corners etc. (2 sm. pieces of corners lacking no text loss), orig. gilt stamped blue cloth, some stains. (1)� €2000 - €3000

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/850cf7bd72dcfec8de37f01260693d0c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-81/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/850cf7bd72dcfec8de37f01260693d0c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-81/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/850cf7bd72dcfec8de37f01260693d0c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-81/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2c2a534bb968170085d0b82ec86db0ef/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-82/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2c2a534bb968170085d0b82ec86db0ef/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-82/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/48012919b6b271ae57f822d455216f11/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-83/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/48012919b6b271ae57f822d455216f11/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-83/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fbef72acd09be0c8a3b3816105641df5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-84/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fbef72acd09be0c8a3b3816105641df5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-84/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fbef72acd09be0c8a3b3816105641df5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-84/
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85. 
Bindings: Darwin (Charles) The Descent 
of Man, and Selection in Relation to Sex. 
8vo Lond. 1909; and The Origin of Species, 
8vo Lond. 1911. Port. frontis fold. table, 
both t.e.g. cont. hf. blue crushed mor. 
by Hatchards, raised bands & gilt decor. 
spines. V. good. (2)� €150 - €200

86. 
Bindings: Service (Robert W.) The 
Rhymes of a Red-Cross Man, Lond. 1916. 
First Edn.,; also Rhymes of a Rolling Stone, 
Ballads of a Cheechako; and Songs of a 
Sourdough, together 4 vols., all uniform 
crushed full blue mor., raised bands, gilt 
lettered spines, by Hatchards. Good set. 
(4)� €130 - €180

87. 
Bindings: Swift (Deane) Letters Written 
by the late Jonathan Swift, D.D. Dean of St. 
Patricks, 3 vols. 12mo Dublin (J. Williams) 
1768. Adverts front and back, cont. full 
calf, (2 catspaw), & uniform profusely 
gilt spines in panels with raised bands, 
mor labels. The spines with letters C.F.M. 
(member of the Musgrave family). V. 
good. (3)� €200 - €300

88. 
[de Foe (Daniel)] A Tour through the 
Island of Great Britain, 4 vols. 12mo Dublin 
1779. Ninth Edn., full cont. calf, with 
circular stamp of Cooper, [Sam Cooper, 
Markree Castle, Co. Sligo]; A Guide to 
All the Watering and Sea-Bathing Places, 
12mo Lond. n.d., fold. & other engd. plts. 
maps etc., hf. calf; Thompson (J.) The 
Seasons, 12mo Lond. 1778, hf. calf; & 1 
other Picture of London for 1808, 16mo L., 
fold. plts. etc. calf, as a lot. (7)� €120 - €180

89. 
Hickson (Mary Agnes) Selections 
from Old Kerry Records, Historical and 
Genealogical. First & Second Series. 2 
vols. Lond. 1872 & 1874. First Edn. 3 fold. 
cold. maps, some cont. m/ss notes & 
annotations end of Vol. II, orig. blue & red 
cloth, gilt decor., each volume recased, v. 
good. Ex. Scarce. (2)� €500 - €700

90. 
Chatterton (Lady G.) Rambles in the 
South of Ireland during the Year 1838, 
2 vols. 8vo Lond. 1839. First Edn., 2 hf. 
titles, adverts. end Vol. I, 2 litho frontis & 
6 plts. text illus. orig. green cloth. V. good. 
Scarce. (2)� €275‑€350

91. 
[Harris (Walter) & Smith (Chas.)] The 
Ancient and Present State of the County 
of Down, Containing A Chorographical 
Description with the Natural, and Civil 
History of same... With a Survey of the 
New Canal, & also a New and Correct Map 
of the County. 8vo Dublin (A. Reilly) for 
Ed. Exshaw, 1744. First Edn., lg. fold. map 
frontis, orig. plain calf, mor. label. (1) 
� €350 - €450

92. 
Smith (Charles) The Ancient and Present 
State of the County and City of Waterford, 
8vo Dublin 1746. First Edn., engd. port. 
frontis, lg. fold. Map of County, fold. list 
of subscribers, plan of City, & 4 fold. plts. 
later hf. mor. (1)� €280 - €350

85

90

87

92

89

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1336728562de4fe464d0c6666956b41b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-85/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1336728562de4fe464d0c6666956b41b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-85/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/98b9446519bcbc7e687f0d6d2ddb61c5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-86/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/98b9446519bcbc7e687f0d6d2ddb61c5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-86/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/46fcdd4eb528d64d3ce6751d428d69e7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-87/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/46fcdd4eb528d64d3ce6751d428d69e7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-87/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1c3b7fb1822cd0977de8296213f502d8/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-88/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1c3b7fb1822cd0977de8296213f502d8/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-88/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/706a31eb7027c97defa8a7cd55dcf554/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-89/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/706a31eb7027c97defa8a7cd55dcf554/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-89/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/51bdfff330814f4985a1813ef3a60f17/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-90/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/51bdfff330814f4985a1813ef3a60f17/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-90/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/32071b4c5e4c1a9c12043df4ec855bb8/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-91/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/32071b4c5e4c1a9c12043df4ec855bb8/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-91/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/66bf40f64ad586571e9e70b584b0d02a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-92/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/66bf40f64ad586571e9e70b584b0d02a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-92/
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93. 
Rowling (J.K.) Harry Potter and the Order 
of the Phoenix, (2003) and Harry Potter and 
he Half-Blood Prince, (2005) both First Ens., 
orig. pict. boards & matching d.w.’s; & 2 
other title, paperback. (4)� €100 - €150

94. 
	 Drawings after David Roberts  
Roscoe (Thos.) The Tourist in Spain, 
Andalusia, 8vo Lond. 1836. Add. engd. 
title, engd. frontis & 19 engd. plts., advert. 
leaves at end, a.e.g. cont. full green mor. (1) 
* Inscribed, ‘From the Author’� €130 - €180

95. 
Pike (Warburton) Through the Subarctic 
Forest, 8vo Lond. 1896. First Edn., 2 fold. 
maps, frontis & 12 plts. & txt illus., 32pp. Cat 
at end, orig. gilt decor. pict. cloth. B.P. of Sir 
Richard Musgrave, Bart. (1)� €150 - €200

96. 
O’Flaherty (Liam) Shame the Devil, 8vo 
Lond. 1934. Special Limited Edn. No. 27 of 
105 Copies Only, Signed by Author, uncut, 
crimson buckram, light staining. (1) 
� €275 ‑ €350

97. 
O’Flaherty (Liam) The Assassin, London 
1928. First Edition Special Authors Edition 
No. 96 of 150 Copies Only, Signed by 
Author, orig. blue buckram, spine faded 
somewhat, lacks d.w. A good copy. (1)  
* Based on the Assassination of Kevin 
O’Higgins.� €250 - €350

98. 
O’Flaherty (Liam) The Informer, London 
1925. First Edn., green cloth, with orig. 
v. good pict. cold. d.w. (price clipped). V. 
good copy. (1) 
* The Author’s important novel set in the 
aftermath of the Irish Civil War. 
� €400 - €600

99. 
O’Flaherty (Liam) Mr. Gilhooley, Lond. 
1926, First Edn., with orig. pict. coloured 
d.w. (not price clipped). V. good; The 
Martyr, 8vo Lond. 1933, First Edn., Signed 
Pres. Inscription on front loose end, ‘To 
Susan Fleming with best wishes from Liam 
O’Flaherty,’ & with copy of Harpo & Susan 
Marx’s bookplate, with good orig. yellow & 
red dust wrappers, spine faded, otherwise 
v. good copy. (2)� €250 - €350

100. 
O’Flaherty (Liam) The Tent, Lond. 1926. 
First Edn., Signed by author, on front 
loose end, & with copy of Harpo & Susan 
Marx’s bookplate, orig. green cloth with 
printed label on spine & orig. green and 
black d.w. (price clipped); also Skerrett, 
Lond. 1932. First Edn., with original yellow 
d.w. Both v. good. (2)� €200 - €300

102. 
	 Signed by The Author  
O’Flaherty (Liam) The Fairy Goose and 
Two Other Stories, 12mo New York 1927. 
Lim. Edn. No. 447 (1190) Copies, Signed 
by author on hf. title, cloth backed 
shamrock boards; A Tourist’s Guide to 
Ireland, 12mo Lond. n.d. [1929] First Edn., 
With Presentation inscription, ‘To Allan 
U. Robertson With best wishes from Liam 
O’Flaherty, 5/12/29’ Signed cloth backed 
boards, & pict. d.w.; also The Insurrection, A 
New Novel, Lond. 1950. First Edn., in orig. 
unclipped d.w. Good. (3)� €200 - €300

95

98

101. 
O’Flaherty (Liam) The 
Mountain Tavern and 
Other Stories, Lond. 1929. 
First Edn., attractive orig. 
pict. d.w. (unclipped); 
also The Puritan, Lond. 
1932. First Edn., in orig. 
multicoloured d.w. by Lee 
Elliot, unclipped. Both v. 
good. (2)� €200 - €300

96 97

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c5b54933f0b2e18812e9735e54d3a445/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-93/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c5b54933f0b2e18812e9735e54d3a445/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-93/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/558f26281b3f3eec1d2636752eaa339f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-94/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/558f26281b3f3eec1d2636752eaa339f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-94/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/558f26281b3f3eec1d2636752eaa339f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-94/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/963ee48a4aca96e62301d17afa7c849c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-95/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/963ee48a4aca96e62301d17afa7c849c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-95/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/01e5e3af74b70c1e356e5b0869175292/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-96/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/01e5e3af74b70c1e356e5b0869175292/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-96/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3ff998fdba3e5d97babfbad8b74f6507/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-97/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3ff998fdba3e5d97babfbad8b74f6507/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-97/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2a461c45c5f645f79a07864f13536913/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-98/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2a461c45c5f645f79a07864f13536913/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-98/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c484832a6a41fd22f62df2ed92fab73/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-99/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c484832a6a41fd22f62df2ed92fab73/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-99/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4ac85f726544b64c1d12887a97f3a78a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-100/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4ac85f726544b64c1d12887a97f3a78a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-100/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/924aeb3d38ace4c37fb4d29c64c22a73/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-101/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/924aeb3d38ace4c37fb4d29c64c22a73/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-101/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5a795b36debec101d9728372ce6117ad/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-102/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5a795b36debec101d9728372ce6117ad/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-102/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5a795b36debec101d9728372ce6117ad/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-102/
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104. 
	 Very Rare Pair of Histories  
Foley (Patrick) The Ancient and Present 
State of the Skellings, Blasket Islands, 
Donquin and the West of Dingle, Sm. 8vo 
Dublin 1903. First Edn., adverts at end, 
orig. crimson cloth; also by same author 
History of the Natural, Civil, Military and 
Ecclesiastical State of the County of Kerry in 
Baronies - Corkaguiry, sm. 8vo Dublin1907. 
First Edn., Special Inscribed Presentation, 
list of subscribers, adverts at end, in orig. 
crimson cloth. A very good & rare pair. (2)
� €500 - €700

105. 
Directory: Wilson’s Dublin Directory for the 
Year of 1801, sm. 8vo Dublin (Wm. Wilson) 
1801. Frontis advert leaf, 169pp., recent 
buckram backed boards, very clean copy. 
V. Scarce. (1)� €200 - €300

106. 
Fishing: O’Gorman The Practice of 
Angling, Particularly as practiced in 
Ireland. 2 vols. in one, sm. 8vo, Dublin 
1855. Second Edn., hf. title, & title Vol. I 
only, one title, advert leaf at end, recent 
professional hf. green mor. gilt decor. 
raised bands etc. V. good. (1)� €180 - €250

107. 
Lawrence (Richard) The Interest of Ireland 
in its Trade and Wealth Stated, Two Parts, 
12mo Dublin 1682 First Edn., later hf. mor. 
(lacks spine). Ex. Library. V. Scarce. (1) 
� €200 - €300

108. 
Fishing: Kirkbride (John) The Northern 
Angler: or, Fly-Fisher’s Companion, 12mo 
Lond. (R. Groombridge) 1840. Engd. 
frontis & plt., text illus. orig. cloth recent 
slipcase. V. good. (1) 
* Reputedly has the earliest mention of 
the legendary Irish Fly - The Fiery Brown. 
� €200 - €300

109. 
Connellan (Thaddaeus) The Irish-English 
Guide to the Irish Language, Sm. 8vo 
L. 1824. First Edn., title & some leaves 
browned, lacks front loose blank, some 
cont. m/ss notes, cont. sheep. (1)�€50 - €80

104

105 106 107

103.
Major Work on  

Political Economy 
Cantillon (Richard) Essai sur la 
Nature du Commerce en General, 
Traduit de l’Anglois, Sm. 8vo 
London (Fletcher Gyles) 1756. 
Second Edn., wd. cut device 
on title, & wd. cut head, cont. 
mottled French calf, raised 
bands, 6 tooled gilt panels & 
orig. mor. label. An extremely 
fine copy. V. Rare. (1)  
* One of Cantillon’s greatest 
contributions in the Essai (1755) 
was his conceptualisation of 
the role of the entrepreneur. He 
wrote that ‘the entrepreneur 
buys at a known price to sell at 
an unknown price’ - a one line 
sentence that is still difficult to 
surpass.� €2000 - €3000

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c9b79016a9dc620694b536129e047a9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-103/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c9b79016a9dc620694b536129e047a9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-103/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c9b79016a9dc620694b536129e047a9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-103/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c9b79016a9dc620694b536129e047a9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-103/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9aba1be0c5b90c0f501e7ed2dc326eb7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-104/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9aba1be0c5b90c0f501e7ed2dc326eb7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-104/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9aba1be0c5b90c0f501e7ed2dc326eb7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-104/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/14ecce63a415e9063f2f6112b75294c4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-105/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/14ecce63a415e9063f2f6112b75294c4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-105/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fdc1b74ca364cef86adbf8362c26eed7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-106/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fdc1b74ca364cef86adbf8362c26eed7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-106/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7df74349f8323e63d92ccfd18fbf3d4f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-107/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7df74349f8323e63d92ccfd18fbf3d4f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-107/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ba12193a2c608e10529413207309ab5b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-108/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ba12193a2c608e10529413207309ab5b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-108/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7f3dc3f25d56ddf7337a4de40f60d130/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-109/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7f3dc3f25d56ddf7337a4de40f60d130/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-109/
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110. 
Fishing: Stoddart (Thos. Tod) The 
Angler’s Companion to the Rivers and Lochs 
of Scotland, 8vo Edin. 1847.First Edn., hf. 
title, engd. frontis text illus. one hand 
coloured plt., and fold. map in pocket at 
end, recent hf. green mor. gilt decor. flat 
spine. V. good copy. (1)� €150 - €200

111. 
Smith (Charles) The Ancient and Present 
State of the County of Kerry, 8vo Dublin 
1756. First Edn., lg. fold. map of Kerry, & 
5 other plts. (some fold.) cont. sprinkled 
calf, later professional reback, raised 
bands, mor. label. Good copy. (1) 
� €380 - €500

112. 
Fishing: Robertson (N.K.) Thrifty Salmon 
Fishing, 8vo Lond. n.d. First Edn., hf. title, 
illus. plts. & decor., fold. & other maps of 
The Slaney etc; also Further Thrifty Fishing, 
First Edn., hf. title, illus. & plts. decorations 
etc., both cloth & orig. pict. d.w.’s Good & 
Scarce. (2)� €200 - €300

113. 
Fishing: Peard (W.) A Year of Liberty; or 
Salmon Fishing in Ireland from February 
1st to November 1st, 8vo Lond. 1867. First 
Edn., Hf. title, errata slip, orig. embossed 
green cloth. V. good copy. (1)� €130 - €180

114. 
	 Rare Youghal Printing  
Hayman (Rev. Sam.) Notes and Records 
of the Ancient Religious Foundations at 
Youghal, Co. Cork and its Vicinity, 8vo 
Youghal (John Lindsay) 1854. First Edn., 
red & bl. title, frontis, & wd. cut illus. 
thro.-out, orig. cloth with gilt tooled mor. 
label. Very Scarce; also The Hand-Book for 
Youghal, 8vo Youghal (W.G. Field) 1896, 
wrappers. (2)� €200 - €300

115. 
Smith (Charles) The Antient and Present 
State of the County and City of Cork, 2 vols. 
8vo Dublin 1750. First Edn., list of subs., 
lg. fold. map of County, fold. Plan of City, 
& 10 fold.& other plts., no port., in full tree 
calf, mor. labels. Good copy. (2) 
� €400 - €600

116. 
Moody (T.W.) The Londonderry Plantation 
1609-41, 8vo Belfast 1939. First Edn., lg. 
fold. map frontis (repaired), & 11 (only) 
other fold. plts. plans etc., later cloth. Ex. 
Library. (1)� €200 - €300

117. 
Vasari (Giorgio) Delle Vite de pia eccellenti 
Pittori, Scultori et Architetti, Volumes 1 - III, 
in 2, of 4 volumes 4to Bologna 1648. With 
woodcut portraits thro.-out, cont. mottled 
calf, worn, spines lacking. S.N.S.R. (1) 
� €180 - €250

118. 
Taaffe (Dennis) An Impartial History of 
Ireland, From the Period of the English 
Invasion to the Present Time. 4 vols. roy 
8vo Dublin (J. Christie) 1811. First Edn., 
each with woodcut device on title, with 
attractive hf. green mor., raised bands. V. 
good. (4)� €120 - €180

108

114 115

111 113

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ec9539b28067f124f7e7ccc781db2102/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-110/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ec9539b28067f124f7e7ccc781db2102/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-110/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b1057e78e0b55fadfb812c1d37cf08e2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-111/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b1057e78e0b55fadfb812c1d37cf08e2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-111/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/025cece3c21b20698425ce59a95df92d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-112/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/025cece3c21b20698425ce59a95df92d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-112/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7635e91c93979ed39d2b24b25289b15c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-113/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7635e91c93979ed39d2b24b25289b15c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-113/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/87fe12c2f8b0c919701af9fb2436d4f2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-114/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/87fe12c2f8b0c919701af9fb2436d4f2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-114/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/87fe12c2f8b0c919701af9fb2436d4f2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-114/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/623ed96ed9feb9e267605382668d5331/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-115/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/623ed96ed9feb9e267605382668d5331/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-115/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/34cf668d58b4fc13246db9e69c4b21fd/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-116/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/34cf668d58b4fc13246db9e69c4b21fd/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-116/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bad83a959c5e40acf382ecbdf17f8887/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-117/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bad83a959c5e40acf382ecbdf17f8887/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-117/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1cb6e126ec1ee6a3dbe02eab2508070a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-118/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1cb6e126ec1ee6a3dbe02eab2508070a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-118/
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119. 
Co. Tipperary: Gleeson (Rev. J.) Cashel of 
the Kings, Dublin 1927. First Edn., frontis & 
illus. thro.-out, orig. cloth; Maher (James) 
Chief of the Comeraghs, Mullinahone 
1957. First Edn., Signed by Author, illus. 
thro.-out, cloth & pict. d.w. V. good. (2)
� €100 - €160

120. 
Military: Walker (G.A. Cooper) The Book 
of the Seventh Service Battalion The Royal 
Inniskilling Fusiliers from Tipperary to Ypres, 
8vo Dublin [1920] First Edn., illus.; The 
King’s Royal Rifle Corps Chronicle, 1924, 
Winchester 1925, illus.; & 1 other, all cloth. 
(3)� €60 - €90

121. 
James (Wm.) A Full and Correct Account 
of the Military Occurrences of The Late 
War Between Great Britain and The United 
States of America; 2 vols. 8vo Lond. 1818. 
First Edn., four fold. plts. include 7 maps 
& plans, later hf. crimson mor. tooled gilt 
spines. Good set. (2)� €220 - €350

122. 
Wyndham-Quin (Col.) The Fox-Hound in 
County Limerick, D. & L. 1919. First Edn., 
frontis & 14 plts. orig. cloth. Ex. Library. (1)
� €130 - €180

123. 
Lodge (John) The Peerage of Ireland 
or a Genealogical History of the Present 
Nobility of that Kingdom, 4 vols., 8vo, 
L. (Wm. Johnston) 175, First Edn., 61 
plates, (illustrating 122 coats of arms), full 
leather, double gilt fillet borders, each 
with monogram and coronet, with mor. 
labels. Good set. (4)� €225‑€350

124. 
County Armagh: Manuscripts: Lyne 
Estate - Rental of the Estate of the Late Mrs. 
Anne Lyne in the County of Armagh,... for 
Years Ending November 1869, & November 
1872, 2 vols. 4to 1869-72. Areas covered 
Cavanagarvin, Drumacanver, Lisglin, 
Drumgreenagh, Tamlet, Fernaloy & 
Magherkilcraney, parts of the Aghnanagh 
Estate. Both vols. lists tenants names, 
rent due, arrears etc., & payments made 
to Provost & Fellows of Trinity College & 
others, morroco & cloth. As a m/ss., w.a.f. 
(2)� €150 - €200

125. 
Henry (Francoise) Irish Art, to 800 A.D.; 
800 - 1020 A.D. & 1020 - 1170 A.D., 3 vols. 
sm. 4to Lond. 1965-1970. First Edns. Thus, 
Presentation Copies, Signed by Author 
to Eileen [McCarvill], illus. thro.-out, 
pict. d.w.’s; also L’Art Irlandais, 3 vols. & 
slipcases. V. good. (6)� €120 - €180

126. 
Orpen (Goddard H.) Ireland Under the 
Normans 1169 - 1216, 4 vols. Oxford 1911. 
First Edn., attractive calf backed marble 
boards, raised bands, mor. labels. V. good 
copy. (4)� €250 - €350

127. 
Cusack (M.F.) A History of the Kingdom of 
Kerry, 8vo Lond. 1871. First Edn., This copy 
for Shine Lalor, Esq. Hf. title, cold. map 
frontis, orig. cloth, & added label. With 
bookplate of McGillycuddy of the Reeks. 
V. good. (1)� €300 - €400

128. 
Co. Clare: Frost (James) The History and 
Topography of The County of Clare, Dublin 
1893. First Edn., cold. map frontis plts.; 
White (Rev. P.) History of Clare and the 
Dalcassian Clans of Tipperary, Limerick 
and Galway, Dublin 1893. First Edn., fold. 
map frontis & 1 other fold. map, both orig. 
cloth. V. good copies. (2)� €180 - €260

129. 
Fishing etc: Esmonde (Sir Thos. H. 
Grattan) Hunting Memories of Many 
Lands, Dublin 1920. First Edn., port. frontis 
& plts.; also More Hunting Memories, 
Dublin 1930. First Edn., port. frontis & plts. 
both orig. cloth. Good. Scarce. (2)� €130 
- €180

122 124
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/01b5493c47982d1b71ae4183bf1ab527/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-119/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/01b5493c47982d1b71ae4183bf1ab527/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-119/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/640b516a50ce48976b051b369e560277/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-120/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/640b516a50ce48976b051b369e560277/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-120/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ac88d567c367147287192350b4a44830/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-121/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ac88d567c367147287192350b4a44830/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-121/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/88fccf58d8fc34322c1d417d49cbe35d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-122/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/88fccf58d8fc34322c1d417d49cbe35d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-122/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/18d25361ac8cfacff6331e8d380979ea/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-123/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/18d25361ac8cfacff6331e8d380979ea/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-123/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/04a2c8e7234173e14758aacb6871bda6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-124/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/04a2c8e7234173e14758aacb6871bda6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-124/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/04a2c8e7234173e14758aacb6871bda6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-124/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dcda8485b61e043f06b298636948ec49/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-125/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dcda8485b61e043f06b298636948ec49/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-125/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aff814756f5c5a4d73d068c1d48fcd39/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-126/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aff814756f5c5a4d73d068c1d48fcd39/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-126/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5c70e09886f3c14468ce05cb63fa9dd1/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-127/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5c70e09886f3c14468ce05cb63fa9dd1/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-127/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/857ec0225c0b5781e324bff24c632e82/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-128/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/857ec0225c0b5781e324bff24c632e82/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-128/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5bdbc7844a97c0ddf14bc4a1a5dd374b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-129/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5bdbc7844a97c0ddf14bc4a1a5dd374b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-129/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5bdbc7844a97c0ddf14bc4a1a5dd374b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-129/
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131. 
Dwyer (Rev. Philip) The Diocese of Killaloe, Dublin 1878. First Edn., Frontis, fold. 
map, ports., orig. cloth; also Fahey (J.) The History and Antiquities of the Diocese of 
Kilmacduagh, Dublin 1893. First Edn., 7 plts. orig. cloth.(2)� €150 - €220

132. 
Thompson (Mrs. D.P.) A Brief Account of the Rise and Progress... Religious Opinion ... 
in Dingle, and the West of the County of Kerry, Ireland, 8vo Lond. 1846. First Edn., fold. 
map frontis, vignette title, & 4 plts. orig. cloth. V. good copy. (1)� €270 - €350

133. 
	 Rare First Limerick Printing  
Ferrar (John) The History of Limerick, Ecclesiastical, Civil and Military, from the 
Earliest Records to the Year 1787, 8vo Limerick (A. Watson & Co.) 1787. First Edn. 
list of subscribers, engd. fold. frontis, 2 engd. dedits., lg. fold. plan, fold. map of 
County, hd. cold. in outline, & other plts. (some fold.) complete, in fine cont. tree 
calf binding, single gilt fillet borders, and flat spine, gilt tooled in panels, mor. label. 
A most desirable copy. (1)� €375 - €500

134. 
	 With Fine Hand-Coloured Plates  
[Apperley (Chas. James)] ‘Nimrod’ The Life of John Mytton, Esq. of Halston 
Shropshire. Roy 8vo Lond. n.d. Fourth Edn., hand cold. frontis engd. add. title, & 17 
fine hand coloured plts., a.e.g., in attractive full gilt decor. crimson mor., tooled gilt 
spine; with, Beckford (Wm.) Thoughts on Hunting, In a Series of Familiar Letters to 
a Friend. 8vo Lond. (Albion Press) 1810. Wd.-cut vignette, engd. frontis & add. engd. 
title, 8 plts. & one fold. plt. by John Scott, a.e.g., cont. full calf, gilt fillet borders, & 
attractive gilt spine with sporting motifs. V. good. (2)� €300 - €400

130.
	 First Six Editions - With Hand-Coloured Plates 
Fishing: Francis (Francis) A Book on Angling, 8vo Lond. 1867. First Edn., Hf. 
title, hd. cold. frontis & 14 other plts. (4 of which are hand cold.) adverts. 
at end, recent fine hf. wine cold. mor. raised bands gilt lettered. Also with, 
Second Edn., L. 1867, port. frontis & 15 plts. (5 hand. cold.) adverts at end, 
orig. cloth; with Third Edn., L. 1872, engd. frontis & 16 plts. (6 hand cold.) 
adverts, recent attractive hf. crimson mor., gilt flat spine; also Fourth Edn., 
Lond. 1876, frontis, 16 plts. (some hd. cold.) orig. cloth; also Fifth Edn., 
Lond. 1880, hd. cold. & other plts. recent hf. green mor.; and Sixth Edn., 
Lond. 1885. Port. frontis, engd. plts. some hand coloured, orig. cloth. (6) 
* A very unusual & Scarce Collection.� €650 - €900

133

135. 
	 Signed by Author, Limited Edition  
Yeats (W.B.) The Poems of W.B. Yeats, 2 vols. roy 8vo 
Lond. (MacMillan & Co.) 1949. First Edn., Lim. Edn. 
No. 249 of 375, Signed by Author 2 port. frontis; orig. 
green buckram, in later slip box. V. good copy. (2)
� €1250 - €1750

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7f9571a514fe0516149fa88c27153330/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-130/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7f9571a514fe0516149fa88c27153330/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-130/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7f9571a514fe0516149fa88c27153330/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-130/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ac545051d7d429d9e6a8d74eca8b6caf/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-131/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ac545051d7d429d9e6a8d74eca8b6caf/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-131/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/920c0aba2ec89c5c3951fbd72892021d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-132/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/920c0aba2ec89c5c3951fbd72892021d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-132/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3d574ecccea598562bcd994dc5ad7ed9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-133/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3d574ecccea598562bcd994dc5ad7ed9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-133/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3d574ecccea598562bcd994dc5ad7ed9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-133/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/93332c3aed16552b5c0098033faaab18/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-134/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/93332c3aed16552b5c0098033faaab18/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-134/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/93332c3aed16552b5c0098033faaab18/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-134/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/94c3a76a28e7ba0da1d850bde97a1751/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-135/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/94c3a76a28e7ba0da1d850bde97a1751/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-135/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/94c3a76a28e7ba0da1d850bde97a1751/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-135/
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136. 
Wilde (Oscar) The Picture of Dorian Gray, 
roy 8vo Lond. (John Lane, Bodley Head) 
& N.Y. 1925. First Illustrated Edn., Hf. title, 
frontis illus. title & 11 full page plts., text 
illus. & decorations, by Henry Keen, uncut, 
finely decor. end papers & gilt decor. 
black cloth. V. good copy. (1)� €275‑€350

137. 
Weld (Isaac) Illustrations of the Scenery of 
Killarney and the Surroundings, roy 8vo 
Lond. 1807?, also a later Edition of Same, 
Lond. 1812. Folding maps & plts. thro.-
out, engd. vignettes etc. cont. diced calf, 
gilt spine, the other recent calf backed 
boards. (2)� €150 - €200

138. 
Ryland (Rev. H.) The History, Topography 
and Antiquities of the County and City of 
Waterford, roy 8vo Lond. 1824, First Edn., 
lg. fold. hd. cold. map, & 8 plts. maps etc., 
some fold., uncut, orig. boards, joints and 
spine cracked, but a v. clean copy. (1) 
� €200 - €300

139. 
Fishing: Nall (G. Herbert) The Life of the 
Sea Trout, especially in Scottish Waters, 
Lond. 1930; Falkus (H.) Sea Trout Fishing, 
roy 8vo 1982; Hutton (J.E.) Trout and 
Salmon Fishing, L. 1950, cold. frontis, d.w.; 
Scott (Jock) Sea Trout Fishing, Lond. 1969; 
Tod (E.M.) Wet-Fly Fishing, Lond. 1918. (a 
lot). (5)� €70 - €100

141. 
I.A.S. - O’Donovan (John)ed. The 
Genealogies, Tribes and Customs of Hy-
Fiachrach, commonly called O’Dowda’s 
County, 4to Dublin 1844. First Edn., fold. 
map frontis fold. pedigree; also Murphy 
(Rev. D.)ed. Triumphalia Chronologica 
Monasterii Sanctae Crucis in Hibernia, 4to 
Dublin 1891. First Edn., frontis & plts. Both 
orig. cloth. V. good. (2)� €200 - €300

142. 
Fishing: [Chitty (Ed.)] ‘Theophilus South,’ 
The Fly Fisher’s Text Book, 8vo Lond. (R. 
Ackermann) 1841. Engd. frontis add. 
engd. title, & 10 engd. plts. (complete), 
text illus. orig. cloth. Bookplate of Robert 
Beauclere Aldridge, of Mount Falcon, Co. 
Mayo. V. good. (1)� €160 - €240

143. 
	 Signed Special Edition  
Fishing: Schmookler (Paul)ed. The 
Salmon Flies of Major John Popkin 
Traherne, 4to Massachusetts 1993. Special 
Lim. Edn. No. 78 of 300 Copies, Signed by 
Editor. Port. cold. plts. mor. backed marble 
boards, slipcase. Scarce. (1)� €200 - €300

144. 
Knox (Hubert Thomas) The History of 
the County of Mayo, to the Close of the 
Sixteenth Century, roy 8vo Dublin 1908. 
First Edn., frontis & 1 other port. & 3 fold. 
maps, orig. cloth backed boards. Good 
copy. (1)� €160 - €220

136

143

140.
Only 25 Copies 

Fishing: Literal Translation into English of the Earliest Known Book on Fowling and 
Fishing, Written originally in Flemish and Printed at Antwerp in the Year 1492. 
Roy 8vo London (Chiswick Press) 1872. Privately Printed for Alfred Denison 25 
Copies Only. With attractive full-page & other woodcuts, uncut, marble ends, 
later cloth, with gilt lettered label. V. clean copy. (1)� €1500 - €2000

144

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c581910f62df05c02816da9479f8f451/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-136/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c581910f62df05c02816da9479f8f451/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-136/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ed860dace5b375a50790fdf4042487b4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-137/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ed860dace5b375a50790fdf4042487b4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-137/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/eff75f025c8a3d02a6f97ebf8599ad92/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-138/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/eff75f025c8a3d02a6f97ebf8599ad92/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-138/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d81677f63b0dcc6e20bdc33fb8721701/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-139/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d81677f63b0dcc6e20bdc33fb8721701/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-139/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/119648c96e30e08340d8863e8e389580/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-140/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/119648c96e30e08340d8863e8e389580/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-140/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/119648c96e30e08340d8863e8e389580/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-140/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5c02960fa3fae0e912a7bddfa10c2f4e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-141/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5c02960fa3fae0e912a7bddfa10c2f4e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-141/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/af7f4012a9364f15bbf0805f924b74c5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-142/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/af7f4012a9364f15bbf0805f924b74c5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-142/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b84e8e852a8edc3ffb165e483d164305/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-143/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b84e8e852a8edc3ffb165e483d164305/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-143/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b84e8e852a8edc3ffb165e483d164305/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-143/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f390b25e448077e6b1208d39db562264/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-144/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f390b25e448077e6b1208d39db562264/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-144/
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145. 
I.A.S. - Hardiman (J.)ed - A Chorographical 
Description of West or H-Iar Connaught, 
Written A.D. 1684 by Rod. O’Flaherty. 4to 
Dublin 1846. First Edn., engd. map frontis. 
Pres. copy from Editor to Henry Grattan 
Curran Esq., inscribed, orig. cloth rebacked; 
also Simington (R.C.) The Transplantation 
to Connacht, 1654-58, 4to D. 1970, cloth. (2)
� €140 - €200

146. 
Rolls Series: Hennessy (Wm. M.)ed. 
The Annals of Loch Ce, A Chronicle of Irish 
Affairs... 2 vols. roy 8vo Lond. 1871. First 
Edn., Fold. cold. fac-simile, recent cloth 
backed marble boards, cloth labels. Good. 
(2)� €150 - €200

147. 
O’Conor Don (Rt. Hon. C.O.) The 
O’Conors of Connaught: An Historical 
Memoir, 4to Dublin 1891. First Edn., 
Frontis & plts.; also I.A.S. - O’Donovan 
(John)ed. The Tribes and Customs of Hy-
Many, Commonly Called O’Kelly’s Country, 
4to Dublin 1843. First Edn., map frontis 
fold. pedigree, both recent mor. backed 
boards, mor. labels. (2)� €200 - €300

148. 
[Rackham (Arthur) Illustrator] Ibsen 
(Henrik) Peer Gynt, 4to Lond. 1936, 12 
coloured illus. text illus., decor. end 
papers, orig. gilt decor. cloth. V. good. (1)
� €175 ‑ €250

149. 
Fishing: Headley (Stan.) Trout & Salmon 
Flies of Wales, .. [and] Scotland, 2 vols. 4to 
1996 & 1997, d.w.’s; Malone (E.J.) Irish 
Trout and Salmon Flies,1993; Buckland 
(J.) & Oglesby (A.) A Guide to Salmon 
Flies, 1990; Veniard’s Further Guide to Fly 
Dressing, 1985; Lalor (J.) The River Suir, 
A Blue Riband River for Trout & Salmon 
Fishing, 2008 Signed by Author. As a lot. 
(6)� €75 ‑ €125 

150. 
Fishing etc: Maxwell (Sir H.) Memories 
of the Months, First Series [-Seventh] 
Together 7 vols. Lond. 1907-1922. Plts. & 
illus. orig. cloth. (7)� €80 - €140

151. 
Fishing: Yarrell (Wm.) A History of British 
Fishes, 2 vols. 8vo Lond. 1836. First Edn., 
Hf. titles, cont. hf. green mor. gilt decor. 
spine, recased; also Second Edition of 
same work, 2 vols. Lond. 1841, orig. hf. 
green mor. gilt spines. Both with wd.-cut 
illus. thro.-out. Good. (4)� €200 - €300

152. 
Newman (Isaac) Philosophiae Naturalis 
Principia Mathematica, Vols. I & II only (ex. 
3) 4to Geneva 1739 - 40. Two hf. titles, 
Red & bl. titles with engd. vignettes, text 
illus. thro.-out, damp thro.-out, many 
pages loose, cont. T.C.D. Prize calf, with 
Prize Bookplate for Michael Kearney, later 
F.T.C.D. Sold not subject to Return. (2)
� €200 - €300

153. 
Shaffer (Jacob Christian) Piscium 
Bavarico - Ratisbonevium Pentas, 4o First 
Edn., Ratisbonae (Regensburg) 1761, 
dedit., 12pps., 82pps., 3 (ex. 4) hand cold. 
fold. plates. Ex.-libris ‘The Hirsel Library’ 
[Douglas Home, Prime Minister, 1st Earl of 
Home] later leather back marble boards, 
loose, w.a.f. Scarce. (1)� €200 - €300

154. 
Fishing: Kelson (Geo. M.) Tips, by the 
Author of The Salmon Fly, 4to Lond. 1901. 
First Edn., hf. title, plts. & illus. adverts. 
etc., orig. cloth, gilt decor. V. good. (1)
� €200 - €300

155. 
	 Signed Limited Edition  
Hole (Dean Reynolds) ‘Oxonian,’ A Little 
Tour in Ireland, Signed Lim. Edn., No. 23 of 
100 Copies. Lg. 4to Lond. 1892. Lg. fold. 
hd. cold. frontis, plts. & text illus., buckram 
backed orig. cloth. V. good clean copy. (1)
� €150 - €200

152148 150

154151

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6af124b432b777afe19651a836ebfdc8/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-145/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6af124b432b777afe19651a836ebfdc8/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-145/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bf289e83808771adb7341d537a2dc24c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-146/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bf289e83808771adb7341d537a2dc24c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-146/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0916759f92af4cbccfcfa12cd821b658/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-147/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0916759f92af4cbccfcfa12cd821b658/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-147/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4740dbe99075a50f93a7b71cd05cd402/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-148/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4740dbe99075a50f93a7b71cd05cd402/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-148/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4740dbe99075a50f93a7b71cd05cd402/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-148/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/08df86de17dd047d6cccf5b6e8111f72/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-149/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/08df86de17dd047d6cccf5b6e8111f72/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-149/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f1fdc92dfa5751c65d4499346fb62b7e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-150/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f1fdc92dfa5751c65d4499346fb62b7e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-150/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2bebc386aa3b52311194131da665fb65/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-151/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2bebc386aa3b52311194131da665fb65/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-151/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5339a2f89e9e7c9bfdd9fca8db211b17/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-152/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5339a2f89e9e7c9bfdd9fca8db211b17/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-152/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e19b104c31e4cadf3b4f858ab515fb3f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-153/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e19b104c31e4cadf3b4f858ab515fb3f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-153/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4de5c389da0594a8ae86050a58d98bd3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-154/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4de5c389da0594a8ae86050a58d98bd3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-154/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0594388dae3a959f095e5cda9c9c4657/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-155/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0594388dae3a959f095e5cda9c9c4657/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-155/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0594388dae3a959f095e5cda9c9c4657/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-155/
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157. 
Bartlett (W.H.) The Scenery and 
Antiquities of Ireland, 2 vols. in one, lg. 4to 
Lond. n.d., 2 engd. add. titles, end. Map 
of Ireland, engd. frontis & 120 engd. plts. 
some spotting, a.e.g., cont. hf. mor. (1)
� €180 - €250

158. 
Binding: Connellan (Owen) The Annals 
of Ireland, .... The Original Irish of The Four 
Masters. L. thick 4to Dublin 1846. First 
Edn., add. cold. litho title, lg. fold. map 
of Ireland, a.e.g. fine full mor. lg. tooled 
gilt borders, raised bands, and gilt tooled 
panels. V. good. (1)� €220 - €350

159. 
Musgrave (Richard) Memoirs of the 
Different Rebellions in Ireland, lg. 4to 
Dublin 1801. Second Edn., hf. title, lg. fold. 
map of Ireland, & 9 other maps & plans 
mostly fold., (complete), very clean plates, 
cont. hf. calf, gilt tooled spine, mor. labels. 
Good. (1)� €200 - €300

160. 
[Rackham (Arthur) Illustrator 
Ingoldsby (Thos.) The Ingoldsby Legends, 
lg. 4to Lond. 1919. Cold. & other plts. orig. 
cloth, dam.; also The Poetical Works of 
John Keats, 4to Lond. 1916. Cold. plts. by 
C.A. Shepperson, decor. cloth. (2) 
� €120 - €150

161. 
Rackham (Arthur) Illustrator, Book of 
Pictures, lg. 4to Lond. 1913. First Trade 
Edition, 4 attractive mounted coloured 
plates, tissue guards, orig. cloth, lower 
fore-edges some damp stains, otherwise 
good clean copy. (1)� €280 - €380

162. 
[Dulac (Edmund) Illustrator] Poe (Edgar 
Allan) The Bells and other Poems, Lg. 4to 
Lond. n.d. [c. 1912] First Edn., hf. title & 28 
cold. plts. with tissue guards, attractive 
profusely gilt cloth; also, Quiller-Couch 
(A.T.) The Sleeping Beauty and other Fairy 
Tales, lg. 4to Lond. n.d. 31 tipped in cold. 
plts. (includ. frontis) all tissue guards, & 
v. attractive profusely gilt crimson cloth. 
Both v. good. (2)� €250 - €350

156.
Special Limited Edition - with Specimen Flies 

Fishing: Malone (E.J.) Tying Flies in the Irish Style, Trout and Sea-Trout 
Pattern, 2 vols. sm. folio 2003. Special Lim. Edition, No. 38 of 60 Copies 
Only. Together with companion volume containing 35 Specimen Flies. 
Signed by author and Frankie McPhillips, flytier, and Ken Smith, printer, 
in full goatskin in orig. slipcase. Very Scarce. (2)� €1000 - €1500

159

162

161158

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/80d140e3420978b4c770a86f871c4db2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-156/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/80d140e3420978b4c770a86f871c4db2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-156/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/80d140e3420978b4c770a86f871c4db2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-156/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9c199bfee3cd9bb4b1cdcdda0c72964b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-157/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9c199bfee3cd9bb4b1cdcdda0c72964b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-157/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a9b706092fe530762a3edd86100d809b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-158/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a9b706092fe530762a3edd86100d809b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-158/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3e1baba0bf5525d5179c41255337d78b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-159/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3e1baba0bf5525d5179c41255337d78b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-159/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9e89886eb85f5b37f59d88552cec2485/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-160/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9e89886eb85f5b37f59d88552cec2485/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-160/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9e89886eb85f5b37f59d88552cec2485/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-160/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e9749ac124ae95f1f26fcb24d3b34608/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-161/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e9749ac124ae95f1f26fcb24d3b34608/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-161/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dc3ee19c3d4f6ab4e0270a9c3b44df2f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-162/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dc3ee19c3d4f6ab4e0270a9c3b44df2f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-162/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dc3ee19c3d4f6ab4e0270a9c3b44df2f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-162/
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163. 
	 With Fine Coloured Plates  
Fishing: Kelson (Geo. M.) The Salmon Fly: 
How to Dress it and How to Use it, 4to Lond. 
1895. First Edn., port. frontis., 8 fine full 
page cold. plts. & other bl. & white plts. 
text illus., adverts at end, orig. gilt decor. 
cloth, in recent slipcase. A v. good copy. 
(1)� €300 - €400

164. 
	 With Inset Original Fly  
Fishing: Macky (John) The Diary of an 
Irish Water Bailiff 1791-1809, roy 8vo 2008. 
Ed. by E.J. Malone. Special Lim. Edn. No. 2 
of 50 Copies, Signed, and with original fly 
inset on verso of front cover. Full mor., & 
matching slipcase. Pristine copy. (1) 
� €350 - €450

165. 
Fishing: Fahy (Edward) Child of the Tides 
- A Sea Trout Handbook, sm. folio Dublin 
1985; also same author The Brown Trout 
in Ireland, sm. folio Lond. 1995. Both First 
Edn., illus. & pict. d.w.’s. Good. Scarce. (2)
� €100 - €150

166. 
R.I.A. - Antiquities -The Aran Islands, by 
J.T. O’Flaherty, 4to 1824, & On The History 
and Antiquities of Tara Hill, by Geo. Petrie, 
4to 1837, plus numerous other articles, 
uncut, later full cloth, with numerous 
loose newscuttings. As a coll. of articles, 
w.a.f. (2)� €80 - €120

167. 
Plumptre (Anne) Narrative of a Residence 
in Ireland, during The Summer of 1814, 
and that of 1815. Lg. 4to Lond. 1817. 
First Edn., engd. port. frontis & 11 sepia 
plts. (one with dble view) one folding. In 
unusual cont. decor. purple cloth, spine 
faded. A v. good copy. (1)� €325‑€450

168. 
Wright (Thos.) Louthiana: or, An 
Introduction to the Antiquities of Ireland, 
Folio Lond. (W. Faden), 1748. For the 
Author. First Edn. List of Subscribers, red 
& bl. title, engd. frontis & upwards of 90 
engd. views & plans (Complete) engd. by 
Paul Fourdrinier, fine cont. full calf, raised 
bands, spine profusely gilt in panels, mor. 
label (later). V. good copy. (1)� €350 - €500

169. 
	 Signed Limited Edition  
Dulac (Edmund) A Fairy Garland Being 
Fairy Tales from the Old French, Lg. 4to 
Lond. & N.Y. (Chas. Scrbiner’s Sons) 1928. 
Limited Edn. No. 61 of 1000 Copies, 
Signed by Artist. 12 fine lg. cold. plts., 
uncut, orig. vellum backed blue boards. V. 
good copy. (1)� €450 - €700

170. 
	 Special Signed Edition  
[Pogany (Willy) Illustrator] Fitzgerald 
(Ed.) The Rubaiyat of Omar Khayyam, Folio 
Lond. n.d. Special, Limited Edn. No. 24 of 
525 Copies, Signed by Artist. Illus. thro.-
out, fine tipped in cold. plts.,in attractive 
gilt decor. limp green suede, in orig. box 
(dam.). V. good copy. (1)� €300 - €400

163 168

164 & detail

170

169 & detail

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fa957123f11edc9556e9ed283be4a26e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-163/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fa957123f11edc9556e9ed283be4a26e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-163/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fa957123f11edc9556e9ed283be4a26e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-163/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/18e5b7bd987230b9fd47640ecb9c8281/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-164/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/18e5b7bd987230b9fd47640ecb9c8281/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-164/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/18e5b7bd987230b9fd47640ecb9c8281/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-164/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/27434aa3690568806d16f617cd0e4477/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-165/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/27434aa3690568806d16f617cd0e4477/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-165/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/949346e0379ce0dc145a697c5409005d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-166/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/949346e0379ce0dc145a697c5409005d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-166/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f53977f480bf0d2044198c1677e55ae1/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-167/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f53977f480bf0d2044198c1677e55ae1/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-167/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/081c307113df80a4b8241575a2c1fd5e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-168/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/081c307113df80a4b8241575a2c1fd5e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-168/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/76212340f62fc55bf81787efd39cda27/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-169/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/76212340f62fc55bf81787efd39cda27/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-169/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/76212340f62fc55bf81787efd39cda27/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-169/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f3e6180d62e8d14fb83409239e878ff3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-170/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f3e6180d62e8d14fb83409239e878ff3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-170/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f3e6180d62e8d14fb83409239e878ff3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-170/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f3e6180d62e8d14fb83409239e878ff3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-170/
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171. 
[Dulac (Edmund) Illustrator] Fitzgerald 
(Edward) The Rubaiyat of Omar Khayyam, 
lg. 4to Lond. n.d. fine tipped-in cold. plts. 
gilt decor. oatmeal cloth, some stains. (1)
� €200 - €300

172. 
	 With Fine Plates by Willy Pogany  
Coleridge (Sam. Taylor) The Rime of the 
Ancient Mariner, folio Lond. (Geo. Harrap & 
Co.) n.d. Lim. Edn. No. 347 of 525 Copies, 
Signed by Artist. Very fine cold. plts. & 
decor. thro.-out, in full gilt decor. tan 
brown leather binding. V. good. (1) 
� €350 - €500

173. 
	 Signed Limited Edition  
Milne (A.A.) A Gallery of Children, Lg. 4to 
Lond. (Stanley Paul & Co.) Lim. Edn. No. 
293 of 500 Copies, Signed by Author. 
Hf. title, cold. decor. title & fine coloured 
plates by Saida (H. Willebeek le Mair), 
uncut, orig. gilt decor. blue cloth. V. good. 
(1)� €550 - €750

174. 
R.I.A. Hardinge (W.H.) On Manuscript 
and Other Townland Surveys in Ireland of a 
Public Character, embracing the Gross, Civil, 
and Down Surveys from 1640 to 1688, Lg. 
4to 1862, Bound with sim. vol. for (1688-
1864), 1865, and bound with On the Irish 
Transplantation of 1653-54, lg. 4to Dublin 
1866. Cont. hf. mor. raised bands, mor. 
label. Good. (1)� €130 - €180

175. 
	 Signed by Author  
Craig (Maurice) Irish Bookbindings, 
1600 - 1800, Folio Lond. 1954. First Edn., 
Signed by Author on hf. title, 58 full page 
plts., orig. blue buckram, and dust jacket. 
Good. (1)� €160 - €240

176. 
O’Donovan (John)ed. Annals of The 
Kingdom of Ireland, by the Four Masters. 7 
vols. 4to Dublin 1856. Second Edn., Cont. 
hf. mor. recent mor. labels. Good. (7) 
� €500 - €750

177. 
Hennessy (Wm. M.)ed. Annala Uladh 
- Annals of Ulster, 4vols. roy 8vo Dublin 
(H.M.S.O.) 1887-1901. First Edn., fold. 
tables etc., cont. mor. or cloth backed 
boards. Scarce. Good. (4)� €300 - €400

178. 
	 In Fine Bellew Binding  
Bartlett (W.H.) The Scenery and 
Antiquities of Ireland, 2 vols. lg. 4to Lond. 
n.d. Engd. Map of Ireland, engd. add. 
titles, & 121 engd. plts. a.e.g., in fine 
cont. full green mor. profusely tooled 
gilt decorations in the Celtic taste, castle, 
harps, shamrocks etc. by G. Bellew, 
Bookbinder, Dublin, stamped. V. good. (2)
� €300 - €400

179. 
[Dulac (Edmund) Illustrator] Housman 
(L.) Stories from the Arabian Nights, Thick 
4to Lond. 1907. Second Edn., 50 tipped-in 
cold. plts. orig. gilt decor. cloth, good. (1)
� €280 - €320

171 172

176 179177

173

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3f69d1e4de7c10b5167acb8be8ff11ed/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-171/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3f69d1e4de7c10b5167acb8be8ff11ed/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-171/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3f69d1e4de7c10b5167acb8be8ff11ed/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-171/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b94ca4bf9e9cdb0d73f2dbd9c74764e9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-172/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b94ca4bf9e9cdb0d73f2dbd9c74764e9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-172/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b94ca4bf9e9cdb0d73f2dbd9c74764e9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-172/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cb9bc2a50352f872cb898a8a15583c79/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-173/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cb9bc2a50352f872cb898a8a15583c79/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-173/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cb9bc2a50352f872cb898a8a15583c79/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-173/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a460ce15a0fa437a3d1a1426957cdbe5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-174/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a460ce15a0fa437a3d1a1426957cdbe5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-174/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bdaacf2a2b1e6c3f43a897e5b1dbe3f7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-175/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bdaacf2a2b1e6c3f43a897e5b1dbe3f7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-175/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bdaacf2a2b1e6c3f43a897e5b1dbe3f7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-175/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1c80a0813b356e354a8fc02a9fc0b3a3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-176/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1c80a0813b356e354a8fc02a9fc0b3a3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-176/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/84bd329433dfc3404047065be436c270/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-177/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/84bd329433dfc3404047065be436c270/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-177/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5bcc09db1d07bce0ebbaa6df730673ac/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-178/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5bcc09db1d07bce0ebbaa6df730673ac/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-178/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5bcc09db1d07bce0ebbaa6df730673ac/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-178/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9bfbea5a1d74c23e25dd5d2d211b492e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-179/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9bfbea5a1d74c23e25dd5d2d211b492e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-179/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9bfbea5a1d74c23e25dd5d2d211b492e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-179/
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180. 
[Rackham (Arthur) Illustrator] 
Ingoldsby (Thos.) The Ingoldsby Legends, 
thick 8vo Lond. 1907. 24 fine cold. tipped 
in plts., uncut, orig. gilt decor. cloth. Good 
copy. (1)� €250 - €350

182. 
	 Very Good Copy  
[Rackham (Arthur) Illustrator] 
Goldsmith (Oliver) The Vicar of Wakefield, 
lg. 4to Lond. 1929. Limited Edition No. 
334 of 575 Copies, Signed by Illustrator. 
12 fine cold. plts. uncut, decor. endpapers, 
full vellum, triple gilt fillet on front cover, 
gilt decor. spine, in orig. cardboard box. 
(1)� €650 - €900

183. 
Deuchar (David) A Collection of Etching 
after the most Eminent Masters of the 
Dutch and Flemish Schools,... [includ.] A 
Few Original Designs, Sm. folio Edinburgh 
1803. Engd. title, engd. frontis & 82 engd. 
illus. various sizes, some fold. on 79 plts., 
all mounted on new sheets, in a later 
blind and gilt tooled volume, recent 
professional reback, gilt spine. V. good 
copy. As a coll. of plts. (1)� €400 - €600

184. 
	 For Private Circulation  
Dunraven (Caroline) Countess of, 
Memorial of Adare, .. with Historical 
Notices. Lg. 4to Oxford 1865. Sole Edn., 
hf. title, red & bl. title, 31 full page cold. 
sepia plts. & plans (include. 1 fold.), small 
few plts. with slight foxing, numerous text 
illus., recent professional hf. calf, binding 
signed ‘Book Ends,’ V. good attractive 
copy. (1)� €600 - €800

184

180

182

181.
A Very Good Copy 

[Rackham (Arthur) Illustrator] Walton (Izaak)The Compleat Angler, Lg. 4to 
London 1931. Lim. Edition, No. 579 of 775 Copies, Signed by Illustrator. 12 
fine coloured plates, decor. paper ends, uncut, full orig. vellum, triple gilt fillet 
borders, gilt decor. spine, in orig. cardboard box. (1)� €1000 - €1500

183

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2200fda4469e1ea2d344b1b5da5e1653/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-180/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2200fda4469e1ea2d344b1b5da5e1653/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-180/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2200fda4469e1ea2d344b1b5da5e1653/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-180/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/88b42ca4952ed660e63dc74e2a34221f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-182/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/88b42ca4952ed660e63dc74e2a34221f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-182/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/88b42ca4952ed660e63dc74e2a34221f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-182/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d2c1774f31b81df993a6858dbf47871d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-183/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d2c1774f31b81df993a6858dbf47871d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-183/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e9c9f08cd6479727a17fb384a232597d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-184/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e9c9f08cd6479727a17fb384a232597d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-184/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e9c9f08cd6479727a17fb384a232597d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-184/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/526c30657b82a59d4fbebdf7d023ae98/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-181/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/526c30657b82a59d4fbebdf7d023ae98/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-181/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/526c30657b82a59d4fbebdf7d023ae98/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-181/
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185. 
	 With Attractive Coloured Plates  
Millais (J.G.) & others, illus. The Gun at 
Home and Abroad, British Deer & Ground 
Game, Dogs, Guns & Rifles,; The Big Game 
of Africa & Europe; The Big Game of Asia 
and North America, & British Game Birds 
and Wildfowl. Together 4 vols. lg. sq. 
folio London. 1912. Limited Editions, 
with 59 cold. plts. 183 hf. tone plts. & 8 
photogravures, uncut, orig. full heavy 
mor. git fillet borders etc. V. good set. (4)
� €400 - €500

186. 
Fishing: Lanigan - O’Keeffe (Martin) 
Hardy’s Salmon Flies, Patterns from the Fly 
Tying Department 1883 - 1969. Lg. folio 
Powys (Coch-y-Bondda Books) 2019. First 
Edn., Signed by Author, magnificent cold. 
illus. thro.-out, cloth & d.w. (1)� €70 - €100

187. 
Fishing: Lanigan-O’Keeffe (Martin) 
Farlows Salmon Flies, An Illustrated 
Catalogue of Farlows’ Pattern Salmon 
Flies 1870 to 1964. Lg. folio Powys (Coch-
y-Bonddu Books) 2017. First Edn., Signed 
by Author, fine cold. illus. thro.-out, cloth 
& pict. d.w. (1)� €70 - €100

188. 
Fishing: Herd (Andrew) The Flyfishers 
- A History of the Flyfishers’ Club, Lg. folio 
Lond. 2019. First Edn., illus. thro.-out, 
cloth. (1)� €65‑€90

189. 
[Harris (Walter)] The Whole Works of Sir 
James Ware Concerning Ireland, Revised 
and Improved. 3 vols.in 2, folio Dublin 
1739-1745. First Edn., Thus. Two engd. 
port. frontis., 14 fold plts. of Cathedrals, 
18 full page port. plts. & 3 other fold. plts., 
also illustrated with cuts, recent strongly 
bound mor. backed cloth boards, V. clean. 
V. good copy. (2)� €450 - €650

189

190. 
Schwerdt (C.F.G.R.) Hunting Hawking Shooting, Illustrated in a Catalogue 
of Books, Manuscripts, Prints and Drawings., 4 vols. lg. sq. 4to Lond. 1928-
1937. Privately Printed for the Author. Lim. to 300 Copies Only, Signed. With 
138 illus. in colour, & 244 bl. & white illus., orig. heavily bound hf. green mor. 
by Kelly & Sons, London. A very fine copy. (4)� €1000 - €1500

185

186 187

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/608b54a8ad90d4cefa54e5a87bda2362/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-185/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/608b54a8ad90d4cefa54e5a87bda2362/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-185/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/608b54a8ad90d4cefa54e5a87bda2362/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-185/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3bd76aa649c56b0b6d0586f6b72520ce/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-186/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3bd76aa649c56b0b6d0586f6b72520ce/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-186/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c0c45d6764a39d65a5961e022be2715a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-187/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c0c45d6764a39d65a5961e022be2715a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-187/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ac5a704db9af3129712a7ecac6464a87/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-188/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ac5a704db9af3129712a7ecac6464a87/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-188/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/667051ba25ae21e763fdb139c00b908c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-189/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/667051ba25ae21e763fdb139c00b908c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-189/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cbc3fe970bb3d72cf89f44ea1a9a5199/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-190/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cbc3fe970bb3d72cf89f44ea1a9a5199/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-190/
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191. 
	 Signed by Artist  
Fishing: Sawada (Ken) The Art of Fly - The 
Classic Salmon, lg. folio Tokyo 1989. First 
Edn., Signed by Artist. Exquisite cold. 
plts. orig. suede covers, mor. label, orig. 
colourful slipcase, & cardboard cover. V. 
good coy. (1)� €350 - €500

192. 
Jones (Arthur J.) & Co. Furniture 
Makers; Description of A Suite of 
Sculptured Decorative Furniture, 
Illustrative of Irish History and Antiquities, 
Manufactured in Irish Bog Yew. Folio 
Dublin (Hodges & Smith) 1853. Sole 
Edition. 6 full page plates of examples & 
1 other large plt., orig. cloth stained. Ex. 
Scarce. (1)� €350 - €500

193. 
Griffith (Richard) A Synopsis of The 
Silurian Fossils of Ireland, Folio Dublin 
1846. First Edn., 5 full page plts. orig. 
cloth, paper label. Scarce. (1)� €160 - €220

194. 
Irish Crown Jewels Commission: 
[Vicars (Sir Arthur)] Reports of the Vice-
Regal Commission... to Investigate the 
Circumstances of the loss of the Regalia 
of the Order of St. Patrick, Appendix with 
Minutes of Evidence. Folio Dublin 1908. 
First Edn., 80pp., orig. blue wrappers, now 
in full green cloth. Rare. (1)� €170 - €230

195. 
	 With Folding Maps etc,  
	 With Manuscript Seventh Report  
Irish Fisheries: House of Commons - 
First [-Sixth] Reports of the Commissioners 
of the Irish Fisheries, folio 1819 - 1825, 
plus, Seventh Report, in manuscript 1826. 
Folio 1819-1826. With 15 engd. maps 
& charts (mostly lg. fold.), and Seventh 
Report, entirely in manuscript, for year 
ended 5th April 1826, cont. hf. mor. As a 
coll. of maps etc. Clean. (1)� €180 - €250

196. 
	 Very Fine Copy 
	 Limited to 150 Copies Only  
Fine Coloured Plates: Thornburn 
(Archibald) British Birds, 4 volumes folio 
Lond. 1915-16. Lim. Edition No. 17 of 150 
Copies Only. First Edn., With fine mounted 
coloured plates, in a very attractive half 
crushed crimson mor. bind., gilt decor. 
spine with tooled bands, and bird motifs 
in panels. (4)� €550 - €750

197
Box: Hand-Coloured Plates: A large 
collection of Volumes with hand 
coloured and other cold. plts. include., 
The New Monthly Belle Assemblee, Vol. 
VII, roy 8vo Lond. 1838, numerous hd. 
cold. fashion prints; The Flower Garden, 
sm. 8vo L. 1838, hd. cold. flowers; Pratt 
(A.) Haunts of the Wild Flowers, cold. 
prints,1863; Coleman (W.S.) British 
Butterflies,  L. 1895, cold. illus.; Lloyd's 
Natural History, Birds, Animals, etc; 
numerous vols. of same with cold. plts.; & 
many others. As a coll., w.a.f. A small box. 
(1)� €200 - €300

200. 
Parnell (C.S.)] - The Times: Special 
Commission -Parnellism and Crime, 35 
Parts in 8 vols. 12mo Lond. Oct. 22 - 13th 
February 1890. With fold. tables etc., in 
recent crimson cloth. (8) 
* A very unusually complete set, covering 
the interviews with all the witnesses, M. 
Davitt and all the others. Ex. Library. 
� €200 - €300 
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/98311499db96942ca13906b4b3affdc3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-194/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/98311499db96942ca13906b4b3affdc3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-194/
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/842d9b7e7fa1f574a77405164225bd14/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-195/
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9a15f49e87e74d327c11338624c75fe4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-196/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9a15f49e87e74d327c11338624c75fe4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-196/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9a15f49e87e74d327c11338624c75fe4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-196/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4967f1b5a1c924992fec316677cee1b3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-197/
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201. 
Millin (S.S.) The Irish Harp, sm. 8vo, L. 
(Ulster Association) 1898, First Edn., 
frontis & illus., ptd. wrappers; Grattan 
Flood (W.H.) The Story of the Harp, 8vo, 
L. 1905, First Edn., frontis, & illus., decor. 
cloth; Milligan-Fox (C.) Annals of the Irish 
Harpers, 8vo L. 1911, First Edn., frontis & 
illus., blue cloth, gilt harp motif and text 
(together with later reprint) as a lot. (4)
� €120 - €180 

202. 
O’Siochfradh (Padraig) Triocha - Cead 
Chorca Dhuibhn, 4 Parts 8vo Dublin 1938-
1939. First Edn., Part III, Pres. Copy Signed 
by Author, with folding maps, orig. ptd. 
wrappers; also O’Briain (Barra) The 
English Translation of above in 5 Parts, 8vo 
2013. Profusely illustrated, orig. cold. pict. 
wrappers. (9)� €150 - €220 

203. 
	 With Hand-Coloured Plates  
Fishing: Blacker’s - Art of Fly Making, etc., 
Comprising Angling & Dying of Colours..., 
Rewritten & Revised. 12mo Lond. 1855. 
Engd. frontis, end. title & 17 hd. cold. plts. 
& 3 bl. & white ditto, orig. boards, spine 
lacking, clean copy. (1)� €250 - €350 

204. 
Fishing: Blakey (Rob.) The Anglers Song 
Book, sm. 8vo Lond. 1855, First Edn., 
hf. title cloth; Harie-Brown (J.A.) The 
Wonderful Trout, sm. 8vo Edin. 1898. First 
Edn., hf. title, cloth; Bowlker (Chas.) 
The Art of Angling, 12mo Ludlow 1839. 
Hand coloured frontis text illus. orig. 
ptd. boards, spine dam.; Art of Angling 
Greatly Improved, 16mo Derby 1829. Hd. 
cold. frontis hd. cold. vignette title, text 
illus., orig. ptd. wrappers; The Practical 
Fisherman, Parts 1 - VI, together 6 parts, 
8vo Lond. n.d., plates wrappers; Lambert 
(O.) Angling Literature in England, sm. 8vo 
Lond. 1881. First Edn., vellum covers. As a 
lot, w.a.f. (6)� €220 - €350 

205. 
Binding: Ockley (Simon) The History 
of the Sarcens: Containing The Lives of 
Abubeker, Omar, Othman, Ali, Hlasan,... 
and Abdolmelick, the immediate Successors 
of Mohomet. 2 vols. 8vo Lond. 1718. 
Second Edn., cont. full French calf, 
profusely gilt borders, each cover with 
Arms of Louis XIV, three covers and one 
spine badly worn. As a binding, w.a.f. (2)
� €300 - €500 

206. 
	 With Attractive Coloured Plates  
Fishing: Blacker (William) The Art of 
Fly Making, etc, Comprising Angling and 
Dying of Colours, 12mo London 1855. 
Second Edn. Rewritten & Revised. Engd. 
frontis engd. title & 3 bl. & white plts. 
plus 17 hand coloured plts., text within 
decorated borders, in orig. green cloth. V. 
good copy. Ex. Scarce. (1)� €550 - €750 

207. 
	 Irish Fishing Rarity in Fine Condition  
Fishing: Manning (R.) Trout Fishing, sm. 
8vo Cork (Shandon Printing Works) 1915. 
Sole Edition, hf. title, port. frontis & 5 plts. 
32pp., orig. gilt decor. cloth. V. good copy. 
Ex. Rare. (1)  
* The Author was an experienced Angler 
of The Blackwater.� €200 - €300 

208. 
Fishing: Hicks (J.) Wanderings by the 
Lochs and Streams of Assynt: and the North 
Highlands of Scotland, Sm. 8vo Lond. 
1855. First Edn., hd. cold. frontis & 1 other 
hd. cold. plt. plus bl. & white ditto, orig. 
gilt decor. cloth. Good. (1)� €160 - €240 

209. 
Fishing: [Cole (H.B.)] Greendrake 
(Gregory) The Angling Excursions of 
,... in the Counties of Wicklow, Meath, 
Westmeath, Longford and Cavan, with 
Additions by Geoffrey Greydrake, Esq. 
Sm. 8vo Dublin 1832. Fourth Edn., 
Engd. frontis (lacks map plate) recent 
professional hf. green mor. V. clean copy. 
(1)� €200 - €300 
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f36e6e9698639f5f57c8d3ae9e48823f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-207/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f36e6e9698639f5f57c8d3ae9e48823f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-207/
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/459c12844ee18afd7ed4b66c6b9fe759/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-209/
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210. 
Fishing: [Belton (Wm. B.)] The Angler 
in Ireland: or, An Englishman’s Ramble 
through Connaught and Munster, during 
... 1833. 2 vols. Lond. 1834. First Edn., Two 
litho frontis & fold. map recent attractive 
hf. mottled calf, marble sides, raised 
bands, mor. labels. V. good copy. (2) 
� €350 - €500 

211. 
Fishing: Newland (Rev. H.) The Erne, 
its Legends and its Fly-Fishing, 8vo Lond. 
1851. First Edn., Fine hand coloured 
frontis, hand coloured vignette title, lg. 
fold. map, & 4 bl. & white plts., recent 
hf. calf, raised bands, gilt decorations in 
panels, mor. labels. A v. attractive copy. 
Scarce. (1)� €550 - €750 

212. 
Harris (Walter) The History and Antiquities 
of the City of Dublin, 8vo D. 1766. First 
Edn., 2 lg. fold. plans, fold. table, & 15 
engd. views on 8 lg. fold. plts. (v. clean), 
2 other views (not called for), recent calf 
backed buckram. V. good. (1)� €100 - €150 

213. 
Fishing Interest: Peard (W.) A Year of 
Liberty or Salmon Angling in Ireland, 8vo, L. 
(Horace Cox) 1867, First Edn., errata slip, 
blind tooled cloth, gilt lettering; Geen 
(P.) Fishing in Ireland, 8vo L. n.d., Second 
Edn., frontis, illus., cloth; Adams (J.) The 
Anglers Guide to the Irish Fisheries, 8vo L. 
(Hutchinson & Co.) 1924, First Edn., hf. 
title, frontis, illus.cloth; Drought (Capt. 
J.B.) A Sportsman Looks at Eire, 8vo, L. 
(Hutchinsons) n.d., frontis & illus., cloth; 
Luce (A.A.) Fishing and Thinking, 8vo, L. 
1959, First Edn., cloth; Went (A.E.J.) Irish 
Salmon & Salmon Fisheries, 8vo L. 1955, 
First Edn., illus., cloth & d.j.; and two 
others on Fishing in Ulster. As a lot. (8)
� €200 - €300 

214. 
[Lodge]- Desiderata Curiosa Hibernica: or 
A Select Collection of State Papers. 2 vols. 
Dublin 1772; Chatterton (Lady) Rambles 
in the South of Ireland, 2 vols. Lond. 1839. 
Plates & illus., recent cloth; Rambles 
through Ireland; By a French Emigrant. 2 
vols. in one, sm. 8vo Cork 1798, calf; Twiss 
(R.) A Tour in Ireland in 1775, sm. 8vo 
Dublin 1777. Third, engd. frontis calf. Ex. 
Library copies. (6)� €150 - €200 

215. 
Irish Literature: Cross (Eric) The Tailor 
and Antsy, Lond. 1942. First Edn., port. 
frontis, cloth & d.w. Signed ‘J.R. Cross,’ 
March 1944 on f.l.e.; Keane (J.B.) Big 
Maggie, Cork 1969. First Edn., d.w.; Behan 
(Brendan) The Scarperer, Lond. 1966. 
Uncorrected Proof Copy, ptd. wrappers; 
Kiely (Ben) A Ball of Malt and Madame 
Butterfly, Lond. 1973. Mor. backed boards; 
O’hEithir (B.) Lead us into Temptation, 
Lond. 1978, Signed Lim. Edn., No. 11 of 50 
Copies, mor. backed; O’Donnell (Geo.) 
Reminiscences of a Country Boy, Dublin 
1949. First Edn., cloth. (6)� €200 - €300 

216. 
	 Inscribed by the Author  
Mackay (William) Pro Patria, The 
Autobiography of an Irish Conspirator, 
2 vols. 8vo, L. (Remington & Co.) 1883, 
First Edn., Signed on f.e.p. Vol. 1 ‘To His 
Friend Lee from the author, 5 days after 
St. Partridge’ orig. decor. cloth. Nice 
Association Copy. (2)� €180 - €250 

217. 
Donegal: How (F.D.) A Hero of Donegal, 
A Memoir of Dr. William Symth of 
Burtonport, 8vo L. 1902, First Edn., frontis 
& other illus., cloth; [Maghtochair] 
Inishowen: its History, Traditions and 
Antiquities, 8vo Donegal (P.H. Doherty) 
1935, First Edn., cloth; Doherty (W.J.) 
Inisowen and Tirconnell, 8vo D. (P. Traynor) 
1895, Second Series, cloth; and also 
Illustrated Handbook of the Scenery and 
Antiquities of South-Western Donegal, 8vo, 
D. 1872, frontis, illus. decor. cloth. As a lot. 
(4)� €180 - €220 

218. 
Binns (Jonathan) The Miseries and 
Beauties of Ireland, 2 vols. Lond. 1837. First 
Edn., fold. map frontis hd. cold. in outline, 
& 9 litho plts., uncut, orig. cloth, stained. 
Scarce. (2)� €120 - €180 

219. 
[J.K.] Letters to the North, from a Traveller 
in the South, sm. 8vo, Belfast (Hodgson & 
Milliken & Son) 1837. First Edn., hf. title, 
110pps., later green cloth, gilt lettered 
spine. Scarce. (1)� €200 - €300 

220. 
Harris (Walter) & Smith (Charles) The 
Ancient and Present State of the County of 
Down, 8vo D. (A. Reilly) 1744, First Edn., 
dedit, lg. fold. map (rebacked), contemp. 
full mottled calf, raised bands, mor. label. 
Good copy. (1)� €200 - €300 
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/229bf39fcaaeeb3be329dfeb287cf992/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-216/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/229bf39fcaaeeb3be329dfeb287cf992/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-216/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c5a9f31342ea9103bc1b23610e1659c8/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-217/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c5a9f31342ea9103bc1b23610e1659c8/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-217/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d7ebf07fd268fdb61f68cadf8c80ef36/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-218/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d7ebf07fd268fdb61f68cadf8c80ef36/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-218/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4e50f0b1951c1c9ef60418f68413f43e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-219/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4e50f0b1951c1c9ef60418f68413f43e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-219/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/eb26df8c1b2631629b5b9d2d2a91a21f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-220/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/eb26df8c1b2631629b5b9d2d2a91a21f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-220/
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221. 
[R.D.S.] M’Parlan (James) Statistical 
Survey of the County of Donegal, 8vo D. 
(Graisberry & Campbell) 1802, First Edn., 
dedit, engd. fold. map, recent blue cloth, 
gilt lettered spine. Scarce. (1)� €350 - €420 

222. 
[R.D.S.] Dutton (Hely) Statistical Survey 
of the County of Clare, 8vo, D. (Graisberry 
& Campbell) 1808, First Edn., engd. fold. 
map, contemp. full tree calf, gilt decor. 
spine, mor. label. (1)� €300 - €400 

223. 
[R.D.S.] Coote (Sir Charles) Statistical 
Survey of the County of Cavan, 8vo, D. 
(Graisberry & Campbell) 1802, First Edn., 
dedit., hand coloured fold. map, & 3 plts., 
text illus., bookplate “James Corry,” full 
contemp. tree calf, gilt decor. & lettered 
spine. Good copy. (1)� €300 - €400 

224. 
[R.D.S.] Coote (Sir Charles) General View 
of the Agriculture and Manufactures of the 
Kings County, [Offaly] 8vo D. (Graisberry & 
Campbell) 1801, First Edn., hf. title, dedit., 
five plts.(1 fold.) lacks map, contemp. hf. 
calf, marble boards, mor. label. (1) 
� €250 - €320 

225. 
Ecclesiastical Register: Erck (John C.) An 
Account of the Ecclesiastical Establishments 
in Ireland, as also an Ecclesiastical Register, 
8vo Dublin 1830. First Edn., list of subs., 
uncut, cloth backed boards, worn. Scarce. 
(1)� €120 - €180 

226. 
[R.D.S.] Archer (Lieut. Joseph) Statistical 
Survey of the County Dublin,... 8vo D. 
(Graisberry & Campbell) 1801, First 
Edn., dedit., hand cold. fold. map, text 
illus., contemp. full mottled calf, gilt 
Greek border, mor. label; Dutton (Hely) 
Observations on Mr. Archers Statistical 
Survey of the County of Dublin, 8vo D. 
(Graisberry & Campbell) 1802, First Edn., 
lg. fold. Plan of Dublin City (1610) & lg. 
fold. plan of Dublin, fold. map of Ireland, 
& 5 plts., recent green cloth, gilt lettering, 
clean copies. (2)� €375 - €500 

227. 
[R.D.S.] Thompson (Rbt.) Statistical 
Survey of the County of Meath, 8vo, D. 
(Graisberry & Campbell) 1802, First Edn., 
engd. frontis, fold. map & 11 plts.(1 fold.), 
contemp. hf. calf, marble boards, raised 
bands, gilt lettering. Good copy. (1) 
� €300 - €400 

224

221 222

227226

223

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0b840cf357d420f30cc241cbc08f028d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-221/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0b840cf357d420f30cc241cbc08f028d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-221/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d8d9a99949b348705c0ee55a03dbf461/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-222/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d8d9a99949b348705c0ee55a03dbf461/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-222/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4cdc1efb5e4bebd167d17ea318f91e35/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-223/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4cdc1efb5e4bebd167d17ea318f91e35/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-223/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c3ef49d3a7097fd05210d1048d31da07/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-224/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c3ef49d3a7097fd05210d1048d31da07/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-224/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/835923f62a6d23aac02b1d497e31f0a2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-225/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/835923f62a6d23aac02b1d497e31f0a2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-225/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/338c38dd66a8c829fda929d406dd35be/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-226/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/338c38dd66a8c829fda929d406dd35be/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-226/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5238c23bcb9137ed2c6fbdd68a26de2e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-227/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5238c23bcb9137ed2c6fbdd68a26de2e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-227/
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228. 
[R.D.S.] Tighe (Wm.) Statistical 
Observations relative to the County of 
Kilkenny, thick 8vo D. (Graisberry & 
Campbell) 1802, First Edn., lg. fold. hand 
coloured map, 9 fold. plans & plts., 3 
single page plts., later full red buckram, 
gilt lettered spine. Good copy. (1) 
* Regarded as the Best R.D.S. Survey. 
� €300 - €400 

229. 
[R.D.S.] Coote (Sir Charles) General View 
of the Agriculture and Manufactures of 
the Queen’s County..., 8vo D. (Graisberry 
& Campbell) 1801, First Edn., dedit, 
engd. fold. map, & 3 plts., errata at end, 
contemp. hf. calf, marble boards, raised 
bands, gilt lettering. Scarce. (1) 
� €350 - €450 

230. 
[R.D.S.] Dubourdieu (Rev. J.) 
Statistical Survey of the County of 
Down, with Observations on the Means 
of Improvement, 8vo D. (Graisberry & 
Campbell) 1802, First Edn., engd. frontis, 
fold. map & 13 plts. (complete) contemp. 
leather backed marble boards, mor. label 
(later). Good copy. (1)� €250 - €320 

231. 
[R.D.S.] Fraser (Robert) General View of 
the Agriculture and Mineralogy, Present 
State and Circumstances of the County 
Wicklow, 8vo, D. (Graisberry & Campbell) 
1801, First Edn., hand coloured fold. map, 
later vellum backed marble boards, mor. 
label. Good copy. (1) � €200 - €300

232. 
[R.D.S.] Dutton(Hely) A Statistical and 
Agricultural Survey of the County of Galway, 
8vo D. (R. Graisberry) 1824, First Edn., 
dedit, contemp. hf. green leather, marble 
boards, raised bands, gilt lettering. Good 
copy. (1)� €180 - €220 

233. 
[R.D.S.] M’Parlan (James) Statistical 
Survey of the County of Sligo, 8vo, D. 
(Graisberry & Campbell) 1802, First Edn., 
engd. fold. map, contemp. hf. calf marble 
boards, raised bands, gilt lettered spine. 
Good copy. (1)� €200 - €300 

234. 
[R.D.S.] Fraser (Robert) Statistical 
Survey of the County of Wexford, 8vo D. 
(Graisberry & Campbell) 1807, First Edn., 
fold. map., contemp. hf. calf, marble 
boards, raised bands, gilt lettered spine. 
Good copy. (1)� €300 - €400 

235. 
	 In Marcus Ward Binding  
Meade (John Hon.) & Viscount 
Castlereagh, County of Down Election 
1805 - The Miscellany: or Mirror of 
Wit, Genius and Truth, Being a Correct 
Collection of all the Publications During 
the late Contested Election between The 
Hon. Colonel John Meade and Hon. Lord 
Viscount Castlereagh, 8vo L. (for the 
Editor)n.d. [1805], First Edn., lg. fold. 
frontis & 4 plts., marble end papers, 
bookplate for “Crawfordsburn,” decor. full 
calf by Marcus Ward & Co., Belfast, mor. 
label. All plts. hd. cold. Good copy. (1)
� €200 - €300 

228

233 235

229 231

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c0b1e930649d9abd467fdaa64cd47eda/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-228/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c0b1e930649d9abd467fdaa64cd47eda/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-228/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b7561300b8500cc92c4f8a51ef2d9bb5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-229/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b7561300b8500cc92c4f8a51ef2d9bb5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-229/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b9e4ad1c513e8c5bfac28bf8d038148c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-230/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b9e4ad1c513e8c5bfac28bf8d038148c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-230/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/db3f914478bcb0dfd3e9f053c473d2f6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-231/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/db3f914478bcb0dfd3e9f053c473d2f6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-231/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2ca999fe55e0a91c3efa1fcd14d770c0/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-232/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2ca999fe55e0a91c3efa1fcd14d770c0/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-232/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c89ac803fb1927e0d95c3dba2cbfbe4a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-233/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c89ac803fb1927e0d95c3dba2cbfbe4a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-233/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/347f174782ec1bb712b87cc0573c26d5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-234/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/347f174782ec1bb712b87cc0573c26d5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-234/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d19ac83190c77d6c430b4964e591f904/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-235/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d19ac83190c77d6c430b4964e591f904/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-235/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d19ac83190c77d6c430b4964e591f904/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-235/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d19ac83190c77d6c430b4964e591f904/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-235/
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236. 
Political: [Co. Down] An Historical 
Account of the late Election of Knights 
of the Shire for the County of Down. 
together with The Petition to Parliament, 
complaining of an Undue Election 
and Return for the Said County, 8vo 
[Belfast] 1784, First Edn., bookplate 
“Crawfordsburn,” contemp. full calf, gilt 
decor. spine., mor. label. (1)� €150 - €200 

237. 
Political: [An Eye-Witness] Narrative of 
the Proceeding of the Contested Election 
for the County of Down in the Year 1830; 
with the Squibs, Placards, Songs, also with 
the Publications of the Down Elector..., 
8vo, Belfast (Henry Lanktree) 1830, First 
Edn., frontis & 7 fold. plts., bookplate 
“Crawfordsburn,” contemp. hf. green 
leather, marble boards, mor. label. Good 
copy. (1)� €200 - €300 

238. 
Anon: Statutes and Ordinances of the Most 
Illustrious Order of St. Patrick, 8vo Dublin 
(Grierson) 1852. Hf. title, cont. hf. mor. (1) 
� €140 - €180 

239. 
Newenham (Thomas) A Statistical and 
Historical Inquiry into the Progress and 
Magnitude of the Population of Ireland, 
8vo Lond. 1805. First Edn., errata leaf, fold. 
tables, cont. hf. calf. Ex. Library Copy. (1)
� €200 - €300 

240. 
Yeats (W.B.) Stories of Red Hanrahan and 
the Secret Rose, 8vo, L. (MacMillan & Co.) 
1927. hf. title, First Edn., illus. cold. frontis, 
plts. by Norah McGuinness, decor. red 
cloth, d.j. Good copy. [Wade 157] (1) 
� €180 - €220 

241. 
Thompson (Wm.) The Natural History of 
Ireland, 4 vols., 8vo, L. (Reeve, Benham 
& Reeve) 1849-1856, First Edn., hf. titles, 
portrait frontis Vol. IV, contemp. uniform 
blind tooled green cloth, clean set. (4)
� €275 - €350 

242. 
Genealogies: Strange (Mary A.) The 
Bourne(s) Families of Ireland, 8vo U.S.A. 
1970. Orig. cloth; Warren (Rev. T.) A 
History and Genealogy of the Warren 
Family, 1982 Reprint, orig. cloth. V. good. 
(2)� €100 - €150 

243. 
Egan (P.M.) The Illustrated Guide to the City 
and County of Kilkenny, sm. 8vo Kilkenny 
1884. First Edn., cloth; Burghclere (Lady) 
The Life of James First Duke of Ormonde 
1610-1688, 2 vols. Lond. 1912, orig. cloth. 
Ex. Library. (3)� €120 - €170 

244. 
Neilson (Rev. Wm.) An Introduction to the 
Irish Language, 8vo Dublin 1808,hf.calf; 
Connellan (Owen) A Dissertation on Irish 
Grammar, sm. 8vo Dublin 1834, recent 
mor. backed boards; O’Brien(J.) An Irish-
English Dictionary, 8vo Dublin 1832, hf. 
mor. Ex. Library. (3)� €120 - €170 

245. 
[Brown (R.N. Rudmose), Mossman 
(R.C.) & Pirie (J.H. Harvey)] ‘Three of 
the Staff’ The Voyage of the ‘Scotia’, Being 
the Record of a Voyage of Exploration in 
Antarctic Seas, 8vo Edin. & L. 1906 First 
Edn., Hf. title, frontis, 3 maps (2 fold.) & 
numerous plates, orig. pict. cloth, spine 
faded. Ex. Library. (1)� €220 - €350 

246. 
Scully (Reg. W.) Flora of County Kerry, 8vo 
Dublin 1916. First Edn., hf. title, fold. map, 
& 6 plts. later buckram. Ex. Library. (1)
� €200 - €300 

247. 
Thompson (Wm.) The Natural History of 
Ireland, 4 vols. Lond. 1849-50. First Edn., 
engd. port frontis, Vol. IV, 4 hf. titles, later 
cloth. Ex. Library. (4)� €200 - €300 

248. 
Brooke (Miss) The Poetical Works of Henry 
Brooke Esq., 2 vols. D. (printed for the 
Editor) 1792, Third Edn, Vol. 1 rebound 
full calf, mor. labels. Vol. 2 original full tree 
calf, mor. label, worn, as a lot. (2) 
� €150 - €200 

238 241

246

245

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9dd00cbec51a1b1815825092c7c4b868/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-236/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9dd00cbec51a1b1815825092c7c4b868/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-236/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fb767c110fad2f5676bc4e1fda750a13/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-237/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fb767c110fad2f5676bc4e1fda750a13/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-237/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a908e90f44083a1899ba9c97efad9df5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-238/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a908e90f44083a1899ba9c97efad9df5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-238/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6e16bc9192bcff05c4ef252236e8d0f4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-239/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6e16bc9192bcff05c4ef252236e8d0f4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-239/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/163fb43dc58f79ec602970c027b58534/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-240/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/163fb43dc58f79ec602970c027b58534/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-240/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/371801d426da12e724b7a4f8ae9d5f94/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-241/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/371801d426da12e724b7a4f8ae9d5f94/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-241/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1c47b10b11f770765d82faa9871441db/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-242/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1c47b10b11f770765d82faa9871441db/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-242/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f75837520c1bc87aabde5508ff03fb81/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-243/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f75837520c1bc87aabde5508ff03fb81/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-243/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6e696123a00ca30dd53564a641897bb1/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-244/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6e696123a00ca30dd53564a641897bb1/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-244/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c5b24304ee175d801b47a7150b994201/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-245/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c5b24304ee175d801b47a7150b994201/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-245/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c5b24304ee175d801b47a7150b994201/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-245/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c5b24304ee175d801b47a7150b994201/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-245/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a6d4c463029de061b3b04bd57fc758ec/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-246/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a6d4c463029de061b3b04bd57fc758ec/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-246/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/29a7562e82aec9dfcd2921edb94e38ce/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-247/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/29a7562e82aec9dfcd2921edb94e38ce/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-247/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e3209446ff6bb3f7684586f881593d5c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-248/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e3209446ff6bb3f7684586f881593d5c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-248/
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249. 
Travel: Robertson (Wm.) An Historical 
Disquisition Concerning The Knowledge 
which the Ancients had of India;.... of 
Trade...., 8vo Dublin 1791. First Edn., lg. 
fold. map, cont. calf, Dissertations and 
Miscellaneous Pieces relating to the History 
and Antiquities, The Arts, Sciences and 
Literature of Asia, 8vo Dublin 1793 Hf. title, 
cont. tree calf; An Account of a Voyage 
to India, China, etc. in His Majesty’s Ship 
Caroline,... in 1803 - 4 - 5, By An Officer of 
The Caroline. 8vo Lond. 1806. lacks map & 
plts. mor. backed. (3)� €80 - €130 

250. 
Orpen (G.H.) Ireland Under the Normans 
- 1169-1216, 4vols. Oxford (Clarendon 
Press) 1911-1920, First Edn., hf. titles, full 
green cloth, gilt lettered spine. Good set. 
(4)� €200 - €300 

251. 
[Michael Collins] O’Connor (Batt) 
With Michael Collins in the Fight for Irish 
Independence, 8vo L. (Peter Davies 
Ltd.) 1929, First Edn., inscribed “To Mrs. 
Frank Hugh O’Donnell, with kind regards 
from the Author, Batt O’Connor T.D., 
Dublin, Aug. 1932,” green cloth; Talbot 
(Haydon) Michael Collins Own Story, 8vo 
L. (Hutchinson & Co.) n.d., port. frontis, 
adverts at end, cloth; Beaslai (Piaras) 
Michael Collins and the Making of a New 
Ireland, 2 vols. L. (G.G. Harrap & Co.) 1926, 
First Edn., frontis (both volumes) plts. 
throughout, rebound blue cloth; Neeson 
(E.) The Life and Death of Michael Collins, 
8vo, Cork (Mercier) 1968, illus. cloth & d.j. 
as a lot. (5)� €350 - €420 

252. 
Mayo (Earl of,) & Boulton (W.B.) A 
History of the Kildare Hunt, 8vo Lond. 1913. 
First Edn., hf. title, port. frontis & 30 plts. & 
ports., orig. crimson cloth. Ex. Library. (1)
� €220 - €350 

253. 
Robinson (Tim) Connemara - Listening 
to the Wind, ... The Last Pool of Darkness,... 
A Little Gaelic Kingdom, 3 vols. (Penguin 
Ireland) 2006, 2008 & 2011. First Edns., & 
4 others by same author, all orig. d.w.s. V. 
good. (7)� €160 - €220 

254. 
Pepper (George) The History of Ireland, 
from the First Colonization... the 
Topography of the Scenes of Battles, and 
Memorable Events, as well as a Review of 
the Rise and Progress of Irish Literature 
and the Fine Arts. In One Volume. roy 8vo 
Boston (Deveraus & Donahoe) 1835. First 
Edn., as usual spotted thro-out, in recent 
mor. backed boards, raised bands, mor. 
label. Good. Ex. Scarce. (1)� €120 - €180 

255. 
Americana: M’Kenney (Thos. L) Memoirs 
Official & Personal; with Sketches of Travels 
among the Northern and Southern Indians, 
Two vols. in one, roy 8vo N. York 1846. 
Second Edn., port. frontis Vol. I & hd. cold. 
port. frontis Vol. II, plus other plts. & items 
tipped-in later, orig. cloth, gilt spine. (1)
� €100 - €150 

256. 
Directory: Pigot (J. & C.) Pigot & Co’s 
City of Dublin and Hibernian Provincial 
Directory, roy 8vo Lond. 1824. With 
lg. fold. hand. cold. Maps of Ireland & 
Scotland, recent hf. mor. Ex. Library. As a 
directory, w.a.f. (1)� €160 - €220 

257. 
Dickens (Charles) Bleak House, thick 8vo, 
L. (Bradbury & Evans) 1853, First Edn., 
engd. frontis & title, illustrated by H.K. 
Browne, hf. calf, cloth boards; Our Mutual 
Friend, 2 vols. in 1, thick 8vo, L. (Chapman 
& Hall) 1865, First Edn., illustrated by 
Marcus Stone, frontis, hf. calf, marble 
boards, mor. label; Little Dorrit, thick 8vo L. 
(Bradbury & Evans) 1857, First Edn., frontis 
& engd. t.p., dedit, illustrated by H.K. 
Browne, hf. calf, marble boards, mor. label, 
as a lot. (3)� €180 - €220 

258. 
Ball (Francis Elrington) A History of the 
County of Dublin, 6 vols roy 8vo Dublin 
1902 - 1920. First Edns., profusely illus. 
fold. maps etc. orig. cloth, v. clean set. (6)
� €130 - €180 

259. 
O’Byrne (Daniel) The History of the 
Queen’s County, roy 8vo Dublin 1856. First 
Edn., recent hf. mor. Ex. Library. Scarce. (1)
� €150 - €200 

260. 
Barnard (Alfred) The Noted Breweries of 
Great Britain and Ireland, 4 vols. 4to Lond. 
n.d. [c. 1890] Illus. thro.-out, some pps. 
photocopied, mor. backed cloth boards. 
Ex. Library Copy. (4)� €160 - €220 

251
252

260

257

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/daf1d6633790d314b99f053bacb398dc/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-249/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/daf1d6633790d314b99f053bacb398dc/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-249/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/12092f7a70cf828c8123572f09fcf7bf/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-250/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/12092f7a70cf828c8123572f09fcf7bf/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-250/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c03dae692ba587f4f9864a79dcb2f1df/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-251/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c03dae692ba587f4f9864a79dcb2f1df/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-251/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/783486e27142a0cc1f4a3bc0db2972fe/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-252/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/783486e27142a0cc1f4a3bc0db2972fe/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-252/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/693d0ad97e22b4648fce6e06c304a69e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-253/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/693d0ad97e22b4648fce6e06c304a69e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-253/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5ef16ae4ac805f5b75e980d1a4f5e6f5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-254/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5ef16ae4ac805f5b75e980d1a4f5e6f5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-254/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ab0232495d1939f05d16623f657cb16a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-255/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ab0232495d1939f05d16623f657cb16a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-255/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a86f3a969b9cdf8ea8bbe8385f4bcc95/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-256/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a86f3a969b9cdf8ea8bbe8385f4bcc95/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-256/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1d9f8fea16efc351e7465d8f51dfa9e8/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-257/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1d9f8fea16efc351e7465d8f51dfa9e8/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-257/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/df678f163a3e563f2711f4048506197a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-258/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/df678f163a3e563f2711f4048506197a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-258/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d2554299bb5cbd0add673856bbdc2d16/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-259/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d2554299bb5cbd0add673856bbdc2d16/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-259/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/abc86bbd502e6348152739cf330b37cd/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-260/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/abc86bbd502e6348152739cf330b37cd/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-260/
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261. 
Batty (Capt.) French Scenery, folio Lond. 
1822. Engd. title, & 64 engd. plts., a.e.g., 
most plts. v. clean, many with tissue 
guards, few stained, cont. hf. mor. (1) 
� €200 - €300 

262. 
Co. Clare: O’Donovan (J.)ed. Letters... 
Antiquities of the County of Clare, 3 vols. 
4to Typescript with maps, cloth backed 
boards; Westropp (Thos. J.) Articles (From 
Journals) relating to County Clare, 2 vols. 
roy 8vo Dublin c. 1900-1913, numerous 
illus. photos maps etc., recent hf. mor. (5)
� €200 - €300 

263. 
Lenihan (Maurice) Limerick; its History 
and Antiquities, roy 8vo Cork Reprint 
(Mercier) 1967. Limited Edn., illus., & 
recent fine mor. backed marble boards; 
I.M.C. - Ainsworth (John)ed. The 
Inchiquin Manuscripts, roy 8vo Dublin 
1961, cloth. (2)� €100 - €150 

264. 
Co. Kerry: Cusack (M.F.) A History of the 
Kingdom of Kerry, Lond. 1871. First Edn., 
cold. map frontis, text illus., recent hf. 
mor.; Ainsworth (Wm.) An Account of the 
Caves of Ballybunian, Co. Kerry, with some 
Mineralogical Details. 8vo Dublin 1834. 
First Edn., text illus. recent mor. backed 
boards; O’Donovan (J.) The Antiquities of 
the County of Kerry, Cork 1983. Lim. Edn. 
500 Copies. (3)� €160 - €220 

265. 
Donegal Interest: Shrubsole (E.S.) 
Picturesque Donegal, 8vo, L. (Wm. Cate) 
1908, First Edn., fold. maps, illus. and 
adverts, cloth; The Land of Lakes, 8vo L. 
(Wm. Cate) 1906, First Edn., fold. maps, 
illus., and adverts, decor. cloth (worn); 
Swan (H.P.) Highlights of Donegal 
Highlands, 8vo Belfast (H.R. Carter) 1958, 
illus., cloth & d.j.; Romantic Inishowen, 
Ireland’s Wonderful Peninsula, 8vo D. (H. 
Figgis & Co.) 1941 First Edn., illus., cloth 
& d.j.; Twixt Foyle and Swilly, 8vo D. (H. 
Figgis) 1949, First Edn., illus. cloth (lacks 
d.j.) as a lot. (5)� €200 - €300 

266. 
Ussher (R.) & Warren (Rbt.) The Birds of 
Ireland, 8vo, L. (Gurney & Jackson) 1900 
First Edn., cold.frontis, maps & illus., decor. 
cloth; Montague (George) Supplement to 
the Ornithological Dictionary of Synopsis 
of British Birds, 8vo Exeter (S. Woolmer) 
1813, First Edn., uncut, original boards 
(worn); Patterson (R.L.) The Birds, Fishes, 
& Cetacea of Belfast Lough, 8vo, L. 1881, 
Second Edn., map frontis decor. cloth, as a 
lot. (3)� €200 - €300 

267. 
[R.D.S.] Townsend (Rev. Horatio) A 
General Statistical Survey of the County of 
Cork, 2 vols., hf. title, Cork (Ed. & Savage) 
1815, First Edn., dedit, some wear, recent 
boards. As is. (2)� €130 - €180 

268. 
Co. Galway: Egan (Rev. P.K.) The Parish 
of Ballinasloe, D. 1960. First Edn., illus. 
d.w.; Coen (Rev. Fr. M.) The Wardenship 
of Galway, Galway 1984. First Edn., illus. 
d.w.; Lynch (Ronan) The Kirwans of 
Castlehacket, Co. Galway, Dublin 2006. 
First Edn., d.w. All v. clean copies. (3) 
� €80 - €130 

269. 
	 With Hand-Coloured Plates  
Fishing: [Hutchinson (Mrs.?)] Fly-Fishing 
in Salt and Fresh Water, 8vo Lond. 1851. 
First Edn., hf. title & 6 engd. plts. (5 hand-
coloured) 74pp, Part Map of Co. Galway 
in text, advert leaf at end, orig. cloth. V. 
good copy. Scarce. (1)� €300 - €400 

270. 
Lynch (Wm.) A View of the Legal 
Institutions Honorary Hereditary Offices 
and Feudal Baronies... in Ireland, Sm. 
folio Lond. 1830. First Edn., recent hf. 
mor.; Hore (H.J.) & Graves (Rev. J.) The 
Social State of the Southern and Eastern 
Counties of Ireland in the Sixteenth Century, 
roy 8vo Dublin 1870. First Edn., cont. mor. 
backed cloth. Ex. Library copies. (2) 
� €180 - €260 

271 – See page 38

272. 
Bookbinding: Maggs Bros. Bookbinding 
in the British Isles - Sixteenth to the 
Twentieth Century, Catalogue 1212. Two 
vols. folio Lond. 1996. Sole Edn., illus. 
thro.-out, now in cloth slipcase; Ramsden 
(C.) London Book Binders, 4to Lond. 1987, 
d.w.; Stevick (Rob. D.) The Earliest Irish 
and English Book Arts, 4to Philadelphia 
1994, d.w. (4)� €75 - €125 

273. 
Fishing: Berners (Dame Juliana) A 
Treatyse of Fysshynge wyth an Angle, 
Facsimile Reproduction of the First 
Book on ... Fishing printed in England 
by Wynkyn de Worde ... in 1496. Lg. 4to 
Lond. 1880. With introduction by Rev. 
.G. Watkins, M.A. advert leaf at front, hf. 
title, woodcut illus., B.L., uncut, orig. blind 
stamp vellum. Good. (1)� €250 - €350 

274. 
Wakefield (Edward) An Account of 
Ireland, Statistical and Political, 2 vols. lg. 
4to Lond. 1812. First Edn., two hf. titles, 
dble page engd. map, & lg. fold. plt., cont. 
full calf, triple gilt fillets, gilt spines (some 
dam.), rebacked. good. Bookplate of T. 
Dawson Brodie. (2)� €400 - €600 

262 265269

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b9984a05630614265adc98365321bafd/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-261/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b9984a05630614265adc98365321bafd/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-261/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6afd40020087d434696b9c4cad0891ce/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-262/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6afd40020087d434696b9c4cad0891ce/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-262/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/423aa789d56810a8c1a26ca1d74883cc/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-263/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/423aa789d56810a8c1a26ca1d74883cc/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-263/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/404f9d33a71bdcaf1e03659df395c20a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-264/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/404f9d33a71bdcaf1e03659df395c20a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-264/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d12e292cdc62f668f466598eb749ba7f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-265/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d12e292cdc62f668f466598eb749ba7f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-265/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/56371827e42e8f58fe992358564d38ee/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-266/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/56371827e42e8f58fe992358564d38ee/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-266/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/09fcaea0cdb399eb5029db34b4dd381d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-267/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/09fcaea0cdb399eb5029db34b4dd381d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-267/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0983c5ea81f3ee346976fa6815c8d71c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-268/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0983c5ea81f3ee346976fa6815c8d71c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-268/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4ac381c18d7e5c01c6c92133dd285319/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-269/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4ac381c18d7e5c01c6c92133dd285319/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-269/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4ac381c18d7e5c01c6c92133dd285319/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-269/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0c69a15245c34e90f41ac92d88be2cf6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-270/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0c69a15245c34e90f41ac92d88be2cf6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-270/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ce40f3e4f4552f5c20360c633aea9a5e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-272/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ce40f3e4f4552f5c20360c633aea9a5e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-272/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c492b65708e26e8a682b0f7300487de/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-273/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c492b65708e26e8a682b0f7300487de/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-273/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/58caa40d4526e9658099a80e9871176c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-274/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/58caa40d4526e9658099a80e9871176c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-274/
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275. 
Hardiman (James) The History of the Town 
and County of the Town of Galway, Lg. 4to 
Dublin 1820. First Edn., Fold. frontis lg. 
fold. 2 maps, plans of Galway Town, & 8 
other plts. / maps (some fold.) complete, 
text illus., cont. hf. mor. (1) 
* Title page inscribed ‘Richard Martyn,’ 
Tulira? Scarce.� €300 - €400 

276. 
Fishing: O’Reilly (Peter) Trout and Salmon 
Rivers of Ireland, Ludlow 1995. Third Edn.,; 
Trout and Salmon Flies of Ireland, roy 8vo 
Ludlow 1995. First Edn.,; Flyfishing in 
Ireland, roy 8vo Ludlow 2000, First Edn.,; 
Jorgensen (P.) Salmon Flies-Their Character, 
Style and Dressing, 4to 1999; Turner (E. 
Horsfall) Angler’s Cavalcade, Lond. 1966. 
First Edn., all illus. & d.w.’s.; & O'Reilly (P.) 
Rivers of Ireland, A Flyfisher's Guide, 8vo, 
Shropshire (Merkin Union) 2004, Sixth 
Edn., illus., cloth & d.j. (6)� €80 - €120 

277. 
Fishing: Radencich (Michael D.) 
Tying the Classic Salmon Fly, A Modern 
Approach, sm. folio Stackpole Books 
1997, also Classic Salmon Fly Patterns, 
folio Stackpole Books 2012, with D.V.D.; 
Sawada (Ken) Classic Salmon Fly Dressing, 
Tulchan Books, n.d., Signed by Author; 
Frodin (M.) Classic Salmon Flies History 
and Patterns, sm. folio Gothenburg 1991; 
Alcott (Ron.) Building Classic Salmon Flies, 
roy 8vo Vermont 1995. All with cold. illus. 
etc., & cold. pict. d.w.’s. (5)� €80 - €120 

278. 
	 Signed Limited Edition 
Fishing: O’Reilly (Peter) Trout and 
Salmon Flies of Ireland, 4to Ludlow 1995. 
First Special Edn. No. 33 of 100 Copies, 
Signed by Author and With Original Fly 
mounted in recess on front cover, full mor. 
& slipcase. V. good. (1)� €200 - €300 

279. 
With Original Fly inset on Front Cover 
Fishing: Hard (Sven-Olov) Tied in the 
Hand-Odyssey of a Salmon Fly-Tyer, illus. 
by Lars. Sundstrom. Lg. 4to Powys (Coch-
y-Bonddu Books) 2012. Special Limited 
Edition No. 35 of 35 Copies Only, Signed, 
and with Original Fly inset in Front Cover, 
full wine coloured red mor., and slipcase. 
Scarce. V. good. (1)� €200 - €300 

280. 
Co. Wexford: Hore (P.H.) History of the 
Town and County of Wexford, - Dunbrody 
Abbey, The Great Island, Ballyhack, etc., also 
Old and New Ross, 2 vols. 4to Lond. 1900 
- 1901. First Edn., fold. maps, plts. & illus. 
orig. gilt decor. green cloth; Rowe (David) 
& Scallan (E.) Houses of Wexford, folio 
Whitegate 2004. Illus., d.w. Good. (3) 
� €300 - €400 

281. 
Feehan (John) The Landscape of Slieve 
Bloom, 4to Dublin 1979. First Edn., illus. 
thro.-out; also Laois An Environmental 
History, folio Stradbally 1983. First Edn., 
illus. both orig. pict. d.w.’s. (2)� €100 - €150 

271. 
	 Signed by James Joyce  
Joyce (James) Finnegans Wake, roy 
8vo, L. (Faber & Faber Ltd.) 1939, Lim. 
Edn. No. 269 (425) copies, Signed by 
the Author (in green pen), hf. title, 
uncut orig. full red buckram, gilt 
lettered spine. Good Copy. (1) 
[Slocum & Cahoon A49]  
* This was the Author’s Final 
Novel, published two years 
before his passing, it was his most 
ambitious work, regarded as one 
of the definitive novels of the 20th 
Century.� €3000 - €4000 

278 279
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282. 
R.I.A. - Harbison (Peter) The High 
Crosses of Ireland, An Iconographical and 
Photographic Survey. 3 vols. folio Bonn 
1992. First Edn., photo illus. thro.-out, 
orig. red cloth. As new. (3)� €160 - €240 

283. 
Armagh Printing: King (Robert) A 
Memoir Introductory to the Early History 
of the Primacy of Armagh, Folio Armagh 
(J. Thompson) 1854. Second Edn., Pres. 
Copy, inscribed by Archbishop of Armagh 
to Rev. Wm. Reeves, D.D., on title page & 
with orig. letter tipped in, together with 
prospectus, and another A.L.s. Orig. cloth, 
gilt V. good. (1)� €200 - €300 

284. 
Fishing Tackle: Turner (G.) Fishing Tackle 
- A Collector’s Guide, folio 1989; Calabi 
(S.) The Collectors Guide to Antique Fishing 
Tackle, folio 1989; Melner (S.) & others, 
Great Fishing Tackle Catalogues of the 
Golden Age, 4to N. York 1972; Sandford 
(C.) The Best of British Baits, Surrey 1997. 
Signed by Author; & 3 others sim. Good 
lot. (7)� €80 - €120 

285. 
Carr (John) The Stranger in France or a 
Tour from Devonshire to Paris, lg. 4to, L. (J. 
Johnson) 1803, First Edn., 12 sepia plts. 
(v. clean),leather backed boards, mor. 
label; Dulaise (J.A.) Histoire, Physique, 
Civile et Morale de Paris, oblong 4to, Paris 
(Guillaume) 1823, Second Edn., hf. calf, 
five hand coloured fold. plans, leather 
backed marble boards. (2)� €200 - €300 

286. 
Bradshaw (Henry) A Catalogue of the 
Bradshaw Collection of Irish Books in the 
University Library Cambridge, 3 vols. roy 
8vo Cambridge 1916. First Edn., black 
buckram. V. clean set. (3)� €160 - €240 

287. 
	 Rare Munster Magazine  
Periodical: The Kerry Magazine: A Monthly 
Journal of Polite Literature, Vol. I NO. 1 - 
Vol. III, NO. 36, together 36 numbers [All 
Published], Sm. folio Tralee January 1st 
1854 - December 1st 1856. Engd. plts. 
mostly with an earlier folding of Co. Kerry 
tipped in, partly unopened, some orig. 
ptd. wrappers. In cont. hf. green mor. A 
very good copy of this scarce journal. (3)
� €600 - €800 

288. 
Gimlette (Thos.) The History of the 
Huguenot Settlers in Ireland, & Other 
Literary Remains. Sm. folio n.p. n.d. [1888] 
First Edn., litho & other plts. text illus. 
fold. maps etc., later buckram. Scarce. Ex. 
Library. (1)� €200 - €300 

289. 
Atlas: Lewis (Sam.) Atlas to the 
Topographical Dictionary of Ireland, lg. 
4to Lond. 1850. Lg. fold. hand cold. map 
of Ireland, & 32 hand cold. maps, recent 
cloth. Ex. Library copy. (1)� €120 - €180 

290. 
Binding: The Book of Common Prayer, 4to 
Dublin (David Hay) 1778. Title with ruled 
borders, a.e.g. in cont. straight grained 
dark mor. blind & gilt tooled decor., spine 
profusely gilt in panels. Good. (1) 
� €75 - €125 

291. 
Military: Sargeaunt (B.E.) The Royal 
Monmouthshire Militia, thick imp. 8vo 
Lond. 1910. First Edn., list of subs., plates 
text illus., cont. hf. crimson mor. gilt 
lettered. V. good. (1)� €70 - €100 

292. 
Brooke (Miss) Reliques of Irish Poetry, 
4to, D. (George Bonham) 1799, First Edn., 
bookplate of Richard Sinclair Brooke, 
Wyton Rector Huntingdon, contemp. hf. 
calf, marble boards, raised bands; Reliques 
of Irish Poetry: consisting Heroic Poems, 
Odes, etc., thick 8vo, D. (J. Christie) 1816, 
First Edn., full tree calf, gilt decor. spine 
(worn), as a lot. (2)� €250 - €320 

293. 
[Cholmley (Sir Hugh)] The Memoirs of Sir 
Hugh Cholmley Kent and Bart addressed 
to his two Sons..., 4to York 1787 First Edn., 
drop title, 320pps, I-XXIV, contemp. full 
blind panelled calf, raised bands, mor. 
label. Good copy. (1)� €180 - €220 

294. 
Vallencey (Lt. Gen. Charles) Prospectus of 
a Dictionary of the Language of the Aire Coti, 
or, Ancient Irish, Lg. 4to Dublin (Graisberry 
& Campbell) 1802. First Edn., engd. frontis 
& other plt., later hf. calf, new mor. label. V. 
good copy. Scarce. (1)� €160 - €240 

295. 
	 With Illustration by Louis le Brocquy  
Kinsella (Thomas)trans. The Tain Bo 
Cuailnge, sm. folio D. (Dolmen Edn.) 1969, 
Ltd. Edn., illustrated throughout with 
brush drawings by Louis le Brocquy, black 
cloth, motif on front cover, white lettered 
spine, decor. d.j. in matching decorated 
slip case. Good copy. (1)� €700 - €900 
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296. 
	 With 10 Fine Coloured Plates  
Fishing: Day (Francis) British and Irish 
Salmonidae, sm. folio Lond. 1887. First 
Edn., 12 engd. plts., (10 Plates in Colour), 
uncut, partly unopened, orig. cloth. V. 
good copy. (1)� €200 - €300 

297. 
Moryson (Fynes) Ten Yeeres Travell 
through The Twelve Dominions of Germany, 
Bohmerland, Sweitzerland, Netherland, 
Denmarke, Poland, Italy, Turkey, France, 
England, Scotland and Ireland, Folio Lond. 
(John Beale) 1617. Divided into III Parts. 
woodcut illus. in text. Without the first 
and final blanks, later cloth. Ex. Library 
copy. V. Scarce. (1)� €250 - €350 

298. 
Irish Art: Waddington(Victor) Twelve 
Irish Artists, lg. folio D. (Three Candles) 
1940. First Edn., 12 cold. plts.; Conor 
(Wm.) The Irish Scene, folio Belfast 1944, 
First Edn., 12 plts.; de Gennaro (Gaetano) 
Pastels and Paintings, folio D. (Three 
Candles) 1945. Lim. Edn. Signed, plts. all 
cloth. Ex. Library. (3)� €140 - €180 

299. 
Jacobsthal (Paul) Early Celtic Art, 2 vols. 
lg. sq. folio Oxford 1944, plates, orig. 
buckram; Robinson (Rev. Standford 
F.H.) Celtic Illuminative Art, lg. sq. folio 
Dublin 1908. Cold. & other plts. cloth. Ex. 
Library. (3)� €100 - €150 

300. 
Henry (Francoise) La Sculpture Irlandaise, 
2 vols. folio Paris 1933. First Edn., 
numerous plts. text illus. etc., later mor. 
backed cloth. Ex. Library. (2)� €200 - €300 

301. 
Bary (Valerie) Houses of Kerry, folio Co. 
Clare 1994; Hajba (Anna Maria) Houses 
of Cork, Vol. 1 North, folio Co. Clare 2002; 
Blennerville Gateway to Tralee’s Past, folio 
Tralee 1989; Herity (M.) Irish Passage 
Graves, folio I.U.P. 1974, Hogg (W.E.) The 
Millers and The Mills of Ireland, of about 
1850, folio Dublin 1997. As a lot, w.a.f. (5)
� €100 - €150 

302. 
Swift (Jonathan) Publisher. Letters 
Written by Sir William Temple, Bart, & Other 
Ministers of State, ... 1665 to 1672, 2 vols. in 
one, Folio Lond. 1720. Lacks portrait Vol. 
I, paginator ends at 265 in Vol. I, & Vol. II 
starts 283 - 585, later hf. calf, worn, w.a.f. 
(1)� €100 - €150 

303. 
Percheron (R.) & Brouder (C.) Matisse 
from Colour to Architecture, sq. folio N. 
York 2004. First Edn., fine cold. plts. cloth, 
pict. d.w. & slipcase; Cappock (M.) Francis 
Bacon’s Studio, 4to Lond. 2005. (2) 
� €150 - €200 

304. 
Co. Kerry Valuation: with Numerous 
Manuscript Additions & Notes: Griffith 
(Rich.) Co. Kerry - Barony of Iraghticonnor, 
Unions of Glin and Listowel; and Barony 
of Clanmaurice, Unions of Listowel and 
Tralee, 2 vols. folio Dublin 1851-1852. 
Both vols. interleaved, & with a wealth of 
additional manuscript material, notes etc., 
cont. hf. mor. badly worn. Those probably 
for official use. V. Scarce. (2)� €200 - €300 

305. 
Irish Railways: List of Shareholders - Great 
Southern and Western Railway Company, 
Ireland, Folio Dublin (A. Thom & Co.) 1903 
First Edn. Thus., 501pp, cloth backed 
printed boards. (1)� €80 - €130 

306. 
Limited Edition: Gwynn (John)ed. Liber 
Ardmachanus The Book of Armagh, Lg. 
thick 4to Dublin (R.I.A.) 1913. Limited Edn. 
No. 36 of 400 Copies, uncut, orig. blind 
stamp Celtic design buckram. Good. (1)
� €325 - €450 

307. 
Walker (Francis S.) Killarney’s Lakes 
and Falls, oblong folio Lond. 1902. 12 
mezzotint engravings, orig. cloth; also The 
Book of Kells, described by Sir Ed. Sullivan, 
folio Lond. (Studio) 1914. cold. & other 
plts., orig. Celtic decor. cloth. Good. (2)
� €120 - €180 

308. 
Harris (Walter) The History of the Life and 
Reign of William-Henry, Prince of Orange, 
folio Dublin 1749. First Edn., list of subs., 
12 engd. plts. mostly fold., maps & coins, 
cont. full calf, joints cracked. Ex. Library. 
(1)� €180 - €250 

309. 
Galletly (Alex) & Taylor (A.) Ancient 
Towers and Doorways, folio Lond. 1896. 
First Edn., Lim. Edn. No. 202 of 300 Copies, 
frontis & plts. old buckram, gilt lettered. 
Good. (1)� €90 - €150 
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/06898eb8aa42fb95af14f744b57f56b7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-296/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/06898eb8aa42fb95af14f744b57f56b7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-296/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/06898eb8aa42fb95af14f744b57f56b7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-296/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e4239e321cc86bc8dec7178de24d133f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-297/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e4239e321cc86bc8dec7178de24d133f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-297/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/983372f65fb9bfb74c9fe89d06ed0ea5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-298/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/983372f65fb9bfb74c9fe89d06ed0ea5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-298/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6d25a45fca2a2088193755cfd47e5800/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-299/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6d25a45fca2a2088193755cfd47e5800/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-299/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ede62363782075d0e82bbb8432f870bb/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-300/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ede62363782075d0e82bbb8432f870bb/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-300/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/61a1747f0d7431738fd014a0a375b733/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-301/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/61a1747f0d7431738fd014a0a375b733/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-301/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f39fe39abfb3cb94ab58dc5e1e23deb6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-302/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f39fe39abfb3cb94ab58dc5e1e23deb6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-302/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/18d4b3948ae6026a6237426060eca015/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-303/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/18d4b3948ae6026a6237426060eca015/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-303/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a15fee853a35e13f8916552ba0fcfcde/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-304/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a15fee853a35e13f8916552ba0fcfcde/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-304/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a15fee853a35e13f8916552ba0fcfcde/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-304/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a15fee853a35e13f8916552ba0fcfcde/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-304/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c0264a4c2fa0948fd7cbc84e46f21ee0/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-305/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c0264a4c2fa0948fd7cbc84e46f21ee0/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-305/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f5d59173596b6f640ffe8d2c86bd9ca9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-306/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f5d59173596b6f640ffe8d2c86bd9ca9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-306/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b652b1d07c43100811bd39d2d7c44aa3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-307/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b652b1d07c43100811bd39d2d7c44aa3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-307/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/68fe767b16647ae37806a838e0c3dd6c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-308/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/68fe767b16647ae37806a838e0c3dd6c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-308/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/590e506d53f8e3327e15a4a814b6804d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-309/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/590e506d53f8e3327e15a4a814b6804d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-309/
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310. 
Fishing: Maxwell (Rt. Hon. Sir H.) Fishing 
at Home & Abroad, Lg. sq. folio Lond. 1913. 
Lim. Edn. No. 129 of 750 Copies. cold. 
& other plts. illus. etc., uncut, full cont. 
mor.; also British Fresh-Water Fishes, lg. 4to 
Lond. 1904. Cold. & other plts., orig. cloth; 
Aflalo (F.G.) A Book of Fishing Stories,folio 
Lond. 1913. Cold. & other plts., uncut, 
orig. buckram; and British Salt-Water 
Fishes, lg. 4to Lond. 1904, cold. & other 
plts., uncut, cloth; & The Fishing Gazette, 
ed.by R.B. Marsdon, folio 1923, with Irish 
Reports, illus. hf. mor. As a coll.,w.a.f. (5)
� €120 - €180 

311. 
Kinloch (Col. Alexander A.) Large Game 
Shooting, Thibet and Northern India, lg. 4to 
Calcutta (Thacker, Spink & Co.) 1885, First 
Edn., frontis and illustrated photogravures 
throughout, errata, decor. cloth gilt 
lettered spine. Good copy. (1)� €180 - €250 

312. 
Graves (Rev. J.) & Prim (J.G. Augustus) 
The History, Architecture and Antiquities 
of the Cathedral Church of St. Canice, 
Kilkenny, Lg. 4to Dublin 1857. First Edn., 
text illus. orig. cloth. (1)� €140 - €200 

313. 
Association Copy: The Historical Scrap 
Book, sq. folio Lond. (Cassel & Co.) n.c. 
1890 Illus. thro.-out, cloth backed pictorial 
boards. (1)  
* Robert Gregory’s copy, with his 
bookplate. Manuscript note stating it was 
bought at Lady Gregory’s Sale at Coole 
Park.� €150 - €200 

314. 
Lysons (Daniel) The Environs of London, 5 
vols. lg. 4to Lond. 1810 - 11. Second Edn., 
engd. titles & numerous engd. plts. (some 
fold.), in good stoutly bound hf. calf, mor. 
labels. Good. (5)� €80 - €130 

315. 
Catalogues: The Goldsmiths and 
Silversmiths Company, thick lg. 4to 
London 1910. Profusely illustrated, orig. 
gilt decor. blue cloth, very good copy; 
John Round & Son Ltd., Sheffield n.d. [c. 
1880] Lacks title, profusely illustrated 
some coloured plates, cloth; Litchfield 
& Co. Furniture and Interiors of the 16th, 
17th & 18th Centuries, folio n.d. [c. 1920], 
profusely illustrated, cloth. (3) 
� €140 - €200 

316. 
Periodical: Mac Neill (Eoin)ed. The Irish 
Volunteer, New Series. Vol. II No. 1 - 72, 
December 5, 1914 - April 22nd, 1916. In 2 
Volume Folio etc. & pictorial adverts., later 
mor. backed cloth boards. As a periodical, 
w.a.f. Ex. Library. (2)� €160 - €240 

317. 
Binding: Franklin (John) Parables of 
Our Lord, lg. folio Lond. (Published by J. 
Mitchell) n.d. [c. 1852] Engd. title, 10 lg. 
engd. plts., printed in red black & blue on 
heavy card, gauffered gilt edges, green 
silk ends, in heavy gilt & blind tooled 
embossed panel green mor., profusely 
decorated with engraved & pieced brass 
mounts. Very unusual binding. Ex. Fine 
Copy. (1)� €250 - €350 

310 311 313
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9edeccb6df7ebb5228433b5845774ac3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-310/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9edeccb6df7ebb5228433b5845774ac3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-310/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6f6c5882c31bf69525330da335c367ae/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-311/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6f6c5882c31bf69525330da335c367ae/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-311/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2a0e9df1052099bc2e22e7a1fb128995/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-312/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2a0e9df1052099bc2e22e7a1fb128995/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-312/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/12bee5878597bd5e14e775f120af978e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-313/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/12bee5878597bd5e14e775f120af978e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-313/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/60990dedee9f3793bacffe7bc6345014/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-314/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/60990dedee9f3793bacffe7bc6345014/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-314/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/80d38de690871f3f590904bc6a40edd6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-315/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/80d38de690871f3f590904bc6a40edd6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-315/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4e52eb8ab3e72de3e5163e94eb7764c1/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-316/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4e52eb8ab3e72de3e5163e94eb7764c1/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-316/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/03a4f97752297a160abb98b7d1de4f11/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-317/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/03a4f97752297a160abb98b7d1de4f11/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-317/
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318. 
Lhuyd (Edward) Archaeologia Britannica, 
Giving Some Account... of the Languages 
Histories and Customs of the Original 
Inhabitants of Great Britain. Vol. I 
Geography, only [All Published], folio 
Oxford 1707 First Edn., engd. vignette 
title, list of subs., engd. heads & initials, 
recent calf backed marble boards, mor. 
label, by Antiquarian Bookcrafts, Dublin. 
A very desirable Copy. Ex. Scarce. (1) 
� €300 - €400 

319. 
Madden (R.R.) The Infirmities of Genius 
Illustrated, 2 vols. 8vo Lond. 1833. First 
Edn., 2 hf. titles, advert. leaf, end of Vol. 
I, lacks loose end papers cloth; also The 
Connexion between The Kingdom of Ireland 
and The Crown of England, 8vo Dublin 
1845. First Edn., orig. cloth. Scarce. (3)
� €150 - €200 

320. 
Fishing: In Ireland - Matson (W.J.) 
Salmon and Trout Fishing in Ireland - The 
Anglers Pocket-Book and Guide, Sm. 8vo 
D. 1910. First Edn., fold. map, cold. plts., 
gilt cloth; Kingsmill Moore (T.C.) A Man 
may Fish, L. 1960. First Edn., plts. & pict. 
d.w.; Gammon (C.) Salt Water Fishing in 
Ireland, L. 1966, illus. & d.w.; Davies (W.E.) 
Footloose with a Fishing Rod, 1953; Bailey 
(J.) Where to Fish in Britain and Ireland, 
2003; & 2 others. (7)� €130 - €180 

321. 
Doyle (Roddy) The Commitments, 
8vo, D. (King Farouk) 1987, First 
Edn., pd. wrappers; together with 
The Commitments, Album and 25th 
Anniversary Edition D.V.D.., as a lot. (3)
� €200 - €300 

322. 
Temple (Sir John) The Irish Rebellion or A 
History of the Beginnings and First Progress 
of the General Rebellion, raised within the 
Kingdom of Ireland upon the three and 
twentieth day of October 1641 .. to which 
is added Sir Henry Tichborne History of 
the Siege of Drogheda in the year 1641, 
4to Sixth, engd. frontis, black and red 
title page, XVI pps, 1-245pps (complete) 
contemp. full calf (some wear) otherwise 
good copy. (1)� €400 - €500 

323. 
de Valera (Sinead) The Verdent Valley and 
other Stories, 8vo, D. (Fallons) First Edn., 
Signed on hf. title by author and Eamon 
de Valera, decor. boards; Yeats (W.B.) 
Essays, 8vo, L. (MacMillan & Co. Ltd.) 
1924, First Edn., blind cloth, (stained); 
Brennan-Whitmore (W.J.) With The Irish 
in Frongoch, 8vo D. 1917, First Edn., photo 
frontis, inscription on f.e.p. “To Tommy 
from your Rebel Playmates - Sept. 7th 1918,” 
cloth backed boards, as a lot. (3) 
� €200 - €300 

324. 
Engraved Emblem Book: Vita S. Joseph 
B. Viginis Sponsi Patriarcharum Maximi, 
Inconibus delineata ac versiculis exornata. 
12mo Antwerp 1689. Engd. title, 28 engd. 
illus. by L. Galle, orig. full vellum. Rare. (1)
� €175 - €250 

325. 
de la Serre (Snr. P.) Le Breviere des 
Courtisans, enrichy d’un grand nombre 
de Figures, 8vo Brussels (F. Vivien) 1631. 
Engd. frontis, Engd. vign. title, engd. port. 
& 7 engd. full page plts. some pps. soiled, 
cont. full mor. Scarce. (1)� €130 - €180 

326. 
Quaker Interest: Pike (Samuel) Free 
Grace Indeed - set Fourth in a Scriptural 
View the Principles of Grace, Wrought in 
the Heart by the Spirit; 8vo, L. (J. Buckland) 
1760, First Edn., IVpps, 87pps; bound 
with Simple Truth Vindicated in Sundry 
Important Theological Queries..., 8vo, L.(J. 
Buckland) 1760, First Edn., VIIIpps, 86pps; 
also with The Religious Remembrancer 
being a serious address to the Christian 
World,... 8vo L. (J. Ward) 1764, Second 
Edn., 48pps, contemp. full calf, rebacked. 
(1)� €200 - €300 
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/15e95f4cf225e816cfefe785b0f8e73b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-324/
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327. 
Yeats (Jack B.) Apparitions - Three Plays, 
8vo, L. (J. Cape) 1933, inscribed on f.e.p. 
‘To Mrs. Margaret Cushing Osgood from 
Jack B. Yeats with every good wish, Dublin 
June 18th, 1933,’ text, illus., blue cloth; 
Ah Well, A Romance in Perpetuity, sm. 8vo 
L. (Routledge) 1942, illus., cloth backed 
boards, d.j; And to You Also, L. (Routledge) 
1944, illus., cloth backed boards; In Sand, 
8vo D. (Dolmen) 1964, illustration by the 
author, paperbacked boards, d.j., as a lot, 
w.a.f. (4)� €160 - €240 

328. 
Co. Donegal: MacGill (Patrick) Songs of 
Donegal, 8vo L. (H. Jenkins Ltd.) 1921, First 
Edn., frontis & illus., green cloth; Soldiers 
Songs, 8vo L. (H. Jenlunss) 1917, First Edn., 
cloth & d.j.; Songs of Navvy, 8vo Windsor 
(P. MacGill) n.d., portrait, ptd. wrappers; 
Songs of the Dead, 8vo L. (The Year Book 
Press) 1913, First Edn., red cloth, gilt motif; 
Harkin (William) Scenery and Antiquities 
of North-West Donegal, 8vo, Londonderry 
(David Irwin) 1893, First Edn., adverts, & 
illus., green cloth, as a lot. (5)� €200 - €300 

329. 
Synge (J.M.) The Shadow of the Glen-
Riders to the Sea, 12mo, L. (Elkin Mathews) 
1905. First Edn., unopened, ptd. wrappers; 
In Wicklow, West Kerry and Connemara, 
8vo D. (Maunsel & Co. Ltd.) 1911, First 
Edn., illus. by Jack B. Yeats, blue cloth, gilt 
lettering; Poems and Translations, 8vo D. 
(Maunsel & Co. Ltd.) 1920, hf. title, cloth 
backed boards, ptd. label; Cusack (C.)
etc. Twentieth Century Interpretation of 
the Playboy of the Western World, 8vo N.J. 
(Prentice - Hall) 1969, ptd. wrappers, as a 
lot. (4)� €150 - €200 

330. 
Irish Music: [Maxwell (G.)] Popular 
Ballads Written in the Middle of the Last and 
Commencement of the Present Century, 8vo 
Belfast 1795, First Edn., 22pps., rebound. 
Scarce; Hayes (Ed.) The Ballads of Ireland 
Collected and Edited .... 2 vols. D. (J. Duffy) 
n.d. Seventh, illus. frontis engd. title page, 
green cloth, gilt harp motif; Waltons 
Treasury of Irish Songs and Ballads, 8vo, 
D. (Juverna Press) [1947] green cloth; 
O’Lochlainn (Colm) Irish Street Ballads, 8vo 
D. (Three Candles) 1962, Reprint, decor. 
cloth & d.j. As a lot. (5)� €130 - €180 

332. 
Economic Interest: Graves (Lloyd M.) 
The Great Depression and Beyond, 8vo, N.Y. 
(Brookmire Economic Service) 1932, First 
Edn., fold. chart, red cloth, no d.w. Scarce. 
(1)� €180 - €220 

333 – See page 44

334. 
Genealogy: Nesbitt (R.) History of the 
Nesbitt Family, Sometime Resident in the 
Townland of Corglass, Parish of Ematris, 
County Monaghan, Ireland, 8vo Belfast 
(M’Caw, Stevenson & Orr Ltd.) 1930, First 
Edn., frontis fold. plts. (some tears), green 
cloth, gilt lettering. Scarce. (1)� €180 - €220 

335. 
Fishing: Fisher (P.) The Angler’s Souvenir, 
sm. 8vo Lond. 1845. Engd. title & frontis 
plus plts., text within decor. borders, orig. 
cloth, rebacked with orig. spine; Stewart 
(W.C.) The Practical Angler or The Art of 
Trout-Fishing, 12mo Edin. 1861. Fourth 
Edn., text illus. cloth; Rosco (E.S.) Rambles 
with a Fishing-Rod, 8vo Edin. 1883, cloth; 
Barrington (C.G.) Seventy Years’ Fishing, 
Lond. 1906. First Edn., frontis cont. hf. 
green mor. Good. (4)� €200 - €300 

332

331.
	 Collection of Important 18th Century Irish Pamphlets 
Pamphlets: Brookes (Henry) A bound volume of Pamphlets as follows: 
* The Constitutional Rights and Interests of the Kingdom of Ireland in five letters - 
(a) Letters 1 & 2 - The State - Tinker to all Fellow Politicians in Ireland, d. 1759 & 1760; 
(b) Liberty and Common Sense to the People of Ireland, Letter 1-5, D. 1759-1760; 
(c) A Proposal for the Restoration of Public Wealth and Credit in a Letter, D. 1760; 
(d) The Case of the Roman Catholics of Ireland, [The Farmers Case) Letter 1 - 4, D. 1760; 
(e) The Secret History and Memoirs of the Barracks of Ireland, Third Edn., L. 1747; 
(f ) A Brief Essay on the Nature of Bogs and the Method of Reclaiming Them, [Dublin 
Society] D. 1772; 
(g) A Letter to the Universal Fishing Company of the Kingdom of Ireland, D. 1773; 
(h) The Farmers Letter to the Protestant of Ireland, No. 1-6, D. 1745; 
(i) An Occasional Letter from the Farmer to the Free-Man of Dublin, D. 1749; 
(j) A Ninth Letter from the Farmer, D. 1749. 
Bound together, some m/ss notes, contemp. full calf, (rebacked), as pamphlets, w.a.f. (1) 
� €600 - €800 

327

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/827543da83c632ae70870cbf1912fa02/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-327/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/827543da83c632ae70870cbf1912fa02/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-327/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fded86bb04ff3551f7125f1ac65dc080/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-328/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fded86bb04ff3551f7125f1ac65dc080/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-328/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fd811a769a78f7932c0a59b853aeb973/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-329/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fd811a769a78f7932c0a59b853aeb973/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-329/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/122d9c1616084023f857c2d4dcb40155/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-330/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/122d9c1616084023f857c2d4dcb40155/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-330/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f2f6e8b6ac963f8a0fefdfa6b540dbdd/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-331/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f2f6e8b6ac963f8a0fefdfa6b540dbdd/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-331/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f2f6e8b6ac963f8a0fefdfa6b540dbdd/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-331/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a09c9f343d91d8fe9f5f67e965e74167/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-332/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a09c9f343d91d8fe9f5f67e965e74167/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-332/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3e1d128ac1a7bd53e618df07ec15b7e3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-334/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3e1d128ac1a7bd53e618df07ec15b7e3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-334/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2d5f539e04773f35870c4b16532a9ee3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-335/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2d5f539e04773f35870c4b16532a9ee3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-335/
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336. 
	 Presentation Copy  
Rooper (George) A Month in Mayo, Comprising Characteristic 
Sketches (Sporting and Social) of Irish Life. 8vo Lond. 1876. First 
Edn., Inscribed Presentation Copy, June 1878, orig. gilt decor. cloth. 
(1)� €160 - €220 

337. 
Fishing: Alexander (Col. Sir J.E.) Salmon-Fishing in Canada, by a 
Resident. 8vo Lond. 1860. First Edn., hf. title, frontis, vignette title, 
map, plts. & text illus. cont. hf. mor., joints cracked. (1)� €160 - €220 

338. 
Fishing: Wade (Henry) Halycon; or Rod-Fishing with Fly, Minnow and 
Worm, Sm. 8vo Lond. 1861. First Edn., Hf. title, 12 engd. plts. (8 Hand-
coloured), orig. embossed cloth. V. good copy. (1)� €200 - €300 

339. 
		 The Rare First Edition 
Fishing: Greendrake (Geoffrey) The Angling Excursions in Ireland, 
Part I, County Wicklow, 12mo Dublin (C.P. Archer) 1824.  First Edn., 
hf. title, publishers advert., [2]; introduction VI, pp. 1-132, lacks 
pp. 133-136, in recent full antique calf, blind stamp panel, raised 
bands, mor. label. V. attractive clean copy. (1)  � €200 - €300 

333.
Rare Berkeley Publication 

Berkeley (George) A Treatise 
Concerning Principles of Human 
Knowledge - Part 1, [All Published] 
8vo, D. (Aaron Rhames for Jeremy 
Pepyat) 1710, First Edn., 3pp dedit, 
Preface 2pps., errata on reverse, 
214pps, (complete) [some mis-
numbering] later manuscript 
notes throughout, lack front 
and back pastedowns, full blind 
panelled calf, gilt decor spine mor. 
label, worn. Scarce. (1)  
Lit: Keynes, Berkeley 5. 
� €3000 - €4000 

337336 339

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2a56e4a9ec66345a85563913e53809e8/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-333/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2a56e4a9ec66345a85563913e53809e8/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-333/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2a56e4a9ec66345a85563913e53809e8/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-333/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1d3797b617b14e693ed2fe4e50a0729e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-336/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1d3797b617b14e693ed2fe4e50a0729e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-336/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1d3797b617b14e693ed2fe4e50a0729e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-336/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e2f6f8663f5736dc603d6cd5b0a2d00c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-337/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e2f6f8663f5736dc603d6cd5b0a2d00c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-337/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/af5c9ec1e342977f792f3b269f62048b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-338/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/af5c9ec1e342977f792f3b269f62048b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-338/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/79a6aa737a3ec854f743c24404ef2335/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-339/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/79a6aa737a3ec854f743c24404ef2335/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-339/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/79a6aa737a3ec854f743c24404ef2335/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-339/
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340. 
	 Author's Best Novel  
Doyle (Arthur Conan) The Hound of the 
Baskervilles, 8vo L. (George Newnes Ltd.) 
1902, First Edn., First Issue, frontis & 15 
black and white plates, (complete) some 
loose, dedit, gilt decor. red cloth, some 
wear, otherwise good. [Green & Gibson 
A26]. (1)� €800 - €1000 

341. 
Stoker (Bram) Dracula, 8vo L. (William 
Rider & Son. Ltd.) 1913, Tenth Edn., hf. 
title, dedit., 4pps., lacks frontis, blind 
decor. red cloth. (1)� €150 - €220 

342. 
Upton (W.C.) Uncle Pat’s Cabin or Life 
among the Agricultural Labourers of Ireland, 
8vo, D. (M.H. Gill & Son) 1882, First Edn., 
dedit to Michael Davitt (Political Convict, 
Portland Prison, England Feb. 13th, 1882), 
full green cloth, gilt lettered spine. Rare.(1) 
* The Author was from Ardagh, Co. 
Limerick.� €150 - €200 

343. 
Clarendon (Edward Earl of,) The History of 
the Rebellion of the Rebellion and Civil Wars 
in Ireland, 8vo, D. (Patrick Dugan) 1719-20, 
First Dublin Edn. (frontis by Will, Dublin), 
217pps., full calf, rebacked; together with 
The History of the Rebellion and Civil Wars in 
Ireland, 8vo L. (H.P. for J. Wilford) 1820, First 
London Edn., engd. portrait frontis, XIVpps, 
1-381 (including appendix) advert at end, 
bookplate for Charles Kirkpatrick Sharpe 
(1781-1851) Scottish Antiquary & Artist, 
in contemporary full blind tooled panel 
armorial calf, mor. label (later). (2) 
� €350 - €450 

344. 
Nelson (W.) The Rights of the Clergy of 
Great Britain, 8vo, L. (Charles Harper) 
1709, First Edn., full leather, gilt spine, 
mor. label. (1)� €100 - €150 

346. 
Blacken (Dr. Henry) The Gentleman’s 
Pocket - Farrier, with Large Additions and 
Remarks. Sm. 8vo Lond. 1737. Fourth 
Edn.; bound with The Practical Farrier: or 
Full Instructions for Country Gentlemen, 
Farmers, ... Sportsmen etc., Lond. 1737 
cont. calf; also [Home (Henry) Lord 
Kames] The Gentleman Farmer; Being an 
Attempt to Improve Agriculture, Edin. 1802. 
Fifth, port. frontis cont. tree calf. Good. (2)
� €120 - €180 

347. 
Quin (Michael J.) A Visit to Spain, 8vo 
Lond. 1823, cont. hf. mor.; Mahon (Lord) 
History of The War of Succession in Spain, 
Lond. 1832. First Edn., fold. hd. cold. map 
frontis hf. mor. (2)� €80 - €120 

348. 
Synge (J.M.) Yeats (Jack B.)illus. The 
Aran Islands, lg. 8vo D. (Maunsel & Co. 
Ltd.) 1907, First Edn., pict. frontis & 11 
black and white plts. (complete) uncut, 
blue cloth, gilt lettering. (1)� €250 - €320 

349. 
Fishing: Cholmondeley-Pennell (H.)
editor, The Fisherman’s Magazine and 
Review, Vols. I & II, 2 vols. 8vo Lond. 1864-
1865. Cold. & other plts. text illus. etc. 
cont. hf. mor.; Crumplen (T.) Gresham 
Angling Society, various Papers, include. 
Fishing in Connemara, 8vo 1882-1883, illus. 
cloth; Fisher (Maj. A.T.) Rod and River, or 
Fly-Fishing for Salmon Trout and Grayling. 
Lond. 1892, cloth. (4)� €160 - €240 

345.
Signed Presentation Copy by Thomas Moore 

Moore (Thomas) The Poetical Works of Thomas Moore, Collected by Himself, 10 vols. sm. 8vo, 
L. (Longman, Orme, Brown, Green & Longmans) 1840-1841, each with engd. frontis, dated 
engd. title pages, Inscribed f.e.p. on Vol. I “From the Author,” with further inscription on hf. title. 
Vol.1 “To Mrs. Eliza Ann Bernard, not only as the Friend of a very dear friend of mine, but as one 
who is herself worthy of all admiration and regard, I have great pleasure in presenting this copy 
of my Poetical Works, April 29th, 1841, Thomas Moore,” uniform blind decor green cloth with 
harp, gilt decor. & lettered spine. Nice Association Set. (10)� €550 - €750 

348

340
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6d5a7f706c13035c71a71d5067c7e210/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-343/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6d5a7f706c13035c71a71d5067c7e210/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-343/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/22c198656263b6b4e583784d9a70f988/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-344/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/22c198656263b6b4e583784d9a70f988/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-344/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0ad32c8a3d2b1d2fed87cccb7b5cb561/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-345/
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a154213d1435214b994d06b0dbebf459/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-346/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a154213d1435214b994d06b0dbebf459/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-346/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8ce34e98c0575b4bd9c522c1bb3ba126/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-347/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8ce34e98c0575b4bd9c522c1bb3ba126/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-347/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9c507ac8cdbb30f83a18559580ed9d28/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-348/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9c507ac8cdbb30f83a18559580ed9d28/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-348/
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6717b08a92d74717ec2b1321dfbd95a0/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-349/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6717b08a92d74717ec2b1321dfbd95a0/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-349/
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350. 
Fishing: Sandeman (Fraser) Angling 
Travels in Norway, roy 8vo Lond. 1895. 
First Edn., hf. title, frontis, numerous 
plates & include. 4 cold. plts., uncut, orig. 
cloth, worn; Sanderson (F.) By Hook and 
by Crook, sq. 8vo Lond. 1892. First Edn., 
15 plts. (include 11 hd. coloured), uncut, 
vellum cloth, stained. Both Scarce. (2)
� €250 - €350 

351. 
G.A.A.: O’Sullivan (Thos. F.) First History 
of Great Organisation - Story of the G.A.A., 
4to D. 1916, First Edn., illus., adverts, ptd. 
wrappers, cloth bound. Scarce. Good 
Copy. (1)� €350 - €500 

352. 
Bibliography: Keaney (Marian) 
Westmeath Authors, Athlone 1969; 
Kavanagh (Michael V.) A Bibliography 
of the History of County Kildare in Printed 
Books, Kildare 1976; O’Hanrahan (B.) 
Donegal Authors, Dublin 1981; Browne 
(B.) Living by the Pen, The Authors ... of Co. 
Wexford, 1997; & 2 others sim. As a lot. (6)
� €50 - €80 

353. 
Behan (Brendan) Borstal Boy, 8vo, L. 
(Hutchinson) 1958, First Edn., portrait 
frontis, cloth & d.j.; Arthurs (P.) With 
Brendan Behan, 8vo N.Y. (St.Martins Press) 
1981, illus., cloth & d.j. (2)� €100 - €150 

354. 
Durcan (Paul) Jumping the Train Tracks 
with Angela, 8vo, D. (Raven Arts) 1983, 
First Edn., Signed, printed wrappers; The 
Berlin Wall Café, 8vo, L. (Harvill) 1995, 
Signed, ptd. wrappers; Ark of the North for 
Francis Stuart on his Eighteenth Birthday, 
28(29) April 1982, 8vo, D. (Raven) 1982, 
Signed, ptd. wrappers; Life is a Dream, 
8vo, L. 2009, Signed, cloth & d.j., along 
with 8 other books by Paul Durcan, as a 
lot. (12)� €120 - €160 

355. 
Brown (Christy) My Left Foot, 8vo L. 
(Secker & Warburg) 1954, First Edn., pict. 
frontis, illus. cloth & d.j.; Down All the Days, 
8vo N.Y. (Sein & Day) 1970, First U.S. Edn., 
cloth & d.j.; Come Softly to My Wake - The 
Poems of Christy Brown, 8vo, L. (Secker 
& Warburg) 1971, First Edn. Inscribed 
on f.e.p. ‘For Geraldine, Much Love, Chris 
Brown, Dec. 1971, also “To Geraldine with 
Best Wishes from Katriana (Maguire) 
December 1977,” cloth & d.j.; Background 
Music, 8vo, L. (Secker & Warburg) 1973, 
First Edn., with letter from Noel Pearson 
(loose) cloth & d.j. As a lot.� €300 - €400 

356. 
Kinsella (Thomas) Butcher’s Dozen, 
Peppercanister I, 8vo, Dublin 1972. Lim. 
Edn. 125 Copies, O/S., mor. backed; 
Peppercanister 3, Vertical Man, roy 8vo 
Dolmen Press 1973, Lim. Edn. 100 Copies, 
O/S, mor. backed; Peppercanister 4, The 
Good Fight, 8vo Dolmen Press 1973. Lim. 
Edn., 125 Copies, Signed by Author, mor. 
backed; and Downstream, Poems, 8vo 
Dolmen Press 1962. First Edn., orig. d.w. 
& printed wrappers, ‘Poetry Book Society 
Choice’. (4)� €100 - €150 

357. 
Dolmen Press: Synge (J.M.) Queens, 8vo, 
Dolmen 1986, illus. blue cloth; The Easter 
Proclamation of the Irish Republic MCMXVI, 
12mo, D. 1960, ptd. boards; Miller (L.)
ed. Retrospective, The Work of Seumas 
O’Sullivan & E.F. Solomons, 8vo D. 1973, 
illus. cloth & d.j.; Brennan (M.) The Boyne 
Valley Vision, 8vo, D. 1980 illus. cloth & d.j.; 
Cronin (A.) Dead as Doornails, A Memoir, 
8vo Dolmen 1976, cloth & d.j.; Miller 
(L.)comp. Dolmen XXV, lg. 8vo, D. 1976, 
cloth & d.j. and four other paperbacks 
published by Dolmen, as a lot. (6) 
� €150 - €220 

358. 
O’Brien (Flann) The Hard Life, An Exegesis 
of Squalor, 8vo L. 1961, First Edn., red 
cloth (no d.j.); The Dalkey Archive, 8vo 
L. 1964, First Edn., green cloth, d.j.; The 
Third Policeman, 8vo L. 1967, First Edn., 
grey cloth, d.j.; The Poor Mouth (An Beal 
Bocht) 8vo, L. 1973, First Translation, 
bds., d.j.; together with four other Flann 
O’Brien books by Anthony Cronin, Ciaran 
O’Nuallain (2) and one other, as a lot. (8)
� €200 - €300 

351350

358

355

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/986293a3b91b6889779fa6ef741e5e9c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-350/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/986293a3b91b6889779fa6ef741e5e9c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-350/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dd1059e7b78516d42203108b477a6137/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-351/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dd1059e7b78516d42203108b477a6137/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-351/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/826143de603ee77beaba2ee99315dc5b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-352/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/826143de603ee77beaba2ee99315dc5b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-352/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/462d67575d8a370bb8531873c5ef298b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-353/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/462d67575d8a370bb8531873c5ef298b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-353/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d966b1fc2baa8ecabba7b079fd15a939/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-354/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d966b1fc2baa8ecabba7b079fd15a939/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-354/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0204347a80349e6a41e48d070dd51ae3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-355/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0204347a80349e6a41e48d070dd51ae3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-355/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dc92fdf97ba5a0a7ff27610a12743f95/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-356/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dc92fdf97ba5a0a7ff27610a12743f95/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-356/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5d6102905264436bf98548cc9cd7f81b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-357/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5d6102905264436bf98548cc9cd7f81b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-357/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9f466f02211924646176be7d41c5d196/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-358/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9f466f02211924646176be7d41c5d196/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-358/
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359. 
Bowen (Elizabeth) The Shelbourne, 8vo 
L. (G.G. Harrap) 1951, First Edn., frontis, 
text illus., grey cloth, d.j. designed by 
Norah McGuinness; Bowen’s Court, 8vo 
L. (Longmans Green) 1942, First Edn., 
frontis, cloth; Glendinning (V.) Elizabeth 
Bowen, Portrait of a Writer, 8vo L. 1977, 
illus., cloth & d.j.; Woolf (V.) The Years, 8vo 
L. (Hogarth Press) 1937, First Edn., green 
cloth, lacks d.j. As a lot. (4)� €100 - €150 

360. 
Fishing: Geen (Philip) What I have Seen 
while Fishing and How I have caught My 
Fish, Richmond 1905. First Edn., port. 
frontis, plts.; also Days Stolen for Sport, 
Lond. 1924. For Private Circulation, all 
orig. cloth; Harris (T.) ‘Here & There’ An 
Angler’s Memoirs, Carlisle 1924, illus., 
cloth; Shrubsole (E.S.) The Land of Lakes, 
Sport & Touring in Co. Donegal. L. 1906. 
First Edn., fold. maps, plts., & adverts orig. 
pict. cloth; & 2 others of Irish interest. As a 
lot. (7)� €150 - €200 

361. 
Gore-Booth (Eva) The Sword of Justice, 
A Play, L. (Headley Bros. Pub. Ltd.) [1918], 
First Edn., ptd. wrappers, & label, Scarce; 
The Death of Fionavar, 8vo L. (Erskine 
MacDonald) 1916, First Edn., illustrated 
by Constance Gore-Booth (Countess 
Markievicz), decor. endpaper, full green 
cloth, gilt lettered vellum title on front 
cover. Good copy. (2)� €200 - €300 

362. 
Co. Cork: Gibson (Rev. C.B.) The History 
of the County and City of Cork, 2 vols. 
Lond. 1861. First Edn., map frontis 
Vol. I, list of subs., orig. cloth; Bennett 
(Geo.) The History of Bandon, Cork 1869 
Enlarged Edn., Port. frontis orig. cloth; 
O’Sullivan(Florence) The History of 
Kinsale, Dublin 1916. First Edn., fold. 
maps, & illus. orig. gilt cloth. Good lot. (4)
� €200 - €300 

363. 
MacLeod (Alistair) The Lost Salt Gift of 
Blood, Toronto 1976. First Edn., Signed 
by Author, d.w.; also No Great Mischief, 
1999, First Edn. Signed; Island, The 
Collected Stories, 2000, Signed First Edn.; 
Remembrance, 2012, 2013, 2014, First 
Edn., all in orig. d.w.s. also As Birds Bring 
Forth the Sun, Toronto 1986. Signed Pres. 
Inscription, paperback; & 1 other. V. good. 
(6)� €100 - €150 

364. 
Phillimore (W.P.W.) Indexes to Irish Wills, 
5vols. roy 8vo Lond. 1909. First Edn., map 
frontis, orig. green cloth. V. clean set. (5)
� €130 - €180 

365. 
[R.D.S.] M’Parlan (James) Statistical 
Survey of the County of Mayo, 8vo D. 
(Graisberry & Campbell) 1802, First Edn., 
dedit., engd. fold. map, uncut, original 
boards, recent cloth back printed label. 
Scarce. (1)� €250 - €350 

366. 
[R.D.S.] Weld (Isaac) Statistical Survey of 
the County of Roscommon, thick 8vo, D. (R. 
Graisberry) 1832, First Edn., hf. title, fold. 
hand coloured map, uncut, recent green 
cloth, gilt lettered spine. Good copy. (1)
� €200 - €300 

367. 
[R.D.S.] Coote (Sir C.) Statistical Survey 
of the County of Monaghan, 8vo, D. 
(Graisberry & Campbell) 1801, First Edn., 
dedit., fold. map, & 3 plts. (1 fold.) text 
illus., later blue cloth, gilt lettering. Good 
copy. (1)� €250 - €320 

368. 
[R.D.S.] M’Parlan (James) Statistical 
Survey of the County Leitrim, 8vo D. 
(Graisberry & Campbell) 1802, First Edn., 
fold. map, later blue cloth, gilt lettering. 
Good copy. (1)� €300 - €400 

369. 
[R.D.S.], Coote (Sir C.) Statistical Survey of 
the County of Armagh, 8vo, D. (Graisberry 
& Campbell) 1804, First Edn., dedit, engd. 
fold. map of Armagh, & 1 lg. fold. map 
of Lough Neagh, later full blue cloth, gilt 
lettered spine. Good copy. (1)� €180 - €250 

368

366365 367

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/15cae047501bda782123f4d635b3f908/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-359/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/15cae047501bda782123f4d635b3f908/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-359/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6f64874ffb73f0f9f00965123589bae6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-360/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6f64874ffb73f0f9f00965123589bae6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-360/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/65ccd0498e9f6c1ed00ab48fea122812/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-361/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/65ccd0498e9f6c1ed00ab48fea122812/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-361/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/041594e072f73b04fdfffe4cb4c4ffb9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-362/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/041594e072f73b04fdfffe4cb4c4ffb9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-362/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4eb228f6de97b0a1f310b0c5512f591f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-363/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4eb228f6de97b0a1f310b0c5512f591f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-363/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/32c97378022f1da7aaddbfab83faf11c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-364/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/32c97378022f1da7aaddbfab83faf11c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-364/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6650870c1661c897402a39b53c33a15b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-365/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6650870c1661c897402a39b53c33a15b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-365/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ce6dc1c638ff89986b0b30191769b70e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-366/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ce6dc1c638ff89986b0b30191769b70e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-366/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/92373dd4ee07b81b2db109d094460823/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-367/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/92373dd4ee07b81b2db109d094460823/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-367/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/372b2a7fbd40c4be14e11242e293638e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-368/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/372b2a7fbd40c4be14e11242e293638e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-368/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b77252a1c2a6e91fad053c136a6f80a3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-369/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b77252a1c2a6e91fad053c136a6f80a3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-369/


48IMPERFECTIONS NOT STATED

Fonsie Mealy’s E
st

.
19

34

370. 
[R.D.S.] Vaughan Sampson (Rev. 
G.) Statistical Survey of the County of 
Londonderry, thick 8vo, D. (Graisberry & 
Campbell) 1802, First Edn., dedit, errata 
engd. fold. map, 16 plates, (11 fold.) 
contemp. hf. calf, marble boards, raised 
bands, gilt lettering. Good Copy. Scarce. 
(1)� €350 - €450 

371. 
[R.D.S.] M’Evoy (J.) Statistical Survey of 
the County of Tyrone, 8vo D. (Graisberry 
& Campbell) 1802, First Edn., dedit, fold. 
map (rebacked), contemp. hf. calf, marble 
boards, raised bands, gilt lettered. Good 
copy. (1)� €300 - €400 

372. 
[R.D.S.] Dubourdieu (Rev. John) 
Statistical Survey of the County of Antrim, 
thick 8vo, D. (Graisberry & Campbell) 
1812, First Edn., dedit., fold. county map, 
10 fold. plts., 5 single plts., contemp. hf. 
calf, marble boards, gilt decor. spine with 
mor. label. Good copy. (1)� €225 - €350 

373. 
[R.D.S.] Rawson(Th. J.) Statistical Survey 
of the County of Kildare, 8vo D. (Graisberry 
& Campbell) 1807, First Edn., dedit., engd. 
fold. map, & 2 other maps, and 12 other 
plts.(4 fold.), contemp. hf. calf, marble 
boards, gilt lettering. (1)� €225 - €350 

374. 
O’Curry (Eugene) On the Manners and 
Customs of the Ancient Irish, 3 vols., L. 
(Williams and Northgate) 1873, First Edn., 
original decor. green cloth, blind design, 
central gilt harp, gilt lettered spine. Good 
set. (3)� €250 - €320 

375. 
Doheny (Michael) The Felon’s Track or 
History of the Late Attempted Outbreak in 
Ireland, embracing the leading events in 
the Irish Struggle from the year 1843 to the 
late close of 1848, 8vo N.Y. (H. Holbrooke) 
[1849], First Edn., portrait frontis, & 
11 portrait plts., marble endpapers, 
contemp. hf. calf, marble boards, mor. 
label. Scarce. (1)� €200 - €300 

376. 
G.A.A.: O’Muircheartaigh (M.) From 
Dun Sion to Croke Park, 8vo, D. (Penguin) 
2004, Signed, illus., cloth & d.j.; Micheal’s 
G.A.A. Odyssey - A Celebration of Gaelic 
Games, 8vo, Edin 2009, Signed, cloth & 
d.j.; McCrohan (Owen) Mick O’Dwyer - The 
Authorised Biography, 8vo Kilkenny 1990, 
Signed, illus., ptd. wrappers; McEvoy 
(E.) The Godfather of Modern Hurling, The 
Father Tommy Maher Story, 8vo, Bray 2012, 
Signed, ptd. wrappers; Breheny (M.) D.J. 
A Sporting Legend, 8vo D. 2013, illus., ptd. 
wrappers, as a lot. (5)� €150 - €180 

377. 
	 In Attractive Morocco Binding   
Grace (Sheffield) Memoirs of the Family 
of Grace, roy 8vo L. (Weed & Rider) 1823, 
First Edn., numerous single and fold. 
engd. plts.; also bound with “Lines Written 
at Jerpoint Abbey,” Lond. 1823. (bookplate 
“Joseph Bewley” in full green mor. with 
blind and gilt decor. borders, probably by 
Mullen, Dublin, ornate gilt panelled spine 
and gilt lettering. Scarce, V. good. (1) 
� €350 - €550 

378. 
Co. Kilkenny: Carrigan (Rev. William) 
The History and Antiquities of the Diocese 
of Ossory, 4vols. D. (Sealy, Bryers & Walker) 
1905, First Edn., portrait frontis, illus. 
throughout, gilt decor. green cloth; Litton 
(H.) An Index to The Rev. William Carrigan’s 
Diocese of Ossory, 4to D. 2005, gilt decor. 
cloth & d.j. Clean set. (5)� €500 - €700 

379. 
Fishing: Scrope (Wm.) Days and Nights of 
Salmon Fishing in the Tweed, roy 8vo Lond. 
1843. First Edn., Hf. title, add. litho title, 
litho frontis & 11 other litho plts. (3 hand 
cold.) text illus. etc., orig. cloth, recased, 
faded. (1)� €350 - €500 

374

371

378377

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c45eae6571ac0818d05a61ea38e50fc9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-370/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c45eae6571ac0818d05a61ea38e50fc9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-370/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c45eae6571ac0818d05a61ea38e50fc9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-370/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a2fd52dcd6e1136f187b389febf46dca/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-371/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a2fd52dcd6e1136f187b389febf46dca/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-371/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1d748c9cc2ebf22bf916158a79888910/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-372/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1d748c9cc2ebf22bf916158a79888910/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-372/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/306d3492a07f8a9cd7a23c229ab12905/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-373/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/306d3492a07f8a9cd7a23c229ab12905/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-373/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/054827ab21ce8475ef2005c91cc8615e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-374/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/054827ab21ce8475ef2005c91cc8615e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-374/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5ba37b3f44027edf6f52feb15d30b3d9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-375/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5ba37b3f44027edf6f52feb15d30b3d9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-375/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/111e08d5613473e84fb2230d2b712a66/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-376/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/111e08d5613473e84fb2230d2b712a66/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-376/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f63e0c45b43946dcf9fefe79d9e519eb/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-377/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f63e0c45b43946dcf9fefe79d9e519eb/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-377/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f63e0c45b43946dcf9fefe79d9e519eb/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-377/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b193a4e8729697124b641f4213edb29b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-378/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b193a4e8729697124b641f4213edb29b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-378/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4c7a49b8c0a13ac26f28b747070de668/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-379/
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380. 
Photographs: Irish Archaeology: A 
small folio Album of Scarce original 
Photographs of Irish Archaeological 
Sites and Ruins, c. 1890, approx. 55 by 
an amateur photographer, and 17 other 
larger photographs by R. Welsh (mostly 
of N. Ireland). All tipped-in to a roy 8vo 
Album, and with a large collection of 
newscuttings printed under the auspices 
of Royal Society of Antiquities. Many of 
the photos were taken at August Meeting 
(Outing) of Royal Society of Antiquities 
of Ireland, 1891. The album was formerly 
the property of Claire Murphy, Millmount, 
Maddoxtown, Kilkenny, an amateur 
archaeologist. As a coll. Rare, w.a.f. (1)
� €150 - €200 

381. 
Co. Leitrim: Visitor’s Book for The Bush 
Hotel, Carrick-on-Shannon, Co. Leitrim, 4to 
c. 1926-1946. Containing approx. 160pp 
with over 3000 names, cont. hf. mor. As a 
m/ss., w.a.f. Unique. (1)� €80 - €120 

383. 
Toibin (Colm) The Testament of Mary, 
8vo, L. 2012, Exclusive Signed Edition, 
cloth and d.j.; Mahon (D.)Somewhere 
The Wave, 8vo Gallery Press 2007, Signed 
Limited Edn., No. 279/450 copies, illus. by 
Bernadette Kiely, cloth & glassine cover. 
(2)� €100 - €150 

384. 
de Burgo (T.) Hibernia Dominicana: Sive 
Historia Provinciae Hiberniae Ordinis 
Pradicatorum... 4to Coloniae Agrippinae 
[Kilkenny]. 1762 First Edn., List of subs. 
Bound with, Supplementum Hiberniae 
Dominicanae, .. 4to Anno Domini 1772. 
First Edn., Early 19th Century hf. mor. V. 
clean copy, a few library stamps. (1) 
* This copy also contains pages 137-147, 
part of the seventh chapter, dealing with 
the state of the Protestants in Ireland, 
under the Reign of James II, which is 
cancelled in most copies. Ex. Scarce. 
� €600 - €800 

385. 
Co. Leix: Coote (Sir C.) General View of 
the Agriculture and Manufactures of the 
Queen’s County, Dublin 1801 First Edn.,; 
O’Hanlon (J. Canon) & O’Leary (Fr. 
E.) History of the Queen’s County, 2 vols. 
Dublin 1907. First Edn., Lg. fold. maps etc., 
plts. later hf. mor. Ex. Library. (3) 
� €200 - €300 

386. 
Political Interest: Moody (T.W.), Martin 
(F.X.) & Byrne (F.J.)eds. A New History 
of Ireland, 8vo, Oxford (Clarendon Press) 
1982, Presentation Copy to Minister for 
Education (Mrs. Gemma Hussey) Signed 
by the Editors, cloth & d.j.; Dooge (James)
ed. Ireland in the Contemporary World - 
Essays in Honor of Garret Fitzgerald, 8vo D. 
1986, Signed on f.e.p. by Ronan Fanning, 
Padraig O’Malley, Garret Fitzgerald, 
and Enda McDonagh, cloth & d.j. Nice 
Association Items. (2)� €150 - €220 

384380 385

382.
Presentation Copy  

from the Ld. Visc. Bandon 
Baskerville Press: Milton (John) Paradise 
Lost. A Poem, .... [“Paradise Regained. 
A Poem”] ... With the Text of Thomas 
Newton, 2 vols. roy 8vo Birmingham 
(John Baskerville) 1760. Subscribers list 
Vol. I (19pp), cont. full mottled calf, finely 
tooled gilt spines, with birds, flower 
heads, etc., mor. labels. (2)  
* Presentation copy, both vols. inscribed 
to Christ. Fred Musgrave, and with his 
bookplate & with a later School Prize 
Bookplate to Richard Musgrave from 
Fermoy School, 1807. Fine Copy. 
� €1000 - €1500 
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/77ef6ac32cf2cc31ba888cfdc220f849/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-383/
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dd74d2a547c0c4a6ff1637459a6d3e5a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-386/
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387. 
Irish Texts Society: Keating (Geoffrey) 
The History of Ireland, ed.by David Comyn 
& P.S. Dinneen, 4 vols. Lond. 1902-1914. 
First Edn.; also O’Grady (Stan. H.) 
Caithreim Thoirdhealbhaigh - Sean (Mac 
Ruaidhri) Mac Craith, 2 vols. Lond. 1928. 
All orig. gilt decor. green cloth. (6) 
� €180 - €250 

388. 
Nansen (Dr. F.) ‘Farthest North,’ Being the 
Record of a Voyage of Exploration of The 
Ship FRAM 1893-96... 2 vols. 8vo Lond. 
1898. First Edn., illus. etc. (lacks fold. map) 
decor. cloth. (2)� €70 - €100 

389. 
I.A.S.: O’Kelly (Charles) Secret History of 
the War of the Revolution in Ireland, 1688 
- 1691,Edited by John Corn. O’Callaghan, 
4to Dublin 1850. First Edn., cloth. (1) 
� €100 - €150 

390. 
	 With Hand Coloured Maps  
Irish Atlas: Scale (Bernard) An Hibernian 
Atlas or General Description of the Kingdom 
of Ireland, 4to L. (Robert Sayer & John 
Bennet) 1776, First Edn., impressed f.e.p., 
engd. title page & dedit page, 37 hand 
coloured maps (complete) bound in later 
green leather backed marble boards, 
raised bands, gilt lettering. Good copy. (1)
� €800 - €1200 

391. 
Dunn (Attributed to,) A Description of 
Killarney, 4to Lond.(J. Dodsley) 1776. First 
Edn., hf. title & title with engd. vignette 
map, & engd. vignette of Lakes on end 
leaf, 50pp now in cloth backed tan 
boards. V. good copy. Ex.Rare. (1) 
� €300 - €400 

392. 
Praeger (Rob. Lloyd) The Way that I Went 
- An Irishman in Ireland, roy 8vo Dublin 
1937. First Edn., port. & illus. uncut, orig. 
blue cloth, & d.w. Fine tall copy; also A 
Tourist’s Flora of The West of Ireland, Dublin 
1909 First Edn.,; Webb (D.A.) Scannell 
(Mary J.P.) Flora of Connemara and the 
Burren, D. (R.D.S.) 1983, illus. d.w. (3) 
� €120 - €170 

393. 
[Pogany (Willie) Illustrator] Goethe - 
Faust, Translated by Abraham Hayward. 
Lg. 4to 1908. Large Paper Edn. No. 248 of 
250 Copies, with one extra plate, together 
31 plts. Signed by Artist, uncut now in 
fine full crushed olive mor. single gilt fillet 
framing large gilt tooled decoration on 
front cover, raised bands, gilt lettered 
spine etc. by The Chelsea Bindery. An 
extremely fine copy. (1)� €750 - €1250 

394. 
[Pogany (Willie) Illustrator] Wagner 
(Rich.) Parsifal or the Legend of the Holy 
Grail..., Trans. C.W. Rolleston. Sm. folio 
Lond. 1912. Fine Lim. Edition, No. 187 of 
525 Copies, Signed by Illustrator, 16 cold. 
tipped in plts. plus others illus. & decor. 
thro.-out, uncut, in full gilt decor. vellum, 
gilt lettered spine. (1)� €650 - €900 

390

393
388

394

391
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395. 
[Pogany (Willie) Illustrator] Wagner 
(Richard) Tannhauser A Dramatic Poem, 
Trans. by T.W. Rolleston. Sm. folio Lond. 
1911. Lim. Edn. No. 134 of 525 Copies, 
Signed by Illustrator, decor. thro.-out, & 16 
tipped-in cold. plts. uncut, orig. full decor. 
mor. a couple of marks, spine faded, but v. 
good. (1)� €500 - €750 

396. 
[Rackham (A.) Illustrator] Grahame 
(Kenneth) The Wind in the Willows, Sm. 
folio New York (The Limited Editions’ 
Club) 1940. Lim. Edition No. 814 of 2020 
Copies. Signed by Bruce Rogers, 16 mtd. 
cold. plts. (include. frontis), uncut, orig. 
buckram backed marble boards. V. good 
copy. (1)� €550 - €750 

397. 
[Cuala Press] Broadsides, 1935-1937, 2 
vols. lg. 4to Shannon (I.U.P.) 1971, reprints, 
coloured illustrations after Jack B. Yeats, 
cloth backed boards; together with 
O’Connor (F.) A Lament for Art O’Leary, 
lg. 4to, I.U.P., 1971,, illus., cloth backed 
boards, glassine cover. Good clean copies. 
(3)� €120 - €180 

398. 
Dease (Ed. F.) A Complete History of The 
Westmeath Hunt, 4to Dublin 1898. First 
Edn., hf. title, 2 port. frontis other port. & 
illus. orig. three colour cloth. Ex. Library. 
(1)� €180 - €240 

399. 
Co. Roscommon: [O’Donovan (John)] 
Letters containing information relative to 
the Antiquities of the County Roscommon, 
Collected during ... the Ordnance Survey 
in 1837. 4to Bray 1927. Reproduced by 
... Rev. Michael O’Flanagan. Some illus. 
maps etc. Orig. green cloth. V. clean. (2)
� €100 - €150 

400. 
Military: Hanna (Henry) The Pals at 
Suvla Bay, .. Record of ‘D’ Company of 
the 7th Royal Dublin Fusiliers. Roy 8vo 
Dublin 1916. First Edn., illus; also Mackay 
(Scobie (Capt. I.H.) An Old Highland 
Fencible Corps,... with an Account of its 
Services in Ireland during the Rebellion in 
1798, 4to Edin. 1914. First Edn., illus. both 
cloth. (2)� €100 - €150 

401. 
Zeuss (I.C.) Grammatica Celtica, ed. by H. 
Ebel. roy 8vo Berlin 1871. Second Edn., hf. 
title cont. full dark red mor. raised bands. 
Ex. Library. (1)� €120 - €180 

402. 
Dix (E.R.Mc.) Catalogue of Early Dublin 
Printed Books 1601-1700, 2 vols. sm. folio 
Reprint N.York 1971, cloth; Matteson 
(Rob. S.) A Large Private Park - The 
Collection of Archbishop William King, 2 
vols. sm. folio Cambridge 2003. Some 
illus., in hf. crimson mor. mor. labels. (4)
� €75 - €125 

403. 
Irish Bibliography: Colman (A. Ulry) 
A Dictionary of Nineteenth Century Irish 
Women Poets, Galway 1996; Loeber (R. 
& M.) Irish Poets and their Pseudonyms 
in Early Periodicals, Dublin 2007; Martin 
(Ed. A.) A Dictionary of Bookplates of 
Irish Medical Doctors, Dublin 2003; Clyde 
(Tom) Irish Literary Magazines, 4to Dublin 
2003; Ward (R.E.) Prince of Dublin Printers 
- The Letters of George Faulkner, 1972, d.w.; 
& Books beyond the Pale, Dublin 1996. (6)
� €80 - €120 

404. 
Fishing: Grimble (Augustus) The Salmon 
Rivers of Ireland, 2 vols. lg. 4to Lond. 1903. 
Lim. Edition 250 Copies Only. Hf. titles, 2 
map frontis, full page & text illus., partly 
unopened, orig. vellum backed boards, 
paper labels. Good. (2)� €450 - €650 

396

395

404398
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405.
Author Association Copy

Musgrave (Richard) Memoirs of the 
Different Rebellions in Ireland, From the 
Arrival of the English, 2 vols. large 4to 
Dublin (for J. Milliken). 1801. Second Edn., 
L.P. Copy, 2 hf. titles, 10 fold. engd. maps, 
Appendix in Vol. II, uncut, in recent fine 
professional hf. calf, marble sides, gilt 
spines, mor. V. good copy. (2)  
* This copy, a presentation to Mr. Wm. 
Turner, Oct. 30th, 1801, from author and 
with long complimentary m/ss note from 
Turner about Musgrave. Also with m/ss 
slip Signed by Rd. Musgrave, concerning 
payment from John Milliken, publisher.
� €425 - €650 

406. 
Fishing: Greenhalgh (M.) & Smalley 
(J.) Fishing Flies, 2009; Buckland (J.) & 
Oglesby (A.) A Guide to Salmon Flies, 
1990; Griffiths (T.) The Essential Kelson - A 
Fly-Tyer’s Compendium, 2011; Waltham 
(J.) Classic Salmon Flies - The Francis 
Collection, L. 1983; Grewcock (B.) The Fly 
Dresser’s Guide to Classic Salmon and Sea 
Trout Flies, folio 2014, Signed by Author; & 
2 others sim. (7)� €90 - €150 

407. 
Fishing: Mallock (P.D.) Life-History and 
Habits of the Salmon, Sea-Trout, Trout and 
other Freshwater Fish, 4to Lond. 1910. 
First Edn., illus. thro.-out, orig. pict. cloth; 
Hutton (J.A.) The Life History of The 
Salmon, 4to Aberdeen 1924, illus.; West 
(Leonard) The Natural Trout Fly and its 
Imitations, 8vo St. Helen’s n.d. [Privately 
Printed] cold. plts. etc., also Second Edn., 
of same work, Liverpool 1921, cold. plts., 
buckram. (4)� €100 - €150 

408. 
Barrie (J.M.) & Thomson (H.)illus. The 
Admirable Crichton, 4to, L. (Hodder & 
Stoughton) n.d., cold. frontis & 19 cold. 
plts. (complete), gilt decor. cloth & spine. 
Good calf. (1)� €180 - €220 

409. 
Genealogy: Young (A.I.) Three Hundred 
Years in Inishowen, Being more Particularly 
an Account of the Family of Young of 
Culdaff, lg. 8vo, Belfast (M’Caw, Stevenson 
& Orr Ltd.) 1929, First Edn., photo frontis, 
text illus., green cloth, gilt text. Scarce. (1)
� €180 - €220 

410 – See page 53

411. 
Walker (Joseph C.) Historical Memoirs 
of The Irish Bards, 4to Dublin 1786. First 
Edn., eng. plts. & ports. (1 fold.) engd. text 
illus., engd. music, later hf. calf, worn. Ex. 
Library copy. (1)� €200 - €300 

412. 
Edgeworth (Maria) & (R.L.) Practical 
Education, 2 vols. 4to Lond. 1798. First 
Edn., 2 fold. plts. lacks hf. titles, cont. calf, 
rebacked, worn. Ex. Library. (2)�€180 - €250 

413. 
Borlase (Wm. Copeland) The Dolmens 
of Ireland, 3 vols. roy 8vo Lond. 1897. First 
Edn., cold. & other plts. later mor. backed 
boards. Ex. Library. (3)� €250 - €350 

414. 
Simon (James) Essay on Irish Coins, with 
Supplement. Lg. 4to Dublin 1810. First 
Edn., engd. plts. uncut, later hf. mor. Ex. 
Library. (1)� €120 - €180 

415. 
Genealogy: Ponsonby (Maj. Gen. Sir 
J.) The Ponsonby Family, Lond. 1929. First 
Edn.,; A Genealogical History of the Savage 
Family in Ulster, lg. 4to Lond. 1906. First 
Edn., plts. & maps; Jephson (M.D.) An 
Anglo-Irish Miscellany, lg. 4to Dublin 1964. 
First Edn., illus. & pedigrees, all cloth. Ex. 
Library copies. (3)� €200 - €300 

405

408 413

416. 
   	Most Desirable Copy with large Coloured Plates  
Houghton (Rev. W.) British Fresh-Water Fishes, 2 lg. 
folio vols. in one, Lond. [1879] Fist Edn., illus. with 41 
fine full page cold. plts., text illus., a.e.g., now bound in 
fine bright crushed crimson levant mor., raised bands, 
spine tooled gilt in panels with fishing motifs etc. An 
Extremely Fine Copy. (1) � €650 - €950

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9307dfd2d9f84d0b39f03692b1ca76f7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-405/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9307dfd2d9f84d0b39f03692b1ca76f7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-405/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9307dfd2d9f84d0b39f03692b1ca76f7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-405/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/207afa88e764f54177c881678331f999/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-406/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/207afa88e764f54177c881678331f999/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-406/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/207afa88e764f54177c881678331f999/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-406/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/97f33d029d0031fe4f1ba9fef7f27cc6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-407/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/97f33d029d0031fe4f1ba9fef7f27cc6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-407/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fc6eb09c97e3ba5fa5adac97a7fd1d6a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-408/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fc6eb09c97e3ba5fa5adac97a7fd1d6a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-408/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/deab350b06286b57875c2eb0d902c895/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-409/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/deab350b06286b57875c2eb0d902c895/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-409/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8082396616b3741ff74715ad9e31598c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-411/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8082396616b3741ff74715ad9e31598c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-411/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c3b5dead206d2b488843513e8becdbdc/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-412/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c3b5dead206d2b488843513e8becdbdc/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-412/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3186442c9b280820991f69957c7e52d2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-413/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3186442c9b280820991f69957c7e52d2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-413/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cd8e69f9a83eb4640f04b9c8bc1ddb4f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-414/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cd8e69f9a83eb4640f04b9c8bc1ddb4f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-414/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/708211ca2db8788c85be5ced5f145326/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-415/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/708211ca2db8788c85be5ced5f145326/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-415/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/708211ca2db8788c85be5ced5f145326/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-415/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dde250f2a2cc3262d776210a9cc68380/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-416/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dde250f2a2cc3262d776210a9cc68380/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-416/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dde250f2a2cc3262d776210a9cc68380/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-416/
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417. 
Signed-Fishing:  Schmookler (Paul) & Sils (I.V.) Rare and Unusual 
Fly Tying Materials: A Natural History. Birds, and Birds & Mammals. 2 
vols. Lg. folio Massachusetts 1994-1997. Vol. II Signed by Authors; 
also Forgotten Flies, lg. folio Massachusetts 1999, all fully cold., & pict. 
d.w.’s, and Art of Angling Journal, Vol. I No. 1, 4to 2001. As a lot, w.a.f. V. 
good. (4) � €350 - €500

418. 
[Wright (John Michael)] An Account of His Excellence The Earl of 
Castlemaine’s Embassy, To His Holiness Innocent XIth, Folio 1687. Engd. 
frontis engd. port., engd. headpiece & engd. initial, 15 engd. plts. 
include. one lg. fold. plate of banquet table, 116pp appears to be no 
title, page 1, inscribed Matthew Ashton, in 19th Century hf. calf, with 
tooled gilt mor. label of Earl of Glengall. Scarce. (1) � €700 - €1000

418

410.
Signed by J.M. Synge & J.B. Yeats

 
Synge (J.M.) & Yeats (Jack B.)illus. The Aran Islands, lg. 4to, D. (Maunsel & Co. Ltd.) 1907, Signed 
Limited Edn., NO. 21 (150) copies, hand coloured by the artist, frontis and 11 plates (complete) uncut, 
original wheat coloured cloth, dble gilt fillet border, gilt lettering. Good Copy. (1)  
Provenance: Thomas Johnson Westropp, (1860-1922) Irish Antiquarian, Folklorist and Archaeologist.  
Note: Although the hand coloured edition was of 150 copies, many are Signed only by Yeats, due to 
Synge’s ill health.  It is suggested that as little as 40 were Signed by Both.� €4000 - €5000 

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d3e59f711650920b131371a704a55bef/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-410/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d3e59f711650920b131371a704a55bef/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-410/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d3e59f711650920b131371a704a55bef/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-410/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5ffe93c77dec80c5fc89fd344108eb72/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-417/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5ffe93c77dec80c5fc89fd344108eb72/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-417/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8bc736aa1eb6571fa6ad8919a1e229f6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-418/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8bc736aa1eb6571fa6ad8919a1e229f6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-418/
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419. 
Cox (Richard) Recorder of Kingsale 
Hibernia Anglicana: or, The History of 
Ireland, from The Conquest thereof by the 
English, to this Present Time. Two Parts 
in One, folio Lond. 1689-1690. First Edn., 
engd. port. frontis Part I, with black ptd. 
title, red & black printed title in Part II, 
lg. fold. map after Petty’s, later fine calf 
backed marble boards, raised bands, mor. 
label. V. good. (1) � €425 ‑ €650

420. 
	First Appearance of Sherlock Holmes  
Periodical: Newnes (George) The Strand 
Magazine, 7 vols., 8vo, L. 1891-1894, 
illustrated throughout, with engravings 
and photographs, in original blue cloth 
with cover design by George Charles 
Haite, some wear. As a periodical. (7)  
* Sherlock Holmes by Arthur Conan Doyle 
first appeared in the magazine in 1891, 
with ‘Adventure 1 - A Scandal in Bohemia 
and Adventure 2 - The Red Headed 
League - Adventure 3 - A Case of Identity 
- Adventure 4 - The Boscombe Valley 
Mystery - Adventure 5 - The Five Orange 
Pips - Adventure 6 - The Man with the 
Twisted Lip.� €250 - €320

421. 
	 Approx. 300 Cards  
Postcards: The County & City of 
Cork A very good Album of over 300 
original Postcards of Cork City, Bandon, 
Queenstown (Cobh), Crosshaven, 
Ballycotton, some comic greeting, 
etc., most postally used, and in good 
condition. As a coll., w.a.f. (1) � €250 - €350

422. 
Binding: The Musee Francais, Fifty of the 
finest examples of The Old Masters. Lg. 
folio Lond. (Bickers) & Son) 1876. Hf. title, 
50 full page photogravure reproductions, 
a.e.g. in full crimson mor. with lg. tooled 
gilt green mor. overlay border, inside 
profusely gilt tooled outer border, by 
Bickers & Son, London. (1) � €250 - €350

423. 
Fishing: Herd (Andrew) & Dietrich-
Troeltsch (H.) Blacker Phantom of the 
Past, 3 vols. folio Ellesmere (The Medlor 
Press) 2017. First Edn., cold. & other illus. 
thro.-out, orig. mor. backed black cloth, 
in cloth slipcases. V. good. An amazing 
production. V. Scarce. (3) � €400 - €600

424. 
	 One of 20 Copies Only  
O’Drisceoil (J.) writer Artfolio 3, Brian 
Kennedy 1996, portfolio D. (Green on Red 
Gallery) 1996, Limited Edn., of 20 (1 artists 
proof and 1 printers proof ) in original 
orange cloth container. (1) � €300 - €400

425. 
Borlase (Edmund) The History of the 
Execrable Irish Rebellion Trac’d from many 
preceding Acts, to the Grand Eruption the 
23rd of October 1641, and thence pursued 
to the Act of Settlement 1662, folio, L. 
(Robert Clavel) 1680, First Edn., red & 
black title page, lg. fold. chart, contemp. 
full calf rebacked, raised bands, gilt 
lettering. Good Copy. (1) 
[Sweeney 482, Wing B3768] � €250 - €320

419

420
421 422

423

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f5b89e2b069ec20cb1c3b92041ecfdfa/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-419/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f5b89e2b069ec20cb1c3b92041ecfdfa/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-419/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e96e6008b52a980fd32021ad245f3c07/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-420/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e96e6008b52a980fd32021ad245f3c07/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-420/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e96e6008b52a980fd32021ad245f3c07/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-420/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8741971c02b7fd8bf0f4b0ea8977b1b1/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-421/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8741971c02b7fd8bf0f4b0ea8977b1b1/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-421/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8741971c02b7fd8bf0f4b0ea8977b1b1/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-421/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8741971c02b7fd8bf0f4b0ea8977b1b1/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-421/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/63ad94b9437db25c233f3cb28a767e8c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-422/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/63ad94b9437db25c233f3cb28a767e8c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-422/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d43c9cc25f3c733934c7e800e543ad24/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-423/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d43c9cc25f3c733934c7e800e543ad24/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-423/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d43c9cc25f3c733934c7e800e543ad24/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-423/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b60a8b88b97a827cba73c5de764e0817/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-424/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b60a8b88b97a827cba73c5de764e0817/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-424/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b60a8b88b97a827cba73c5de764e0817/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-424/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6231b0ffd323053cc135a7cd6e247f2a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-425/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6231b0ffd323053cc135a7cd6e247f2a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-425/
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426. 
O’Donovan (Donal) God’s Architect - A 
Life of Raymond McGrath, folio Bray 1995. 
First Edn.,; McGrath (R.) & Frost (A.C.) 
Glass in Architecture and Decoration, folio 
Lond. 1961, New Edn., revised by Mc 
Grath, both illus. thro.-out, both orig. d.w. 
(2) � €70 - €100

427. 
Ware (Sir James) The Works of Sir James 
Ware Concerning Ireland devised and 
Improved, 3 vols. in 2, sm. folio D. (E. 
Jones) 1739-1745, First Edn., 19 plts. (not 
complete) (some repair) later mor. backed 
red buckram, gilt lettered spines, as is. (2) 
� €250 - €320

428. 
Periodical: North Munster Antiquarian 
Journal, Vol. I No. 3, 1938 - Vol. VIII, No. 4, 
1961, (a few numbers lacking), also Vol. 
IX, Nos. 1 & 2, 1962 - Vol. 53, 2013. Illus. 
thro.-out, approx. 55 numbers. All orig. 
wrappers. As a periodical, w.a.f. (1)  
� €300 - €450

429. 
	 Very Rare In Original Parts  
Fine Engraved Plates: Milton (Thomas) 
The Seats and Demesnes of the Nobility and 
Gentry of Ireland, oblong folio Dubin & 
London, by T. Milton & Sold by W. Wilson, 
1783. Parts I - V, ex. 6. Together 20 orig. 
engd. plts., now with ptd. title & list of 
subscribers usually lacking, in orig. ptd. 
pink wrappers (with tears) now in custom 
cloth bound box. V. Scarce. (1) �€400 - €600

430. 
Barrington (Sir Jonah) Historic Memoirs 
of Ireland, comprising Secret Records of 
the National Conventions, The Rebellion, 
and The Union. 2 vols. sq. folio Lond. (H. 
Colburn) 1835. New Edn., 2 port. frontis 
& 39 plates (mostly ports. & fac-similes), 
cont. full calf, dble. gilt fillet borders, 
profusely gilt spines, raised bands, mor. 
labels. Very good copy. (2) 
* Kilfrush, Co. Limerick, copy, with 
bookplate of Joseph Gubbins. 
� €280 - €350

431. 
Harris (Walter) The History of the Life and 
Reign of William Henry, Prince of Nassau 
and Orange, folio Dublin (Ed. Bate) 1749. 
First Edn., list of Subscribers 4 fold. 
plts. of medals, & 10 fold. & other plts. 
battle plans etc. V. clean copy, early 19th 
Century, full calf, lg. blind tooled borders, 
blind tooled spine & mor. label. Good. (1) 
� €220 - €350

432. 
de Gavarni: Oeuvres Choisies de Gavarni, 
Special Edition, lg. folio Paris (Aux Bureaux 
du Figaro) 1857. Hf. title. Illustrations thro-
out (520), cloth backed boards, mor. label. 
(1) � €60 - €90

433. 
	 One of Only 20 Copies  
[James Joyce] Cole (Stephen)ed. & 
Fogarty (Anne) contributor The Works 
of Master Poldy, 2 vols., D. (Distillers Press 
& Salvage Press) 2013, Limited Edn., 
No. 5/20 Deluxe Edition, together with 
Portfolio of Limited Prints Signed by the 
Artist Jamie Murphy, in leather back and 
cloth backed boards in matching slipcase. 
(1) � €500 - €700

434. 
Sitwell (Sacheverall) & Blunt (Wilfrid) 
Great Flower Books, 1700 - 1900, Atlas 
folio Lond. (Collins) 1956. first Trade Edn., 
Limited to 1750 Copies, fine full page and 
other cold. plts. etc. hf. green mor. & orig. 
pict. d.w. (some tears), but clean sound 
copy. (1)� €200 - €300

430

429

434

433

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4b2591d9cb98bff700d43a1e888a8743/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-426/
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435. 
Mee (Margaret) Flowers of the Brazilian Forests, lg. atlas folio Lond. 
(Tryon Gallery) 1968. Lim. Edition No. 275 of 500 Copies, with fine 
full page cold. plts., lg. green mor. backed boards by Zaehnsdorf, 
and in orig. cloth slipcase. V. good copy. (1)� €500 - €800

436 – See page 57

437. 
Napoleon: Two rare 19th Century French coloured Prints, 
entitled “Exhumation des Cendres de Napoleon” and “Translation 
des Cendres de Napoleon aux Invalides,” Paris c. 1840’s, as printed 
each approx. 43cms x 58cms (17” x 23”) recent uniform ebonised 
and gilt frame. (2)� €250 - €320

435

437

Seven Documents, 1817-1824, associated with the appointment 
and departure of governors of Prince of Wales Island (now Penang 
Island) off the Coast of Malaya, which was then ruled by the East 
India Company.  
Colonel John Alexander Bannerman (1759-1819), for many years an 
official of the Company and a director from 1811, was appointed 
governor on 18 March 1817 but died of cholera on 8 August 1819. 
He was succeeded until August 1824 by his son-in-law William 
Edward Phillips (1769-1858), who had already served as the island’s 
acting governor on six occasions. 

(1) �Printed indenture dated 23 May 1817, on Bannerman’s 
appointment as governor, in which he undertakes to satisfy all 
the requirements of his position (listed in detail). Approx. 51 x 
71 cm.

(2) �“P.W. Island Gazette Extra”, Monday 24 [November] 1817. Flyleaf 
announcing the arrival and formal reception of Col. Bannerman, 
Governor, and Sir Ralph Rice, Recorder of the Presidency. 
Approx. 36 x 22 cm.

(3) �“Prince of Wales Island Gazette”, vol. 4, no. 164, Saturday 4 July 
1818, containing notices of a proclamation by the governor, 
shipping news, advertisements, and the double wedding of 
Bannerman’s eldest daughter and niece (both called Janet) to 
William Edward Phillips and the future diplomat Henry Burney. 
Superimposed: proclamation dated 11 August 1819 announcing 
Bannerman’s death and the Phillips’s appointment as temporary 
governor. Approx. 46 x 33cm.

(4) �MS proclamation by the East India Company appointing Phillips 
Governor of the Island, 20 April 1820. Faded (typescript on 
back). In frame, 64 x 79cm.

(5) �MS address of the island’s inhabitants congratulating Phillips on 
his confirmation as governor, n.d. On vellum, 2 membranes, 66 
x 61 & 36 x 31cm. Rolled in crimson velvet sleeve bearing brief 
inscription in Malay.

(6) �MS address of the island’s inhabitants bidding farewell to 
Phillips on his retirement as Governor, listing the benefits they 
had enjoyed under his rule, and asking him to accept the gold 
cup they have commissioned in London. Many signatures. N.d., 
faded. On vellum, 2 membranes. In frame, 146 x 63cm.

(7) �MS address in which Phillips thanks the “British Inhabitants” 
(termed “Gentlemen” – no ladies?!) for their kind words 
of appreciation and the presentation of a gold cup on his 
departure from the island, n.d. In frame, 49 x 59cm. (7) 
� €1000 - €1500

440. Governors of a Colonial Island
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436.
Limited to 100 Copies Only 

Meyer (Dr. A.B.) Unser Auer -, Rackel-Und Birkwild und Seine Abarten, Wien (Verlag Von Adolph W. 
Kunast) 1887. Text [German] with Subscribers List, in folio cloth backed printed boards, & with 
accompanying Portfolio, lg. oblong folio with ptd. title page & 17 full hand cold. prints of birds, 
drawn and painted by Mutzel, in original green cloth backed boards. An extremely good copy. 
(2)� €2500 - €3500
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Co. Wexford: Two large and elaborate original manuscript Broadsides, each approx. 
94cms x 60cms ) 37” x 24”, executed in a most competent hand by A Patrick O’Bryan, 1829, 
all delightfully coloured, and with extensive address & numerous in set captions, ‘Talbot 
for Ever – Talbot and Independence,” – “Triumph of Benevolence” “Repeal of the Union” – 
“Talbot and Erin go Bragh,” and many others. The first is directed to John Hyacinth Talbot, 
(1794-1868) of Castle Talbot, Talbot Hall, & Ballytrent, Co. Wexford. The Second “A Testimony 
of esteem to the memory of the late Mrs. Talbot,” with verse down each side.
“To John H. Talbot Esq. Honoured Sir,
Although it being the will of Providence that I should
Be placed in that humble station in society, which might render it
Presumption in me to address a gentleman in this manner,
Yet Sir I do hope that your exalted virtues and affable demeanour
And your sublime humility, will pardon the presumption of an inferior, on
The present occasion.  Honourable Sir, it is not your exalted station in society
But your acknowledged talents, your public and private worth (with those
Of your late ever to be lamented lady) and the exalted character, both you
And her ever bore, have induced me now to lay before your honour
This humble testimony of my respect and esteem (for the memory
Of her, whose handsomest virtues and mild demeanour have endeared her
To all ranks and stations in life) and an humble but inadequate
Testimonial of that respect and esteem in which you are held, not
Only by your own tenantry, but by those whose misfortune it
Is, to be obliged to drag out their existence under the despotic yoke
Of fanatic intolerance and protestant ascendancy.
Honourable Sir, if you will design favourably to accept this
Humble testimony of my respect and esteem (the greatest that I Can offer), 
it will be one of the greatest favours that can
Be conferred on him who most humbly but yet most
Respectfully begs leave to subscribe [crease]  with the most
[crease] respect, honourable Sir,
Your most obedient
And very humble servant.
As a manuscript, unique and highly important pair, w.a.f.     (2)

John Hyacinth Talbot (1794-1868) of Castle Talbot, Talbot Hall and Ballytrent, 
County Wexford, was the son of Matthew Talbot of Ballynamony, County 
Wexford and Jane, Countess d'Arcy, and educated at Stonyhurst College, 
Lancashire. Talbot was first elected Repeal Association MP for New Ross at 
the 1832 general election and held the seat until 1841, when he did not seek 
re-election. He sat again for the seat from 1847 to 1852 when, again, he did 
not seek re-election. He was selected as High Sheriff of Wexford for 1855. 
He was a member of the Reform Club.
In 1837 he commissioned AWN Pugin to design the Catholic church in Bree; 
it was opened in 1839.
In 1822, he married Anne Eliza Redmond, only daughter of Walter Redmond 
of Ballytrent (great-great-uncle of John Redmond, MP). She died 5 October 
1826.   They had 3 daughters, all of whom married. In 1851 he married Eliza, 
daughter of Sir John Power, Bt, with whom he had a son and a daughter.  
The son, John Hyacinth Talbot II, born in 1851, succeeded to the estate and 
died without issue in 1920.  See pedigree in BIFR p. 929.     
� €2000 - 3000

438.
Important Broadside Testimonials Tributes 

To Talbot Family, Co. Wexford
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442. 
	 Darling Documents  
Co. Meath: * Petition of Thomas Irwin 
Darling of Rathgar and Arthur James 
Furney Darling of Oldcastle Co. Meath, 
claiming part ownership of 11-1 Oakley 
Road, formerly Allenswood Avenue. 
* Conveyance of 6 Upper Camden St. 
* Copies of earlier documents relating to 
the Kerfoot family. As a lot. (1)� €80 - €120

443. 
	 20th-Century working records of a 
	 Tipperary landed Estate Farm  
Co. Tipperary: Archive of the Knox estate 
of Brittas Castle near Thurles. A fascinating 
farm diary from Jan. 1923 to July 1926, 
containing daily entries recording the 
weather, work done. etc, with monthly 
summaries recording the numbers of 
cattle, sheep, pigs; the hay, oats, barley, 
wheat, turnips, mangels, coal, turf … Also 
21 vols of workmen’s wages, 1905, 1914-
1936. With 26 booklets of annual reports 
of the [Church of Ireland] Diocese of 
Cashel and Emly, 1942-55, and diocesan 
contributions, 1941-1952. As an Archive. 
As Manuscripts, w.a.f. (1)� €300 - €400

444. 
	 Records of a Co. Limerick Creamery  
Co. Limerick : An interesting collection 
of eight Ledgers, containing records of 
the Creamery at Hospital, Co. Limerick: 
butter sold on credit to milk suppliers, 
1966-1970 and 1974-1982; cash book, 
1965; record of milk received, 1964-1967 
(damaged); accounts, 1908-1923, 1961-
1972 and 1962-1963. As an Archive. As 
Manuscripts, w.a.f. (8)� €250 - €350

445. 
	 Recruiting in Ireland for the 
	 American War, 1777  
Manuscript - American War: A note 
dated from Strabane, 26th Feb. 1777, to 
William Knox, acknowledging 10 men, he 
sent forward for the use of his Majesty’s 
68th Regit. of Foot.  
The Irish Parliament agreed to sending 4000 
of the troops garrisoned in Ireland to America 
for the war and presumable this led to a 
recruiting campaign. The resultant vacuum 
in Ireland was filled by a volunteer defence 
force under Charlemont which later became 
a pressure group for Irish liberty. The 68th 
later became the Durham Light Infantry. 
Signed by Malby Brabazon, Lieut 68th 
Regit. As a m/ss, w.a.f. Rare. (1)� €200 - €300

446. 	 Privately Printed  
Genealogy: Trench (Henry) Cangort 
Park, Roscrea, Co. Tipperary. Trench 
Pedigree, tall folio Roscrea 1878, 18pp (one 
side only) stapled with cloth back. (1)  
* Covers Trench families of Woodlawn 
and the many inter-marriages of Frederic 
Trench & his family. Very Rare. (1) 
� €200 - €300

Co. Galway: A collection of Papers and Records of the D’Arcys 
of Cloondooan, Rockvale, Co. Clare, and New Forest, Ballinasloe, 
Co. Galway, 17th -20th Centuries. This branch of the illustrious 
family descends from Martin D’Arcy, High Sheriff of Galway (d 
1636), younger son of James D’Arcy of Kiltullagh, Co. Galway, Lord 
President of Connaught.  
Highlights include: 
* Memorandum dated 22 July 1695, whereby Richard D’Arcy of 
Clunenane undertakes to observe the arrangements made by 
his later father Martin D’Arcy and mother Catherine (daughter of 
Richard Blake of Ardfry) for payments regarding their daughters 
Elizabeth (wife of Michael Lynch of Oranmore) and Anstace 
(unmarried). 
With addendum dated 4 June 1701 for payment of the marriage 
portion of Anstace, now wife of Thomas Lynch of Ballycahallanbeg. 
Original document, on paper, v fragile. 
* Marriage settlement of Richard D’Arcy of Rockvale and Mary, 
daughter of John Blake of Dublin, 1783. Very large document on 
vellum (15 membranes). 
* Letter dated 2 July 1798 from Thomas H. ffrench, furiously 
denouncing an occurrence at the house of Mr Newenham at which 
“Mr Gaven, a respectable & loyal Yeoman, was shut in a Prisoner in 
one of the Gaunt Rooms of his House” on the rumour that he was a 
United Irishman. 
* Will of Richard D’Arcy of New Forest, 12 May 1832. Probate 
granted to his son James D’Arcy, 15 December. Large document on 
vellum (4 membranes). 
* Articles of agreement between William Kelly Wilton and others 
and James D’Arcy of New Forest, 20 Feb. 1847. Large document on 
vellum (7 membranes). 
* Commission to Hyacinth D’Arcy of New Forest to be a Deputy 
Lieutenant for Co. Galway, signed by Lord Clonbrock, 1882. 
* Marriage settlement of Robert Blake, Lieut., 70th Regt, and 

Frances Younger, both of Camberwell, 1886. 
* Letters re genealogical research: 4 letters from W.E. D’Arcy in 
London to Hyacinth D’Arcy of New Forest, 1888, with copy replies. 
Also 3 letters to Hyacinth D’Arcy from John O’Hart (author of Irish 
Pedigrees &c.), 1891. 
* Letter addressed to H. [Hyacinth] D’Arcy, New Forest, signed 
by seven tenants on behalf of their colleagues, resulting from a 
meeting held on 21 Oct. 1907, stating that they wish to purchase 
their holdings, and “on account of the great failure of the crops this 
year we are unable to pay high rents … [and] are resolved to pay 
no more rent until a sale is effected”. In a second letter, they regret 
D’Arcy’s refusal to allow the sale and repeat their decision to pay no 
rent. 
* Miscellaneous legal and estate documents, rentals, leases, bills, 
etc., 18th -19th centuries.  
Also: 
* Folder containing livestock accounts, 1925-1957. 
* Folder containing correspondence with the Forestry Department 
and others re trees, timber, etc., 1940-1944. 
* Folder containing printed leaflets re emergency legislation, 
internment of republican dissidents, etc.,, 1939-1941. 
* Photocopies, including inter alia: a Will of Richard D’Arcy of 
Clunuane [sic] mentioning his brother Symon and son Dominick, 16 
Dec. 1727.  
* Letter from Peter D’Arcy to Richard D’Arcy of Rockvale, with 
enclosure from mother, re family matters, 10 July 1801 
* Documents relating to the establishment of the Eanmenter Corps 
of Yeoman Cavalry, Richard D’Arcy to be their Captain, 1796; and 
certificate of transmission of £39.7.0 pay for them, 1810; 
* Letter of John Bernard Burke, genealogist, to Richard D’Arcy re 
payment of 3 guineas for engraving of his arms in Visitation of Seats 
and Arms, 1856.  
As an Archive, w.a.f. (1)� €1000 - €1500

441. Archive of the D’Arcy Family of Clare and Galway

447
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/79884df2a45b1f267c21dafbcdc8995a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-446/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/79884df2a45b1f267c21dafbcdc8995a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-446/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/08a789d61506549f3ef75a2d503be47e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-441/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/08a789d61506549f3ef75a2d503be47e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-441/


60IMPERFECTIONS NOT STATED

Fonsie Mealy’s E
st

.
19

34

447. 
	Rare Collection of Irish Travel Interest  
Co. Limerick: Adare (Viscount) The 
Shamrock Coach, and The Thomond 
Coach, Two rare travel advertising Posters 
(mounted on card), for the above, listing 
pick-up stops, times of departure and 
arrival, and fare table, between Rathkeale, 
Croagh, Adare, Patrickswell & Limerick 
(Cruise’s Hotel). Together with books of 
original tickets 1/-, 1/6, 2/-1, 2/6, 3/- & 5/-, 
and an original Shamrock Coach Parcel 
Book, unused. All printed by Geo. McKern 
& Sons, Limerick. As a coll. Ex. Rare. (1)  
* A delightful collection of rare social 
record.� €350 - €500

448. 
Fishing: Co.Mayo. A printed Poster /
circular issued by Pat Hearns, Mill St., 
Ballina, advertising his supply of angling 
gear, ‘Boats, Rods, Nets, Casting-lines etc.’ 
Together with a draft of an article on 
Hearns by R.B. Marsdon, editor of the 
Fishing Gazette, & photocopy of the 
article as published April 1896, claiming 
Hearns as the inventor of the Thunder 
and Lightning salmon fly. As ephemera, 
w.a.f. (1)� €120 - €170

449. 
Fishing: Heaney (E.C.) ‘Black Spider,’ 
Fly-Fishing for Trout and Salmon on the 
Faughan, 8vo Derry 1947. First Edn., in 
Bk. Form. Originally published in a series 
of articles published in the Londonderry 
Standard in 1946. With port. of author, 
plts. & illus. in text, also advertisements, 
orig. red printed blue wrappers. An 
extremely fine copy of this Irish fishing 
rarity. (1)� €325‑€450

450. 
	 Interesting Album of 
	 Fishing Memories on The Slaney etc.  
Fishing: Co. Wexford - A small oblong 
folio Album, containing approx. 94 
original Photographs, dating between 
1946 and April 1953, by the owner 
of Riverview House, Newtownbarry 
[Bunclody] Co. Wexford. It features anglers 
(names given) with fish, mainly on the 
River Slaney, at and about Clohamon. It 
also shows some local houses, & pubs, 
again named, well-known parts of the river, 
and groups of fishermen with their catch, 
giving weights etc; in addition this lot 
includes a series of mounted photos taken 
by C.E. Eden in 1900 of anglers in Co. Kerry, 
mainly in Loughs Derriana and Currane. As 
a coll. of photos., w.a.f. (1)� €250 - €400

451. 
Barrow Navigation Company: An 
original printed “Freight Receipt,” for 
March 22nd 1865, issued by Wm. W. Carr, 
New Ross Station. Signed, framed. V. 
good. Rare. (1)� €80 - €120

452. 
Drummond (Rev Wm. Hamilton) The 
Battle of Trafalgar, A Heroic Poem, 12mo 
Belfast (J. Smyth) 1806. First Edn., hand 
cold. folding frontis, 124pp cont. hf. calf, 
upr. cover loose. V. Scarce. (1)� €160 - €220

453. 
Westropp (Thos. J.) & others 
[“Folklore”] - County Clare Folk Tales and 
Myths - Part 1 - 4, Reprints 1911 - 1913, 
inscribed to “Miss Scudomore with Thos. J. 
Westropps Compliments, Ap. 30th - 1918,” 
ptd. wrappers. Rare set. (1)� €200 - €300

454. 
	 Very Rare Early Edition  
[Merriman] Mac Giolla Meidhre (Brian) 
Mediae Noctis Consilium,... De Comitatu 
Clarensi in Momonia A.D. MDCCLXXX. 
Poema Heroico-Comicum, .. 12mo Dublin 
(Padruig O’Briain) 1893. Orig. limp green 
cloth, gilt lettered front cover. V. good 
copy. V. Scarce. (1)� €120 - €180

455. 
Keane (John B.) Sive, 8vo, D. (Progress 
House) 1986, Limited Edn. 240 (275) 
Copies Signed brown cloth, d.j.; together 
with Theatre Copies for the Abbey & 
Druid Productions of Sive, and a copy of 
RTE’s production of ‘Sive’ at 50, as a lot. (4)
� €180 - €220

456. 
Film Interest: [Merlin Films] Boorman 
(John) screenwriter The General, 8vo First 
Draft Revised, (1st May 1997) typescript, 
m/ss annotation on title page, ptd. 
wrappers. (1)� €100 - €150

457. 
[Cuala Press] A Broadside June 1912 - No. 
1, Fifth Year, 2pps, D. (Cuala Press) 1912, 
illus. by Jack B. Yeats (hand coloured) 
300 copies only; A Broadside - No. 4 (New 
Series) April 1937, 2pps, D. (Cuala Press) 
1937, illustrated by Jack B. Yeats (hand 
coloured) 300 copies only; Yeats (W.B.) 
On the Boiler, D. (Cuala Press) 1938, 
First Edn., ptd. wrappers; together with 
ephemeral pieces from Cuala Press and 
Yeats. As a lot. (1)� €200 - €300

458. 
Cuala Press: A hand-coloured early 
Cuala Broadside, Rune of Hospitality, with 
illustration by Jack B. Yeats, approx. 32cms 
x 17cms (12½” x 6¼”) hogarth frame. 
Good. (1)� €100 - €160

459. 
Northern Ireland: G. Rollos - A Map of 
the Province of Ulster, approx. 12cms x 
20cms hd. cold.in outline, engraved for 
the Royal Magazine, c. 1765, framed; & 
a rare View of Londonderry, published 
by John Hempton, The Diamond, Derry, 
approx. 27cms x 38.5cms browned, 
framed. (2)� €130 - €180

460. 
	 Fine Hand-Coloured Bird Plates  
Morris -British Game Birds, a good 
collection of 19 large hand-coloured 
plates, c. 1850, principally ducks, each 
approx. 25cms x 32cms (10” x 12½”) all 
loose & very clean. As a coll., w.a.f. (19)
� €150 - €220

461. 
Co. Carlow: Ten varied antique 
engraved and woodcut illus. of Co. 
Carlow, some hand cold. and mounted. 
As a lot. (10)� €70 - €100

455

450458

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3838b2063b75d20ffa942a22f6e70619/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-447/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3838b2063b75d20ffa942a22f6e70619/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-447/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3838b2063b75d20ffa942a22f6e70619/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-447/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0951e0fa6d81387e58426ec0208e9474/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-448/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0951e0fa6d81387e58426ec0208e9474/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-448/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3cb28035c0f732c471764b82f4820865/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-449/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3cb28035c0f732c471764b82f4820865/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-449/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c2952feaafdf03541ccac5c9291e319c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-450/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c2952feaafdf03541ccac5c9291e319c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-450/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c2952feaafdf03541ccac5c9291e319c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-450/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c2952feaafdf03541ccac5c9291e319c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-450/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c2952feaafdf03541ccac5c9291e319c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-450/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d9bcb4cd565e820711dce415f9ab44da/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-451/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d9bcb4cd565e820711dce415f9ab44da/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-451/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d9bcb4cd565e820711dce415f9ab44da/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-451/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3b5d99795929111bc0183b9fbd8860be/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-452/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3b5d99795929111bc0183b9fbd8860be/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-452/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/670afed2245ab2263dd5acb37c5aceb1/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-453/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/670afed2245ab2263dd5acb37c5aceb1/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-453/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/670afed2245ab2263dd5acb37c5aceb1/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-453/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/88d40ff5ca9522603f6f0e56e8cad558/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-454/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/88d40ff5ca9522603f6f0e56e8cad558/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-454/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/88d40ff5ca9522603f6f0e56e8cad558/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-454/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/24d3e991d0e50b260961769846cf70d7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-455/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/24d3e991d0e50b260961769846cf70d7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-455/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5825be607d635cd98dfafd72a99f1e75/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-456/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5825be607d635cd98dfafd72a99f1e75/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-456/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5825be607d635cd98dfafd72a99f1e75/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-456/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9ab3636c5e2d92f90ac0cfc9eb70f9ab/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-457/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9ab3636c5e2d92f90ac0cfc9eb70f9ab/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-457/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/96dcc6e2c25126badf4a5ee12c1c8a9b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-458/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/96dcc6e2c25126badf4a5ee12c1c8a9b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-458/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a158b14d629f42145d6459d55841db37/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-459/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a158b14d629f42145d6459d55841db37/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-459/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/149aaea826887477402512a8eadc48a0/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-460/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/149aaea826887477402512a8eadc48a0/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-460/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/149aaea826887477402512a8eadc48a0/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-460/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/83558d0f67a58849af09ceb75bf7e38b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-461/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/83558d0f67a58849af09ceb75bf7e38b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-461/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/83558d0f67a58849af09ceb75bf7e38b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-461/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/83558d0f67a58849af09ceb75bf7e38b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-461/
https://cold.in/
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462. 
Co. Tipperary: A Signed Bond of Stephen 
Going of Clonmel to the bankers William 
Charles and Arthur Riall (Bankers) for 
the then huge sum of £9,324.15.4 in 
repayment of a loan of £4,662.7.8. Dated 
15th January, 1820. With manuscript 
insertions. As ephemera, w.a.f. (1) 
� €100 - €150

463. 
	 One of 50 Copies Only  
Booth (Martin)pub. Ten Fold, 
Poems for Frances Horovitz, tall 8vo, 
Northamptonshire (Skeltons Press) 1983, 
Signed Limited Edition No. 23 (50) Signed 
by the Contributors, (including Seamus 
Heaney, P.J. Kavanagh, Ted Hughes, Gillian 
Clarke, et al) printed blue wrappers, red 
lettering. Good copy. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan B63]� €400 - €500

464. 
Agriculture: A collection of mostly 
mounted engraved and woodcut plates 
etc., illustrating old farm machinery, cattle 
& horses, farm practices etc., an interesting 
lot, 15 items, some hand-coloured, as a lot, 
w.a.f. Good. (1)� €100 - €150

465. 
[O’Connell (Daniel)] Zodiaque Satires - 
A. O’Connell, L’Irlande Par Barthelemy, 8vo 
Paris 1847. Sole Edition. 16pp, 2 copies. 
One copy has English translation in pencil, 
one with orig. printed yellow wrappers. (2)  
* Scarce. A long poem dedicated to 
O’Connell and decrying the Famine. 
Barthelemy (1796-1867) was the author 
of many poems on a variety of subjects 
ranging from French politics to smoking 
and syphilis. His ‘satires’ on various French 
statesmen were published as a series in 
‘Zodiaque.’� €130 - €180

466 – See page 63

467. 
	 One of 200 Copies 
	 Hand-Coloured and Signed  
Illustrated Volume: Macme (J.M.) aka 
[“Mac”], The Celebrity Zoo (First Visit) some 
Desultory Rhymes and Caricatures, 4to, D. 
(Browne & Nolan) 1925, Signed Limited 
Edn. No. 18/200 copies, decor. printed 
wrappers. (1)� €250 - €320

468. 
	 Signed by Arthur Griffith, Founder  
Griffith (Arthur) The Sinn Fein Policy, 
National Council Pamphlets - B. 8vo D. n.d. 
[1908] 36pp., orig. printed wrappers. (1)  
* Signed on title by ‘Arthur Griffith, 
26/1/08’ Griffith himself devised the 
Sinn Fein Policy which was initially 
disapproved of by Republicans, was its 
President and founder, and yet stood 
down in favour of Dev. at October 1917 
National Convention.� €250 - €350

469. 
	 Signed by James Connolly, 
	 1916 Signatory  
Connolly (James) Labour in Irish History, 
sm. 8vo D. (Maunsel & Co. Ltd.) 1914, 
cheaper Edition. Signed on f.e.p. ‘To 
George Brennan from the Author James 
Connolly, Belfast, May 28th, (19)14’” ptd. 
wrappers, spine worn. Scarce Association 
Copy. (1)� €1500 - €2000

468

465463

469

467

460

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/07cdc265f2ee4cf67f33d3995fb8a34b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-462/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/07cdc265f2ee4cf67f33d3995fb8a34b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-462/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c2cb22f6425dae1cdbe3cdb51fe4a43a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-463/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c2cb22f6425dae1cdbe3cdb51fe4a43a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-463/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c2cb22f6425dae1cdbe3cdb51fe4a43a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-463/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e34f0958eed078da8c27bd94e51236ad/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-464/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e34f0958eed078da8c27bd94e51236ad/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-464/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e34f0958eed078da8c27bd94e51236ad/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-464/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e34f0958eed078da8c27bd94e51236ad/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-464/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/380e470eecea65d0f6d00786de19de4e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-465/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/380e470eecea65d0f6d00786de19de4e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-465/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/69285766390ad37b32bf39126cba7430/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-467/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/69285766390ad37b32bf39126cba7430/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-467/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/69285766390ad37b32bf39126cba7430/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-467/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/69285766390ad37b32bf39126cba7430/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-467/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/69285766390ad37b32bf39126cba7430/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-467/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/99a42410b4b08a5dd55915e03dd185a6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-468/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/99a42410b4b08a5dd55915e03dd185a6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-468/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/99a42410b4b08a5dd55915e03dd185a6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-468/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9b7bd77aaf41719f4b48cb5fbc8f03aa/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-469/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9b7bd77aaf41719f4b48cb5fbc8f03aa/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-469/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9b7bd77aaf41719f4b48cb5fbc8f03aa/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-469/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9b7bd77aaf41719f4b48cb5fbc8f03aa/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-469/
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Davis (Thomas) A unique and highly important Archive of original 
m/ss Letters and other Documents, from family sources including: 
* A collection of circa 7, A L s (pagination not entirely clear) from 
Annie Hutton to Thomas Davis, undated but circa 1845, about 30pp 
in a clear and legible hand, mentions his illness, Dr. Stokes’ advice, 
her own desire (before she met him) to do something for her 
country, etc.  
Annie Hutton was to have married Davis, before his unexpected 
death from fever in September 1845;  
* Three manuscript Letters from Charles Gavan Duffy to Davis’ 
sister and niece, one probably in a secretarial hand, one undated 
from Nice, two from Kensington 1893; a manuscript Poem to The 
Memory of Thomas Davis, composed by William Smith O’Brien and 
copied by him 1862 for W.J. Crofts Atkins Davis, signed; 
* A printed invitation dated 17 September 1845 to Davis’ funeral, 
issued by George Smith on behalf of a group of ‘private friends and 
admirers’, addressed to Eugene Curry Esq.; a manuscript Address to 
Davis’ mother from the Repeal Wardens of London, 18 September 
1845, with covering letter from Patrick O’Malley and manuscript 

draft reply from Mary Davis;also 
a printed sheet showing the 
inscription agreed by the Davis 
Testimonial Committee. 
Together also with a copy of “The 
Love Story of Thomas Davis told 
in the Letters of Annie Hutton,” ed. 
by Joseph Hone. Printed at Cuala 
Press Dublin 1945. No. 20 of a 
Limited Edition of 280 Copies. As 
an Archive, w.a.f.  
A Collection of The First Importance, concerning the man of whom 
it was written, “A soul came into Ireland’: the chief inspirer and 
motivator of the Young Ireland generation, a distinguished writer 
who was later a source of inspiration for Yeats, Arthur Griffith and 
many others, cut off in his prime by fever at the height of the Great 
Famine.  
Provenance: By descent through the Davis family.
� €5,000 - €7,000

466.
The Love Letters Of an Irish Poet & Patriot

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ab2b3e9c99a4b91f39168de827980f62/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-466/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ab2b3e9c99a4b91f39168de827980f62/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-466/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ab2b3e9c99a4b91f39168de827980f62/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-466/
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470. 
Connolly (James) The Request of Ireland, 
8vo D. (Liberty Hall) 1914, First Edn., 
64pps., decor. ptd. wrappers. (1) 
� €200 - €300

471. 
[Cumann na mBan] a rare printed 
Card, c. 1915 - Cumann na mBan (The 
Irishwomens Council) headquarters, 
206 Great Brunswick Street - Irish- 
Women, Join the Volunteer Movement 
and become Members of the above 
Organisation - First Aid and Ambulance 
Classes .. Drill, and Rifle Practice ..., [D. C. 
1915] printed one side. Scarce. (1) 
� €200 - €300

472. 
1916 & 1922 Interest: [W. & G. Baird] 
1916 The Sinn Fein Rebellion - Picture 
Souvenir (31 views), oblong 12mo, 
illustrated, D. 1916, ptd. wrappers; [Eason 
& Son Ltd.] Pictures of Dublin, After The 
Fighting, June - July 1922, oblong 4to, D. 
1922, illus., ptd. wrappers. As a lot. (2)
� €180 - €220

473. 
1916 Interest: [Hely’s Limited] The Sinn 
Fein Revolt Illustrated, oblong 4to, D. 1916, 
illus. & adverts, ptd. wrappers; [Wilson, 
Hartnell & Co.] Dublin and the Sinn 
Fein Rising, oblong 4to, D. 1916, illus. & 
adverts, ptd. wrappers. As a lot. (2) 
� €150 - €200

474. 
Political Pamphlets: Glor na Bhfiann, 
Being a Bilingual Souvenir issued by the 
Wolfe Tone Memorial Committee, in 
connection with the Programme of the 
Emmett Commemoration at the Mansion 
House, March 4th, 1919, oblong folio 
D. 1919, illus. & adverts ptd. wrappers; 
Robert Emmet, a Commemorative Booklet, 
8vo, D. (Wolfe Tone Memorial Association) 
1921, ptd. wrappers. (1)� €180 - €220

475. 
Memorial Card: Quartermaster Sergeant 
Sean Dunne, Dubin Guards, late ‘F’ 
Company 1st Battalion, Dublin Brigade, 
8th July 1922, (aged 22 years), pen picture, 
folded, prayers. Scarce. (1)� €100 - €150

476. 
Memorial Card: Captain Daniel Joseph 
Begley, Drimnagh, Dublin, 21st September, 
1940, (52 years), pen picture, folded, 
prayers. Scarce. (1) 
* Member of the Four Courts Garrison, 
during the 1916 Rising.� €80 - €100

477. 
Memorial Card: Francis Xavier Flood - 1st 
Lieutenant A.S.U. Dublin Brigade, I.R.A., 
executed in Mountjoy March 14th, 1921, 
aged 19 years, pen photograph, folded, 
with prayers. Scarce. (1)� €80 - €120

478. 
	 A Boy of Only 18 Summers  
Memorial Card: ‘Chaoimhin de Barra 
(Kevin Barry) I n-aois a hocht mbliadh deag, 
an Cead Cath Briogaid Ath Cliath d’airm 
na Saor Staite - Cogadh na Phriosunach 
i gcath ar son Eireann ar an 20adh la 
de Mheadhan Fhoghmhair, 1920, agus 
cuireadh chun bais e Maidin lae Samhna, 
1920 i gCarcair Mount Seoigh,’ pen picture, 
single card, poetry on reverse. Scarce. (1)
� €200 - €300

477

471

475

470

478

472

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1ab6323107468a473e722896b5d5381d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-470/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1ab6323107468a473e722896b5d5381d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-470/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1f068d3fdc0a2519c874b92a89bc8a2b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-471/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1f068d3fdc0a2519c874b92a89bc8a2b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-471/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1f068d3fdc0a2519c874b92a89bc8a2b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-471/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/637aff58dcb8844891579475acdea0e5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-472/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/637aff58dcb8844891579475acdea0e5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-472/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0cc513443420f59aebd1f12210c99e53/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-473/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0cc513443420f59aebd1f12210c99e53/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-473/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8e6d6d5dd34ebfaeda8b9c8144b4c140/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-474/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8e6d6d5dd34ebfaeda8b9c8144b4c140/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-474/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e324e49b7d2b2f924a2b2bcb5ed8247a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-475/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e324e49b7d2b2f924a2b2bcb5ed8247a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-475/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cab2b78f5f276b705c9a234303d60890/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-476/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cab2b78f5f276b705c9a234303d60890/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-476/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/470992670a854b2adad1c842a3aaa552/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-477/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/470992670a854b2adad1c842a3aaa552/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-477/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bb3fb6a5e775b2ebca0767dd059aa9e6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-478/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bb3fb6a5e775b2ebca0767dd059aa9e6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-478/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bb3fb6a5e775b2ebca0767dd059aa9e6/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-478/
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479. 
Memorial Card: ‘Colonel Commandant 
Tom Kehoe Irish National Army, killed at 
Carrigaphooca, Co. Cork, 16th Sept. 1922 
(aged 23 years), pen picture, folded, 
prayers. Scarce. (1)� €100 - €150

480. 
Memorial Card: In Undying Memory 
of Ireland’s Bravest Son General Michael 
Collins Commander in Chief Irish Army, 
killed in Action at Beal-na-Blath, near 
Bandon, Co. Cork, on 22nd August, 1922,’ 
pen picture, single Card. Scarce. (1) 
� €200 - €300

481. 
Memorial Cards: (1916 Leaders) - Pray 
for the Repose of the Souls of the following 
Irishmen who were executed by English Law 
May 1916, folded Card, hand cold. flag; 
together with another similar single Card 
in Irish and English (double sided) with 
Poem by Brian na Banban, as Cards. (2)
� €150 - €200

482. 
Republican Postcard: An original 
Photograph Postcard of James 
O’Sullivan, Captain in the Dublin 
Brigade, Irish Volunteers 1916, published 
by Curran, Dublin blank verso. Scarce. (1)
� €160 - €220
483. 
[Sinn Fein]: An Official bound 
Membership Card for Sinn Fein member 
‘Cumann Mountjoy Ward - Sean Byrne, 
N.C.R. NO. 1 Signed Tho. Hester,’ with m/ss 
entries. Scarce. (1)  
Provenance: By Direct Family Descent. 
� €200 - €300

484. 
[Wolfe Tone Clubs] The Constitution of 
the Wolfe Tone Clubs, 2pps., D. n.d. (c. 
1910s) it outlines objects, Declarations of 
Principles by Irish Leaders 1798-1867, and 
Directions for organising and working 
Wolfe Tone Clubs, ptd. wrappers. Scarce. 
(1)� €120 - €180

485. 
[Irish Republican Prisoners 
Dependents Fund] A small interesting 
File of Documents, relating to fund raising 
etc. by members of Cumann na mBan 
for the Fund, including receipts dating 
from 1921/22, also a typescript dated 
25/1/22 from M.Ni.R. regarding meeting 
of secretaries to arrange a Ceildihe etc., 
also a manuscript Letter to Miss Byrne 
from Mr. Ni Ragallaigh requesting a visit 
to discuss workers, as a File, w.a.f. (1)  
Provenance: Miss Madge Byrne by direct 
family descent.� €400 - €500

487. 
Irish Photographs: A group of Political 
& Army related Pocket Pictures, 
including a group Photograph at 
Bodenstown in 1914 (Cumann na mban 
members), a 1922 Irish Freestate Army 
Transporter with Soldiers on board, and 
four others by Sean Copeland 1933 of 
Soldiers in the 1933 Snow and de Valera’s 
Car on O’Connell Street, as a collection, 
w.a.f. (1)� €150 - €200

489. 
Political Badge: Fine Gael, a shield 
shaped Lapel Pin, painted blue and red 
with cross design and ‘Fine Gael’ on top, 
with pin clasp on reverse. (1)� €180 - €220

490. 
Military Interest: (Co. Waterford) An 
original brass Cap Badge, c. 1913, the 
obverse inscribed ‘Waterford Regt. I.N.V. 
(Irish National Volunteers)with City Coat 
of Arms. Scarce. (1)  
* They were established throughout the 
City and County in 1913 in response to 
the call to defend Home Rule against the 
threat from the Ulster Volunteer Force. 
� €200 - €300

491. 
Irish Political Interest: A group of 
three original pictorial pin Badges, 
for elections, including Pierse McCann 
(Tipperary), Thomas Ashe (Kerry), and 
Ned Daly (Limerick). Rare collection. (3)
� €250 - €350

490

480

485

479

491

483

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/845074b58dcb95832b84aed056bfdec9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-479/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/845074b58dcb95832b84aed056bfdec9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-479/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0f9e1007ab89cc5c21c6c5252c362502/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-480/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0f9e1007ab89cc5c21c6c5252c362502/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-480/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1f091d8285b1b99fa5c107a35a95028a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-481/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1f091d8285b1b99fa5c107a35a95028a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-481/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/715cf4663986d78c2979195c345972b2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-482/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/715cf4663986d78c2979195c345972b2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-482/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/715cf4663986d78c2979195c345972b2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-482/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/715cf4663986d78c2979195c345972b2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-482/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c048bd3530c839fc5282d4292cdf695a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-483/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c048bd3530c839fc5282d4292cdf695a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-483/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c048bd3530c839fc5282d4292cdf695a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-483/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9dbc220ba66a5e5b6d271ad909f72f2f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-484/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9dbc220ba66a5e5b6d271ad909f72f2f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-484/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/66d7a72f926f4b6062f77bdf4c7dc908/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-485/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/66d7a72f926f4b6062f77bdf4c7dc908/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-485/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/66d7a72f926f4b6062f77bdf4c7dc908/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-485/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/39c6b66e87f12003694cd02352e1524c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-487/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/39c6b66e87f12003694cd02352e1524c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-487/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/39c6b66e87f12003694cd02352e1524c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-487/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1f4f20b11fd0e334f5f5d40607a49ca4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-489/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1f4f20b11fd0e334f5f5d40607a49ca4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-489/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/91a3d296a0efd5f97e82d3a86c1339fd/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-490/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/91a3d296a0efd5f97e82d3a86c1339fd/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-490/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/91a3d296a0efd5f97e82d3a86c1339fd/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-490/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/00d22d5b300524c277c48a9c753b55d4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-491/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/00d22d5b300524c277c48a9c753b55d4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-491/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/00d22d5b300524c277c48a9c753b55d4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-491/
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492. 
[Cumann na mBan], Co. Tipperary 
[The Corbett Sisters] a framed collage 
including a Photograph of two Ladies 
identified as Neil and May Corbett, 
together with a Comhrac black and tan 
Medal and a metal ‘Cumann na mBan’ 
Badge with interwoven rifle design, in a 
contemporary frame. (1)  
Provenance: The Corbett Family, 
Tipperary, to the present vendor. 
� €1000 - €1500

493. 
1916 Interest: [Irish National 
Volunteers] An Official leather Bandolier, 
with multiple pouches with brass 
closures, together with an original 
brass uniform Button for ‘Irish National 
Volunteers.’ (1) � €300 - €400

494. 
[Royal Irish Constabulary], An Official 
Metropolitan patent R.I.C. Whistle, by 
Hudson & Co., Birmingham, together with 
a leather uniform Belt with brass double 
snake clasp, and a wooden Baton with 
leather strap. As a lot. (3)� €180 - €220

495. 
Garda Siochana: A collection of 10 
brass and metal Garda Car Badges ‘F.S.P. 
- Tiomanai,’ inscribed on reverse, as a 
collection, together with a leather Pouch 
‘G.S.-44-23’ (Adamson Maker 17th St. 
Anne Street, Dublin); also a rare Ladies 
County of Cork issue Licence to Drive 
for Mary Davidson (106 Squadron, R.A.F., 
Fermoy) Signed, An unusual collection. 
(1)� €200 - €300

496. 
Irish Political Interest: After Oliver 
Sheppherd “The Fallen Cu Chulainn,” 
bronze mounted on square marble plinth, 
approx. 22cms; together with a resin 
model by Steve Finney entitled “Guerrilla 
Days in Ireland,” depicting soldier in 
military attire with rifle, approx. 30cms 
high, Signed. (2)� €200 - €300

497. 
Mining Interest: An unusual display 
of Quarrying Explosives including 
detonators, fuses, explosives, etc., framed. 
(1)� €150 - €200

498. 
A large cast bronze Model, of the Irish 
Coat of Arms with central Harp above 
‘Eire’ on a shield frame, approx. 56cms x 
40cms. (1).� €200 - €300

499. 
Political Print: Robert Emmett - The Irish 
Patriot, coloured lithographic print with 
embellished cut outs, and printed quote 
from Moore, approx. 70cms x 50cms 
(27½” x 20”) as a print, in contemporary 
gilt frame. (1)� €180 - €220

500. 
Political Print: [Home Rule] An original 
Lithographic Print Home Rule, illustrated 
with pen pictures of all Irish Political 
Leaders, Grattan, O’Connell, Davitt, 
Devlin, Parnell & Redmond, decorated 
with typical Celtic motifs, published by 
Valentine & Sons, Dublin, approx. 40cms x 
30cms, in moulded frame. (1)� €180 - €220

501. 
	 The Unknown Solider  
Political Photographs: [Free State 
Army] A large sepia Studio Photograph 
of a Young Soldier in full Military Attire, 
by Werner & Son, Dublin, approx. 37cms x 
28cms, mounted in oak frame. (1) 
� €120 - €140

502. 
	 Early Photograph of 
	 General Michael Collins  
Political Photograph: [Collins 
(Michael)] A rare early sepia Photograph 
Print of Michael Collins in Irish Volunteer 
Uniform, by Keogh Brothers, Dubin, 
approx. 30cms x 20cms (11¾” x 7¾”) 
(some staining) mounted and in gilt 
frame. (1)� €100 - €150

493

492

502

497 498

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9c3f350c00ffb683f15d375f56dfac25/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-492/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9c3f350c00ffb683f15d375f56dfac25/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-492/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9c3f350c00ffb683f15d375f56dfac25/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-492/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/31af098f14f865ba20370adce6a58f6a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-493/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/31af098f14f865ba20370adce6a58f6a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-493/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/31af098f14f865ba20370adce6a58f6a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-493/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5d1286615984743d347faa82eef90c80/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-494/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5d1286615984743d347faa82eef90c80/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-494/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5d1286615984743d347faa82eef90c80/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-494/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0b371e747655fdde3be52f848261c9b4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-495/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0b371e747655fdde3be52f848261c9b4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-495/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fad52adc22ab08a754f928062a6f92c7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-496/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fad52adc22ab08a754f928062a6f92c7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-496/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fad52adc22ab08a754f928062a6f92c7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-496/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8a509ab9af0842b93aef0550ac0fa687/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-497/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8a509ab9af0842b93aef0550ac0fa687/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-497/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/35388b1cab499bdd18101a57dd42db20/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-498/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/35388b1cab499bdd18101a57dd42db20/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-498/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/45e4c39fbae522551c23a68d6760d4e1/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-499/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/45e4c39fbae522551c23a68d6760d4e1/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-499/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aa466d849c994247e861ab1798823ace/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-500/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aa466d849c994247e861ab1798823ace/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-500/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/02eddc204aaeabd88ba0cbb4b9d030db/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-501/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/02eddc204aaeabd88ba0cbb4b9d030db/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-501/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/02eddc204aaeabd88ba0cbb4b9d030db/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-501/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/02eddc204aaeabd88ba0cbb4b9d030db/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-501/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3d5651eaf74c39dc9262ea63760ae823/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-502/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3d5651eaf74c39dc9262ea63760ae823/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-502/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3d5651eaf74c39dc9262ea63760ae823/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-502/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3d5651eaf74c39dc9262ea63760ae823/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-502/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3d5651eaf74c39dc9262ea63760ae823/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-502/
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503. 
[Collins (Michael)] An attractive bronzed resin 
Model of General Michael Collins, in full military 
attire, designed by Druid Crafts; together with 
a head and shoulder bronzed resin Model of 
Michael Collins with shirt and tie, commissioned 
by the Irish Times, Signed J.C., on associated 
wooden base. (2)� €100 - €150

504. 
	 1916 Interest  
Political Print: A Photographic Print, of Con 
Colbert (Limerick) executed May 8th, 1916, 
in full military attire, photographed in Studio 
setting, published by O’Loughlin, Murphy and 
Boland Ltd., Dublin, approx. 47cms x 37cms, in 
gilt and wooden moulded frame. (1) 
� €120 - €140

505. 
	 1916 Travel Pass  
Co. Meath, 1916: A cyclostyled Pass with 
manuscript entries, authorising Mr. T. Boylan 
[Hilltown] to travel from Drogheda to Dublin 
on 5 May 1916, Signed by Capt. J.A. Farrell, 
Officer Commanding Troops, Drogheda; also 
manuscript Pass allowing the same to pass to 
and from Amiens St. Station, same day, stamped 
and Signed. Both v. good. As m/ss., w.a.f. Scarce. 
(2)� €120 - €180

512. 
	 Signed by Luke Kelly & Ronnie Drew  
Irish Music: The Dubliners, L.P. Record, produced 
by EMI, signed on pictorial sleeve by Kelly & 
Drew. Scarce. (1) 
� €150 - €180

512

510. 
	 Important early 19th Century 
	 Irish Banking Records  
Irish Banking & Stocks: An important 
Collection of five large ledgers 
recording transfers of government stock 
to new investors, 1815-1822 and 1839-
1840. Vol. for 1818-1820, a significant 
reference source for scholars into the 
Irish Banking Institution in the early 
19th Century. Altogether about 4,500 
entries, recording many Irish names, 
some well-known, mostly of Dublin but 
also of other parts of the country. As 
manuscripts, w.a.f.  (5).

Note: A collection of invaluable 
Research material from the Banking & 
Stock Broking Institutions in the early 
1800's.   � €1500 - €2000

511.
Signed by Frank Sinatra 

Music: [Sinatra (Frank)] The Tommy Dorsey Sessions, Vols. 1 - 3 with 
Frank Sinatra (Old Blue Eyes), each sleeve Signed and dated in silver 
'Love Frank Sinatra '84, Vol. I also Signed 'Love and Best Wishes Frank 
Sinatra,' each in original sleeves, as a lot. (3)  
Provenance: Acquired by Faye Dunawey from Frank Sinatra for a 
Charity Auction in Dublin in the 1980's when purchased by the present 
Vendor.� €800 - €1000

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9d6430cb53ac05beaebdea811d7bc576/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-504/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9d6430cb53ac05beaebdea811d7bc576/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-504/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9d6430cb53ac05beaebdea811d7bc576/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-504/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e1ed5f500fca51b7cc128ae90cbef767/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-505/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e1ed5f500fca51b7cc128ae90cbef767/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-505/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e1ed5f500fca51b7cc128ae90cbef767/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-505/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e45d0f6952ca871990b6502efc3b043b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-510/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e45d0f6952ca871990b6502efc3b043b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-510/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e45d0f6952ca871990b6502efc3b043b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-510/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e45d0f6952ca871990b6502efc3b043b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-510/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/55ccfca6f4bf0f041292b580fb1f79b7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-511/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/55ccfca6f4bf0f041292b580fb1f79b7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-511/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/55ccfca6f4bf0f041292b580fb1f79b7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-511/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ec6d381e575f4a2be6d41561c3898876/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-512/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ec6d381e575f4a2be6d41561c3898876/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-512/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ec6d381e575f4a2be6d41561c3898876/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-512/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/82f77847ca953b15628baa8c4d87ab72/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sahttps://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/82f77847ca953b15628baa8c4d87ab72/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-503/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/82f77847ca953b15628baa8c4d87ab72/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sahttps://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/82f77847ca953b15628baa8c4d87ab72/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-503/
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513. 
Irish Music: [Shane McGowan], a 
promotional Beamish Irish Stout Bodhran, 
Signed in marker, “Best Wishes, Shane 
xxx,” as a signature. (1)� €150 - €200

514. 
Irish Music: [Christy Moore & Shane 
McGowan] Two large coloured ‘Hot Press’ 
Promotional Posters, Signed by Moore and 
Mc Gowan, framed. As Autographs. (2)
� €180 - €250

515. 
Political Poster: Che Guevara, black and 
white Lithographic Print, depicting him 
in his typical pose and attire, copyright to 
Revolution Press, (some stains), approx. 
75cms x 50cms (29½" x 20"), framed. (1) 
� €180 ‑ €220

516. 
Poster: Travel, Ireland, Fly Irish 
International Airlines, The Friendly Airline, 
Broadside, illustrated with View of 
Glendalough, Co. Wicklow, some stains, 
published by Ormond Printing Co., Ltd., 
approx. 100cms x 63cms (39½" x 25"), as a 
Poster, w.a.f. (1)� €180 ‑ €220

517. 
Travel: Poster, The Routes Flown by 
Aer Lingus to Britain and the Continent, 
broadside, illustrated with Map and 
Cross Section of Plane, also Photographs 
of European Landmarks published by 
Creative Art Dublin, approx. 55cms x 
85cms (22" x 33½") as a Poster, framed. (1)
� €180 ‑ €220

518. 
Aeronautical Interest: [Concorde] A 
mounted metal Concorde Engine Blade - 
Signed by Mike Bannister (Chief Concorde 
Pilot); together with a First Class leather 
Portfolio with notepaper etc., Signed by 
Bannister, a presentation cased silver 
Coin Farewell to Concorde - 1969-2003, 
Ltd. Edn., and Christopher Orlebar’s The 
Concorde Story, 4to, L. 1986, Signed, illus. 
& cloth, as a lot. (4)� €350 - €420

519. 
Irish Horse Racing Interest: An unusual 
leather Briefcase with leather straps and 
handle painted on front ‘J.P. McManus, 
Bookmaker, Limerick, We Accept Sterling,’ 
As a curiosity. (1)� €180 - €250

Back on Shelves
525. 
	 All First Editions  
McGahern (John) High Ground, Lond. 
1985; The Collected Stories, Lond. 1992. 
Signed by Author; That they May Face the 
Rising Sun, Lond. 2002, Signed by Author; 
By the Lake, N. York (Alfred A. Knopf) 2002; 
& All Will Be Well, N. York 2006. All First 
Editions, & in orig. d.w.’s. V. good. (5) 
� €250 - €320

526. 
	 With The Author’s First Book  
Mc Gahern (John) The Barracks, Lond. 
(Faber & Faber) 1963. First Edn. of Author’s 
First Book, orig. d.j.; also Night Lines, Lond. 
1970. First Edn., orig. d.w.; and Getting 
Through, Lond. 1978. First Edn., orig. d.w. 
All First Edns., & v. good. (3)� €300 - €400

527. 
McGahern (John) The Dark, Lond. (Faber 
& Faber) 1965 First Edn. First Issue., orig. 
d.w.; together with Second Impression, 
Lond. 1965, printed same year, d.w.; also 
The Dark, A Novel, 8vo N.Y. (Alfred A. 
Knopf) 1966. First American Edn., green 
decor. cloth boards, & orig. d.w. A scarce 
collection. (3)� €350 - €500

518

517

519

513

514

525 526

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/af6759ac4cb249a85b45b7b55ea622fb/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-513/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/af6759ac4cb249a85b45b7b55ea622fb/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-513/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b99ab9c62f1ff992ac21b4465c139cfb/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-514/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b99ab9c62f1ff992ac21b4465c139cfb/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-514/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b99ab9c62f1ff992ac21b4465c139cfb/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-514/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ca6363cdd14e2c535ba929419e17e713/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-515/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ca6363cdd14e2c535ba929419e17e713/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-515/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/445c598455b63c2840154f452abc2d53/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-516/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/445c598455b63c2840154f452abc2d53/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-516/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/52f56a44bae7845ff9ae8be829c90c53/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-517/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/52f56a44bae7845ff9ae8be829c90c53/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-517/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/75ca0635b1a09c5afef5dfc74c7da0e8/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-518/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/75ca0635b1a09c5afef5dfc74c7da0e8/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-518/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ea42b10e1a58aeb070c2d0f60565739e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-519/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ea42b10e1a58aeb070c2d0f60565739e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-519/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6fd0f4f41ee6e05c7f6d74bd0a541d91/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-525/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6fd0f4f41ee6e05c7f6d74bd0a541d91/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-525/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6fd0f4f41ee6e05c7f6d74bd0a541d91/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-525/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9558bc9abe0b3a59cf99ac8380d52f91/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-526/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9558bc9abe0b3a59cf99ac8380d52f91/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-526/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9558bc9abe0b3a59cf99ac8380d52f91/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-526/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bf115f079d9b31397e0fddda224b1aa3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-527/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bf115f079d9b31397e0fddda224b1aa3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-527/
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528. 
Yeats (W.B.) Later Poems, 8vo L. 
(MacMillan & Co.) 1922, First Edn., hf. title, 
blind decor. green cloth, brown paper d.j.; 
The Secret Rose, 8vo., D. (Maunsel & Co.) 
1905, First Edn., illustrated by J.B. Yeats, 
cloth backed boards; Seven Poems and 
a Fragment, 8vo D. (Cuala Press) 1922, 
Limited Edn., cloth backed boards, as a 
lot. (3)� €200 - €300

529. 
Yeats (W.B.) Poems, 8vo L. (T. Fisher 
Unwin) 1908, First Edn., portrait frontis, 
uncut, gilt decor blue cloth & spine, good 
copy; Poems, L. (T. Fisher Unwin ) 1912, 
Third Edn., port. frontis, blind decor. green 
cloth. (2)� €150 - €200

530. 
Co. Galway: Burke (Oliver J.) The Abbey 
of Ross, Its History and Details, sm. 8vo 
1868. First Edn., engd. frontis & other 
plts. orig. green cloth; Wilde (Sir Wm. 
R.) Lough Corrib, its Shores and Islands: 
with Notices of Lough Mask. 8vo Dublin 
1872. Text illus., orig. green cloth; Mannin 
(Ethel) Connemara Journal, Lond. 1947. 
First Edn., illus. by Elizabeth Rivers, d.w.; 
Berry (James) Tales of the West of Ireland, 
Dublin 1966. First Edn., d.w.; & 2 others by 
Wilde. (6)� €100 - €150

531. 
Dunlevy (Andrew) An Teagasg 
Criosduidhe De Reir Ceasda agus 
Freagartha... The Catechism or Christian 
Doctrine by Way of Question and Answer, 
8vo Paris (James Guerin) 1742. Titles & 
text printed in Irish & English, cont. calf 
backed French boards, mor. label. (1) 
V. good. Ex. Scarce.� €700 - €1000

532. 
Smith (W.S.) Historical Gleanings in Antrim 
and Neighbourhood, sm. 8vo, Belfast (A. 
Mayne & Boyd) 1888, First Edn., 154pps; 
Shanes Castle, A Sketch, Belfast 1881, First 
Edn., 22pps; also A Ramble:| in Search of 
the Curious and Interesting, Belfast 1883, 
29pp; Gossip about Lough Neagh, Belfast 
1885, map, 55pps., bound together in 
full leather gilt text, ornate spine. As 
pamphlet.(1)� €180 - €220

533. 
[Hayes (Samuel)] ‘S.H.’ A Practical Treatise 
on Planting; and the Management of 
Woods and Coppices. 8vo Dublin 1794. 
First Edn., engd. title, 4 engd. plts. (1 fold.) 
& 11 engd. vignette illus., advert. leaf at 
end, cont. mottled calf, gilt tooled borders 
& spine, mor. label. V. Scarce. (1)  
* From library of Gustavus Hamilton, with 
his bookplate. Good.� €325‑€450

534. 
	 Signed by the Author  
O’Flaherty (Liam) Spring Sowing, Lond. 
1924. First Edn., Signed by Author on 
front loose blank, cloth backed boards, & 
orig. ptd. d.w. V. good (not price clipped). 
(1)� €150 - €200

535. 
O’Sullivan (Maurice) Twenty Years A 
Growing, Lond. 1933, First Edn., d.w.; 
O’Criomhthain An t-Oileanach, D. 
1967, d.w.; O’Connor (Joseph) Hostage 
to Fortune, D. n.d. First Edn., d.w.; The 
Norwayman, L. 1949. First Edn., d.w. All 
very good. (4)� €130 - €180

529

531

528 533

534

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bce825d366cd905b522101ff893c0e2e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-528/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bce825d366cd905b522101ff893c0e2e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-528/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/24845a0305ee1942a760e9870497fa2d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-529/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/24845a0305ee1942a760e9870497fa2d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-529/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c3a548ec6b2bf07735f46e8394c5cb22/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-530/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c3a548ec6b2bf07735f46e8394c5cb22/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-530/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ff3c858b6e887959f42a68f54720287a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-531/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ff3c858b6e887959f42a68f54720287a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-531/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c343090648d84bc0d2dcebfd190b99b8/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-532/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c343090648d84bc0d2dcebfd190b99b8/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-532/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ba70dd0dadadc8aa283a7471a17fab09/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-533/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ba70dd0dadadc8aa283a7471a17fab09/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-533/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/40b8d3422b4d8305f53f42c2ae2dcaf2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-534/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/40b8d3422b4d8305f53f42c2ae2dcaf2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-534/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/40b8d3422b4d8305f53f42c2ae2dcaf2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-534/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4515b4ae47e52ad35518a6928995f183/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-535/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4515b4ae47e52ad35518a6928995f183/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-535/


69

Fonsie Mealy’s E
st

.
19

34

536. 
American interest: Hett Smith (Joshua) 
An Authentic Narrative of the Death of 
Major Andre, Adjutant-General of His 
Majesty’s Forces in North America, 8vo 
Lond. 1808. Engd. frontis, fold. map & 
1 plt., cont. calf, rebacked; Lamb (R.) 
Memoir of His Own Life, 8vo Dublin 1811. 
First Edn., cont. full calf, good. (2)  
* Lamb was author of ‘A Journal of 
Occurrences during the late American 
War.’� €100 - €150

537. 
Binding: [Political [Mathew Johnson] 
A Collection of the Several Statutes and 
Parts of Statutes, now in Force, relating 
to High Treason, and Misprison of High 
Treason, 12mo., L. (Charles Bill) 1709, 
First Edn., with licence page hf. title, in 
contemporary gilt decorated full leather 
royal cypher on both covers. Good copy. 
(1)� €220 - €350

538. 
Co.Clare: Knott (Mary John) Two Months 
at Kilkee, Sm. 8vo Dublin 1836. First Edn., 
Hf. title, add. engd. title, engd. frontis & 
5 other plts.(fold. map etc), orig. cloth; 
Frost (James) County of Clare Irish Local 
Names Explained, 8vo Limerick 1906. First 
Edn., orig. gilt cloth. Both v. good. Scarce. 
(2)� €200 - €300

539. 
Co. Clare: [Dwyer (Philip)]? A Handbook 
to Lisdoonvarna and its Vicinity, Sm. 8vo 
Dublin 1876. First Edn., fold. map frontis 
text illus. adverts. orig. ptd. wrappers, 
now bound in full cloth; also Lloyd (John) 
A Short Tour in the County Clare 1780, 
sm. 8vo Cambridge 1893. Reprint ed. by 
Henry Henn. orig. boards.(2)� €180 - €250

540. 
Botanical Interest: Tate (Ralph) Flora 
Belfastiensis - The Plants around Belfast, 
12mo, B. (G. Phillips & Sons) 1863, First 
Edn., blind tooled cloth, gilt lettering; 
Dickie (G.) A Flora of Ulster and Botanists 
Guide to The North of Ireland, sm. 8vo, 
Belfast (C. Aitchison) 1864, First Edn., 
cloth; Adams (J.) A Student’s Illustrated 
Irish Flora, 8vo Ken (L. Reeve) 1931, map 
frontis, illus. throughout cloth & d.j.; 
Stewart (S.A.) A Flora of the North-East 
of Ireland, 8vo B. (Naturalists Field Club) 
1888. First Edn., git decor. cloth; Deane 
(C.D.) The Ulster Country Club., 8vo, Belfast 
1983, illus., ptd. wrappers, as a lot. (5) 
� €200 - €300

541. 
	 Carton Copy  
[Blenkinsop (Dr. A.)] Paddiana; or, 
Scraps and Sketches of Irish Life, Present 
and Past, 2 vols. sm. 8vo Lond. 1847. 
First Edn., 2 title vignettes, cont. full calf, 
dble. gilt fillet & blind tooled borders, 
spine profusely gilt in panels, mor. labels 
& Carton armorial motif on spines, with 
Carton bookplates. V. good copy. (2) 
� €220 - €350

542. 
Yeats (W.B.) Irish Fairy Tales, sm. 8vo, L. 
(T. Fisher Unwin) 1892, Third Impression, 
illustrated by Jack B. Yeats, decor. boards 
(lacks spine), Scarce; Irish Fairy and Folk 
Tales, 8vo L. (Walter Scott) n.d., hf. title, 
decor. endpapers, illustrated frontis and 
other illus by James Torrance, adverts at 
end, decor. and gilt lettered cloth. Good 
copy. (2)� €300 - €400

543. 
Yeats (W.B.) The Winding Stair and other 
Poems, 8vo L. (Macmillan & Co.) 1933, 
First Edn., original blind decor. green 
cloth by Sturge Moore, edges untrimmed, 
decor. d.j. (some wear), with small original 
photograph on f.p.d. of W.B. Yeats and 
Edith ?. Good copy. (1)  
[Wade 169]� €350 - €450

539

541
537

542

543

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9e6eb13c7e932609970f3fe6a39ca567/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-536/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9e6eb13c7e932609970f3fe6a39ca567/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-536/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bf32c1ce9d4fd532a3ccecc402714948/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-537/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bf32c1ce9d4fd532a3ccecc402714948/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-537/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c3b9eabcef06f5bdc8f44673075faa90/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-538/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c3b9eabcef06f5bdc8f44673075faa90/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-538/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ac22e5a65926be966ee360a27cad29d3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-539/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ac22e5a65926be966ee360a27cad29d3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-539/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8b5d4afc15b9afba8bec0f44c3339136/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-540/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8b5d4afc15b9afba8bec0f44c3339136/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-540/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e3ed411db133f22fb19cac57be8dc524/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-541/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e3ed411db133f22fb19cac57be8dc524/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-541/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e3ed411db133f22fb19cac57be8dc524/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-541/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e3c6295d6fb4272044e901c4439ecc67/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-542/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e3c6295d6fb4272044e901c4439ecc67/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-542/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c27d8f2544d51dcb51e44c9b8fa5db94/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-543/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c27d8f2544d51dcb51e44c9b8fa5db94/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-543/


70IMPERFECTIONS NOT STATED

Fonsie Mealy’s E
st

.
19

34

544. 
The Council of Ireland: Rules, Orders 
and Directions by the Lord Lieutenant 
and Council, For the Regulating of All 
Cities, Walled Towns and Corporations 
in this Kingdom of Ireland, 12mo Dublin 
(Geo. Grierson) 1742., title within tooled 
borders, & with Royal Cipher on title 
page, mostly B.L., covers some towns 
individually, 77pp cont. calf, new spine. V. 
good. (1)� €175 ‑ €225 

545. 
Eachard (Laurence E.) An Exact 
Description of Ireland; Chorographically 
Surveying all its Provinces and Counties, 
16mo Lond. 1691. Fold. Map of Ireland 
by Francis Lamb, & 4 fold. maps of the 
Provinces (Complete), cont. calf, raised 
bands, mor. label. V. good copy. (1)  
* From the Library of ‘N.K. de la Poer, 10th 
June 1976.’� €300 - €400

547. 
Ussher (James) The Substance of that 
which was Delivered in a Sermon before 
the House of Parliament in St. Margarets 
Church, Westminister, 18th of February 
1620, 4to London 1621. First Edn., 50pp, 
recent calf backed boards. (1)� €160 - €220

548. 
	 Special Limited Edition  
Dolmen Press: The Easter Proclamation 
of the Irish Republic, 1916, 8vo Dublin 
1975. Special Limited Edition No. 10 of 
125 Copies. Hf. title, frontis, & ptd. in black 
blue and red, in full calf, & slipcase. V. 
good copy. (1)� €150 - €200

549. 
Binding: Stillingfleet (Edward) An Answer 
to several late Treatises,... Concerning he 
Idolatry Practiced in the Church of Rome,... 
First Part 8vo Lond. 1673 Imprim. leaf at 
front, a.e.g., cont. full crimson mor. with 
gilt tooled panel, corner decorations, gilt 
spine in panels (top dam). (1)� €120 - €170

550. 
	 All of Irish Interest  
Fishing: Davy (John) The Angler and His 
Friend; or Piscatory Colloquies and Fishing 
Excursions. Sm. 8vo Lond. 1855 First Edn. 
some text illus., cont. hf. green mor. gilt 
spine, mor. label; [Fitzgibbon (Edward) 
Limerick] ‘Ephemera,’ A Handbook of 
Angling, sm. 8vo Lond. 1848. Second 
Edn., text illus., orig. cloth. Contains a lot 
on Irish Fishing; Barry (W.)Moorland and 
Stream, ... Shooting and Trout Fishing. 
Lond. 1871. First Edn., cont. hf. mor. 
gilt spine & mor. label, Irish interest; 
[Hamilton (W.H.)] Wild Sports of the West, 
12mo Lond. 1843. New Edn., engd. frontis 
cont. hf. mor. mor. label; also A Tour in 
Ireland, by Dean Hole, lacks title, cont. hf. 
mor. As a lot. (5)� €200 - €300

551. 
R.I.C.: Smyth (Head Constable J.) A Hand 
Book of Police Duties, 12mo Dublin 1894. 
First Edn., adverts front and end, orig. 
cloth; Standing Rules and Regulations for the 
Government and Guidance of the Royal Irish 
Constabulary; .. as approved by .. Neville 
Chamberlain, Inspector General. 8vo 
Dublin 1911. Sixth, orig. cloth, git decor. 
cloth. Scarce v. good. (2)� €160 - €220

552. 
French Texts: Coyer (L’Abbe) Histoire 
de Jean Sobieski, Roi de Pologne, 3 vols. 
12mo Warsaw 1761. Port. frontis. Vol. I; 
Marmontel - Contes Moraux, 2 vols. 12mo 
The Hague 1761, 2 engd. vignette titles; 
Les Caracteres de Theophraste et de La 
Bruyere, 2 vols. 12mo Dresden 1769. Engd. 
frontis., engd. vignette titles & head pieces; 
Letters Interessantes du Pape Clement XIV 
(Gauganelli) 2 vols. Amsterdam 1776. All 
cont. calf & tree calf. (9)� €150 - €200

546. 
Carve (Thomas) Itinerarium R.D. Thomas Carve Tripperariensis, Sacellani Maioris in 
Fortisima iuxta et Nobilissima Legione Strenuissimi Domini Colonelli D. Walter Deveroux 
sub Sac. Caesar Maiestate Stipenclia Merentis cum Historia facti Butleri, Gordon,Lesly & 
Aliorum, 12mo, Moguntia (Mainz) impriemebat Nicolaus Heyll, 1639, First Edn., hf. 
title, dedit (10pps), 8pps, (Ad Lectorum) 4pps (Index), 1-315pps (complete) errata 
on final page, lacks endpapers, contemp. full vellum (worn). [Sweeney 850]. (1)
� €1500 - €2000

545 548

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d59f7ae3413cac8d1af35cfa42c854b4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-544/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d59f7ae3413cac8d1af35cfa42c854b4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-544/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/63c665d9fb2f13a8908c2d948a44be06/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-545/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/63c665d9fb2f13a8908c2d948a44be06/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-545/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bef409c69f675f3ba4192ccffebe2f08/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-546/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bef409c69f675f3ba4192ccffebe2f08/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-546/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6665cec7e754a985c6a7093df92a5044/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-547/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6665cec7e754a985c6a7093df92a5044/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-547/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/910c4c88f7e2fe913646bb8d3dcf10c4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-548/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/910c4c88f7e2fe913646bb8d3dcf10c4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-548/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/910c4c88f7e2fe913646bb8d3dcf10c4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-548/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1328b9b6e2aff62a27b0f3c8c07c14d7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-549/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1328b9b6e2aff62a27b0f3c8c07c14d7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-549/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0ba87efef1c4bb958cff1cb97329f760/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-550/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0ba87efef1c4bb958cff1cb97329f760/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-550/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0ba87efef1c4bb958cff1cb97329f760/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-550/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/af7240fbe0e7aafc524d3e1e7031c241/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-551/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/af7240fbe0e7aafc524d3e1e7031c241/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-551/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a3d864f0a4aeb58e0720a03bdf28dd6a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-552/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a3d864f0a4aeb58e0720a03bdf28dd6a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-552/
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553. 
Dundalk - [Ogle (George)] Chairman, 
Minutes of Evidence taken before the Select 
Committee on the Dundalk Election, 8vo 
1783. Sole Edition, uncut, recent hf. calf, 
mor. label down spine. clean copy. Scarce. 
(1)� €100 - €150

554. 
Limerick Interest: The Shannonside 
Annual, Vol. I No. 1 - No. 5. Together 5 
numbers [All Published] Tralee 1956-1960. 
Sole Edns., illus. thro.-out, adverts., some 
orig. ptd. wrappers, in recent hf. mor. Very 
good. Extremely Scarce. (1)� €250 - €350

555. 
[Lever (Charles)]ed. Charles O’Malley, The 
Irish Dragoon, 2 vols. 8vo Dublin 1841. 
First Edn., 2 engd. add. titles, 2 frontis & 
other plts. by Phiz, adverts at front Vol. I, 
uncut, orig. blind decor. cloth, gilt spines. 
(2)� €120 - €180

556. 
	 First Natural History of Ireland  
Boate (Dr. G.) & Molineux (Thomas) A 
Natural History of Ireland, in Three Parts, 
4to, D. (G. & A. Ewing) 1755, First Edn., 
fold. chart frontis, five fold. plts., and 
three plts., recent hf. maroon calf marble 
boards, mor. labels. Good copy. (1) 
� €400 - €500

557. 
Hawkey Classic: Q. Horatii Flacci 
Opera, roy 8vo Dublin (E. Typographa 
Academiae) 1745. First Edn., thus, title 
with wd. cut vignette of printing house 
and circular stamp of Milltown Park, later 
full green straight grained mor. large 
blind tooled borders. Good. (1) 
� €200 - €300

558. 
Surveying: Furnass (Rev. J.) The Practical 
Surveyor; being a Treatise on Surveying; 
designed for Schools, 8vo Newcastle 
1809. Hf. title, fold. & other plans & maps, 
(hd. cold. in outline) text, illus., uncut, 
orig. boards. With paper slip ‘With The 
Author’s Compliments’ tipped - in at front; 
also A Treatise on Practical Surveying 
and Topographical Plan Drawing, 8vo 
Lond. 1829, with 2 fold. plans, errata slip; 
Bound with, Burr (G.D.) A Short Essay on 
Sketching Ground without Instruments, 
Lond. 1830, text illus., & 6 fold. plts., a.e.g., 
in full green mor. gilt Prize Binding from 
Royal Military College. V. good. (2) 
� €100 - €150

559. 
Hardiman (J.) Irish Minstrelsy or Bardic 
Remains of Ireland; with English Poetical 
Translations, 2 vols. L. (J. Robins) 1831, 
First Edn., hf. title, portrait frontis, dedit., 
marble endpapers, leather backed green 
cloth, gilt lettered spine, clean set. (2)
� €180 - €220

560. 
Temple (Sir John) The Irish Rebellion 
or A History of the Beginnings and First 
Progress of the General Rebellion raised 
within the Kingdom of Ireland upon the 
three and twentieth day of October in the 
year 1641, together with the Barbarous 
Cruelties and Bloody Massacres with 
ensued there upon, 4to, L. (R. White for 
Samuel Gellibrand)1646, First Edn., 2 vols. 
in 1, XIpps, III, 1-136, 1-55, contemp. full 
mottled calf, gilt decor. spine mor. label. 
Scarce. (2) 
[Wing T627, Sweeney 50126]. 
� €400 - €600

561. 
	 The Genesis of the Irish Rebellion  
1798: [Tone (Theobald Wolfe)] An 
Argument on behalf of the Catholics of 
Ireland, 8vo 1791, 32pps., (Reprinted by 
Order of the Society of United Irishmen 
of Belfast), recent leather backed marble 
boards, mor. label. Good Copy. (1)  
* “It is a clever pamphlet, which adopts 
a conversational tone and establishes 
an immediate bond of Identity with 
its author’s intended audience by the 
assertion of his own Protestantism and 
the association of himself with their fears.” 
[Marian Elliott, 1989]� €500 - €700

562. 
Benn (Geo.) A History of the Town of 
Belfast, thick 8vo Lond (Marcus Ward) 
1877. First Edn., fold. maps & pedigrees, 
port. orig. cloth. V. clean copy. (1) 
� €90 - €140
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563. 
Limerick Periodical: Journal of the 
Limerick Field Club, Vol. I No. 1 - Vol. III, No. 
12, together 12 numbers [All Published] 
Limerick 1897-1908. First Edn., illus. thro.-
out, a few damp stains. In recent mor. 
backed cloth boards. V. good. Full sets, v. 
scarce. (3)  
Provenance: Mr. Thos. J. Westropp. 
� €300 - €400

564. 
Fishing, mostly Irish interest - Drought 
(Capt. J.B.) Green Memory of Days with 
Gun and Rod, Lond. 1937. First Edn., d.w. 
also A Sportsman Looks at Eire, 8vo Lond. 
First Edn., illus. orig. d.w.; Gwynn (S.) 
Fishing Holidays, Lond. 1904; Gedney 
(C.W.) Angling Holidays in Pursuit of 
Salmon, Trout and Pike, Bromley 1896. 
First Edn., illus; Headlam (M.) Holiday 
Fisherman, L. 1949, d.w. (5)� €80 - €120

566. 
Fishing & Other Sport: Bickerdyke (J.) 
Wild Sports in Ireland, 8vo Lond. 1897. First 
Edn., Plates & illus. plus adverts. thro.-out, 
gilt decor. boards; Long (Maj. A.W.) Irish 
Sport of Yesterday, Lond. n.d. First Edn., 
illus.; Seigne (J.W.) Irish Bogs, Sport and 
Country Life in the Irish Free State, Lond. 
1928. First Edn., illus.; Le Fanu (W.R.) 
Seventy Years of Irish Life, Lond. 1893; 
Corballis (J.H.) Forty-Five Years of Sport, L. 
1891, all cloth. (5)� €100 - €150

567. 
Drummond (William H.) The Giants 
Causeway, A Poem, 8vo, Belfast (Joseph 
Smyth) 1811, First Edn., fold. & single 
page map frontis, dedit, errata, 3 fold plt., 
& 3 single plts., uncut, orig. boards, m/ss 
label. (1)� €180 - €220

568. 
Wilde (W.R.) The Closing Years of Dean 
Swift’s Life; with Remarks on Stella..., 
8vo Dublin 1849. Second Edn. Revised 
& Enlarged. Port. frontis text illus. full 
unopened copy, orig. cloth, gilt lettered 
front cover. V. good copy. (1)� €130 - €180

569. 
[Doyle (Bp. James)] ‘J.K.L.’ [James, 
Kildare & Leighlin] Letters on the State 
of Ireland; Addressed... to a Friend in 
England, 8vo Dublin 1825. First Edn., 
364pp., cont. hf. calf, upr. joint cracked. (1)
� €150 - €200

570. 
Duignan (Patrick) An Answer to the 
Address of the Right Honourable Henry 
Grattan, Ex.-Representative of the City of 
Dublin, 8vo, D. (Milliken) 1798, First Edn., 
advert, 303 pps., contemp. full calf, (worn) 
otherwise good. (1)� €160 - €240

571. 
[1798 Interest] Report from the Secret 
Committee of the House of Lords, with an 
Appendix - Printed by Authority, 8vo D. 
(W. Sleater) 1798, First Edn., 1 - 67; Report 
of Committee of Secrecy of the House of 
Commons - Ordered to be Printed 15th 
March, 1799, D. (J. Milliken) 1799, First 
Edn., 1 - 38, Appendix (40-112pps), later 
full green cloth, gilt lettered spine. Rare.
(1)� €300 - €400

572. 
	 U.S. Limited Edition  
Heaney (Seamus) The Haw Lantern, 8vo 
N.Y. (Farrar Straus Giroux) 1987, Signed 
Limited Edition No. 152 (250) copies, 
claret cloth, gilt lettered label, matching 
slipcase. (1) 
[Bandes & Durkan A41e]� €250 - €320

565. 
Humphries (Thomas) Measurer, The Irish Builder’s Guide, Exhibiting the Valuation 
of Buildings throughout Ireland, Dedicated to Francis Johnston. 8vo Dublin (James 
Charles) 1813. First Edn., lg. fold. frontis, list of subscriptions, & 4 other plates (3 
fold.), recent full crimson mor., gilt fillet border, raised bands, mor. label, & gilt decor 
in panels, in cloth slipcase. Ex. Scarce. V. good copy. (1)� €1000 - €1500
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573. 
Heaney (Seamus) The Haw Lantern, 8vo 
L. (Faber & Faber) 1987, First Edn., Signed 
and dated, red cloth, silver lettered 
spine d.j.; The Haw Lantern, [Unrevised, 
Uncorrected Proofs] N.Y. (Farrar Straus 
Gioux) 1987, ptd. wrappers. Scarce. (2) 
[Brandes and Durkan A41]� €350 - €450

574. 
	 Signed and Inscribed 
	 by Seamus Heaney  
Heaney (Seamus) Door Into the Dark, 
8vo, N.Y. (Oxford University Press) 1969, 
First US Edn., Signed and inscribed Our 
Poetry is a Gum which oozes from whence 
tis nourished ..., (for Betty, 22nd March 
1971), black cloth, gilt lettered spine, d.j. 
(not clipped). Good copy. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A5b]� €600 - €800

575. 
Heaney (Seamus) Station Island, 8vo 
L. (Faber & Faber) 1984, Uncorrected 
Advance Proofs, inscribed on front cover 
‘For Philip Murray, Seamus Heaney, August 
1995,’ ptd. wrappers; Station Island, 8vo 
L. (Faber & Faber) 1984, First Edn., black 
cloth, gilt lettering, d.j. Good copies. (2) 
[Brandes & Durkan A36]� €300 - €400

576. 
Heaney (Seamus) Diary of One Who 
Vanished, 8vo, L. (Faber & Faber) 1999, 
First Edn., Signed, ptd. wrappers, green 
wrappers and yellow cover; Diary of One 
who Vanished, sm. 4to N.Y. (Farrar, Strauss 
& Giroux) 1999, First US Edition, ptd. 
wrappers; Diary of One Who Vanished, 
8vo, N.Y. (Farrar, Straus & Gioux) 1979, 
Uncorrected Proof, ptd. wrappers, as a 
lot. (3) 
[Brandes & Durkan A73a, A73b] 
� €200 - €300

577. 
	 Signed US Review Copy  
Heaney (Seamus) Wintering Out, 8vo, 
N.Y. (Oxford University Press) 1973, First 
U.S. Edition, Signed by Heaney on f.e.p., 
blue cloth, gilt lettered spine, d.j. (not 
clipped). (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A86]� €350 - €500

578. 
Durcan (Paul) Endsville - New Writers 
Press, 8vo, D. (New Writers Press) 1967, 
Signed by Paul Durcan, Brian Lynch and 
John Behan (illustrator), printed wrappers. 
Scarce; The Art of Life, 8vo, L. (Harvill Press) 
2004, with lengthy inscription for the 
author on t.p., maroon boards, pictorial 
d.j. (2)� €150 - €220

579. 
	 Signed by J.P. Donleavy  
Donleavy (J.P.) The Ginger Man - The 
Sixtieth Anniversary Edition, 8vo D. (Lilliput 
Press) 2015, Signed on hf. title, decor. 
orange boards, pictorial d.j. Good copy. 
(1)� €80 - €120

580. 
	 Signed Limited Edition  
Stephens (James) Collected Poems, 8vo 
Lond. 1926. Large Paper Copy - Limited to 
500 Copies & Signed by Author. uncut & 
unopened thro.-out orig. vellum backed 
blue boards. A v. fine copy. (1)�€300 - €400
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/929a3c710395743c36f9bb5ed819d982/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-580/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/929a3c710395743c36f9bb5ed819d982/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-580/
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581. 
Mangan (James Clarence) Anthologia 
Germanica - German Anthology: A Series of 
Translations,... 2 vols. sm. 8vo Dublin 1845. 
First Edn., Essays in Prose and Verse, by J. 
Clarence Mangan, Ed. by C.P. Meehan, C.C., 
12mo Dublin 1884; O’Donoghue (D.J.) 
The Life and Writings of James Clarence 
Mangan, Edn. Dublin etc. 1897. Illus. etc. 
annots & corrections thro.-out in m/ss for 
a proposed revised edition, uncut, cloth; & 
1 other sim. (5)� €150 - €200

582. 
O’Keeffe (John) Recollections of the Life 
of John O’Keeffe, written by Himself, 2 vols. 
8vo Lond. 1826. First Edn., port. frontis, 
later cloth, mor. label. Good. (2) 
� €100 - €150

583. 
Harkin (Wm.) Scenery and Antiquities of 
North-West Donegal, 8vo Londonderry 
1893. First Edn., Fold. map, & 12 plts., 
advert. leaves, orig. cloth, v. good clean 
copy. Rare. (1)� €140 - €180

584. 
Reid (John) Bibliotheca Scoto-Celtica, or, 
An Account of all the Books which have 
been Printed in the Gaelic Language. 
8vo Glasgow 1832. First Edn., Interleaved 
copy, in recent attractive hf. calf, raised 
bands, mor. label. V. good. (1)� €120 - €180

585. 
Stephenson (S.M.) An Historical Essay 
on the Parish and Congregation of 
Templepatrick, compiled in the Year 1824, 
8vo Belfast (Joseph Smyth) 1825, First 
Edn., errata slip, 48pps, fold. plt. later full 
cloth, gilt decor. spine. Scarce. (1) 
� €200 - €300

586. 
[Irish Politics] The Debate in the Irish 
House of Peers, on a Motion made by the 
Earl of Moira, Monday, February 19th, 
1798, 8vo D. (J. Milliken) 1798, First Edn., 
hf. title, 163pps, & Appendix (17pps with 
notes), later leather backed cloth, gilt 
lettering; [Cooke (G.)] Arguments for and 
against a Union, between Great Britain 
and Ireland Considered, 8vo, L. (J. Wright) 
1798 (Dec.) Second, 58pps., recent full 
cloth, gilt lettered spine; and Grattan 
(H.) An Answer to a Pamphlet, entitled The 
Speech of the Earl of Clare, on the Subject of 
a Legislative Union, between Great Britain 
and Ireland, 8vo L.(G.G. & J. Robinson) 
1800, First Edn., 48pps, later leather 
backed cloth boards, gilt lettered spine. 
(3)� €200 - €300

587. 
Parnell (William) An Historical Apology for 
the Irish Catholics, 8vo, D. (H. Fitzpatrick) 
1807, Second Edn., dedit., VIII, 747pps, 
recent leather backed cloth boards. Good 
copy. (1)� €140 - €180

588. 
M’Ilroy (Archibald) When Lint was in The 
Bell, 8vo Belfast (M’Caw, Stevenson & Orr) 
1897. First Edn., Hf. title, Signed Pres. Copy 
to R. Aikin... June ‘98, uncut, cont. hf. mor. 
gilt spine. V. good copy. (1)� €120 - €170

589. 
Mant (Rt. Rev. R.) History of the Church of 
Ireland, 2 vols. 8vo Lond. 1840. First Edn., 
fold. map frontis, Vol. I, one fac-simile, & 
1 plt., cont. hf. mor. mor. labels. V. good; 
also Killen (W.D.) The Ecclesiastical History 
of Ireland, 2 vols. Lond. 1875. First Edn., 
unopened, orig. cloth. Good. (4) 
� €140 - €200

590. 
Griffith (Richard) Geological and Mining 
Surveys of the Coal Districts of the Counties 
of Tyrone and Antrim in Ireland, 8vo, D. 
(R. Graisberg) 1829, First Edn., dedit., IX, 
72pps, and 4 large cold. fold. plts. at end, 
contemp. boards, spine worn. Otherwise 
good copy. Scarce. (1)� €220 - €350

591. 
Fishing: Hardy (J.J.) Salmon Fishing, 
Lond. 1907, plts. & illus.; Hardy’s Anglers 
Guide, Coronation Number, 8vo 1937; C. 
Farlow & Co. Ltd., Fishing Tackle Catalogue, 
c. 1927, illus.; Hardy (J.L.) The House the 
Hardy Brothers Built, 2006; Coleby (R.J.W.) 
Regional Angling Literature, A Check-list of 
Books on Angling and Salmon Fisheries 
in Scotland, Northern England, Wales 
and Ireland, 8vo Lincoln 1979, cloth; 
Westwood (T.) & Satchell (T.) Bibliotheca 
Piscatoria, with Supplement by R.B. 
Marsden, 8vo N.Y. 1991; & 12 other varied 
catalogues, Hardy’s, Farlow etc., some 
reprints. As a lot, w.a.f. (1)� €150 - €200

592. 
D’Alton (John) Illustrations, Historical 
and Genealogical, of King James’s Irish 
Army List (1689), thick 8vo Dub. 1855. 
For Subscribers. First Edn., orig. cloth 
gilt lettered spine; O’Conor (M.) Military 
History of the Irish Nation, Dublin 1845. 
First Edn., recent cloth. (2)� €90 - €140

593. 
McGahern (John) The Barracks, 8vo, 
L. (Faber & Faber) 1963, First Edn., red 
cloth, d.j. (not clipped); The Barracks, 8vo 
L. (Panther) 1966, First Paperback, illus. 
wrappers; Memoir, 8vo, L. (Faber & Faber) 
2005, Signed, cloth & d.j.; Love of the 
World, 8vo L. 2009, cloth & d.j. together 
with paperback copies of The Dark, and 
Getting Through, as a lot. (6)� €200 - €300

594. 
Train (Joseph) A Historical and Statistical 
Account of the Isle of Man, from the 
Earliest Times to the Present Date. 2 vols. 
in one, 8vo Douglas 1845. Two fold. maps 
(1 hd. cold.), text illus. cont. hf. mor. raised 
bands mor. label. V. good. Scarce. (1) 
� €150 - €200

585

590

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2643728a56f0b176b76fa20f0d7a32b0/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-581/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2643728a56f0b176b76fa20f0d7a32b0/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-581/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/76713da0f0e1a17ebb6176009dc1da7e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-582/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/76713da0f0e1a17ebb6176009dc1da7e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-582/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/69cb1ac34b00dede485e542279c9133b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-583/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/69cb1ac34b00dede485e542279c9133b/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-583/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7468ccabfd1fbb5cbe27aaddb4af9602/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-584/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7468ccabfd1fbb5cbe27aaddb4af9602/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-584/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b510d5ec151021be5e9fde238a8c9f88/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-585/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b510d5ec151021be5e9fde238a8c9f88/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-585/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/af6b82adeab1b20364e3035b7ec37e75/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-586/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/af6b82adeab1b20364e3035b7ec37e75/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-586/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ee20641627294d5b5d21cbba3254b2be/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-587/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ee20641627294d5b5d21cbba3254b2be/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-587/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/be94fd7576b93ca8b8210aecfddfcf0f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-588/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/be94fd7576b93ca8b8210aecfddfcf0f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-588/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c352ac0c3cb01e849a8190ec46082a3d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-589/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c352ac0c3cb01e849a8190ec46082a3d/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-589/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ef4855bccc44706f34f5decc51646405/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-590/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ef4855bccc44706f34f5decc51646405/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-590/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6b1846cac009ee7184574f52e0deec07/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-591/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6b1846cac009ee7184574f52e0deec07/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-591/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7cf500893ede3396d34b33340792ecbf/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-592/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7cf500893ede3396d34b33340792ecbf/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-592/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e9eeef5bc7348459c4b0a4bb2aecc0a4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-593/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e9eeef5bc7348459c4b0a4bb2aecc0a4/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-593/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/617c6ce495f721ec16476cc02d931c07/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-594/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/617c6ce495f721ec16476cc02d931c07/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-594/
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595. 
	 Mostly Signed by Author  
Proulx (Annie) Brokeback Mountain, 
Lond. (Fourth Estate) 1998. First Lond. 
Edn. Signed, paperback; That Old Ace in 
the Hole, Lond. 2002. First Lond. Edn., 
d.w.; Bad Dirt - Wyoming Stories 2, N. 
York (Scribner) 2004. First Edn., Signed, 
d.w.; Heart Songs and Other Stories, N. 
York (C. Scriber’s Sons) 1988. First Edn, 
Signed, d.w.; Fine Just the Way it Is, N. York 
(Scribner) 2008. First Edn., Signed, d.w.; 
& 4 others, two Signed by Author. All v. 
good. (9)� €400 - €500

596. 
Borthwick (Norma) Ceachta Beaga 
Gaeilge. Irish Reading Lessons. With 
illustrations by Jack B. Yeats. Book I (-II-
III). D. n.d. [1902-06], apparently first 
editions. The first part with fold marks, 
bit dog-eared, rear cover stained, other 
parts VG. The three parts in a custom 
made clamshell box with morocco spine, 
gilt title label. The First Editions are very 
scarce.� €300 - €400

597. 
Binding: [(R.E.M.) [Madden (Samuel)] 
Reflections and Resolutions Proper for the 
Gentleman of Ireland, 8vo D. (R. Reilly for 
George Ewing) 1816, Reprint, 224pps., 
contemp. full mottled calf with ornate gilt 
single border, central gilt medallion with 
harp motifs on front and back covers, 
gilt decor. spine, mor. label, bookplate 
“Trabolgan,” custom made clam box. V. 
Good copy. (1)� €220 - €350

598. 
Fishing etc: Gwynn (S.) The Happy 
Fisherman, lg. 4to Lond. 1936, and River 
To River A Fisherman’s Pilgrimage, 4to 
Lond. 1937. Both First Edns., & illus. by 
Roy Beddington; Long (Maj. A.W.) Irish 
Sport of Yesterday, Boston & N.Y. 1923. 
First American Edn.; Maxwell (W.H.) 
Wild Sports of the West, sm. 8vo L. 1850. 
New Edn., text illus.; [Allan (A.)] ‘A 
Cosmopolite,’ The Sportsman in Ireland, 
ed. P. Chenevix Trench, New Edn., Large 
Paper Copy, Lond. 1897, cold. & other 
illus. uncut, orig. boards; also including 
a copy of the smaller edition. As a lot. (6)
� €100 - €150

599. 
Periodical: Kerry Archaeological Journal, 
Vol. I No. 1 - Vol. V No. 21, together 21 
nos. (an unbroken run, but last number 
lacking No. 22) bound in 2 vols. thick 
8vo. Cork c.1909-1919. First Edns., fold. 
& other plts. maps, tables etc., full green 
mor. gilt lettered & decor. spines. V. good. 
Extremely Scarce. (2)� €400 - €600

600. 
Ferguson (James) Rude Stone 
Monuments in All Countries, Their Age 
and Uses. 8vo Lond. 1872. First Edn., 
illus. thro.-out, orig. cloth, gilt; Evans 
(John) The Ancient Bronze Implements, 
Weapons and Ornaments of Great Britain 
and Ireland, Lond. 1881. First Edn., hf. title, 
illus. thro.-out, orig. cloth, gilt. Both v. 
good. (2)� €100 - €150

601. 
Genealogy: O’Donoghue (J.) Historical 
Memoir of The O’Briens, Dublin 1860, 
First Edn.; [McNamara] The Story of An 
Irish Sept, Their Character & Struggle to 
Maintain Their Lands in Clare, Lond. 1896. 
First Edn., illus. buckram; Rait (Rob. S.) 
The Story of An Irish Property, [Gough] 8vo 
Oxford 1908. Privately Printed, plts. cloth; 
& 2 others sim. (5)� €200 - €300

602. 
	 One of 50 Copies Signed  
Longley (Michael) A Jovial Hullabaloo, 
8vo, L. (Enitharmon Press) 2008, Signed 
Limited Edn No. 25/50 copies, cloth 
backed marble board, ptd. label, slipcase; 
Broken Dishes, 8vo Belfast (Abbey Press) 
1998, Signed Limited Edn. No. 64/250 
Copies, illustrated frontis, ptd. wrappers. 
(2)� €120 - €180

603. 
Hartnett (Michael) Gipsy Ballads, 8vo, 
D. (The Goldsmith Press) 1973, First Edn., 
illustrated, green cloth; The Retreat of 
Ita Gagney, 8vo, Kildare (The Goldsmith 
Press) 1975, First Edn., illustrated ptd. 
wrappers; Egan (D.) & Hartnett (M.)
eds. Choice, An Anthology of Irish Poetry, 
8vo, D. (Goldsmith Press) 1973, First Edn., 
oatmeal cloth. As a lot. (3)� €100 - €150

604. 
	 Presentation copy 
	 to Famous Irish Engineer  
White (James Blair) Belfast. The Linen 
and Linen Yarn Trades’ Ready Reckoner: 
containing 88,000 calculations..., lg. 8vo, L. 
(Effingham, Wilson, Royal Exchange) 1865, 
First Edn., inscribed on f.e.p. “To Robert 
Stephenson Esq., M.P. with the author’s 
compliments, Belfast, 3rd July 1865,” in 
decorative full purple leather with blind 
panels and gilt fillet borders by Archer & 
Sons, Belfast. Nice Copy. (1)� €180 - €220

599

597

602

595

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/be20c95504edf3c735ddc326127ff41f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-595/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/be20c95504edf3c735ddc326127ff41f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-595/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/be20c95504edf3c735ddc326127ff41f/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-595/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/408ef1cb485c937b37564e76c44643c3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-596/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/408ef1cb485c937b37564e76c44643c3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-596/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/036e90574b4f918f69abd40887554fd2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-597/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/036e90574b4f918f69abd40887554fd2/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-597/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/202bad7e7e53bea79c5823d1ffd62fc7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-598/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/202bad7e7e53bea79c5823d1ffd62fc7/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-598/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6e02c22f422c2570ddbfecf37d3a6fb3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-599/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6e02c22f422c2570ddbfecf37d3a6fb3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-599/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/485f8f0ec295358f27896727f3f641e3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-600/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/485f8f0ec295358f27896727f3f641e3/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-600/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/707133e8734c7dfa7e82b7b0113aafd9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-601/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/707133e8734c7dfa7e82b7b0113aafd9/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-601/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f81fb4c1b277afe3436b14b444944f95/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-602/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f81fb4c1b277afe3436b14b444944f95/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-602/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f81fb4c1b277afe3436b14b444944f95/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-602/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8da7ee08061adc8d41e8a9540335f616/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-603/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8da7ee08061adc8d41e8a9540335f616/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-603/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/61cd9e9cce19a81fa41124bf29c5eb29/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-604/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/61cd9e9cce19a81fa41124bf29c5eb29/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-604/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/61cd9e9cce19a81fa41124bf29c5eb29/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-604/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/61cd9e9cce19a81fa41124bf29c5eb29/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-604/
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605. 
O’Sullivan (M.D.) Old Galway The 
History of a Norman Colony in Ireland, 
8vo Cambridge 1942. First Edn., Signed 
Presentation Copy, fold. & other illus., 
orig. d.w. Very clean copy; Hardiman 
(James) The History of the Town and 
County of the Town of Galway, 4to Galway 
1975 Reprint, fold. maps & illus. orig. mor. 
backed boards, v. good. (2)� €130 - €180

606. 
Irish Music Interest: Casey (R.)Joe 
Dolan - The Official Biography, 8vo, D. 
2008, Signed, illus. cloth; Clancy (Liam) 
Memoirs of an Irish Troubadour, 8vo, L. 
2002, Signed, illus., cloth & d.j.; Geldof 
(B.) Is that It, 8vo, L. 1986, Signed, illus., 
cloth (lacks d.j.); McCormick (N.)comp. 
U2 by U2, folio, L. (Harper & Collins) illus., 
cloth & d.j.; Prokofiev’s (S.) Peter & The 
Wolf, D. (Irish Hospice Foundation) illus. 
by Bono, cloth & custom box, as a lot. (5)
� €140 - €180

607. 
Dickens (Charles) Master Humphrey’s 
Clock, 3 vols. 8vo L. (Chapman & Hall) 
1841, First Edn., illustrated by George 
Cattermole and Halbot Browne, frontis 
contemp. hf. calf, marble boards, mor. 
label. (3)� €180 - €220

608. 
	 Very Clean Set with 
	 Fine Hand Coloured Maps  
Hall (Mr. & Mrs. S.C.) Ireland: its Scenery, 
Character, etc., 3 vols. imp. 8vo Lond. n.d. 
New Edn., 3 decor. titles & 3 add. engd. 
titles, with all the engraved views, text 
illus. & 19 maps (18 of which are fully 
hand coloured) in cont. full calf, dble gilt 
and blind tooled borders, gilt spines & 
mor. labels. A very good clean copy. (3)
� €280 - €380

609. 
McGahern (John) Amongst Women, 
Lond. 1990. First Edn.,; Creatures of the 
Earth New and Selected Stories, Lond. 
2006; Love of the World Essays, Lond. 
2009; Shovlin (F.)ed. The Letters of John 
McGahern, Lond. 2021, all orig. d.w.’s; 
also The John McGahern Year Book, 2008, 
& 2009. 2 vols.; & John McGahern at NUI 
Galway, lg. 4to As a coll., w.a.f. Good. (7)
� €160 - €240

610. 
	 One of 50 Copies 
	 for Private Circulation  
[Miller (Alexander Edward) Songs and 
Verses by A.E.M., 4to L. (W. Kybert & Son) 
1904, Printed for Private Circulation Only 
50 copies, uncut, original green cloth, gilt 
lettering. Scarce. (1)� €120 - €170

611. 
Share (Bernard) & Bolger (William) The 
Bed that Went Whoosh / and / to Dublin / 
to Ossory / to Moyle / and Lost Whiskers / 
to New York, 6 vols. 4to, D. (Allen & Figgis) 
1964-65, First Edn., illus., decor., bds. (6)
� €200 - €300

612. 
Milne (A.A.) The Christopher Robin Story 
Book, 8vo L. (Methuen & Co. Ltd.) 1929, 
First Edn., hf. title, illustrated by Ernest H. 
Shepard, decor. end paper, blue cloth, gilt 
lettering and design; A Gallery of Children, 
lg. 4to, L. (Stanley Paul & Co.) 1925, Third 
Edn., illustrated by H. Willebeek Le Mair, 
blue cloth, gilt lettering ptd. design; Teddy 
Bear and other Songs, from When we were 
Very Young, lg. 4to, L. (Methuen & Co.) 
1926, First Edn., illustrated, cloth backed 
boards, ptd. label, decor. d.j. As a lot. (3)
� €200 - €300

613. 
	 With Coloured Maps  
Fishing: H.M.S.O. - Report on the Shell-
Fish Laying on the Irish Coast, as respects 
their liability to Sewage Contamination. 
Folio Dublin 1904. First Edn., 35 lg. 
(mostly folding) coloured maps, & 7 full 
page photographic plts., orig. ptd. blue 
wrapper. Scarce. (1)� €130 - €180

614 – See page 77

615. 
Usher (James) A Body of Divinity: or, The 
Sum and Substance of Cristian Religion, 
Folio Lond. 1677. Seventh, engd. port. 
frontis cont. calf, rebacked. V. good copy. 
(1)� €100 - €150

616. 
	 Limited Edition - Fine Copy  
Fishing: Grimble (Augustus) The Salmon 
Rivers of Ireland, 2 vols. lg. 4to Lond. 1903. 
First Edn., Limited to 250 Copies Only. 
Two hf. titles, 2 fold. maps & 27 full page 
illus. plus smaller views, now in fine hf. 
crimson mor. tooled gilt spines, raised 
bands. V. attractive set. (2)� €500 - €750

608 611 612

616

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bf08b115e51add3eb07675ab9d6e413c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-605/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bf08b115e51add3eb07675ab9d6e413c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-605/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e1c608c8d82fb0c02a1f342640390a66/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-606/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e1c608c8d82fb0c02a1f342640390a66/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-606/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c7a196548c049ce7047c9c309e032dd5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-607/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c7a196548c049ce7047c9c309e032dd5/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-607/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f00f3a12a3fd073175806179f2c03c73/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-608/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f00f3a12a3fd073175806179f2c03c73/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-608/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f00f3a12a3fd073175806179f2c03c73/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-608/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f00f3a12a3fd073175806179f2c03c73/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-608/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/232b2c487773f1c43f28c7268f4b8a61/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-609/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/232b2c487773f1c43f28c7268f4b8a61/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-609/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fe155eb47fd8ad22a129b7017a2365cb/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-610/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fe155eb47fd8ad22a129b7017a2365cb/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-610/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fe155eb47fd8ad22a129b7017a2365cb/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-610/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fe155eb47fd8ad22a129b7017a2365cb/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-610/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6588b2422ced9a58a75b6802909c4368/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-611/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6588b2422ced9a58a75b6802909c4368/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-611/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5aae404f0b127e20d0183c2ebf5c61da/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-612/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5aae404f0b127e20d0183c2ebf5c61da/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-612/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/674f96c28e9c96e80815f93c0bcfd809/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-613/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/674f96c28e9c96e80815f93c0bcfd809/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-613/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/674f96c28e9c96e80815f93c0bcfd809/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-613/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/48726678835c54f08855e275a2783a37/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-615/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/48726678835c54f08855e275a2783a37/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-615/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/74d2ad1d9742ff233bd4d5f2fb33f6eb/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-616/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/74d2ad1d9742ff233bd4d5f2fb33f6eb/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-616/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/74d2ad1d9742ff233bd4d5f2fb33f6eb/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-616/
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614.
Very fine Hand-Coloured Set  

- One of 25 Copies Only 
Grose (Francis) The Antiquities of Ireland, 2 
vols. folio London (for S. Hooper) 1791. First 
Edition. L.P. Set, 2 engd. titles with hand coloured 
vignettes, & 266 fine hand coloured plates, cont. 
full calf, large tooled gilt border inside double 
fillet border, some rubbing, flat spine with gilt 
decor. panels, & mor. labels. * Extremely Rare. (2)
� €3,000 - €5,000

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/23140a5a9271c5a904697cb513e57d9a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-614/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/23140a5a9271c5a904697cb513e57d9a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-614/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/23140a5a9271c5a904697cb513e57d9a/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-614/
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617. 
	 With Illustrations by Sean Keating  
Synge (John M.) The Playboy of the 
Western World, lg. 4to L. (George Allen 
& Unwin Ltd.) 1927, Edition de Luxe No: 
266 (1000) Copies cold. frontis, and 9 
cold. plts. (Complete), cloth backed, ptd. 
boards. Good copy. (1)� €200 - €300

618. 
Yeats (J.B.) Life in the West of Ireland, 4to 
D. (Maunsell & Co. Ltd.) 1912, First Edn., 
cold. frontis, & 55 plts.(7 cold.) complete, 
original blue cloth, gilt motif and lettering 
on front cover. Good copy. (1)� €250 - €350

619. 
Engraved Views: Westall (Wm.) Great 
Britain Illustrated, lg. 4to Lond. orig. cloth; 
Fenton (R.) A Historical Tour through 
Pembrokeshire, Thick 4to Lond. 1811. 
Port. frontis, fold. map & plts. cont. hf. 
calf; Llandaff (Bishop of,) Some Account 
of the Condition of the Fabric of Llandaff 
Cathedral, lg. 4to Lond. 1860. Second 
Edn., 12 litho & other plts. cont. gilt calf, 
good. (3)� €80 - €120

620. 
Fishing: Rawlings (B.) The Great Salmon 
and Sea Trout Loughs of Ireland, 2002; 
Moss (D.) Irish Rise Reflections by Lough 
and Stream, 2010; Sheehan (P.) Irish Game 
Fishing, 1997; Knowles (D.) Salmon on 
a Dry Fly, 1987; McKelvie (C.L.) A Game 
Fisher in Ireland, 1989 Signed by Author; 
Morgan (P.) Saltwater Fishing, Britain & N. 
Europe, 1989; & 1 other. (7)� €100 - €150

621. 
Burke (John) A Genealogical and Heraldic 
History of The Landed Gentry; or, Commons 
of Great Britain and Ireland, 4 vols. roy 8vo 
Lond. 1837. Small Paper Edition, 4 port. 
frontis text illus. cont. uniform hf. mor.; 
also Omerod -Index to the Pedigree in 
Burke’s Commoners, roy 8vo Oxford 1907, 
hf. mor. (5)� €100 - €150

622. 
Catalogues: The International Exhibition 
of 1862, Illustrated Catalogues, Vol. I, III, 
& IV, 3 vols (ex. 4) sm. folio Lond. 1862. 
Profusely illustrated, illus. adverts etc., 
cloth, worn., w.a.f. (3)� €70 - €120

617

416

618

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4d407f62dafe6fc92b07c646a27afa63/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-617/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4d407f62dafe6fc92b07c646a27afa63/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-617/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4d407f62dafe6fc92b07c646a27afa63/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-617/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a0f6ffc8c656a3e0bc8c379df3dac042/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-618/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a0f6ffc8c656a3e0bc8c379df3dac042/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-618/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/92e85da218bdc0d14459c571a55d942e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-619/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/92e85da218bdc0d14459c571a55d942e/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-619/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d088da7752bebf38a478fa7e67ad2f25/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-620/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d088da7752bebf38a478fa7e67ad2f25/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-620/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ecd863c516765bba3be0ad0c2e3c2a46/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-621/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ecd863c516765bba3be0ad0c2e3c2a46/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-621/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a5bdc593c31e6ddca7c0c2423833b54c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-622/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a5bdc593c31e6ddca7c0c2423833b54c/315a4c4bd46ad07a88e43daf24e1e6bf/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-622/
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623. 
Welsh (Thomas) Journal of the late 
Campaign in Egypt, 4to Lond. 1803. First 
Edn., lg. fold. h. cold. map frontis, list of 
subs., & 47 other plts. (6 hd. cold.) maps 
some fold. (complete), & hd. cold. some 
text browned, cont. calf, gilt borders, 
tooled gilt spine with mor. label. (1) 
� €150 - €200

624. 
Barrington (Sir J.) Historic Memoirs of 
Ireland, comprising Secret Records of ... 
The Rebellion, and The Union,2 vols. sq. 
folio Lond. 1833 Engd. ports. thro.-out, 
cont. hf. calf; also by same author, Historic 
Anecdotes and Secret Memoirs of the 
Legislative Union, between Great Britain 
and Ireland, folio Lond. 1809. L.P. engd. 
title, & portraits thro.-out, uncut, later hf. 
mor. Ex. Library. (3)� €170 - €220

625. 
Box: Yeats (W.B. & Jack) A collection of 
22 volumes varied, mostly hardbacks, 
include. On the Boiler, 4to Dublin (Cuala 
Press) n.d. orig. wrappers; The Dun Emer 
Press, Late Cuala Press - List of Book, 
Broadsides etc, Sm. folio Dublin (Cuala 
Press) 1973 Lim. Edn. NO. 249/250 Copies, 
illus. orig. cloth, etc. A box, w.a.f. (1) 
� €100 - €150

626. 
	 Fine Collection on Co. Mayo, etc.  
Postcards: A very good collection of 
over 170 original Postcards, many real 
photographic of Co. Mayo, and with a few 
of Co. Galway. 
Towns included, Castlebar, Westport, 
Foxford, Newport, Ballina, Claremorris, 
Ballinrobe, Balla, Killala, Achill Sound, 
Duagh, hotels etc., Croagh Patrick & Clew 
Bay, Mulranny, Clare Island, Pontoon 
etc. Also Galway City, The Claddagh, An 
Spideal, Connemara, Military Barracks, 
Oughterard, Eviction Scene at Loughrea, 
real photo cards of Aran. A very fine clean 
collection, in 4to Album, a few loose. As a 
lot, w.a.f. (1)� €300 - €400

627. 
Abbey (Maj. J.R.) Scenery of Great Britain 
and Ireland in Aquatint and Lithography, 
- A Bibliographical Catalogue. Folio San 
Francisco 1991. Illus. thro.-out, cloth & 
d.w. (1)� €80 - €120

628. 
Lewis (Samuel) A Topographical 
Dictionary of Ireland, 2 vols. lg. 4to Lond. 
1837. Plus Original Atlas Lond. 1837. All 
First Editions & Uniform. Engd. title, lg. 
fold. Map of Ireland, & 32 full page maps, 
all orig. cloth. V. clean set. (3)� €250 - €350

629. 
	 Reports from Uruguay, 1894-1896  
Harvey (John) of Malin, Co. Donegal -  
A hard backed Letter-Book containing 
carbon copies of monthly reports from 
the London Times reporter in Montevideo 
to his editor from 2 May 1894 to 14 
December 1896, commenting in detail 
on politics, personalities, trade, finances 
etc. The writer during most of this period 
was O. Schoones, succeeded on 7 May 
1896 by John Harvey (from Malin Hall, Co. 
Donegal), who continued the series until 
his return to Ireland at the end of the year. 
Pp 1-212 plus several loose letters; rest of 
volume blank. 
Uruguay at this time had moved from 
military to civilian rule, but the policy of 
“collectivism” enabled President Juan 
Idiarte Borda to ensure that control of 
government remained within a cabal 
of the ruling Colorado party, to the 
exclusion of the opposition Blanco 
(National) party. At the same time, the 
country was rapidly modernising, with 
improved education, the development 
of the port of Montevideo, and the 
establishment of a state bank. 
These letters vividly chart the wobbly 
progress of a Latin-American state, still 
unsure of its course in a changing world 
(there was a Blanco uprising in March 
of the following year, and in August 
President Idiarte was assassinated). As a 
Manuscript Ledger, w.a.f. (1)� €200 - €300

630. 
	 With 35 Large Folding Maps  
Irish Boroughs: Instructions given by The 
Chief Secretary for Ireland with Reference 
to The Cities and Boroughs in Ireland..., 
Folio Lond. 1832. First Edn. 35 lg. fold. 
hd. coloured maps, uncut, orig. printed 
boards, stained & upr. cover loose. Scarce. 
(1)� €450 - €600

628 629 630

626

623

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c7e3e13bd2cae15dce84d8f6ceff66fd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-623/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c7e3e13bd2cae15dce84d8f6ceff66fd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-623/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/51413137b11c876cd40b8a575ced71ea/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-624/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/51413137b11c876cd40b8a575ced71ea/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-624/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b11d109604ad9cee20880bdeda88330e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-625/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b11d109604ad9cee20880bdeda88330e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-625/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4b577f8346bcbb828d5935f83c135777/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-626/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4b577f8346bcbb828d5935f83c135777/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-626/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4b577f8346bcbb828d5935f83c135777/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-626/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/de5e70a15c6c983b2de0739a11fd2d9e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-627/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/de5e70a15c6c983b2de0739a11fd2d9e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-627/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a07e4547fb27748abce36e7bd8b6c2eb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-628/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a07e4547fb27748abce36e7bd8b6c2eb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-628/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ffdc9ec6c132d82400253a5ede02df36/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-629/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ffdc9ec6c132d82400253a5ede02df36/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-629/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ffdc9ec6c132d82400253a5ede02df36/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-629/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ffdc9ec6c132d82400253a5ede02df36/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-629/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7e6d0b302294e69213d78bcc0e42157e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-630/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7e6d0b302294e69213d78bcc0e42157e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-630/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7e6d0b302294e69213d78bcc0e42157e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-630/
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631. 
	 With Original Double Page 
	 Map of Ireland  
Camden (Wm.) Ireland, and The Smaller 
Island in the British Ocean, folio [Lond.] n.d. 
c. 1607. With hand coloured double page 
Map, ‘Hiberniae Ireland Anglis. Yverdon 
Britannis Erin incolis Ierna...’ Pages 55[56] 
57-233, with hand coloured wd. cut 
initials, recent hf. crushed mor. V. clean 
copy. (1)� €300 - €400

633. 
Walsh (Wendy) & Nelson (Chas.) An Irish 
Florilegium, Wild and Garden Plants of 
Ireland, 2 vols. folio Lond. 1983 & 1987. 
Both First Edns., fine tipped-in and other 
full page cold. plts., cloth & orig. pict. d.w. 
V. good. (2)� €320 - €450

634. 
	 A Pristine Copy  
Co. Dublin: House of Commons: [John 
Rennie, Alec Taylor, Geo. Taylor & 
others] - Report from the Committee 
on Howth Harbour, Folio [Lond.] 13th 
April 1810. Sole Edition, 2 folding 
plates (plans), 32pp., recent full calf, gilt 
lettered spine & raised bands, & in similar 
matching calf backed slipcase. A truly 
clean pristine copy of this rarity. (1) 
� €550 - €750

635. 
	 One of 150 Copies on Vellum  
Heaney (Seamus) Columcille the Scribe - 
from the Eleventh Century Irish, portfolio, 
D. [R.I.A.] (Trinity Closet Press) 2004, 150 
copies only, 150 Copies Only, Signed, 
housed in oatmeal cloth, black lettering. 
Scarce. (1)� €700 - €900

631

632.
Fine Hand Coloured Copy 

Grierson (Geo. & John & Martin Keene) New and Correct 
Irish Atlas, Being a Complete Set of Provincial and County Maps, 
Divided into Baronies; Containing the Principal Cross-Roads, 
Cities, Towns, Rivers, Canals etc. Together with a General Map of 
Ireland... Oblong folio Dublin (Grierson) n.d. [c. 1823] With lg. 
fold. hand cold. Map of Ireland, 4 Provincial maps & 30 County 
Maps (lacking Wicklow & Cavan, Wexford loose), recent hf. 
green mor. As an Atlas, w.a.f. V. Scarce. (1)� €800 - €1200

633 634 635

636. Rare Heaney Item 
One of 15 Lettered Copies

Heaney (S.), Hughes (T.), Brown (G.) & Frey (C.) Four Poets for St. 
Mangus, sm. folio, Yorkshire (The September Press) 1987, Signed by the 
Contributors, lettered ‘M’, decorated board with vellum backed spine 
gilt lettering in matching green slipcase with label. Good copy. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan B86]� €1500 - €2000

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f065e9c25be08e96690680f9b897523b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-631/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f065e9c25be08e96690680f9b897523b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-631/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f065e9c25be08e96690680f9b897523b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-631/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f065e9c25be08e96690680f9b897523b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-631/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/54c75cfd22f19503077e118980542734/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-632/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/54c75cfd22f19503077e118980542734/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-632/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/54c75cfd22f19503077e118980542734/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-632/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3d0dac5039ae9ce4a91e9ca4a2e94318/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-633/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3d0dac5039ae9ce4a91e9ca4a2e94318/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-633/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/adb8f00c8bab825da4c5dac47bcd0648/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-634/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/adb8f00c8bab825da4c5dac47bcd0648/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-634/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/adb8f00c8bab825da4c5dac47bcd0648/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-634/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/adb8f00c8bab825da4c5dac47bcd0648/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-634/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/adb8f00c8bab825da4c5dac47bcd0648/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-634/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1c87fbcbdb165f561ec8eff9ee3a7f10/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-635/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1c87fbcbdb165f561ec8eff9ee3a7f10/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-635/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1c87fbcbdb165f561ec8eff9ee3a7f10/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-635/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3a86676c58981bfdbeb28d1be35523de/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-636/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3a86676c58981bfdbeb28d1be35523de/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-636/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3a86676c58981bfdbeb28d1be35523de/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-636/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3a86676c58981bfdbeb28d1be35523de/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-636/
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637. 
	 Illustrated Limited Edition  
Heaney (Seamus) Poems and a Memoir, 
sm. folio, N.Y. (Limited Editions Club) 
1982, illustrated by Henry Pearson, 
Signed Limited Edition No. 1644 (2000), 
in full leather with blind design ‘Ogham’ 
on front cover, gilt lettering on spine, 
matching paper slipcase. Good copy. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A32]� €600 - €700

640. 
Artists & Paintings: Pyle (Hilary) Jack 
B. Yeats A Catalogue Raisonne of the Oil 
Paintings, 3 vols. lg. 4to Lond. 1992. 
First Edn., illus. orig. cloth; Simmons-
Gooding (M.) An File Michael O’Gaoithin 
- The Blasket Painter, lg. 4to. D. 2022, First 
Edn., lg. 4to D. 2022, First Edn., illus. pict. 
boards; The Watercolours of Ireland, folio L. 
1994. First Edn. (5)� €200 - €300

641. 
Sampson (Rev. Geo. V.) A Memoir, 
Explanatory of the Chart and Survey of 
the County of London-Derry, Ireland, Folio 
Lond. 1814. First Edn., list of subscribers, 
dble. page litho view, fold. map & 6 plts. 
some text illus. uncut, recent cloth; Colby 
(Col.) Ordnance Survey of the County of 
Londonderry, lg. 4to Dublin 1837, cold. 
map fold. plan & other plts. text illus. 
recent cloth. (2) 
Ex. Library Copies.� €180 - €250

639. One of 50 Copies Signed
Heaney (Seamus) Keeping Going, sm. folio, New Hampshire (The 
Bow and Arrow Press) 1993, Signed by Author, Artist and Designer, 
illustrated by Dimitri Hadzi, No. 31 (50) copies, oatmeal cloth, mor. 
label, in custom made marble board slipcase. Good copy. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A56]� €800 - €1200

638. 
	         Signed Limited Edition of 125 Copies  
Heaney (Seamus) & Le Brocquy (Louis) artist 
Ugolino, sm. folio D. (Dolmen Press) 1979, Signed 
Limited Edition No. 87 (125) copies, Signed also 
by Copies, Signed, by Heaney, Louis Brocquy, Liam 
Miller (Printer) & Andrew Carpenter (Publisher), 
uncut full black leather, blind title on front cover 
and spine, original paper slipcase, ptd. label. Good 
copy. Scarce. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A19]� €3500 - €4500

637

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/34ccef1c515b4632da87de044f2e6410/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-637/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/34ccef1c515b4632da87de044f2e6410/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-637/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/34ccef1c515b4632da87de044f2e6410/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-637/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f12377c8accc1dbd3d06075f7e2b1965/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-638/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f12377c8accc1dbd3d06075f7e2b1965/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-638/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f12377c8accc1dbd3d06075f7e2b1965/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-638/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9dae54d31479d5e2b5a790a53a78dd1f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-639/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9dae54d31479d5e2b5a790a53a78dd1f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-639/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9dae54d31479d5e2b5a790a53a78dd1f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-639/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9b68b36d51774b501cb076d222a6b49c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-640/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9b68b36d51774b501cb076d222a6b49c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-640/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d2fb0b1152d514e15117619816e6da55/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-641/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d2fb0b1152d514e15117619816e6da55/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-641/
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642. 
Periodical: Journal of the Galway 
Archaeological and Historical Society, Vol. I 
No. 1 - Vol. XV Nos 3 & 4, in 20 Nos. (A few 
lacking), 1901 - 1933, also Vol. XVI, No. 1 - 
1934, - Volume 64, 2012. All roy 8vo Galway 
1901 - 2012. Illus. thro.-out, 11 vols. in 
attractive mor. backed cloth, & remainder in 
original wrappers. A very good long clean 
run. As periodicals, w.a.f. (1)� €500 - €700

647. 
	Rare Signed Copy by Seamus Heaney   
Heaney (Seamus) & Victory (Gerard) 
The Island People, [Music Workshop Stage 
1 - BBC Radio for Schools - Summer 1969] 
4to, L. (BBC) 1969 Signed and dated 
‘Seamus Heaney, August 1993,’ illustrated by 
Doreen Roberts, 31pps, decorated printed 
wrappers. Scarce (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A3]� €1000 - €1500642

645. 
	     Signed Copy of Seamus Heaney, First Separate Publication  
Heaney (Seamus) Eleven Poems, 8vo, Belfast (Festival publications 
- Queens University) [1965], First Edn., (First Issue) Signed and dated 
‘Seamus Heaney, November 1986’ on f.e.p., with purple 9 point sun 
symbol on front cover, also with misprint in ‘Docker’ [First instead of 
Fist], ptd. wrappers. Good copy. Scarce. (1)
[Brandes & Durkan A1]� €2500 ‑ €3500

647

646. 
	                           Signed by Seamus Heaney  
Heaney (Seamus) Eleven Poems, 8vo Belfast (Festival 
Publications) 1965, First Edition(Third Issue) Signed 
and dated ‘Seamus Heaney, November 1986’ green 
wrappers with illustration of Herald with drum and 
trumpet, advertisement on back cover. Good copy. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A1c]� €1500 - €2000

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3961af6f5dedb65d0755a065337cb7c8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-642/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3961af6f5dedb65d0755a065337cb7c8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-642/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/135189967b87ab9723f0cedbe9bcce4e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-645/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/135189967b87ab9723f0cedbe9bcce4e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-645/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/135189967b87ab9723f0cedbe9bcce4e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-645/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4aa88542aeb731b9b014f8cfc2a1da18/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-646/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4aa88542aeb731b9b014f8cfc2a1da18/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-646/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4aa88542aeb731b9b014f8cfc2a1da18/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-646/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/46489eb7e84c8d64f1417a4a0e3b7f9c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-647/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/46489eb7e84c8d64f1417a4a0e3b7f9c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-647/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/46489eb7e84c8d64f1417a4a0e3b7f9c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-647/
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648. 
	 Signed Uncorrected 
	 Seamus Heaney Proof  
Heaney (Seamus) Death of a Naturalist, 
8vo, L. (Faber & Faber Ltd.) 1966, 
Uncorrected Proof Copy Signed on title 
page, 57pps, printed green wrappers. 
Scarce. (1)� €800 - €1200

649. 
Heaney (Seamus), Hammond (D.), 
Longley (M.) and Mahon (D.) Poets 
Housed with Song, 8vo Belfast 1969, 
Signed by all three, 2pps. Scarce. (1) 
[Brandes and Durkan D4]� €300 - €400

650. 
	 Signed Uncorrected Proof  
Heaney (Seamus) Door Into the Dark, 8vo, 
L. (Faber & Faber Ltd.) 1969, Uncorrected 
Proof Copy, Signed on title page, orange 
printed wrappers. Good copy. (1) 
� €500 - €700

651. 
[Heaney (Seamus)] Murphy (Hayden)
ed. Broadsheet Four, 5 parts (gold.) original 
envelope with illustrated cover by John 
Behan, Limited Edn. of 1000, D. (Arts 
Corner) [1968], poem ‘Last Look,’ by Seamus 
Heaney, as broadsheets. Scarce. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan C92]� €200 - €250

652. 
	 Signed by Seamus Heaney  
Heaney (Seamus) Poetry in Manuscript, An 
Exhibition of Poets Work Sheets, [Feb. 9 - 20 
1970 - Queen’s Art Gallery], lg. 4to, Belfast 
(Queens) 1970, Signed on Introduction 
page, ptd. wrappers. Scarce. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan D5]� €400 - €500

653. 
	 One of 40 Copies Signed  
Heaney (Seamus) & Connor (Noel) 
Gravities, oblong 4to, Newcastle (Charlotte 
Press) 1979, Signed Limited Edn., No. 21 
(40), illustrated, printed wrappers. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A21]� €400 - €500

654. 
	 Signed by Heaney  
[National Book League and the Poetry 
Society] Responses, 4to L. 1971, Limited 
Edn. 106 (500) copies, Signed by Seamus 
Heaney & Dannie Abse, uncut, red paper 
covers. Good copy. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan B9]� €200 - €300

655. 
Heaney (Seamus) A Shiver, 4to Thame 
(Clutag Press) 2005, Limited Edn., 83(300) 
copies, ptd. wrappers. Good copy. (1) 
� €200 - €300

656. 
	 Signed by Heaney  
[Brockport Writers Forum of the 
Department of England] Presents 
Seamus Heaney, January 25th, 1984, 
Gold Room, Edwards Hall, 8vo N.Y. (Suny 
Colleges) 1984, Signed by Heaney, 
contributions of “The Toome Road,” ptd. 
wrappers. Scarce. (1)� €180 - €250

654

648

655

650

657

652

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e33068bf1e6e66da0c5bdec1b3f3efd6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-648/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e33068bf1e6e66da0c5bdec1b3f3efd6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-648/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e33068bf1e6e66da0c5bdec1b3f3efd6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-648/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e33068bf1e6e66da0c5bdec1b3f3efd6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-648/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b59a253b47898e92ab51399e364ecc05/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-649/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b59a253b47898e92ab51399e364ecc05/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-649/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b59a253b47898e92ab51399e364ecc05/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-649/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6cc77f115bbf9f2c56c6427bb67354b2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-650/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6cc77f115bbf9f2c56c6427bb67354b2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-650/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6cc77f115bbf9f2c56c6427bb67354b2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-650/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4b1aee6608c923066f36f0c8defed8e3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-651/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4b1aee6608c923066f36f0c8defed8e3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-651/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4b1aee6608c923066f36f0c8defed8e3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-651/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7fd4ebadaa351dbea3fd22fa1f51ecef/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-652/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7fd4ebadaa351dbea3fd22fa1f51ecef/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-652/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7fd4ebadaa351dbea3fd22fa1f51ecef/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-652/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2fac990a6b0804553bf4f5445a628a2f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-653/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2fac990a6b0804553bf4f5445a628a2f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-653/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2fac990a6b0804553bf4f5445a628a2f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-653/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/29313b179d315df0ea0c11d9071b5c54/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-654/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/29313b179d315df0ea0c11d9071b5c54/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-654/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/29313b179d315df0ea0c11d9071b5c54/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-654/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/29313b179d315df0ea0c11d9071b5c54/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-654/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a84b872269d444dafb224e13930c86a7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-655/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a84b872269d444dafb224e13930c86a7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-655/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/33d40e6a24e2820c2be04ec7e671c6c0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-656/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/33d40e6a24e2820c2be04ec7e671c6c0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-656/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/33d40e6a24e2820c2be04ec7e671c6c0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-656/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/33d40e6a24e2820c2be04ec7e671c6c0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-656/
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662

658

663

659

664

661

657. 
Heaney (Seamus) Commencement 
Address - The University of North Carolina 
at Chapel Hill, May 12, 1996, 8vo, Vermont 
(Stinehour Press) 1996. Signed Limited 
Edn. No. 19/100 copies, ptd. wrappers. 
Good copy. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A66]� €200 - €300

658. 
	 One of 50 Signed Copies  
Heaney (Seamus) Translator Hallaig, 
Somhairle MacGill-Eain, 8vo Carcanet Press 
2002. Signed & Limited No. 32/50 Copies, 
blue printed wrappers. Good copy. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A80]� €400 - €600

659. 
[American Committee for Irish Studies] 
Danta Idir Ghaeilge agus Bhearla, 8vo, Wake 
Forest (University Press) 1984, Limited Edn. 
of 275 Copies, Signed by Seamus Heaney, 
Ciaran Carson,Maire Mhac an tSaoi, Cathal 
O’Searcaigh, Derek Mahon, Tom Paulin, 
[contributions by Heaney “Hailstones,”] 
brown ptd. wrappers. Good copy. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan B66]� €350 - €420

660. 
Heaney (Seamus) & Montague (John) 
Poetry Ireland 50/60, 8vo Gallery Press 
1989, at the Gate Theatre Dublin, Signed 
by Both, designed by Grey McAteer, ptd. 
wrappers. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan D28]� €200 - €300

661. 
	 Signed Advance Proofs  
Heaney (Seamus) The Haw Lantern, 
8vo, L. (Faber & Faber) 1987, Signed, ptd. 
wrappers, together with sample front 
cover. Scarce. (1)� €300 - €400

662. 
Heaney (Seamus) From the Republic 
of Conscience, 8vo D. (Amnesty 
International) 1985, illustrated by John 
Behan, Inscribed by Heaney “For Derek 
(Mahon), with the best wishes for 1986 in 
friendship, Seamus 1st January 1986” ptd. 
wrappers. Nice Association. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A39]� €180 - €250

663. 
	 One of 110 Signed Copies  
Heaney (Seamus) Sweeney Praises the 
Trees, 8vo N.Y. (Kelly / Winterton Press) 
1981, Signed Limited Edn., No. 54 (110) 
Copies, illustrated by Henry Pearson, ptd. 
wrappers. Good copy. Scarce. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A29]� €350 - €500

664. 
	 Signed by the Contributors  
Davison (June K.)ed. A Treatise to Kevin 
Sullivan, 8vo, N.. [Privately Printed] 1991, 
Limited Edn., No. 24 (25 copies only) 
Signed by Seamus Heaney, Benedict Kiely, 
Thomas Flanagan, Sean White and June K. 
Davison, printed wrappers. Scarce. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan B108]� €500 - €700

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4da8c7d0325263e08d113be1b7288459/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-657/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4da8c7d0325263e08d113be1b7288459/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-657/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1d126f23c327d9038d0686c30e5b615c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-658/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1d126f23c327d9038d0686c30e5b615c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-658/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1d126f23c327d9038d0686c30e5b615c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-658/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/df4b7ec590a68399a127c011bd0c206a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-659/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/df4b7ec590a68399a127c011bd0c206a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-659/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fa0d010f67a389204da887c4aea079b8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-660/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fa0d010f67a389204da887c4aea079b8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-660/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/281e32eb0ed2739a720967981f05b2b4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-661/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/281e32eb0ed2739a720967981f05b2b4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-661/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/281e32eb0ed2739a720967981f05b2b4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-661/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b80c17038c0dc91cf116ddcf10d57c4d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-662/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b80c17038c0dc91cf116ddcf10d57c4d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-662/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/55f5393593c169f1fbc0ea74f9e74555/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-663/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/55f5393593c169f1fbc0ea74f9e74555/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-663/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/55f5393593c169f1fbc0ea74f9e74555/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-663/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c1a66f529f84f2f0967cfd9249725599/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-664/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c1a66f529f84f2f0967cfd9249725599/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-664/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c1a66f529f84f2f0967cfd9249725599/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-664/
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665. 
Heaney (Seamus) Servant Boy, broadside, 
Detroit (Red Hanrahan Press) June 20th, 
1971, [Free], illustration of the Tarot Card 
“The Fool,” Signed by Heaney, approx. 
30cms x 20cms (bottom untrimmed). 
Scarce. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan AA3]� €180 - €220

666. 
Heaney (Seamus) Christmas Eve, 4pps, 
D. (Peter Fallon) [1978], 125 Copies Only, 
Signed, ptd. yellow wrappers with candle 
design. Good. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan AA7]� €150 - €200

667. 
	 One of 10 Artists Proofs  
Heaney (Seamus) The Gravel Walks, 
12mo, North Carolina (Lenoir Rhyne 
College) 1992, Signed Limited Artists 
Proof 5/10 Copies Only, hf. title, 
unopened, marbled paper wrappers, ptd. 
label. Good. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A526]� €400 - €600

668. 
Heaney (Seamus) A Light Apparel, fold. 
card 2pps, Gallery Press 1999, woodcut to 
front cover, Signed. Good. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan AA6]� €120 - €180

669. 
	 One of 100 Signed by  
	 the Artist & Poet  
Heaney (Seamus) & Egan (Felim)artist 
[From] Vitruviana, D. (Hieroglyph Editions) 
2003, Signed by Heaney & Egan No. 
53/100, illustrated, glossy card. Good. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan AA73]� €200 - €300

670 – See page 87

671. 
	 One of 20 Copies Signed  
Heaney (Seamus) & Neumann (Max) 
artist Audenesque, 12mo, Paris (Adrien 
Maeght) 1948, Signed Limited 7/20 h.c. 
copies, illustrated, loose, white wrappers 
green slip case. Good. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A69]� €350 - €420

672. 
	 One of 50 De Luxe Editions  
Heaney (Seamus) The Door Stands Open, 
8vo Poland (The Book Art Museum) 2005, 
one of 50 Signed Deluxe Editions No XIII 
(L) copies, uncut, stainless steel covers, 
with fold out Poster, housed in glass 
slipcase and mix metal spine. Good copy. 
(1)� €600 - €800

673. 
	 Fergus Bourke, Irish (1934-2004)  
“Seamus and Katryn Heaney,” original 
black and white Photograph, approx. 
34cms x 31cms (13 1/2” x 12”) Signed by 
the Photographer, framed. (1)� €350 - €420

 

671

665

674.
One of 30 Copies 

Heaney (Seamus) The Singer’s 
House, broadside Limited Edn. No. 
6/30 copies, Signed by Seamus 
Heaney, David Hammond, & James 
Allen, illustrated with facsimile 
manuscript by Heaney along the 
bottom, approx. 66cms x 82cms (26” 
x 32”), mounted and framed. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan AA43] 
� €1000 - €1500

672

666

673674

667

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f76c3cf3e9979674623ecedabc332f04/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-665/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f76c3cf3e9979674623ecedabc332f04/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-665/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/63ba6c3526e1070145881f23defacc4f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-666/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/63ba6c3526e1070145881f23defacc4f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-666/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a9d53e38c35a4e92ed44bdcb7ee562fb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-667/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a9d53e38c35a4e92ed44bdcb7ee562fb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-667/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a9d53e38c35a4e92ed44bdcb7ee562fb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-667/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f6a83ce901bc07f8d180fae59f54c1fe/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-668/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f6a83ce901bc07f8d180fae59f54c1fe/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-668/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aa15828c5c98b6f5855f8ced71d98970/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-669/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aa15828c5c98b6f5855f8ced71d98970/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-669/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aa15828c5c98b6f5855f8ced71d98970/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-669/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aa15828c5c98b6f5855f8ced71d98970/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-669/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ec97c913ae0d1ea607094a46d4685607/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-671/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ec97c913ae0d1ea607094a46d4685607/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-671/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ec97c913ae0d1ea607094a46d4685607/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-671/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ec97c913ae0d1ea607094a46d4685607/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-671/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/efb8d470e8dcdf8e3469a461ff65f55f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-672/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/efb8d470e8dcdf8e3469a461ff65f55f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-672/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/efb8d470e8dcdf8e3469a461ff65f55f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-672/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c6f4a8fe8a74693e521d5e74b5f21b3a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-673/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c6f4a8fe8a74693e521d5e74b5f21b3a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-673/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a6a989b45d7d7efc643ee604e0a75779/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-674/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a6a989b45d7d7efc643ee604e0a75779/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-674/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a6a989b45d7d7efc643ee604e0a75779/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-674/
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675. 
	 Barrie Cooke, Irish (1931-2014)  
Study of Seamus Heaney, watercolour 
and highlight, inscribed ‘For Philip and 
Vivien, 20th February 1996, Dublin,’ 
Signed by Heaney and the Artist, 
approx. 47cms x 39cms (18½” x 15½”), 
framed. (1)� €2000 - €3000

670. Unique Copy Signed by Heaney & Montague with Holograph Poems 
[Poetry Ireland] Reading at the Gate Theatre, Dubin in June 1989 - to Mark the Sixtieth Birthday of 
John Montague and the Fiftieth of Seamus Heaney, with Music by Liam O’Flynn. The Programme 
contains Poems Fosterling, by Heaney and Heart Song by Montague; the programme with 
Signature and corrections by Montague, and holograph of Heaney’s Poem, Signed and dated, 
framed with manuscript of Montague’s Poem Heart Song, Unique. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan D28]� €2000 - €3000

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f5e55884fe20c9f6cf15581359ad65c0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-670/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f5e55884fe20c9f6cf15581359ad65c0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-670/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f5e55884fe20c9f6cf15581359ad65c0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-670/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ecf2e3fac94806f875fb90077530db41/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-675/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ecf2e3fac94806f875fb90077530db41/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-675/
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678. 
	 Inscribed by Seamus Heaney  
Heaney (S.) The Settle Bed, 8vo, Privately Printed by 
Peter Fallon 1989, Inscribed to Philip (Murray) “A Happy 
Christmas ... Seamus,” m/ss correction, illustrated by 
Catherine Anne Heaney. Nice Association. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan AA25]� €200 - €300

679. 
[Claddagh Records] An Evening of Poetry and Music 
Presented by Claddagh Records, Sunday 5th July 
1970, at the Peacock Theatre Dublin, 8vo, D. (Dolmen 
Press) 1970, Signed by Seamus Heaney (twice), ptd. 
wrappers. Scarce. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan D6]  
* Heaney’s contribution on the night “Wedding Day”.
� €300 - €400

680. 
	 The Authors First Book  
Deane (Seamus) While Jewels Rot,8vo Belfast 
(Q.U.B.) Festival Publications, 1966. First Edn., 12pp 
orig. ptd. wrappers (somewhat soiled). V. Scarce. (1)
� €150 - €200

678 679

676. Peter Edwards, British (b. 1955) 
Seamus Heaney, O.O.C., head and shoulder Study of the Poet Seamus 
Heaney wearing blue shirt and tie, dated July ‘87, and initialled ‘P.E.’, 
approx. 60cms x 44cms (23½” x 17”) silvered frame. (1)  
* Note: Label on reverse ‘Chelsea Arts Club - 241.’� €5000 - €7000

677.
Lyn Kramer, British  (1942-2023) 

Bust of Seamus Heaney, bronze 1 of 3, London 1980, 
mounted on square marble plinth, approx. 48cms 
(19”), together with a Photograph of Seamus Heaney 
in a bookshop standing beside the bust Signed 'For 
Phil Murray, Slainte! Seamus Heaney.’ (2) 
� €4000 - €6000

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/170a28dd64c14090343bd2ca9e10b167/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-676/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/170a28dd64c14090343bd2ca9e10b167/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-676/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/78e7a51e5607ebe61e1b37f0691966e4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-677/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/78e7a51e5607ebe61e1b37f0691966e4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-677/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7248cb3b719574cbc367467ba03aa2a2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-678/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7248cb3b719574cbc367467ba03aa2a2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-678/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7248cb3b719574cbc367467ba03aa2a2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-678/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3d633b60e0f55eb6fe38d98e0e66e707/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-679/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3d633b60e0f55eb6fe38d98e0e66e707/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-679/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bdaca73475830871241a9aac736fc8e7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-680/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bdaca73475830871241a9aac736fc8e7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-680/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bdaca73475830871241a9aac736fc8e7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-680/
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681. 
	 Signed by Michael Longley  
Longley (Michael) Ten Poems, 8vo 
Belfast (Festival Publications, Queen’s 
University) 1965, First Edn., Signed by 
the Author, with the purple 9-point star 
on front cover, advert on back cover, ptd. 
wrappers. Scarce. (1)� €350 - €450

682. 
Colum (Padraic) A collection of two TLS, 
one AL and one ALS to the Irish-American 
journalist and writer Francis Byrne Hackett, 
1916-17, one with the original stamped 
envelope, one TLS on the back of a 
carbon copy of a TLS from Hackett to 
Byrne, the AL torn at foot with loss of the 
signature. Mainly about arrangements 
to meet, advice about literary agents 
etc. Hackett was a Kilkenny-born writer 
and journalist who spent much of his life 
in the United States and Denmark (he 
married the Danish writer Signe Toksvig). 
As a file, w.a.f. (5)� €400 - €500

683. 
McCabe (Patrick) The Butcher Boy, 8vo, 
Kent (Picador) 1992, First Edn., cloth, d.j. 
(not clipped). Clean Copy. (1)� €60 - €80

684. 
	 Sean O’Casey Railway Timesheet  
[O’Casey (Sean)] Great Northern Railway 
Co. (Ireland), Engineering Department, an 
Official printed Timesheet, dated October 
2nd, 1908, for J. O’Casey (Sean O’Casey) 
approved by P. Reid (inspector) total days 
12 @ 3/- totalling £1:16:0, and 1 other 
for work in various parts including Loco 
Dept., Power House, Sutton, etc., 2pps, as 
a m/ss. Unique. (2)  
* Sean O’Casey worked as a Railwayman 
for a period of 9 years on the GNR. 
� €600 - €700

685. 
Broadside: The London Gazette, No. 3885 
- Monday Feb. 1st to Thursday February 
4, 1702, double sided, it includes two 
Proclamations, one ‘commanding all 
Seamen and Soldiers to render themselves 
to Service, and also ‘The Seizing of Captain 
Cohort and La Touche’, as a broadside, L. 
(Edw. Jones) 1702. (1)� €100 - €150

686. 
Cuala Press: Meyler (O.) Cashel, hand 
coloured Print, published by Cuala Press, 
no date, approx. 37cms x 25½cms (14½” x 
10”), unframed; Yeats (J.B.) Evening, hand 
coloured Print, published by Cuala Press, 
no date, unframed. (2)� €300 - €400

688. 
	 After Pugin & Ashlin, Architects  
Co. Laoise: Church of the Sacred Heart 
at Arles, built by Jas. Scanlan. A fine 
lithograph view, by J. Lewis, Dame St., 
Dublin, approx. 12” x 9”, hogarth frame. V. 
good. (1)� €150 - €200

681

687.
	 Susan Mary “Lily” Yeats, Irish (1866-1949) 
Cuala Industries: The Country Path, Needlework depicting wooded 
passage with interlined trees and floral overgrow, approx. 23cms x 32cms 
(9” x 12½”) in contemporary moulded wooden frame. (1)� €1000 - €1500

682                     684
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9da634b14fa60a5d821ee76763d0b0af/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-688/
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690.
The Shrine for the Bell of St Patrick 

c. 1885. Electrotype, bronze, glass cabochons, the inside with ‘Elkington Dept of Science & Art’ medallion and 
‘Copyright Science and Art Dept’ lozenge. height 11in (28cm); width 6in (15cm); depth 4½in (11.5cm). (1)  
During the 1860s the South Kensington Museum in London (now the Victoria and Albert Museum), campaigned to 
have electrotype and other copies made of important historic artefacts to aid in the dissemination of knowledge 
to provincial museums, schools, and libraries in Great Britain and across the world. In 1867 the “Convention for the 
International Exchange of Works of Art” was signed by fifteen of Europe’s heads of state, which led to companies like 
Elkington & Co. traveling across Europe to take casts of important relics that were then precisely reproduced by the 
still relatively new electrotype method.  
The original bell shrine from which the present model has been cast dates to around 1100 A.D. and is on display at 
the National Museum of Ireland, Dublin. It was made to contain a bell that is reputed to have been owned by St. 
Patrick in the fifth century and is one of the principal relics of Ireland. An example by Elkington of the shrine is in the 
collection of the Metropolitan Museum of Art, New York (07.65.1). (1) 
Ref:  Similar to Lot 159: October 6th, 2020, Bonhams, New York. � €6000 - €8000

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/32f5b38021e6517e815206dad5bbaa25/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-690/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/32f5b38021e6517e815206dad5bbaa25/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-690/
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[The Holy Bible, conteynyng the olde Testament, and the Newe 
…] London, Christopher Barker, 1578. Reversed calf with gilt 
tooling featuring the letter B, birds and snails. 39 x 24 cm. Lacks 
general title, prelims (begins with Cranmer’s Prologue), and final 
pages (after letter F of 2nd index). Full engraved title page to New 
Testament. Woodcuts, especially of the Ark of the Covenant and 
the Temple (Exodus, I Kings, Ezekiel). Full page woodcut at OT f. 
349 “describing the forme of the Temple & citie restored”. Map of 
places mentioned in the Acts of the Apostles at NT f. 65. Device of 
Christopher Barker as colophon.  
See A.S. Herbert, Historical Catalogue of printed editions of the 
English Bible 1525-1961 (L. & N.Y. 1968), no. 155 (p. 87).  
At the end of the Prologue is written Cranmer’s Latin epitaph 
by Walter Haddon, followed by the name “Thomas Buttes” and 
the motto “Soyes sage et simple / Be wyse and playne”. Buttes 
has also written his name and motto on other pages, and has 
filled two blank pages with text, all in his graceful calligraphy, 
The first contains the metrical prayer against vice by Frances, 
Lady Abergavenny (1530?-1576?), followed by the Lord’s Prayer 
in metrical form composed as an acrostic on Buttes’s name. The 
second contains the prologue and text of the alleged Epistle of St 
Paul to the Laodiceans, followed by an eleven-line metrical prayer 
to Jesus Christ.  
The names Nicholas Bacon, Anne Bacon and Butts Bacon are also 
written in various places.  
Thomas Butts (1514-1592), of Great Ryburgh, Suffolk, the original 
owner of this bible, was the second of three sons of Sir William 
Butts of Barrow, Suffolk (1486-1545), court physician to Henry 
VIII and a close associate of Archbishop Cranmer. In 1536 he 
participated in Richard Hore’s voyage to Newfoundland - and 
survived to tell the story to Richard Hakluyt. He and his brothers 

married the three daughters of Henry Bures of Acton, Suffolk. Only 
the youngest, Edmund, had issue – a daughter Anne, who evidently 
inherited the bible. She married in 1564 Sir Nicholas Bacon (c1540-
1624), eldest son of Sir Nicholas Bacon (1510-1579), Lord Keeper 
of the Great Seal, and half-brother of the statesman-philosopher 
Francis Bacon. He was created Baronet Bacon of Redgrave, Suffolk 
in 1611 – the first person to hold this new title. Butts Bacon, whose 
name is also written on a page, was their seventh son. He was 
created in 1627 Baronet Bacon of Mildenhall, Co Suffolk. (1)
� €700 - €1000

692. 
	 Important Irish Manuscript Pedigree  
Co. Cavan: Adams (Maxwell R.W.P.)comp. A Pedigree of the 
Family Adams of the County of Cavan, watercolour, starting with Sir 
Duncan Adams 1214-1249, and branching out in variant directions 
incorporating the different branches, inter marriages with other 
families in Ireland including the O’Briens, Fordes, Bevan, Barry, 
Montgomery, Beatty, Leonard, Roberts, and others with dates and 
offspring listed, the top corner with illuminated Family Coat of 
Arms, Signed and dated 1891, approx. 68cms x 100cms (27” x 39”) 
as a m/ss, w.a.f. framed. (1)� €300 - €400

693. 
	 A 17th Century grant of property in Lancashire  
Indenture, on vellum dated 2 February 1670 (1671 new style) 
whereby Humphrey Winstanley of Billing, co. Lancaster, “badger” 
(i.e., dealer in grain), sells to John Barton of Up Holland, clerk, 
“a close called the further acre” in Billing, paying rent to William 
Blackburne of Blackley Hurst, gent. In perfect condition, with seal. 
As a m/ss., w.a.f. (1)� €200 - €300

694. 
Co. Meath: An Indenture from the Earl of Meath, 1715 Small 
indenture on vellum dated 7 June 1715. Chaworth [Brabazon], Earl of 
Meath, had leased certain premises to Henry Percy of Dublin Esq. for 
three lives. One of the lives, Judith Brown, has died, so the Earl now 
renews the lease, substituting as the new life his brother Edward 
Brabazon. A single page, folded, as a m/ss., w.a.f. (1)� €200 - €300

695. 
	 Oath taken by a Scholar of Winchester College  
An 18th Century Manuscript text of oath taken by Jonathan Cope 
(Jonathan Cope of Ranton Abbey, 1664-1694, MP for Stafford?) 
on being admitted a Scholar of “St Mary’s College by Winchester”. 
Contains some quaint clauses – he swears not to reveal any secrets 
about the college to strangers, not to be a detractor or talebearer, 
not to make any unlawful confederacies or conspiracies, not to 
molest the warden &c. or to enlist the help of courts or princes if 
he is expelled. With a note that “in Oliver’s days” a parliamentary 
officer who was a former scholar ensured that when Winchester 
was sacked (in 1645) the college was spared. As a m/ss., w.a.f. (1)
� €120 - €180

694

691.
The Bacon Family Bible, with Some Competent Original Calligraphy

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5f0c630e05e27977253e9019d2f3f9ef/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-691/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5f0c630e05e27977253e9019d2f3f9ef/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-691/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/88ec964b9e7857328a989ed39ba680c5/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-692/
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1698a79b73a8ff94a97d61a1b8424a18/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-693/
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e68a7270941302bdbbbb1b16d720efbd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-694/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c2107cd11e5e6cde07a9bfa30b297819/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-695/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c2107cd11e5e6cde07a9bfa30b297819/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-695/
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696. 
	 Castle Waller, Co. Tipperary  
Co. Tipperary: A manuscript “Account 
Book,” containing receipts paid to George 
Gough and Richard Gason, executors 
of Col. Richard Waller (of Castle Waller, 
Co. Tipperary), 30th Oct. 1758 to 29th 
Jan. 1762, approx. 40pp, 8vo (oblong 
entries). With a later note, inserted, to Mr. 
Going, Coole Abbey, 1908, from Stephen 
Gordon, notary public, Dublin, sewn. A 
lot of different names, mostly for lettings 
etc., but one receipt ‘for 7 barrels of ale, & 
the carriage of ‘em, used at the funeral.’ As 
a m/ss., sewn, w.a.f. (1)� €200 - €300

698. 
	 Henry Irving’s invitation to the  
	 performance of “Faust” 
	 at the Lyceum Theatre  
Note, on headed paper and dated 4 
March 1887, in the hand of Henry Irving, 
actor-manager of the Lyceum Theatre, 
London, written to accompany a ticket for 
a box for the performance of “Faust”.  
Irving was then at the height of his career, 
and his direction of “Faust” was one of his 
most stunning successes. Performed over 
three years 1885-1888, it starred Irving as 
Mephistopheles and Ellen Terry 
as Margaret; George Alexander’s 
performance as Faust launched his career 
as an actor of major importance. (1) 
* Bram Stoker, author of “Dracula,” was 
a very good friend of Irving, and later 
managed the Lyceum for him. 
� €200 - €300

699. 
	 Clonmel Industrial Development 
	 Association  
Co. Tipperary: A manuscript Volume 
containing Record of monthly meetings 
from 19 Nov. 1917 to 10 June 1918. 
Anticipating the end of the Great War, 
prominent citizens of the town prepared 
to organise the development of existing 
industries and to attract new ones. An 
important record of local enterprise at a 
time when attention was mainly focused 
on political issues. A good social record. 
As a manuscript, w.a.f. (1)� €300 - €400

700. 
	 Coombe Hospital Record, 1892  
Dublin Interest: Intern Pupils’ address 
book, 1892, containing the names, 
qualifications and addresses of students 
at this Dublin teaching hospital. 5 pp (the 
rest blank), with 26 names. As a m/ss., 
w.a.f. (1)� €125 - €175 

701. 
	 Suppliers to Carlow Jail 1830’s  
[Co. Carlow] 1832 -42. Signed Proposals 
from suppliers for provision to Carlow 
Jail, Best Dublin soap, best Buttermilk, 
best new milk, rape oil, linseed oil, sweet 
oil, drying oil, oatmeal, potatoes, brushes 
with handles. etc. Some were signed by 
members of the Board of Governors. As a 
File., w.a.f. (1)� €200 - €300

702. 
	 Civil War 1922   
[Carlow] Death of a Carlow Free State 
Soldier described in a Letter, dated 
8th December 1922, from J.W. Riordan, 
Ballymakeera , Co. Cork. The soldier, Tom 
Nolan was from Carlow he was with his 
battalion when they occupied the village 
of Ballymakeera. He was killed in action 
when the town was re-taken by the anti-
Treaty forces in December 1922. The letter 
states “ he received holy communion on 
the First Friday ( 1st Dec. ) and had the 
priest soon after being wounded - we 
were all very sorry - as he was a great 
favourite with everybody’.  
The letter is accompanied by newspaper 
clippings, forms and a letter from the 
Military Barracks, signed by [ ? ]. L. 
Cosgrave, Lt. Comdt. Also included is an 
account by Brother P. J. Kavanagh of the 
occupation and subsequent battle. (1)
� €150 - €200

703. 
	 Taster of Butter in Carlow  
Co. Carlow: Dated 8th July 1813. “I Edward 
Brennan of Leighlin Bridge in the County 
of Carlow, Yeoman, do Swear that I will 
diligently and faithfully Execute the office 
of Taster of Butter” Signed by Edward 
Brennan and magistrate John Stewart of 
Stewart Lodge. With testimonials given by 
William Treacy of Ballyknockan and John 
Shirley of Knockabranna and signed by 
them both, With Penny Farthing attached. 
As a m/ss., w.a.f. (1)� €150 - €200

704. 
	 Visitation of Ossory Diocese, c. 1731  
Tenison (Edward) Bishop 1731-1735 
Visitation of the Diocese of Ossory, 
carried out by Edward Tenison (Bishop 
1731-1735), arranged by deanery and 
containing 201 entries, listing for each 
parish the names of the clergy and in 
some cases other officials, with some 
extra notes. MS, folio, in Latin, 23 pp.  
Episcopal visitations were surveys carried 
out in order to enable the bishop to 
form a detailed picture of the structure 
of his diocese. The original records were 
destroyed with other archives of the 
Church of Ireland in the Four Courts in 
1922 – so the survival of this document is 
of especial significance. (1)� €350 - €500

698 703
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/82bba3981ceb0bbd336c831f929b3f63/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-702/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/82bba3981ceb0bbd336c831f929b3f63/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-702/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cd8b1c414dbd74b195cf0b06c99ad289/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-703/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cd8b1c414dbd74b195cf0b06c99ad289/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-703/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cd8b1c414dbd74b195cf0b06c99ad289/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-703/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4efc25da84d1cf16f05573f3a4a1f862/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-704/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4efc25da84d1cf16f05573f3a4a1f862/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-704/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4efc25da84d1cf16f05573f3a4a1f862/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-704/
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705. 
	 18th Century Legal Manuscript  
Co. Kerry: The answer of Daniel 
Mahony, dated 16 April 1737, to the 
bill of complaint of Dermod McCarthy 
regarding the tenure and rents of 
Claghanelynahane (Cloghanlinaghan), 
Co. Kerry, recording details of transactions 
from 4 May 1697, when the deponent’s 
father leased the premises to the 
complainant, and mentioning many 
local names. Contemporary manuscript 
copy, 26 pp. Folio, some damp damage 
& repairs. Bound in later cloth, with 
manuscript note dated Oct. 1910 by Rev. 
John Begley (historian of the diocese of 
Limerick) recounting the purchase of this 
and other manuscripts from a city dealer. 
As a manuscript, w.a.f. (1)� €300 - €400

707. 
	 A Photographer’s visit to 
	 Inishmore, 1906  
Manuscript: Exercise-book dated 31 
Jan. 1907 containing the manuscript text 
of a lecture illustrated with 49 lantern 
slides on the writer’s visit to “The North 
Island of Aran” in June 1906 accompanied 
by Dr Otto Boeddicker of Birr Castle 
Observatory. Their main purpose was to 
record the antiquities of the island, which 
was achieved despite the persistent 
rain, but there is also practical advice on 
what to bring, the care of photographic 
equipment, etc., and some comments on 
the “natives”, including their ingenious 
improvisation when running out of fuel 
for the St John’s Eve bonfire. As a m/ss., 
w.a.f. (1)� €200 - €300

708. 
Illustrated Volumes: Medical Interest: 
Furneaux (William S.)  
Philips Popular Mannikin or Model of the 
Human Body, tall slim folio, L. (George 
Philip & Son) n.d., illus. with three D chart 
at end, cloth backed boards; Witkowski 
(G.J.) A Moveable Atlas, showing the 
Positions of the Male Organs of Generation 
and Reproduction, by Means of Superposed 
Coloured Plates, sm. folio, Glasgow (J. 
Campbells & Coy) n.d., together with 
The Positions of the Female Organs of 
Generation and Reproduction, both 
illustrated, ptd. wrappers. As a lot. (3) 
� €300 - €400

709. 
Periodical: Pye (Patrick)ed., also R. 
Kyne & Eliz. Healy Introspect, An Annual 
Review of the Visual Arts, atlas folio No. 1 
-3. Together 3 numbers, Dec. 1975, 1976 
& 1977. Sole Editions, illus. thro.-out, orig. 
ptd. wrappers, some discolorations. As a 
periodical, w.a.f. Scarce. (3)� €150 - €200

706. Fermoy District during the Famine Year of 1847 
Manuscripts: Collecting Books for the Poor Rate, Fermoy Electoral Division, 
dated 15 Sept. 1847 and 28 Sept. 1859, with printed columns containing 
manuscript entries for each holding, listing description of property, names 
of occupier and lessor, details of valuation and assessment for tax, and 
“observations”. The first, printed in Fermoy, contains 43 ff for the town and 
24 for the rest of the division; the second, printed in Dublin, has a total 62 
ff. Folio, printed and manuscript. (2)  
The first Book is of particular significance as it was compiled during the 
worst year of the Famine. It is signed by (among others) William Cooke-
Collis of Castle Cooke, Chairman of the Board of Guardians, and Roderick 
O’Flanagan, Clerk of the Union and author of The River Blackwater in 
Munster. Historian Edward Garner concludes his account of the Famine 
in this area: “It will have to be said that, had the Fermoy Poor Law Union 
not possessed the Board it did, then it would have joined the ranks of 
Skibbereen and Bantry. Fermoy escaped by the skin of its teeth.” (To die by 
inches: The Famine in North-East Cork, Éigse Books, 1986).  
* Highly important Records, with information not found elsewhere. 
� €600 - €800

707

708

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6453b33a3b34b4e49db78040046e05f4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-705/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6453b33a3b34b4e49db78040046e05f4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-705/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6453b33a3b34b4e49db78040046e05f4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-705/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9b36c309895f13152f0fe6fe37ba1245/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-706/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9b36c309895f13152f0fe6fe37ba1245/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-706/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9b36c309895f13152f0fe6fe37ba1245/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-706/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/721c51da1cae58c584b124308fd405f3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-707/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/721c51da1cae58c584b124308fd405f3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-707/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/721c51da1cae58c584b124308fd405f3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-707/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/721c51da1cae58c584b124308fd405f3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-707/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6df65adec390aaea35ad4450537f4efe/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-708/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6df65adec390aaea35ad4450537f4efe/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-708/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6df65adec390aaea35ad4450537f4efe/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-708/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ac851a5265ad066df862a447a6d30cf3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-709/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ac851a5265ad066df862a447a6d30cf3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-709/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ac851a5265ad066df862a447a6d30cf3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-709/
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710. 
	 Co. Carlow Grand Jury File  
(Co. Carlow) Two large Files relating to William Fishbourne 
During his life he served as magistrate and member of the Grand 
Jury in Carlow. He was an officer in the yeomanry during the 1798 
Rebellion and assisted in suppressing the United Irishmen.. .Over 
200 documents covering the period 1816 - 1850 detailing Peace 
and Answering and Prosecute Recognizances, attempt to murder, 
larceny, assault, housebreaking, stolen clothes, trespass, combined 
with another batch of Indentures in which Fishbourne had an 
interest. As an Archive, w.a.f. (1)� €150 - €200

711. 
	 Important Record of Waterford City   
Photographs: A collection of 50 Photographs recording the 
building of Redmond Bridge in Waterford (1911-1912) and of 
wharves along the Quay (1928-1929).  
Six photos of different sizes (the two largest 24 x 29.5 cm) taken 
by the firm of George D. Croker, depicting various stages in the 
construction of “Waterford New Bridge” and dated from 6 Nov. 
1911 to 19 Sept. 1912. 
Also 43 photos (+ 1 later), mostly 10.5 x 15 cm. depicting the 
construction of wharves along the Quay in the vicinity of 
Redmond Bridge, and bearing handwritten dates between 19 April 
1928 and 11 Oct. 1929 and the initials “P.W.”  
Waterford’s new bridge replaced the old wooden toll-bridge 
erected in 1793. Its official opening on 10 February 1913 by John 
Redmond, MP, marked a new phase in the city’s commercial 
development and occurred at a moment of great hope for the 
nation – Redmond was then at the height of his power and 
prestige and confidently expecting to be the first prime minister 
of a new Home-Rule Ireland. Of very important significance. As a 
collection of Photographs, w.a.f. (1)� €700 - €900

712. 
	 The Establishment of the Irish Free State, 1922  
Griffith (A.) A typed Letter dated from the Mansion House, Dublin, 
12 Jan. 1922, and signed by Arthur Griffith, summoning the 
recipient to attend a meeting at the Mansion House on 14th next, 
“for the constituting of a provisional government” under the terms 
of the articles of agreement for treaty. Mounted and framed, 
together with Griffith’s calling card. 
This letter was sent to all members elected to the “House of 
Commons of Southern Ireland” by Griffith, who had been voted 
President of Dáil Eireann after de Valera’s resignation when the Dáil 
had approved the Treaty on 7 January. The meeting was duly held, 
the Treaty ratified, and a provisional government established with 
Michael Collins as chairman. It took up office two days later when 
the British administration famously handed over Dublin Castle to 
Collins. (1)  
* An important document relating to the formation of the New 
Irish Free State.� €700 - €900

713. 
Poster: Political, An American View (from the New York - Life) 
- Ballad of Sinn Feiners, approx. 78cms x 48cms (38” x 19”), with 
double green border. Scarce. (1)� €100 - €150

711

714.
	 Original Black  
	 and White Sketches  
Butler (Henry) Two original 
pen and ink Sketches of 
Gentlemen, ‘Expectation,’ 
one drinking & other with 
his hand to his ear, framed 
(1)  
* The artist, was born in 
Thomastown, a prominent 
member of the Butler family, an army man and extensive traveller, 
and author. He was father of well-known artist, Mildred Anne 
Butler.� €160 - €220

712

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0c4193bb71a96d1a590be65990ddd2de/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-710/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0c4193bb71a96d1a590be65990ddd2de/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-710/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0c4193bb71a96d1a590be65990ddd2de/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-710/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a1115c304da7fc4a5e2d27bbdaea3ce1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-711/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a1115c304da7fc4a5e2d27bbdaea3ce1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-711/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a1115c304da7fc4a5e2d27bbdaea3ce1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-711/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dc11c1bf47dc440b5011fd8876d95342/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-712/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dc11c1bf47dc440b5011fd8876d95342/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-712/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dc11c1bf47dc440b5011fd8876d95342/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-712/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/297b397390f44bd53017f04304b4a72a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-713/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/297b397390f44bd53017f04304b4a72a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-713/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9f05c7c03f72ce0cc4335d5e6511ddbc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-714/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9f05c7c03f72ce0cc4335d5e6511ddbc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-714/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9f05c7c03f72ce0cc4335d5e6511ddbc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-714/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9f05c7c03f72ce0cc4335d5e6511ddbc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-714/
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715. 
The Grand Canal 

The River Shannon: Bagot (Daniel) 
Secretary Grand Canal Company.  
Two original Posters, with printed 
resolutions of the Court of Directors of 
the Grand Canal Company, taken on 4th 
October, 1806; and 19th Oct. 1908, back 
to back, approx. 12½” x 7½” (32cms x 
19cms), framed. V. good. Scarce. (1) 

€200 - €300

718 – See page 96

719. 
J.J. McCarthy R.H.A., Architect 

Co. Limerick: New Catholic Church, 
Killmallock, a fine lithograph view, by 
James Akermann, London, approx. 11” x 
8½”, hogarth fame. V. good. (1) 

€150 - €200

720. 
Maps & Plans: [London] a collection 
of late 19th Century / early 20th 
Century folding Plans of London and its 
Environs, by Bacons, W.H Smith & Sons, 
Bartholomew’s, Philips and others, all 
folding, ptd. boards. As a collection, w.a.f. 
(1)� €180 - €220

721. 
Irish Maps: a group of folding Maps 
etc., to include: 
*Betts’s Road & Railroad Map of Ireland 
(fold.) hand coloured, cloth cover; 
*Black’s Travelling Map of Ireland, folding, 
hand coloured in outline, cloth cover; 
*Fraser’s Map of Dubin and its Environs 
including Co. Wicklow , 1855; fold. hand 
coloured, blue cloth; 
* Tramway Guide to Dublin & Suburbs,” 
folding, ptd. wrappers; 
*Dublin Police Carriage Fares & Bye Laws 
1918, D. 1918, cloth and one other, as a 
collection, w.a.f. (1)� €250 - €320

715

717.	 A Historic Day 

Dail Eireann Declaration of Irish 
Independence. Official English Translation. 
Historic Pronouncement of Ireland’s 
Freedom from English Rule, made at the 
first meeting of Dáil Eireann .. January 21st 
1919. Fergus O’Connor, Dublin. 3pp, single 
folded sheet, a little soiled, a few notes 
on rear blank A.O.H. Cashel Stamp. Rare; 
with Dáil Éireann. [Admission Ticket]. An 
Cheud Tionól [First Sitting]. Dia Máirt, 21 
[amended by hand from 22] Eanair 1919. 
On yellow card with recipient’s name, Clan 
na Rory, Kilmainham. (2)� €1000 - €1500

716. 
[Michael Collins] A set of heavy steel Handcuffs, with key, 
said to have been used by Michael Collins, and given by 
his nephew to Fr. Mairtin [Fr. Máirtín Ó Loideáin of Mission 
Antiques], with note.� €1000 - €1500

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c9265158d752720ed9c603293f483928/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-715/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c9265158d752720ed9c603293f483928/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-715/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e79172baea8b8ae934af14eeb7af3f96/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-716/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e79172baea8b8ae934af14eeb7af3f96/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-716/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/edd0c58fa1376428c90606076e913a54/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-717/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/edd0c58fa1376428c90606076e913a54/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-717/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/edd0c58fa1376428c90606076e913a54/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-717/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9fa3e0843aa94b0929fd679b193a4238/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-719/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9fa3e0843aa94b0929fd679b193a4238/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-719/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9fa3e0843aa94b0929fd679b193a4238/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-719/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3ee9ca420467cd4074ba76a715e7d0d0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-720/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3ee9ca420467cd4074ba76a715e7d0d0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-720/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c23f506ad6ab6a9480026e6492d4d448/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-721/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c23f506ad6ab6a9480026e6492d4d448/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-721/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c23f506ad6ab6a9480026e6492d4d448/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-721/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c9265158d752720ed9c603293f483928/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-715/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c9265158d752720ed9c603293f483928/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-715/


96IMPERFECTIONS NOT STATED

Fonsie Mealy’s E
st

.
19

34

722. 
Co Carlow 1903 Auction: Thirteen pages 
including five maps detailing history and 
description of property in Co. Carlow 
and Queen’s County for auction in the 
High Court of Justice - Chancery Division, 
Land Judges. With biddings submitted to 
The Right Honorable Mr Justice Ross for 
consideration. 
Seven Lots referencing Sleaty St. Mill St. 
High St. Chapel Lane, Montgomery St. 
Burrin St. Hanover, College St. Charlotte 
St. Anne St and New St. Auctioneer 
Robert Bell. Solicitors: Whitney & Moore 
for Assignees of Edward Croghan. (1) 
� €120 - €140

723. 
	 Attractive Manuscript Estate Map  
Map: Co. Westmeath - Vaughan (Gas.) 
Surveyor. A Survey of part of the Lands 
of Porterstown in the Barony of Farbill and 
County of Wt. Meath the Estate of the Rt. 
Hon. Lord Sherborne, Hd. cold. map, 14” x 
10”, 1808. Framed. (1)� €170 - €230

724. 
Map: Co. Westmeath: Boyan (John) 
Surveyor, Survey of the Bog of 
Kiaranstown, In the Barony of Farbill; 
and County of Westmeath, Reclaimed by 
Edward Purdon, Esq., Original Manuscript 
Map, approx. 15¼” x 12½” (39cms x 
31cms), 1832. Framed. (1)� €130 - €180

718.
Rare Ladies Blue Shirt Uniform 

Fine Gael [Army Comrades]. A woman’s Blue 
Shirt with elasticated waist, bearing Fine Gael 
badge with Army Comrades insignia, with 
separate buckled belt, said to have belonged to 
a Mrs. Punch. (1)  
A very rare item, possibly unique. There were no 
women in the 1930s Army, so the original Army 
Comrades were by definition male. Membership 
was later opened to persons who had not 
served in the armed forces, but there certainly 
were very few female members.� €2000 - €3000

723

725.
Lisrenny House - Hand-Coloured Copy 

Co. Louth Ordnance Survey Atlas: The original Ordnance Survey Atlas of Co. 
Louth. V. large Atlas folio, Dublin 1835-1836. First Edn., Together with hand-
coloured Index to the Townland Survey of the County of Louth and the County 
of the Town of Drogheda, plus 25 v. large linen backed & hand coloured map 
sheets, in full cont. calf, portfolio, with blind tooled decoration, some repairs 
& gilt armorials on both covers, and blocked in gilt on front cover ‘ William 
Filgate Lisrenny House’ As an Atlas, w.af. Very Rare. (1)� €1500 - €2000

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2f9d3079f8e9247c599ae20876950be1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-718/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2f9d3079f8e9247c599ae20876950be1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-718/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2f9d3079f8e9247c599ae20876950be1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-718/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2f9d3079f8e9247c599ae20876950be1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-718/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4c646c466933a35d9ca12153899621f5/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-722/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4c646c466933a35d9ca12153899621f5/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-722/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/de01bff3a90cf67a0322423d9819c069/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-723/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/de01bff3a90cf67a0322423d9819c069/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-723/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/de01bff3a90cf67a0322423d9819c069/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-723/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/de01bff3a90cf67a0322423d9819c069/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-723/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/09e582597adccc093ad48916d5360963/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-724/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/09e582597adccc093ad48916d5360963/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-724/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/09e582597adccc093ad48916d5360963/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-724/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/10737e4e3629c56a8f6798433d0eea7f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-725/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/10737e4e3629c56a8f6798433d0eea7f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-725/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/10737e4e3629c56a8f6798433d0eea7f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-725/
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726. 
Irish Map / Chart: Anthoinie (Theunis) 
Jacobsz / Caspar Lootsman, De Zuyd oost 
Zyde Van yerlandt Van Dubling tot aen’t 
Eylandt Corckbg ‘t Amsterdam, c. 1666, 
approx. 21” x 16”, contemporary hd. cold. 
framed. Scarce. (1)� €150 - €200

727 – See page 98

728. 
	 Limited Edition Atlas  
Tooley (R.V.)comp. Blaeu’s Atlas of 
England, Scotland, Wales and Ireland, 
folio, reproduction of 115 maps (5 cold.) 
published L. (Thames & Hudson) n.d. 
Limited Edn., No. 106/500 numbered 
copies, hf. mor., grey cloth boards, 
slipcase. (1)� €600 - €800

729. 
Fishing: Swarbrick (John) List of 
Wharfedale Flies, Introduced by Leslie 
Magee & Illustrated by Joan Hassall, 32mo 
Huddersfield (Ken Smith Publishing) 2 
Parts, 2009. Special Lim. Edition No. 2 of 
50 Copies Only. With cold. illus. & with 
30 original flies tied by Stuart Bowdin 
displayed in a separate volume, leather 
bound, & in presentation cloth bound 
wooden box. V. Scarce. Unusual item. (2)
� €150 - €200

730. 
Fishing Ephemera: Keegan (L.) 
[Catalogue] Net Cash Price List of Fishing 
Rods and Tackle, sm. 8vo Dublin (L. 
Keegan, Gun & Fishing Tackle Maker, 3 
Inns Quay) n.d. [c. 1930] [26]pp partly 
illustrated, orig. pictorial printed green 
wrappers. V. Scarce. (1)� €130 - €180

731. 
	 Rare Provincial Printing  
Fishing Ephemera: Powell (G.P.) Flies 
for Each Month and How to Tie Them, 
20mo Birr (Midland Tribune) n.d. [c. 1958] 
Revised and Reprinted, 12pp., with orig. 
pict. printed wrappers. Ex. Rare. (1) 
� €180 - €250

732. 
Fishing Ephemera: White Bros., Fishing 
Tackle Manufacturers, Omagh, Co. 
Tyrone. [Catalogue] Fishing Tackle and 
Fly-Tying Material, 8vo [Omagh] 1940. 
24pp. partly illustrated, & with interesting 
illustrated adverts etc., orig. pictorial 
printed wrappers. Very good. Scarce. (1)
� €120 - €170

733. 
Fishing Ephemera: Printed Sales Sheet for 
Doherty’s Fishing Tackle Makers, Donegal, 
3pp. folded single printed sheet. As 
ephemera. Scarce. (1)� €70 - €100

734. 
Fishing Ephemera: Judkins (B.) 
[Catalogue] Salmon Flies, Trout Flies, Gut 
Casts, 8vo Dublin c. 1948, 12pp illustrated, 
also with single page advertising sheet, 
dated February 1947, & a sample of gut 
cast, in orig. printed envelope. Scarce. (3)  
* Judkins of Annamartin, Roslea, Co. 
Fermanagh, was agent for Lord Rossmore, 
& sometimes advertised under the name 
‘Fiery Brown’.� €100 - €150

729

730

731 732 733

726

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bf65f2e32a336384a763f7abbad52eb6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-726/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bf65f2e32a336384a763f7abbad52eb6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-726/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/de86120f147b841325964bdc583a8602/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-728/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/de86120f147b841325964bdc583a8602/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-728/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/de86120f147b841325964bdc583a8602/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-728/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/324be9d95fd01ee766303d94dab93b2e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-729/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/324be9d95fd01ee766303d94dab93b2e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-729/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e3d8f146ef61f65711cb6d82377ee169/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-730/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e3d8f146ef61f65711cb6d82377ee169/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-730/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e3d8f146ef61f65711cb6d82377ee169/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-730/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0a575c36b83a2a57fd2200f887e38949/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-731/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0a575c36b83a2a57fd2200f887e38949/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-731/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0a575c36b83a2a57fd2200f887e38949/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-731/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0e2e8b585a138436f1750739f2027ed0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-732/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0e2e8b585a138436f1750739f2027ed0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-732/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0e2e8b585a138436f1750739f2027ed0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-732/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0e2e8b585a138436f1750739f2027ed0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-732/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/27706670541856618453c96e02096cf5/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-733/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/27706670541856618453c96e02096cf5/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-733/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2a53d7ee9b0a9193566a9100ea69defe/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-734/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2a53d7ee9b0a9193566a9100ea69defe/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-734/
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727. 
Atlas: Petty (Sir William) Hiberniae Delineatio, quod hactenus lincuit ... Large folio [London 
1685] First Edition of the First Atlas of Ireland. Engd. portraits of the author, dated 1683, 
engraved by Edwin Sandys, dble page engraved contents, second state with ‘Cum Pivilegio 
Regis’ added., lg. dble page map of Ireland with catouche and engd. slip decorations, 4 engd. 
maps of provinces, & 32 other engd. maps of the Irish Counties mostly dble page, but some 
v. large fold. maps, complete, all in v. good condition. Bound in original full calf, gilt dble fillet 
borders, & central tooled gilt panels with floral tooled gilt borders etc., upper joint cracked.  
An extraordinary survival. Extremely Scarce. Sweeney: 3439. (1)� €9,000 - €12,000

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/521e9f3aae5da175872ef4ac3079f6f1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-727/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/521e9f3aae5da175872ef4ac3079f6f1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-727/
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735. 
	 Thomas Mathew Ray’s Copy  
Pamphlet: Ferrar (John) St. Anne’s 
Division. Important Hints to the 50 District 
Committees of the City of Dublin, Being an 
Attempt to explain their Duty. 8vo Dublin 
(R. Gibson) 1803. First Edn., hf. title, & 
16pp sewn in blue wrappers, now in fine 
hf. calf, marble folder, tooled gilt mor. 
label. (1) 
* Half-title & title, signed ‘T.M. Ray, May 
1845,’ Very Rare.  
Ray was an Irish Nationalist politician, 
friend of Daniel O’Connell, & Secretary 
of the Loyal National Repeal Association.
� €300 - €400

736. 
Custom House, Dublin: Anon. 
Considerations on the Removal of the 
Custom-House, Humbly submitted to the 
Public. 8vo Dublin 1781. Sole Edition, 
47pp., title in photocopy, recent hf. calf, 
marble boards. V. Scarce. (1)� €200 - €300

737. 
Royal Dublin Society: Memorandum of 
Objects of Geological interest in the Vicinity 
of Dublin, 8vo Dublin 1835 First Edn., 
fold. map frontis 26pp recent hf. mor. gilt 
lettered spine. V. good copy. Scarce. (1)
� €180 - €250

738. 
Delany (Mrs.) Letters from Mrs. Delany 
(Widow of Doctor Patrick Delany), to Mrs. 
Frances Hamilton from the Year 1779, to.. 
1788, Containing many unpublished 
and interesting Anecdotes of their late 
Majesties and the Royal Family. 8vo Lond. 
1820. First Edn., Hf. title, errata tipped in, 
one leaf of preface lacking XXIII, 106pp 
later attractive hf. calf. (1)� €175 - €225 

739. 
Pamphlet: [Mills (Michael)] A Scheme 
for Enlarging Essex Bridge, Whereby, Not 
only Three-Fourths of the Expense of a 
New Bridge will be saved; but the Public 
shall enjoy the Benefit in Six Months. 8vo 
Dublin (Aug. Long) 1752. First Edn., 15pp. 
lacks plan, now in recent hf. calf, marble 
sides. V. Scarce. (1)� €200 - €300

740. 
McGahern (John) The Leavetaking, Lond. 
(Faber & Faber) 1974. First Edn., d.w.; 
Memoir, 8vo Lond. 2005, Special Lim. Edn. 
No. 170 of 250 Copies, Signed by Author, 
in slipcase; also general edition of same, 
Signed by Author, orig. slipcase; The 
Power of Darkness, 8vo Lond. 1991. First 
Edn., paperback, & 1 other sim. (5) 
� €200 - €300

741. 
McGahern (John) The Pornographer, 
8vo N. York (Harper & Row) 1979. First 
American Edition - Signed by Author, 
uncut, d.w.; also First English Edn., of 
same, d.w.; also Monaghan Day, 8vo 
Lond. (Faber & Faber) 1990. Uncorrected 
Advance Proof, Signed by Author, green 
paperback. (3)� €220 - €350

742. 
Irish Poetry: Campbell (Joseph) Irishry, 
D. & L. 1913; Ingram (John K.) Sonnets 
and other Poems, Lond. 1900; Ledwidge 
(Francis) Songs of Peace, Lond. 1917; 
Wilson (Florence M.) The Coming of 
the Earls and other Poems, Dublin 1918; 
Tynan (Katherine) Ballads & Lyrics, Lond. 
1891; Kettle (T.M.) Poems and Paradies, 
Dublin 1916; All First Edns., & 8 others 
sim. poetry. (14)� €120 - €150

735 736

740 741

739

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a93b4b94438acf06d73a2b465b6f80e2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-735/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a93b4b94438acf06d73a2b465b6f80e2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-735/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a93b4b94438acf06d73a2b465b6f80e2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-735/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3df813b7f7abbb83916c2a2e0feca2cb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-736/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3df813b7f7abbb83916c2a2e0feca2cb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-736/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/74ba31e0d8d868d529c0f2eea5637276/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-737/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/74ba31e0d8d868d529c0f2eea5637276/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-737/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/443bf3d4698e3c76ccc7b5a46e8e3740/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-738/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/443bf3d4698e3c76ccc7b5a46e8e3740/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-738/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b4f4a60192ccf2dcf350c9146dab5478/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-739/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b4f4a60192ccf2dcf350c9146dab5478/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-739/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e995ccc9be46e736ba280e900427722f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-740/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e995ccc9be46e736ba280e900427722f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-740/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e7030aa964f43ff9e1b19dfe2c8e6086/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-741/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e7030aa964f43ff9e1b19dfe2c8e6086/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-741/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bfa6174c2f73f31f15225a80efa778a1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-742/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bfa6174c2f73f31f15225a80efa778a1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-742/
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743. 
[Swift (Johnathan] A Proposal for the 
Universal Use of Irish Manufacture in Cloths 
and Furniture of Houses - Utterly Rejecting 
and Renouncing Everything Wearable that 
comeeth from England, written in the Year 
1720, sm. 8vo, Printed in the Year 1758, 
t.p., 26-316, full leather, rebacked, mor. 
label. (1)� €180 - €220

744. 
Fishing: The Angler’s Diary and Tourist 
Fisherman’s Gazetteer, for 1891, 1901, 
1905, 1910, 1915, 1921 & 1922-23. 
Together 7 vols. 8vo Lond. 1891-1923, 
adverts front & end, all orig. cloth; Barker 
(F.D.) An Angler’s Paradise in Ireland, Lond. 
1929. First Edn., cloth; & 2 others. As a lot, 
w.a.f. (10)� €80 - €130

745. 
Yeats (W.B.) The Hour Glass, Cathleen ni 
Houlihan, The Pot of Broth, sm. 8vo Dublin 
(Maunsel & Co.) 1905, wrappers; On Baile’s 
Strand, 8vo Lond. 1907, wrappers; The 
Tables of the Law and The Adoration of 
the Magi, Lond. 1904, wrappers; Deirdre, 
Stratford-Upon-Avon 1911, cloth; The 
Land of Heart’s Desire, Lond. 1912, 
wrappers. All First Edns. (5)� €160 - €220

746. 
Chatterton (Lady) Rambles in the South 
of Ireland, during the Year 1838. 2 vols. 
8vo Lond. 1839. First Edn., litho plts. 
(include frontis) attractive hf. blue mor. 
marble sides, & gilt spine in panels. V. 
good copy. (2)� €300 - €400

747. 
Bassett (Geo. Henry) Kilkenny City and 
County Guide and Directory, 8vo Dublin 
1884. First Edn., lacks fold. map adverts. 
thro.-out, orig. cloth; also fold. Road 
Map of Ireland, sponsored by Stathams 
Kilkenny. As a lot. (2)� €100 - €150

748. 
Hawkey Classics: Hawkey (John) P. 
Terentii Afri Comaediae, 8vo Dublin(E. 
Typographia Academiae) 1745. First Edn. 
thus. Engd. device of Printing House (at 
T.C.D.) on title, a.e.g., cont. full mottled 
calf, some wear; also D. Jnii Juvenalis et A. 
Persii Flacci Satyrae, 8vo Dublin 1746. First 
Edn., L.S. on title, later binding. (2) 
� €200 - €300

749. 
	 Rare Lettered Edition  
Heaney (Seamus) A Keen for the Coins, 
12mo, Winston Salem (Shadowy Waters 
Press) 2002, Lettered Copy ‘T’, f.e.p. with 
embossed emblem, illustrated, Signed 
by Author, bound in ornate hand made 
paper with printed label, in custom green 
cloth container, with printed label. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A82b]� €400 - €600

750. 
Pamphlet: Lucas (Charles) The Great 
Charter of the Liberties of the City of Dublin, 
In three Parts. 8vo Dublin (James Esdali) 
1749. First Edn., red & bl. titles, with 
vignette portrait & engd. coats of arms, 
orig. marble paper wrappers. (1) 
� €120 - €180

751. 
Barrett (Wm. Alex) Balfe His Life and 
Work, 8vo Lond. 1883. Second Edn., cloth; 
also Grattan Flood (W.H.) John Field 
of Dublin, Inventor of the Nocturne, 4to 
Dublin 1920. First Edn., Limited, NO. 13 of 
450 Copies, port. frontis orig. wrappers. 
Good. (2)� €100 - €150

752. 
Fishing: Francis (Francis) Fish-Culture: A 
Practical Guide to ... Breeding and Rearing 
Fish, Lond. 1863. Illus., also By Lake and 
River: An Angler’s Rambles in the North of 
England & Scotland, Lond. 1874; and Hot 
Pot; or Miscellaneous Papers, Lond. 1880, & 
also same author, Angling Reminiscences, 
Lond. 1887. All orig. cloth. (4)� €80 - €130

743

749

744

750

747

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b7ce639b91824cf7a5abc7d39764da86/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-743/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b7ce639b91824cf7a5abc7d39764da86/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-743/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e1c7ee361f47b52c64a2efed1cc30686/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-744/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e1c7ee361f47b52c64a2efed1cc30686/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-744/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9a8be31461981d5cfa1f4ee54073be76/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-745/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9a8be31461981d5cfa1f4ee54073be76/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-745/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e884e197782e81389bd8b071053a4ae2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-746/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e884e197782e81389bd8b071053a4ae2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-746/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5f964c0497ea1f099a4c32eaf2f464af/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-747/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5f964c0497ea1f099a4c32eaf2f464af/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-747/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cf9702e5da432e395b1b4a8fe8ef4512/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-748/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cf9702e5da432e395b1b4a8fe8ef4512/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-748/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/078dbc10741f3d7f787c16e49e79337f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-749/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/078dbc10741f3d7f787c16e49e79337f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-749/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/078dbc10741f3d7f787c16e49e79337f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-749/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/92bb3f224647ef6d4ef4904332d631df/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-750/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/92bb3f224647ef6d4ef4904332d631df/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-750/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7cc479722e36d151c525329e6de01647/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-751/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7cc479722e36d151c525329e6de01647/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-751/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dfa06beaecb9fb360f9fc07ed34516dc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-752/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dfa06beaecb9fb360f9fc07ed34516dc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-752/
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753. 
	 Daniel O’Connell’s Copy  
Mac-Geoghegan (Abbe) History of 
Ireland Ancient and Modern, 2 vols. 8vo 
Dublin 1831. Translated by P. O’Kelly, cont. 
hf. calf, gilt spine. V. good. (2)  
*Daniel O’Connell’s copy, with his 
bookplate on Vol. I, and a Signature on 
Vol. II. He is also mentioned in list of 
subscribers.� €200 - €300

754. 
	 Very Fine Complete Set  
Crone (John S.) & Others, The Irish 
Book Lover, A Monthly review of Irish 
Literature and Bibliography. Vol. I No. 
1 - Vol XXXII, No. 6, together 32 vols. 8vo 
Dublin August 1909 - September 1957. 
A complete file, with illus. etc., all bound 
from original parts (Which are bound in), 
now in uniform mor. backed cloth boards. 
A really fine complete set. (32) 
� €1200 - €1600

755. 
Keynes (G.) Jane Austen: A Bibliography, 
8vo L. (Nonesuch Press) 1929, Limited 
Edn., illustrated, paperboards, dust 
wrappers; [Austen (Jane)] Bell (Currier)
ed. Jane Eyre, An Autobiography, 3 vols., 
8vo, West Yorkshire (Eton Publications) 
1991, facsimile Edition, decor. red cloth, 
slipcase. (4)� €120 - €140

756. 
	 Interleaved Copy  
	 with Manuscript Notes  
Selby (Prideaux John) Illustrations of 
British Ornithology - Land Birds & Water 
Birds, 2 vols., thick 8vo, Edinburgh (W.H. 
Lizars) 1833, First Edn., interleaved with 
numerous manuscript notes, later cloth 
backed marble boards, gilt lettered spine. 
(2)� €250 - €320

757. 
D’Alton (John) The History of Drogheda, 
with its Environs; .. Dublin and Drogheda 
Railway. 2 vols. Dublin 1863, plts.; also 
D’Alton (J.) & O’Flanagan (J.R.) The 
History of Dundalk, and its Environs, 8vo 
Dublin 1864, First Edn., list of subs., litho 
frontis & plts., all recent bright green 
cloth. (3)� €120 - €170

758. 
Conwell (Eugene Alfred) Discovery of the 
Tomb of Ollamh Fodhla, 8vo Dublin 1873 
First Edn., illus. thro.-out, orig. green cloth, 
v. good; Nicholson (Ed. Wm. Byron) 
Celtic Researches, Lond. 1904. First Edn., 
plts. cloth; Hubert (Henri) Les Celtes 
dupuis lepoque de la Tene et La Civilisation 
Celtique, 8vo Paris 1932, fold. 3 part map, 
cont. mor. backed boards; MacAlister 
(R.A.S.) The Archaeology of Ireland, 1949. 
(4)� €100 - €150

759. 
	 Signed Poet’s Copy  
Fawcett (Graham)ed. Poems for 
Shakespeare 2, 8vo, L. (Globe Playhouse) 
1973, Limited Edn. Signed by the 
Contributors, No. 107 (Poet’s Copy), 
leather backed, red cloth with gilt design 
with matching slipcase. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan B15a]� €500 - €700

760. 
	 Signed John B. Keane  
Keane (John B.) Sive, A Play in Two Acts, 
8vo D. (Progress House) 1986, Special 
Limited Edn. No. 225/275, Signed by the 
Author, brown boards, gilt lettering, d.j. 
(1)� €150 - €200

761. 
	 Richard Hely Hutchinson’s Copy  
Bindings: Hume (David) The History of 
England, 8 vols. 8vo Lond. 1773. New Edn., 
Hf. titles, some port., frontis, in orig. full 
calf, cont. T.C.D. Prize bindings, with oval 
gilt armorial on each cover. (8) 
* With T.C.D. Prize bookplates for Rich. 
Hely Hutchinson, 1775, signed by J. 
Stokes. His father became Provost of 
T.C.D. in 1794. Good.� €150 - €200

753

754

756 759

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9fb74843554db280634b7d49ae8c878f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-753/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9fb74843554db280634b7d49ae8c878f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-753/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9fb74843554db280634b7d49ae8c878f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-753/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/74413bde73be71a365dd65a31aa1dfd4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-754/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/74413bde73be71a365dd65a31aa1dfd4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-754/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/74413bde73be71a365dd65a31aa1dfd4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-754/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1e99f01b4aa2940920b985b71eb4fc3c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-755/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1e99f01b4aa2940920b985b71eb4fc3c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-755/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c91229d7200c4c1e53d299934914be4d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-756/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c91229d7200c4c1e53d299934914be4d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-756/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c91229d7200c4c1e53d299934914be4d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-756/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c91229d7200c4c1e53d299934914be4d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-756/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1783ac1bf59cde4841c0b2de3766e250/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-757/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1783ac1bf59cde4841c0b2de3766e250/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-757/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e9b7b55fcaa37dc493fb0fab0efffb23/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-758/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e9b7b55fcaa37dc493fb0fab0efffb23/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-758/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ef976b714ca0775ad80bebd336cdf15b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-759/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ef976b714ca0775ad80bebd336cdf15b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-759/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ef976b714ca0775ad80bebd336cdf15b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-759/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a6a153ebb82a58aeccbbf0b168f89d15/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-760/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a6a153ebb82a58aeccbbf0b168f89d15/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-760/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a6a153ebb82a58aeccbbf0b168f89d15/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-760/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0e7c7b0a9e0be1d8da72b18a518af4da/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-761/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0e7c7b0a9e0be1d8da72b18a518af4da/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-761/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0e7c7b0a9e0be1d8da72b18a518af4da/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-761/


102IMPERFECTIONS NOT STATED

Fonsie Mealy’s E
st

.
19

34

762. 
	 Limited Edition, Signed  
O’Meara (John J.)ed. The Voyage of St. 
Brendan: Journey to the Promised Land, 
8vo Dublin (Dolmen) 1976. Lim. Edn. 
No. 79 of 750 Copies. Signed by Editor., 
illus. wd. cuts & printed in red, blue and 
black, unopened copy, cloth & orig. d.w.; 
Goldsmith (Oliver) The Deserted Village, 
8vo Dublin (Hawthorn Press) 1975. Lim. 
Edn. No. 6 of 75 Copies Only. Illus. by 
Carey Clarke, and hd. cold. initials, orig. 
cloth backed printed pictorial boards. 
Both v. good. (2)� €160 - €220

763. 
Engineering Pamphlets: 1. Instructions 
for Blasting Rock in the Works on the River 
Shannon, 8vo Dublin 1840, fold. plt.; 2. 
Manning (Rob.) On the Results of a Series 
of Observations on the Flow of Water off 
the Ground in the Woodburn District, near 
Carrickfergus, Ireland, L. 1866, plate; 3. 
Neville (Parke) On the Water Supply of 
the City of Dublin, 8vo Lond. 1874. plts.; & 
approx. 6 others sim. As a coll. w.a.f., cont. 
hf. mor. The late Fred Dixon’s copy with 
his bookplate, ‘F.E. Dixon.’ (1) (1) 
� €130 - €180

764. 
Merryman (Bryan) Cuirt an Mheadhon 
Oidhche, 8vo Dublin 1912. Port. frontis 
uncut, orig. buckram backed boards. 
The contents page inscribed ‘Seamus na 
Casaide, 29.V.1912; O’Connor (F.) The 
Midnight Court, A New Translation, Dublin 
(Maurice Fridberg) 1945 First Edn., boards, 
& d.w.; Cuirt an Mhean Oiche, ed. by Daithi 
O’hUaithne, & Signed by him, vellum 
backed boards; & 1 other sim. (4) 
� €120 - €170

765. 
Prior (James) Memoir of the Life and 
Character of the Rt. Hon. Edmund Burke,  
2 vols. 8vo Lond. 1826. Second Edn., port. 
frontis. Vol. I, recent attractive green mor. 
backed marble boards, raised bands, & 
tooled gilt panels with harp motif, mor. 
labels. V. good set; also A Letter from the 
Rt. Hon. Edmund Burke to a Noble Lord.., 
8vo Lond. 1796. First Edn., hf. title, recent 
marble boards, with gilt lettered mor. 
label front cover. (3)� €200 - €300

766. 
Gogarty (Oliver St. John) It isn’t this time 
of Year at All!, N. York 1954. First American 
Edn., d.w.; Collected Poems, N. York 1954, 
First Edn., d.w.; Mr. Petunia, Lond. 1946, 
First Edn., d.w.; I Follow Saint Patrick, 1950, 
d.w.; Tumbling in the Hay, Lond. 1939, First 
Edn., cloth; also O’Connor (Ulick) Oliver 
St. John Gogarty, Lond. 1965., d.w. (6) 
� €70 - €120

767. 
	 One of 150 Signed Copies  
Muldoon (Paul) Plan B, 8vo, L. 
(Enitharmon Press) 2009, Limited Edn. 
No. 24/150 copies, Signed by Author 
and photographer, full cloth ptd. label, 
matching slipcase; Selected Poems, 8vo, L. 
(Faber & Faber) 2016, Signed, grey boards, 
d.j. (2)� €120 - €140

768. 
	 One of 25 Numbered Copies  
Heaney (Seamus) New Selected Poems 
1966 - 1987, 8vo L. (Faber & Faber) 1990, 
Signed Limited Edition, V (XXV) 25 copies 
reserved for the Author, cloth backed 
boards, ptd. label, matching slipcase. 
Good copy. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A46c]� €1200 - €1600

769 – See page 103

770. 
	First US Edition Signed by the Author  
Heaney (Seamus) Death of a Naturalist, 
8vo N.Y. (Oxford University Press) 1966, 
Signed First US Edition, hf. title, blue 
green cloth, gilt lettered spine, d.j. (not 
clipped). Good copy. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A2b]� €1500 - €2000

762 767

770

768

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/de46609fc35971b0e9a328f42a509ade/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-762/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/de46609fc35971b0e9a328f42a509ade/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-762/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/de46609fc35971b0e9a328f42a509ade/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-762/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/103700f170a09eaac311817e3d41b333/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-763/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/103700f170a09eaac311817e3d41b333/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-763/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/13a08d31c8fd160dfc04e4c6093c05c5/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-764/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/13a08d31c8fd160dfc04e4c6093c05c5/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-764/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3a8050875087adf11f29a95220f46ff8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-765/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3a8050875087adf11f29a95220f46ff8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-765/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b68e47f980795b5a3b9ec2317272239c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-766/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b68e47f980795b5a3b9ec2317272239c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-766/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2c3aa9961b72ad65d075297beae5d187/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-767/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2c3aa9961b72ad65d075297beae5d187/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-767/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2c3aa9961b72ad65d075297beae5d187/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-767/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7149080e42578de84b3b1e689b69954c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-768/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7149080e42578de84b3b1e689b69954c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-768/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7149080e42578de84b3b1e689b69954c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-768/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b51bcd1899f82c5368f746a4357dafe3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-770/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b51bcd1899f82c5368f746a4357dafe3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-770/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b51bcd1899f82c5368f746a4357dafe3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-770/
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771. 
Heaney (Seamus) Wintering Out, 8vo L. 
(Faber & Faber Ltd.) 1972, Uncorrected 
Proof Copy (Not for Sale), Signed on title 
page, hf. title, brown printed wrappers. 
Scarce. (1)� €350 - €500

772. 
	 Signed Proof Copy  
Heaney (Seamus) Field Work, 8vo, L. 
(Faber & Faber) 1979, Signed Proof Copy, 
yellow printed wrappers. Scarce. (1) 
� €200 - €300

773. 
Heaney (Seamus) Field Work, 8vo L. 
(Faber & Faber) 1979, First Edn., Signed 
by the Author, dark brown covers, 
gilt lettered spine, decorated d.j. (not 
clipped). Good copy. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A20]� €280 - €320

774. 
Heaney (Seamus) The Spirit Level, 8vo 
L. (Faber & Faber) 1996, English Limited 
Edn. 154 (350) copies, Signed, cloth 
backed boards, printed label, slipcase 
The Spirit Level, 8vo, N.Y. (Farrar Straus 
Giraux) 1996, First U.S. Edn., (Uncorrected 
Proof ), decorated printed wrappers. 
Good copy. (2) 
[Brandes & Durkan A65c]� €250 - €320

771 772 773

774

769. 
	 One of 50 Copies Signed by Heaney  
Heaney (Seamus) A Lough Neagh 
Sequence, 8vo Manchester (Phoenix 
Pamphlets Poets Press) 1969, Signed 
Limited Edn., No. 49(50) copies only, 
green cloth, d.j. (not clipped) Good 
copy, in custom made marble paper 
slipcase. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A4]� €2000 - €3000

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/40604f9f1c1f4e1759e09e6fb1503ff1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-769/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/40604f9f1c1f4e1759e09e6fb1503ff1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-769/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/40604f9f1c1f4e1759e09e6fb1503ff1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-769/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/89981d519ecbaa005a0df4972e1fe16d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-771/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/89981d519ecbaa005a0df4972e1fe16d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-771/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b0ae75622583e0ee2261c6d25cbcc632/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-772/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b0ae75622583e0ee2261c6d25cbcc632/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-772/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b0ae75622583e0ee2261c6d25cbcc632/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-772/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8690a3fd3b037eb8617157b030d20e36/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-773/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8690a3fd3b037eb8617157b030d20e36/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-773/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3200fd7360eff101244cd417ccfb9abe/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-774/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3200fd7360eff101244cd417ccfb9abe/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-774/
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775. 
Binding: Dixon (Rev. T.W.) Popish 
Misrepresentation: In a Series of Letters, 
dedicated by Permission to the Lord Bishop 
of Salisbury, 8vo, L. (L. Chapple) 1826, 
dedit, Ex. Libris Henry Drummond, Abbey 
Park, Surrey, marble endpapers, contemp. 
full green lozenge design leather with 
ornate gilt border, gilt decor. panel spine, 
with mor. label. (1)� €200 - €300

776. 
O’Curry (E.) Lectures on ... Ancient Irish 
History, Dublin 1878; O’Brien (H.) The 
Round Towers of Ireland, Lond. 1898; 
Prendergast (J.P.) The Cromwellian 
Settlement of Ireland, Dublin 1875, all 
cloth. (3)� €100 - €150

777. 
	 Rare Full Set : Number 1 - 30  
Kinsella (Thomas) The Peppercaniser 
Series, Number 1 -30, D. (Peppercanister 
/ Dolmen Press) 1972-2022, Nos. 1 
- 29 Signed by Kinsella, (No. 30 was 
posthumously released) all ptd. wrappers. 
Scarce full set. Good condition. (1) 
� €200 - €300

778. 
Special Binding: Christmas with The 
Poets, roy 8vo L. 1851. add. cold. litho title, 
text thro.-out within gilt ruled borders, 
cold. illus. & gilt initial letters, a.e.g. heavy 
painted papier-mache mor. backed 
binding, profusely decor. with holly leaves 
and berries. Good. (1)� €125 - €175 

779. 
Auction Catalogue: A good mixed 
collection of Catalogues, some 
illustrated, & some partially priced, 
including Derk, Pallasgreen, Co. Limerick; 
Flagmount, Feakle, Co. Clare; Ballyglunin 
Park, Co. Galway, Rath House, Ballybrittas, 
Co. Laois; Library at Doneraile Court, Co. 
Cork, & others, as a coll., w.a.f. (1) 
� €200 - €300

780. 
Stanihurst (Richard) De Rebus in Hibernia 
Gestis, sm. 4to Antwerp (Chris. Plantinum) 
1584. First Edn., Wd. cut device on 
cover, wd. cut initials, orig. calf, repaired 
and worn: Bookplate of John Earl of 
Portarlington: also Barry (J.) & Morgan 
(H.) Great Deeds in Ireland - Richard 
Stanihurst’s De Rebus in Hibernia Gestis, 
Cork 2013. Signed by editors, d.w. (2) 
� €550 - €750

781. 
Gaelic Society: O’Flanagan 
(Theophilus) Transactions of the Gaelic 
Society of Dublin, Established for the 
Investigation and Revival of Ancient Irish 
Literature. Vol. I [All Published] Roy 8vo 
Dublin (J. Barlow) 1808. First Edition, 
uncut, recent professional mor. backed 
marble boards, raised bands. Good copy. 
Scarce. (1)� €180 - €250

782. 
O’Rahilly (T.F.) Early Irish History and 
Mythology, roy 8vo Dublin 1946; Mac 
Lysaght (E.) The Kenmare Manuscripts, 
Dublin (I.M.C.) 1970; Mac Airt (Sean)ed. 
The Annals of Inisfallen, Dublin 1988, all 
cloth. (3)� €75 - €125 

783. 
O’Reilly (Rt. Rev. Bernard) John McHale, 
Archbishop of Tuam. His Life, Times and 
Correspondence, 2 vols. thick roy 8vo New 
York & Cincinnati (Pustet & Co.) 1890 First 
Edn., 2 port. frontis & numerous plts. a.e.g., 
later green mor. backed cloth, gilt spines. 
V. good. Unusual Edition. (2)� €200 - €300

784. 
Genealogy: Brennan (Thomas A.) A 
History of The Brennans of Idough, County 
Kilkenny, 8vo New York 1979. Illus. orig. 
cloth & pictorial d.w. V. good copy. 
Extremely Scarce. (1)� €125 - €175 

785. 
	 Rental of a Londonderry Estate 
	 in the 1860s  
Manuscript: Hezlet (Rob.) Coleraine, 
Bound Volume – Manuscript Rental of the 
Estate of Robert Hezlet at Coleraine, Co. 
Londonderry, 1861-1870, listing tenants by 
year with details of rent and whether paid 
or not. (1)� €130 - €180

786. 
Gaughan (J. Anthony) Listowel and its 
Vicinity, 8vo Cork (Mercier Press) 1973. 
First Edn., Limited to 1000 Copies, fold. 
table, fold. maps, plts. some fold. recent 
hf. mor. marble sides, mor. labels. V. good 
copy. (1)� €200 - €300

787. 
	 Dail Eireann de bhronn  
Thurneysen (Rudolf) Die irische Helden 
- und Konigsage bis zum siebzehnten 
Jahrhundert, 2 vols. in one, 8vo Halle 
(Saale) 1921. First Edn., orig. hf. mor.; 
O’Donovan (John) Miscellany of The 
Celtic Society, 8vo Dublin 1849. First Edn., 
cloth backed boards, upr. cover loose; 
Macfarlane (P.) A New and Copious 
Vocabulary .. English and Gaelic, 8vo Edin. 
1815. Cont. full calf, good (3)� €130 - €180

786

779

780

785

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f238e056cd99650ee885a228fa888e23/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-775/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f238e056cd99650ee885a228fa888e23/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-775/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/27e090ebbc73898b0cf33756043f4d20/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-776/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/27e090ebbc73898b0cf33756043f4d20/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-776/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fa0307cf253cce537947be17af4a7fb4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-777/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fa0307cf253cce537947be17af4a7fb4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-777/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fa0307cf253cce537947be17af4a7fb4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-777/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4f2ef6ca076ee23e0ae387a900b428a6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-778/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4f2ef6ca076ee23e0ae387a900b428a6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-778/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3bf1162494d24560161a847155a03a2d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-779/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3bf1162494d24560161a847155a03a2d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-779/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3bf1162494d24560161a847155a03a2d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-779/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/02ce30947232f8cc3e8f69774e300934/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-780/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/02ce30947232f8cc3e8f69774e300934/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-780/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3a2fb2ddfb990a62c6a8a06016743da0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-781/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3a2fb2ddfb990a62c6a8a06016743da0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-781/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3a2fb2ddfb990a62c6a8a06016743da0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-781/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ad4caa7296620ae4c85663689014793c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-782/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ad4caa7296620ae4c85663689014793c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-782/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a3089f19661638bbcc71c8f50f327b2e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-783/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a3089f19661638bbcc71c8f50f327b2e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-783/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ec3c2bd47de080dabc231d66805e9c7f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-784/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ec3c2bd47de080dabc231d66805e9c7f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-784/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2d959c84543b8e1d1f9153c6819c1ecd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-785/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2d959c84543b8e1d1f9153c6819c1ecd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-785/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2d959c84543b8e1d1f9153c6819c1ecd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-785/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2d959c84543b8e1d1f9153c6819c1ecd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-785/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c1d5574b7efa7d24aeadbdd4e5e5db7b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-786/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c1d5574b7efa7d24aeadbdd4e5e5db7b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-786/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7edbb66b214e7000e569573bac977a3c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-787/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7edbb66b214e7000e569573bac977a3c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-787/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7edbb66b214e7000e569573bac977a3c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-787/
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788. 
Binding: Malthus (Rev. T.R.) An Essay 
on the Principle of Population, 8vo Lond. 
1880. Hf. title, a.e.g., full tan calf, dble. gilt 
fillet borders, attractive tooled gilt panels, 
mor. labels, by Bayntun, Riviere, Bath. V. 
good copy. (1)� €130 - €180

789. 
American interest: Russell (J.) The 
History of the War between the United 
States and Great Britain, 8vo Hartford (B. & 
J. Russell) 1815, 9pp of subscribers, recent 
hf. calf, raised bands, attractive tooled 
gilt spine; Patton (J.H.) The History of 
the United States of America, 8vo N. York 
1873. Engd. port. frontis, & other ports, 
recent blue mor. backed marble boards, 
raised bands, mor. labels & gilt spine; 
Gottschalk (Louis) Lafayette in America 
1777 - 1783, thick 8vo France 1975. Signed 
Lim. Edn., fold. illus. etc., gilt mor. All v. 
good. (3)� €200 - €300

790. 
I.M.C.- Correspondence of Emily, Duchess 
of Leinster (1731-1814), Edited by Brian 
Fitzgerald. 3 vols. roy 8vo Dublin 1949, 
1953 & 1957. First Edn., 2 photo frontis. 
Orig. cloth. V. clean set. (3)� €180 - €240

791. 
Thompson (Hugh) Illustrator; Sheridan 
(Rich. Brinsley) The School for Scandal, 
Lg. 4to Lond. n.d. 25 cold. plts. & 17 bl. & 
white illus.; also The School for Scandal, 
illus. by Frank M. Gregory., sm. folio Lond. 
1892, 20 plts. (5 cold. plts.) both orig. 
decor. cloth. Good. (2)� €130 - €180

792. 
Robinson (Chas.) Illustrator: Jerrold 
(Walter) The Big Book of Fables, thick 
4to Lond. (Blackie & Son) 1912., 28 full 
page cold. plts., & 100 bl. & white plates, 
and illus., gilt decor. cloth; also Hans 
Anderson’s Fairy Tales, 4to Lond. (Boots 
the Chemists) n.d., 16 cold. plts. also bl. 
& white plts. & illus., gilt cloth. Good. (2)
� €130 - €180

793. 
Rackham (Arthur) Illustrator: Barrie 
(J.M.) Peter Pan in Kensington Gardens, 
thick 4to Lond. 1906. First Edn., cold. 
frontis & 49 cold. plts. complete, orig. gilt 
decor. cloth; also Shakespeare (Wm.) 
A Mid Summer-Nights Dream, 4to Lond. 
1908, 40 cold. plts. text illus. orig. cloth, 
gilt decor. Both good. (2)� €250 - €350

794. 
Rackham (Arthur) Illustrator, Wagner 
(Richard) Siegfried and The Twilight of 
the Gods, 4to Lond. 1911., 30 cold. plts.; 
also Milton (John) Comus, 4to Lond. n.d. 
24 cold. plts., both orig. gilt decor. cloth, 
somewhat faded. (2)� €160 - €240

795. 
Potter (Beatrix) The Tales of Squirrel 
Nutkin, sm. 4to Norwich (E.A.E. Creative) 
2003, Special Numbered Edition No. 
476/500 copies, illustrated cloth in 
decorative presentation box; The Tale of 
Samuel Whiskers or the Roly-Poly Pudding, 
sm. 4to Norwich (E.A.E. Creative) 2008, 
Special Numbered Edition NO. 3/100 
copies, illustrated, cloth in decorative 
presentation box. As a lot. (2)� €180 - €220

796. 
Illustrated Volume: Ferguson (de 
Lancey) comp. The Poems of Robert Burns, 
tall 8vo, Glasgow (Limited Editions Club) 
1965, illustrated by Joan Hassall, Signed 
by the Artist, Limited Edn., leather backed 
green boards, portrait medallion in relief., 
slipcase. (1)� €100 - €150

797. 
Genealogy: Hall (Rev. George) The 
Montgomery Manuscripts: (1603-1706) 
Compiled from Family Papers, 4to Belfast 
1869. First Edn., red & bl. title, uncut, cont. 
hf. mor. some wear, but a good copy. (1)
� €130 - €180

798. 
Strickland (Walter) A Dictionary of Irish 
Artists, 2 vols. thick roy 8vo Dublin 1913. 
First Edn., illus. ports. etc., orig. blue cloth. 
V. good. (2)� €100 - €150

791

794792

795

793

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7dc1b6c34c19b88f7433ecf27d596034/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-788/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7dc1b6c34c19b88f7433ecf27d596034/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-788/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a307ce48737808527dbc406460c7c022/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-789/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a307ce48737808527dbc406460c7c022/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-789/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/271761f23424da9cbee07ac1ee71b65f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-790/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/271761f23424da9cbee07ac1ee71b65f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-790/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d4fc8a1b29fc0de886584e90a4e12bfd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-791/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d4fc8a1b29fc0de886584e90a4e12bfd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-791/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d4fc8a1b29fc0de886584e90a4e12bfd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-791/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4922613a6e0a3a7f325d80ac46c96c54/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-792/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4922613a6e0a3a7f325d80ac46c96c54/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-792/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4922613a6e0a3a7f325d80ac46c96c54/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-792/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/42d08fc32c076bc379dd030c55bf3b50/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-793/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/42d08fc32c076bc379dd030c55bf3b50/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-793/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/42d08fc32c076bc379dd030c55bf3b50/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-793/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/68977e2296e9543747623ea92788ba57/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-794/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/68977e2296e9543747623ea92788ba57/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-794/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/68977e2296e9543747623ea92788ba57/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-794/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9aedaea6e46db567d4ea1fe4be564476/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-795/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9aedaea6e46db567d4ea1fe4be564476/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-795/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/94bc417e5d9f0e934bfd0af3073c579c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-796/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/94bc417e5d9f0e934bfd0af3073c579c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-796/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/94bc417e5d9f0e934bfd0af3073c579c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-796/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/12782b430ae8e30deae047d4da20d4ab/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-797/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/12782b430ae8e30deae047d4da20d4ab/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-797/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1e94de23d55883c122da9c3883160033/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-798/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1e94de23d55883c122da9c3883160033/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-798/
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799.
Exceptionally Rare Report on Dublin Bay, 1800

[Bligh, (Wm.), Pagte (Thos. Hyde), & Rennie 
(John) et al.]  
The Directors General of Inland Navigation 
in Ireland, to whom in Pursuance of the 
Act of the 40th Year of his Majesty’s Reign, 
the Improvement of the harbour of Dublin 
is committed, have caused the following 
Reports to be printed, with a Map annexed 
to each, upon which is delineated a Sketch of 
the Works proposed by the several Reports to 
be constructed for the Purpose. The Sketch 
will elucidate the Report, and give a general 
idea of the Design. With six folding maps 
each outlying in red the proposals from the 
engineers. Dublin 1801, folio pp. 84., cont. full 
tree calf, upr. joint cracked, spine worn, new 
mor. label. Very good copy of an extremely 
rare volume.  
* The most comprehensive report is that of 
Captain William Bligh of the ‘Bounty’ fame. 
He had great skill as a marine surveyor and hydrographer. The Inlaid Navigation Board secured 
his services to survey and sound the bay and river estuary. By December, 1800, in appalling 
weather, he had carried out the most extensive and accurate survey ever accomplished of 
Dublin Bay. Following on these reports the Directors general submitted their findings to the 
Lord Lieutenant, Hardwicke, in 1804. The proposals of Page, Rennie and Bligh were not accepted. 
The Board were seeking a long-term solution, saying: we must not limit our views to alterations 
of the Harbour calculated for ships of particular build or buthen, for particular times of tide or 
for particular winds.; The Great North Wall or the Bull Wall as outlined in this report by Captain 
Daniel Corneille was eventually chosen and constructed between 1819 and 1824. (1) 
� €1500 - €2000

800. 
Monck Mason (William) The History and 
Antiquities of the Collegiate and Cathedral 
Church of St. Patrick, near Dublin, lg. 4to, 
D. (For the Author by W. Folds’) 1820, 
First Edn., engd. frontis, dedit, & 5 plts., 
contemp. hf. calf, marble boards, gilt 
decor. spine. Good copy. (1)� €250 - €320

801. 
Shirley (E.P.) Some Account of the Territory 
or Dominion of Farrey, in the Province 
and Earldom of Ulster, lg. 4to, L. (Wm. 
Pickering) 1845, First Edn., hf. title, dedit, 
text illus., contemp. hf. calf buckram 
boards, raised bands, gilt lettering. Good 
copy. (1)� €180 - €250

802. 
Pogany (Willie) illustrator: Goethe - 
Faust, translated by A. Hayward. Sm. folio 
Lond. n.d. decor. title, cold. frontis & 30 
cold plts., orig. crimson cloth, gilt fillet 
border. V. good. (1)� €140 - €180

803. 
Delac (Edmund) illustrator; Tales from 
the Arabian Nights, thick 4to Lond. n.d. 
retold by L. Housman, 20 cold. plts.; also 
Princess Badoura, A Tale from Arabian 
Nights, retold by L. Houseman, lg. 4to 
Lond. n.d. 10 cold. plts. attractive gilt 
decor. cloth. Good. (2)� €130 - €180

804. 
	 One of 130 De Luxe Editions  
Lyng (Tom) Castlecomer Connections, 
Exploring History, Geography and Social 
Evolution in North Kilkenny Environs, 4to 
Kilkenny (Wellbrook Press Ltd.) 1984, No. 
59/130 copies, Signed by Author, Printer 
and Binder, illustrated leather backed 
marble boards, slipcase. Good copy. (1)
� €300 - €400

804

802 803

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/95cc5078425c5eddc551ccca3b429e5b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-799/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/95cc5078425c5eddc551ccca3b429e5b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-799/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/41f4674367831d172d2500b6bb67b17b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-800/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/41f4674367831d172d2500b6bb67b17b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-800/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c64c572615f7ed7e2e3414ee7697eeda/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-801/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c64c572615f7ed7e2e3414ee7697eeda/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-801/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4069c429f01578d0b3012db1cd288205/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-802/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4069c429f01578d0b3012db1cd288205/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-802/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dd7098745f2c9175ac87a5687bb76c61/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-803/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dd7098745f2c9175ac87a5687bb76c61/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-803/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9f054872e336c7b53c2b462307ce5312/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-804/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9f054872e336c7b53c2b462307ce5312/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-804/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9f054872e336c7b53c2b462307ce5312/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-804/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/95cc5078425c5eddc551ccca3b429e5b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-799/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/95cc5078425c5eddc551ccca3b429e5b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-799/
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805. 
Periodical: Journal of the Kerry 
Archaeological and Historical Society, No. 
1 - 24 (bound in blue mor.) Nos. 25-30, & 
Series 2, Vol. 20, & Series 2, Vol. 1 - Vol. 18 
(lacking only Vol. 10, 2010, Vol. 12, 2012 & 
Vol. 15, 2015). Together 52 numbers (ex. 
55), Naas 1968 - 2018. Profusely illustrated, 
mor. & orig. ptd. wrappers. A v. good set. 
As a periodical, w.a.f. (1)� €325 - €450

806. 
Modern Biographies: Parkinson (M.) 
Parky’s People, 4to, L. 2010, Signed, illus. 
cloth & d.j.; Norton (G.) So Me, 8vo, L. 
2004, Signed, illus., cloth & d.j.; Windsor 
(B.) All of Me, My Extraordinary Life, 8vo L. 
2000, Signed, illus., cloth & d.j.; Morgan 
(R.) & Turner (A.)ed. Cliff History, lg. 4to, 
L. 2010, illus., cloth & d.j., slipcase. As a lot. 
(4)� €120 - €140

807. 
Wills (James) & Wills (F.) The Irish Nation: 
its History and its Biography, 4 vols. Edin 
(A. Fullarton & Co.) 1871, First Edn., engd. 
add. t.p., port. plts. etc., throughout, 
contemp. gilt and blind decor. cloth. 
Good set. (4)� €140 - €200

808. 
	 Rare Signed Limited de Luxe Edition  
Fishing: Deery (Patsy) Irish Mayflies - A 
Fly-fisher’s Guide, 2 vols. roy 8vo Yeadon 
(Ken Smith Publishing) 2007. First Signed 
de Luxe Limited Edition 50 numbered 
Copies Only. This is No. 2 Signed by 
Author, & the two fly tiers, Paul Cantillon, 
& Frankie McPhillips, & with 30 original 
flies inset, in full crimson mor., & orig. 
matching slip case. V. Rare. (2) 
� €700 - €1000

809. 
Bartlett (W.H.) The Scenery and 
Antiquities of Ireland, 2 vols. 4to Lond. n.d. 
Engd. add. titles, engd. map & clean engd. 
views, orig. cloth, git; also Grose (F.) The 
Antiquities of Ireland, Vol. II only (ex 2) folio 
Lond. 1797. First Edn., frontis engd. title, 
engd. plts., cont. diced calf, good. (3) 
� €200 - €300

810. 
Periodical: The Other Clare, Vol. I - Vol. 46, 
together 46 Nos. folio 1977-1922. Illus. 
thro.-out, full pict. boards, first 15 vols. 
bound as 3, remainder loose as issued. V. 
good clean set. As a periodical, w.a.f. (1)
� €280 - €350

811. 
	 Large Paper Copy in Mullen Binding  
Warburton (J.), Whitelaw (Rev. J.) & 
Walsh (Rev. R.) History of the City of 
Dublin, 2 vols. v. lg. 4to London 1818. 
First Edn., Large Paper Copy. Two engd. 
frontis plans (1 dbl. page) lg. fold. Map of 
Grand and Royal Canals, plan of Botanic 
Gardens, & other plates (complete) Vol. 
with some damp stains, a.e.g., orig. full 
straight grained dark blue mor., with 
blind tooled borders inside lg. gilt tooled 
out borders, flat spines with gilt tooled 
decoration in panels. Good set. (2) 
� €400 - €600

812. 
Engraved Plates: Griffith (S.Y.) New 
Historical Description of Cheltenham, folio 
L. 1826, engd. title, 2 engd. plts. 1 fold. 
map (lacks frontis map) & 34 engd. plts. 
(ex. 47), bind dam., as a coll. of plates, 
w.a.f. V. clean plates. (1)� €70 - €100

805

813.
One of 125 Copies Signed by the Contributors 

Heaney (Seamus)et al, Dantes Inferno, folio, New Jersey (The Ecco Press) 
1993, signed Limited Edn. No. 69/125 copies, with Signed Limited Edition 
Print, uncut leather backed red silk boards, matching slipcase. Good copy. (1)
� €1500 - €1800

808 811

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/967945ef9183b6e57fef66e0208ca2ba/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-805/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/967945ef9183b6e57fef66e0208ca2ba/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-805/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1e3bb9573217171033a2dddb11b6e51f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-806/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1e3bb9573217171033a2dddb11b6e51f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-806/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2c4a975650f9f4220157131d4802ee70/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-807/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2c4a975650f9f4220157131d4802ee70/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-807/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7ace6b50724d0604a2a7726d300cb34b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-808/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7ace6b50724d0604a2a7726d300cb34b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-808/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7ace6b50724d0604a2a7726d300cb34b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-808/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0cbb9e35a16a81c609e6b0517766cac9/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-809/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0cbb9e35a16a81c609e6b0517766cac9/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-809/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/81df5765149f7fba9f49c55d1ba93ea3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-810/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/81df5765149f7fba9f49c55d1ba93ea3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-810/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b4c158ac7a63d5e8707e275c13a59db8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-811/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b4c158ac7a63d5e8707e275c13a59db8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-811/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b4c158ac7a63d5e8707e275c13a59db8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-811/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b4c158ac7a63d5e8707e275c13a59db8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-811/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8497bc5d59265d2f188a5a1906a3a2bd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-812/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8497bc5d59265d2f188a5a1906a3a2bd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-812/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b26c65d32ad1f7296edaba4bfeae96fd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-813/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b26c65d32ad1f7296edaba4bfeae96fd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-813/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b26c65d32ad1f7296edaba4bfeae96fd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-813/
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815. 
	 One of 100 Signed Copies  
Walker (Dorothy) & Heaney (Seamus)
contrib. Modern Art in Ireland, lg. 4to D. 
(Liliput Press ) 1997, Limited Edn. No. 
38/100 copies, Signed by Walker & Heaney, 
illustrated throughout, red cloth, labels on 
spine, black slipcase. Good copy. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan B171]� €350 - €450

816. 
	 With Illustrations by Harry Clarke  
Poe (Edgar Allan) Tales of Mystery 
and Imagination, lg. 4to, N.Y. (Tudor 
Publishing Co.) 1933, U.S. Edn., cold. 
frontis & 31 plts. (6 cold.), black cloth, ptd 
label, gilt lettered spine, illustrated d.j. 
original presentation box. (1)� €500 - €600

817. 
	 With Folding Maps & Plates  
Travel: Clarke (Ed. Daniel) Travels in 
various Countries of Europe, Asia and 
Africa, Vols. 1, 2, 4 & 6 (ex. 6) 4to Lond. 
1810. First Edn., numerous fold. maps, full 
page plates, etc. cont. full diced calf, lg. 
gilt borders, rubbed. As a coll., w.a.f. (4)
� €180 - €240

818. 
Mawson (Thos. H.) The Art & Craft of 
Garden Making, folio Lond. [1926] Fifth 
Edn., cold. frontis, profusely illustrated, 
recent hf. green mor. V. good copy. (1) 
� €75 - €125 

819. 
Doyle (Richard) Illustrator. The Foreign 
Tour of Messrs Brown and Jones and 
Robinson, folio Lond. n.d., illus. thro.-out; 
also The Anglican Mysteries of Paris... in the 
Stirring Adventures of Capt. Mars and His 
Two Friends, Folio Lond. (E. Moxon, Son & 
Co.) 1870., title, frontis & dedit, & 53 full 
page plts. Both orig. cloth, gilt. (2) 
� €80 - €130

814.
One of 75 Numbered Copies 

Heaney (Seamus) The 
Testament of Cresseid, a 
Retelling of Robert Henryson’s 
Poem, sm. folio L. (Enitharmon 
Editions) 2004, Signed Limited 
Edn. No. 14/75, with illustration 
by Hughie O’Donoghue 
[with original signed Etching] 
green cloth, ptd. labels, with 
matching slipcase. (1) 
� €1000 - €1500

820.
In Finest Original Conditon 

Fishing: Houghton (Rev. W.) British Fresh-Water Fishes, 2 vols. folio Lond. (WM. Mackenzie) 
n.d. [1879] red & bl. titles, 41 full page cold. plates by A.F. Lydon, bl. & white text illus., a.e.g. 
orig. gilt decor. rust cold. cloth. In the finest orig. condition, contents and binding. (2)  
* A truly pristine copy.� €1000 - €1500816

818

815

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e8224226a03ffd578f990b5772468e05/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-814/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e8224226a03ffd578f990b5772468e05/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-814/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e8224226a03ffd578f990b5772468e05/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-814/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/120192a164a51dc2d2837731401edf4f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-815/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/120192a164a51dc2d2837731401edf4f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-815/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/120192a164a51dc2d2837731401edf4f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-815/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/120192a164a51dc2d2837731401edf4f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-815/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c1cda36177b21a1cb5a3c3879fa297de/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-816/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c1cda36177b21a1cb5a3c3879fa297de/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-816/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c1cda36177b21a1cb5a3c3879fa297de/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-816/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dffcc81ed34ca10049fae20be2102a58/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-817/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dffcc81ed34ca10049fae20be2102a58/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-817/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dffcc81ed34ca10049fae20be2102a58/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-817/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5eafcbb9d107917a1e1eb385e7f981a7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-818/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5eafcbb9d107917a1e1eb385e7f981a7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-818/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3bf5a3b20fb72e4021c218d21cd26eb4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-819/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3bf5a3b20fb72e4021c218d21cd26eb4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-819/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/190d5c8e1d0201e1cf0ec8bd53730ff3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-820/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/190d5c8e1d0201e1cf0ec8bd53730ff3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-820/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/190d5c8e1d0201e1cf0ec8bd53730ff3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-820/
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821. 
Ward (Marcus) & Co. Five Chromo-
Lithographic Drawings Representing An 
Irish Ecclesiastical Bell, and the Several 
sides of the Jewelled Shrine in which it 
is Preserved. Folio Belfast (Marcus Ward) 
1850. Sole Edn., colour printed title, 5 full 
page coloured litho plts. orig. green ptd. 
boards (worn), now in full green cloth. (1)
� €225 - €350

822. 
Limited Edition: Millais (J. Guille) British 
Deer and Their Horns, folio Lond. 1982. 
Lim. Edn. No. 91 of 250 Copies. Cold. 
frontis & other fine bl. & white plts. orig. 
cloth, gilt. V. good. (1)� €75 - €125 

824. 
Borholm (H.C.), Larsen (W.P.) & G. 
Skjerne, The Lures of the Bronze Age, 
An Archaeological, Technical and 
Musicological Investigation. Folio 
Copenhagen 1949, first Edn., 30plts. text 
illus., orig. pict. wrappers, later hf. mor. 
cloth box. V. good. Scarce. (1)� €100 - €150

825. 
Blackburn (Mrs. Hugh) Birds Drawn from 
Nature, folio, Glasgow (James Maclehose) 
1868, 2 parts, illustrated title pages, Part 1 
(123 plts.) Part 2 (24-45) complete, hf. calf, 
cloth boards, raised bands, gilt lettering. 
Good copy. (1)� €200 - €300

826. 
Young (Rob. M.) Belfast and the Province 
of Ulster in the 20th Century, lg. sq. folio 
Brighton 1909. New Contemporary 
Biographies. Cold. frontis & illus. & port. 
thro.-out, orig. mor. backed silk cloth, 
tooled gilt spine with shamrock & flowers. 
V. good. (1)� €200 - €300

827. 
	 With large full page Coloured Plates  
Robinson (Wm.) Flora and Sylva, A 
Monthly Review for Lovers of Garden, 
Woodland, Trees or Flowers, Vol. I, No. 
1 - Vol. III, No. 33. In 3 large 4to vols. Lond. 
1903-1905. First Edn., With 66 full page 
cold. plts. tissue guards, orig. blue cloth. V. 
good set. (3)  
* Robinson was born in Ireland, in 1838, 
and studied at the National Botanic 
Gadens at Glasnevin.� €375 - €450

828. 
Bennett (Douglas) Irish Georgian Silver, 
4to Lond. 1972. First Edn. Signed by 
Author, d.w.; Farrell (M.J.) & Snaffles, Red 
Letter Days, lg. 4to Lond. 1933. First Edn., 
cold. plts. d.w.; Nelson & McCracken. The 
Brightest Jewel, folio Kilkenny 1987, illus. 
lacks d.w. (3)� €180 - €250

823.
With Fine Hand-Coloured Plates 

Tenore (V.) & Pasquale (G.A.) Atlante di Botanica Popolare, ossia Illustrazione di Piante Notevoli di Ogni 
Famiglia. 3vols. in 4, lg. folio, Naples 1872-76. Two cold. litho titles, & two printed, 428 full page plts of 
which 397 are hand coloured, in Italian hf. crimson mor. An extremely fine set. (4)� €5500 - €7500

827

821

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/41a50a0cc6768a413ef00c822637f629/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-821/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/41a50a0cc6768a413ef00c822637f629/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-821/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bb51a13bb0443d4290b8a9579c074ae6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-822/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bb51a13bb0443d4290b8a9579c074ae6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-822/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b14906e8fbbac6771e518d5966f028d0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-823/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b14906e8fbbac6771e518d5966f028d0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-823/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b14906e8fbbac6771e518d5966f028d0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-823/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/049b0ba136d3ae61ae8791e33bded60b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-824/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/049b0ba136d3ae61ae8791e33bded60b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-824/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/049b0ba136d3ae61ae8791e33bded60b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-824/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fda4f3e093ae49c61e0428378f49eace/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-825/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fda4f3e093ae49c61e0428378f49eace/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-825/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4cf59c30434f287b5340652835325af8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-826/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4cf59c30434f287b5340652835325af8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-826/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3832dc67163c4c889e151bde32a91927/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-827/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3832dc67163c4c889e151bde32a91927/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-827/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3832dc67163c4c889e151bde32a91927/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-827/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fc01d3765cd6ae5385cf154e89c6201d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-828/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fc01d3765cd6ae5385cf154e89c6201d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-828/
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829.
The Rarest of All English Bird Books

One of 60 Sets Only 
Lewin (William) The Birds of Great Britain with 
their Eggs, Accurately Figured.
Seven volumes in three, large 4to. Printed for 
the Author, London 1789-1794. First Edition. 
Limited to 60 Sets. This contains 323 original 
watercolour illustrations of birds and eggs by 
Lewin in gouache, some heightened with gum 
Arabic, with separate titles.
A.e.g. In fine cont. straight grained green mor. 
with a small gilt chain tooled, & fillet borders, 
raised bands. An extremely fine copy, an 
amazing one-man feat, the outstanding work in 
the field of English Ornithology. (3)

Provenance:  Bookplate of Sir Robert Johnson 
Eden, Bart.

Literature: [Anker 306, Fine Bird Books p 91; Mc 
Gill / Wood p. 435, Nissen IVB 562; Zimmer p. 
395] � €17,500 - €25,000

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0a8387c6e373c61b0b535c10fff28001/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-829/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0a8387c6e373c61b0b535c10fff28001/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-829/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0a8387c6e373c61b0b535c10fff28001/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-829/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0a8387c6e373c61b0b535c10fff28001/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-829/
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833.
The Works of Norman Douglas 

Douglas (Norman) Together, roy 8vo Lond. 1923. Lim. Edn. 
No. 224 of 275 Copies Signed by Author, uncut, d.w.; One 
Day, roy 8vo Eure, France (Hours Press) 1929. Lim. Edn. No. 30 
of 300 Copies, Signed; Experiments, sm. folio 1925, Privately 
Printed, No. 72 of 300 Copies, Signed; South Wind, roy 8vo N.Y. 
1928. Lim. Edn., No. 52 of 250 Copies, illus. by V. Angelo; How 
about Europe? Some Footnotes on East and West, 8vo Privately 
Printed, No. 212 of 550 Copies, Signed; Birds and Beasts of the 
Greek Anthology, 1927. Privately Printed, No. 337 of 500 Copies, 
Signed; In the Beginning, Privately Printed, No. 686 of 700 Copies, 
Signed, decor. boards; Nerinda (1901),roy 8vo Florence (G. Orioli) 
1929.Lim. Edn., No. 82 of 475 Copies, Signed; & 16 others by 
same author, some Limited Editions, many First Edns., all good. 
As a coll., w.a.f. (1)� €300 - €400

830. 
	 One of 50 Copies Only  
Heaney (Seamus) The Golden Bough, folio, Mexico (Ban-holt) 
1992, Limited Edn 19 (50) copies only, signed by Heaney & 
Hendrix (artist), illustrated title page and four double page 
plates, decor. cloth, gilt lettered spine, slipcase. Scarce. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A54]� €800 - €1200

831.
Signed Limited Edition of 70 Copies 

Heaney (Seamus) trans. The Light of the Leaves, 2 vols., 
folio, Mexico (Imprenta de los Tropicos/Bunholt) 1999, 
Limited Edition No. 14 (70) copies, illustrated by Jan 
Hendrix, Signed by Translator and Artist, numerous 
illustrations [one volume with poem and 4 sets of full 
page screen prints - one silver foil, the others black and 
white, leather backed decorated boards] the other volume 
with prints, ptd. wrappers, original slip case. Scarce. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A71]� €2000 - €3000

832.
Scarce Work by Co. Cork, Sea Captain,

Westport House Copy 
Drury (Capt. Wm. O’Brien) Surveys of the 
Harbour of Rurtland, and the Road of Arran, 
Blacksod, and Broad Haven, Valentia, Bear 
Haven, Corke, and Waterford, With Soundings, 
Observations, and Sailing Directions... 
Performed by Command of His Excellency, 
the Marquis of Buckingham, Lord Lieutenant 
of Ireland. Lg. folio Dublin (R. Marchbank) 
1789. Sole Edition, 6 large folding charts/
maps, original hf. calf marble sides. With 
bookplate of Louisa Catherine Sligo. An 
extremely rare volume in excellent condition. 
(1)� €3000 - €4000

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/51232cf96e5714cf26daba0083f9907a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-830/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/51232cf96e5714cf26daba0083f9907a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-830/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/51232cf96e5714cf26daba0083f9907a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-830/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c206bf63a1844d82daf5b2a87737322/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-831/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c206bf63a1844d82daf5b2a87737322/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-831/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c206bf63a1844d82daf5b2a87737322/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-831/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/153350a31978252d89cc34313cea4f2e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-832/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/153350a31978252d89cc34313cea4f2e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-832/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/153350a31978252d89cc34313cea4f2e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-832/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/153350a31978252d89cc34313cea4f2e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-832/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/77234815a1ad5f722fc7a83b2e588b19/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-833/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/77234815a1ad5f722fc7a83b2e588b19/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-833/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/77234815a1ad5f722fc7a83b2e588b19/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-833/
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834. 
	 Pre-Famine Travel in Ireland  
Barrow (John) A Tour Round Ireland, 
through the Sea-Coast Counties in the 
Autumn of 1835. 8vo Lond. 1836. First 
Edn., title spotted as usual, frontis fold. 
map & 4 plts. text illus., orig. cloth good; 
Nicholson (A.) of N. York, Ireland’s 
Welcome to the Stranger: or Excursions 
through Ireland in 1844 & 1845. 8vo Lond. 
1847. First Edn., later cloth. (2)� €150 - €200

835. 
	 Fine Copy in Original Boards 
	 with the Plates  
1798: Jones (John) An Impartial Narrative 
of the most Important Engagements which 
took place between His Majesty’s Forces and 
The Rebels during The Irish Rebellion, 1798, 
8vo Dublin 1799. Third Edition Revised [In 
Two Parts] Two large folding plates, ‘Battle 
of Arklow,’ & ‘Battle at Tara,’ VIII, [94], [XIV], 
[97] - [330]pp uncut, partly unopened, 
orig. blue boards, joints cracked, but a v. 
clean copy. Very Scarce. (1)� €350 - €500

836. 
1798: O’Connor (A.) & others, The 
Beauties of The Press; with An Appendix, 
containing The Speech of Arthur 
O’Connor, on The Catholic Question in 
the House of Commons of Ireland, on 
Monday, May 4, 1795; also His Letter to 
Lord Castlereagh. 8vo London 1800. First 
Edn., VI, 602, 48pp cont. mottled calf, gilt 
tooled border, professional re-back, with 
orig. mor. label. Scarce. Good. (1) 
� €200 - €300

837. 
1798: Gordon (Rev. James) History of the 
Rebellion in Ireland, in the Year 1798 etc., 
Containing An Impartial Account of the 
Proceedings of The Irish Revolutionists, 
8vo Lond. 1803. First Edn., XL, [454]pp 
cont. hf. mor. raised bands. Scarce & good. 
(1)� €200 - €300

838. 
Gough (John) A History of the People 
called Quakers, From their Rise to the 
Present Time, 4 vols. 8vo Dublin (For Rob. 
Jackson) 1789. First Dublin Edn., cont. full 
calf, mor. labels. Good copy. (4) 
� €120 - €180

839. 
Quakers: Extracts from the Minutes and 
Advices of the yearly Meeting of Friends 
held in London, from its First Institution, 4to 
[Lond.] James Phillips, 1783. Cont. full calf; 
Barclay (Rob.) An Apology for the True 
Christian Divinity: .. of the Principles and 
Doctrines of the People called Quakers, 8vo 
D. (R. Napper) 1800, cont. calf, mor. label; 
Scrope (John)ed. A Treatise on Peace of 
Soul and Content of Mind, 2 vols. Salisbury 
1765. First Edn. thus, list of subscribers, 
cont. full calf. (4)� €80 - €140

840. 
Keane (John B.) The Voice of an Angel 
and Other Christmas Stories, 8vo Cork 
1995, First Edn.,; The Celebrated Letters of 
John B. Keane, Dublin 1978; & 11 others, 
paperbacks, some First Edns., as a lot. (13)
� €100 - €150

841. 
Irish Directories: Watson’s, The Treble 
Almanack for the Year 1827, (include. 
‘Dubin Directory’) 8vo Dublin 1827. Engd. 
frontis coat of arms, engd. gen. title, fold. 
Map of Dublin at end, a.e.g., cont. full 
straight grained crimson mor. gilt floral 
border, & Royal cipher. V. good; also The 
Treble Almanack for the Year 1810, 8vo D. 
1810. Engd. frontis & gen. title, lacks fold. 
map cont. full tree calf, mor. labels; and 
The Treble Almanack for the Year 1830. 
Engd. title & frontis, lacks map, cont. full 
mor. Wear. A good collection. (3) 
� €300 - €400

842. 
Irish interest: Trevelyan (C.E.) The Irish 
Crisis, sm. 8vo Lond. 1848. First Edn. in 
Book form Printed year of Great Famine, 
cloth; [Hogan (E.)]ed. The History of the 
Warr of Ireland from 1641 to 1553, by 
a British Officer. Sm. 8vo Dublin 1873; 
Ferguson (M.C.) The Story of the Irish 
before the Conquest, Lond. 1868; Hughes 
(Rev. S.C.) The Pre-Victorian Drama in 
Dublin, Dublin 1904; Chart (D.A.) An 
Economic History of Ireland, Dublin 1920; & 
7 others sim. As a lot. (12)� €130 - €180

843. 
Allingham (William) Ashby Manor, A 
Play, 12mo L. (David Scott) 1882. First 
Edition, red & bl. title, advert. slip tipped 
in, Inscribed on hf. title, ‘Bill Friel from 
Edie Allingham,’ unopened, original red & 
black ptd. wrappers, with decoration. V. 
Scarce. Good. (1)� €120 - €180

844. 
Manuscript: Smith (John Chaloner) A 
manuscript Notebook containing various 
engineering works from 1898-1901. It 
includes surveys for works such as the 
Polawaddy Road Bridge in Belmulet 
Union, and the Ring of Rath na Sonaid 
on Tara Hill (with a sketch), 8vo. In full 
mor., as a m/ss., w.a.f. With the author’s 
bookplate. (1)  
* John Chaloner was an inspector in the 
O.P.W. and his expertise was in water 
levels (his research formed the basis of 
the Shannon Hydro Programme.) 
� €200 - €300

836
840

841

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fb2c33494665411122b3352aeb1c40b2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-834/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fb2c33494665411122b3352aeb1c40b2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-834/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fb2c33494665411122b3352aeb1c40b2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-834/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/96ce6f74efdefb6e2358943492a1e5d8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-835/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/96ce6f74efdefb6e2358943492a1e5d8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-835/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/96ce6f74efdefb6e2358943492a1e5d8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-835/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/96ce6f74efdefb6e2358943492a1e5d8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-835/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e736728a026fbd880e05e47a154c52e7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-836/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e736728a026fbd880e05e47a154c52e7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-836/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a837c8c90d1a17f0f0d386313eb4b789/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-837/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a837c8c90d1a17f0f0d386313eb4b789/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-837/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/74f495fa7c2152236dd42460fc9c7440/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-838/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/74f495fa7c2152236dd42460fc9c7440/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-838/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/785c27dc6743cd03e34f9d0cbac10791/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-839/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/785c27dc6743cd03e34f9d0cbac10791/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-839/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a25996ad60e74d46f056a46ea5a66a50/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-840/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a25996ad60e74d46f056a46ea5a66a50/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-840/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6dfe727b1cbc3862ff040316f896417a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-841/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6dfe727b1cbc3862ff040316f896417a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-841/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2c07047e5237ec8623ac47a67b597f92/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-842/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2c07047e5237ec8623ac47a67b597f92/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-842/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1e6abf1ff631e3986867b8c637488ec5/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-843/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1e6abf1ff631e3986867b8c637488ec5/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-843/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4c99813c02a23aaed1cc2a134e61f300/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-844/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4c99813c02a23aaed1cc2a134e61f300/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-844/
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845. 
	 Special Limited Edition, Signed   
[James Joyce] Brown (Terence) & Davis 
(Gerald) The Joycean Year, 8vo D. (Irish 
Uni Review) 1985. Lim. Edn. No 80 (150) 
Copies. 12 cold. plts. Signed by author & 
artist. (1) 
* Inscribed Copy, & with A.Ls. from artist 
loosely inserted. Special gilt lettered 
vellum boards. V. good.� €120 - €170

846. 
Orpen (Goddard H.) Ireland Under The 
Normans, 1169-1216, 4 vols. Oxford 1911. 
First Edn., recent mor. backed cloth. Ex. 
Library. (4)� €100 - €150

847. 
Celtic Periodical: Meyer (Kuno), Stern 
(L.C.), Thurneysen (R.) & Pokorny (J.) & 
others. Zeitschrift fur Celtische Philologie, 
Vols. 1 - 13. Together 13 vols., complete. 
8vo Halle 1897-1921. First Edns., some 
plts. & illus., cont. hf. green mor. marble 
sides. A very good set. V. Scarce. As a 
periodical. (13)� €275 - €350

848. 
1798: Taylor (George) A History of the Rise, 
Progress and Suppression of the Rebellion 
in Co. Wexford, 1798, Sm. 8vo Dublin 1829. 
New Edn.; Mac Neven (Wm. James) 
publisher. Pieces of Irish History, illustrative 
of the Condition of the Catholics of 
Ireland,... The Political System of the United 
Irishmen,... 8vo N. York 1807, title inscribed 
‘Luke Cullen,’ recent cloth; Hayes (R.) The 
Last Invasion of Ireland, Dublin 1937, & 
Biographical Dictionary of Irishmen in France, 
Dublin 1949. All Ex. Library. (4)� €130 - €180

849. 
Irish Literature: Heaney (Seamus) 
Beowulf, Lond. 1999. First Edn., d.w.; 
Banville (John) The Infinitirs, Lond. 2009. 
First Edn., Signed by Author, d.w.; Healy 
(John) Nineteen Acres, Galway 1978. First 
Edn, d.w.; Toibin (Colm) Nora Webster, 
Lond. 1914. First Edn., Signed by Author, 
d.w.; Smiley (Jane) At Paradise Gate, N.Y. 
1981. First Edn. Signed by Author, d.w.; 
Keane (J.B.) The Man from Clare, Cork 
1969, paperback, & 2 others. As a lot. (8)
� €130 - €180

850. 
Fox (C. Milligan) Four Irish Songs, words 
by Edith Wheeler & Alice Milligan, 4to 
Dublin n.d. [c. 1910] 4 lg. plates by 
Seaghan Mac Cathmhaoil, music thro-out, 
orig. cloth; also Annals of the Irish Harpers, 
8vo Lond. 1917, cloth; and O’Donoghue 
(D.J.) The Life and Writings of James 
Clarence Mangan, roy 8vo Dublin & Edin. 
1897. port. frontis, orig. cloth, gilt. (3) 
� €120 - €180

852. 
1798: Chart (D.A.)ed. The Drennan 
Letters, Being a Selection from the 
Correspondence which passed between 
William Drennan, M.D., & his Brother-
in Law and Sister, Samuel and Martha 
McTier, during 1776-1819. Tall 8vo Belfast 
1931. First Edn., Port. frontis plts., cloth. 
(1)� €150 - €200

853. 
Periodical: Captain Rock in London; or, The 
Chieftain’s Gazette, For Years 1825 & 1826, 
2 vols. 4to Lond. 1825. First Edn., port. 
frontis Vol. I some text illus., cont. hf. mor. 
mor. labels. As a periodical. Ex. Library. (2)
� €80 - €120

850

854.
With Fine Hand Coloured Maps 

Scale (Bernard) An Hibernian Atlas; or General Description of 
the Kingdom of Ireland, Divided into Provinces; with its sub-
divisions of Counties, Baronies etc., 4to Lond. (Rob. Laurie 
& Jas. Whittle) 1798. First Edn., Engd. title, dedit, preface 
& index, hand cold. engd. map of Ireland, & 36 maps of 
Provinces & Counties of Ireland, orig. boards, later reback & 
mor. label. V. good copy. (1)� €750 - €1250

851.
Rare Complete Set

1798 - Periodical - The Anti-Union, Part 1 - 32 In 32 Parts, 4to Dublin 
(J. Moore) 27 Dec. 1798-March 1799. All Published. Bound as one, 
recent hf. calf, marble sides, gilt lettered spine. V. good copy. (1) 
* A fine complete run of this Irish Nationalist paper, published 
three times weekly for the purpose of preserving Irish legislative 
Independence.� €450 - €650

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3b9edc235f84ad8d1544c465887d3bc7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-845/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3b9edc235f84ad8d1544c465887d3bc7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-845/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3b9edc235f84ad8d1544c465887d3bc7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-845/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3b9edc235f84ad8d1544c465887d3bc7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-845/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/323a4af9a2cd6a8fe307c2b7ee55915a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-846/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/323a4af9a2cd6a8fe307c2b7ee55915a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-846/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e3a3cd99dc0c7576afcd03fdc4074f1b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-847/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e3a3cd99dc0c7576afcd03fdc4074f1b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-847/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e3a3cd99dc0c7576afcd03fdc4074f1b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-847/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e3a3cd99dc0c7576afcd03fdc4074f1b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-847/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d7dc46951260764701b5c1817080ee34/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-848/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d7dc46951260764701b5c1817080ee34/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-848/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/45392251ab8ae4c95e81bb80ea6819a2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-849/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/45392251ab8ae4c95e81bb80ea6819a2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-849/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c8fbc98fccf223408698997178905ccb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-850/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c8fbc98fccf223408698997178905ccb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-850/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/42bb4b3d818164cae1e09b15c57efef2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-851/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/42bb4b3d818164cae1e09b15c57efef2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-851/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/42bb4b3d818164cae1e09b15c57efef2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-851/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c6cd1d51b3f2b4f144bd8db5707d5ac/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-852/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c6cd1d51b3f2b4f144bd8db5707d5ac/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-852/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a98dc596da80c06ef49bb934efd290b2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-853/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a98dc596da80c06ef49bb934efd290b2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-853/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/da0688c4045a581d65a6e21e31e13a80/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-854/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/da0688c4045a581d65a6e21e31e13a80/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-854/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/da0688c4045a581d65a6e21e31e13a80/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-854/
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855. 
	 Signed Limited U.S. Edition  
Heaney (Seamus) Selected Poems 1966-
1987, 8vo N.Y. (Farrar, Straus & Giroux) 
1990, Signed Limited Edition 66 (200) 
copies, grey cloth blind initials & designs 
on front cover, gilt lettered spine, black 
slipcase; together with U.S. Uncorrected 
Proof, green wrappers. Good copies. (2) 
[Brandes & Durkan A46e)� €500 - €700

856. 
Hayes (Maurice)ed. The Flight Path, 
Writings by the Winners of the American 
Ireland Fund Literary Award 1972-1996, 
8vo Meath (Gallery Press) 1996, Limited 
Edn. (500 copies) Signed by some of the 
contributors including Michael Longley, 
John Montague, Eavan Boland, Frank 
McGuinness, Nuala Ni Dhomhnaill, 
John Mc Gahern, Richard Murphy, John 
Banville. Cloth backed boards, matching 
slipcase. (1)� €350 - €420

857. 
	 1 of 100 Copies 
	 Signed by All Contributors  
Couzy (Jeni)ed. Twelve to Twelve Poetry D 
Day, Damden Festival 1970, 8vo, L. (Poets 
Trust) 1970, No. 77 (100) copies, Signed 
by Ted Hughes, Stevie Smith, George 
MacBeth, Peter Redgrove, Adrian Henri, 
Lee Harwood, Tom Pichard, Michael 
Hamburger, Edward Lucie-Smith, Seamus 
Heaney, John Silken, William Plomer. 
Original orange cloth, & d.j. Good copy. (1) 
[Brandes & Durken B66]� €700 - €900

858. 
	 Irish Provincial Printing  
Famous Trial: Caughey (J. & R.B.) The 
Strean Will Case, A full Report of the 
Celebrated Will Case of Kelly and Others V. 
Armstrong and Others. 8vo Newtownards 
(J. & R.B. Caughey) 1875. Sole Edn., Port. 
frontis fold. table, orig. cloth. V. Scarce. (1)
� €140 - €200

859. 
Stanihurst (Richard) De Rebus in Hibernia 
Gestis, Libri Quattuor, sm. 4to Antwerp 
(Christopher Plantin) 1584. First Edn., title 
with wd. cut device, wd. cut initials thro.-
out, title with cont. m/ss name crossed 
out later, errata leaf at end, not found in 
all copies, cont. tooled blind panel calf, 
with gilt oval armorial of Signet Library, 
professional re-back, mor. label. Good. V. 
Scarce. (1)� €600 - €800

860. 
Co. Wicklow Directory: Porter (Frank) 
Post Office Guide and Directory of the 
County of Wicklow 1910, 8vo Dublin 1910. 
First Edn., photo illus. adverts. thro.-out, 
title & last leaf repaired in top rt. corner, 
recent cloth backed boards. Scarce. (1)
� €120 - €180

861. 
Munro (Alice) The Moons of Jupiter - 
Stories, Toronto 1982. First Edn., Signed on 
Title; The Progress of Love, Toronto 1986. 
First Edn., Signed on Title; Open Secrets, 
Toronto 1994. First Edn., Signed on Title; 
The View from Castle Rock, Toronto 2006. 
First Edn., Signed on Title; Runaway, Lond. 
2005, First London Edn.; & 2 others by 
same Author. All with original d.w.’s. Good. 
(7)� €300 - €400

855

859

856

861

857

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c1a21cb425ae6c13db9f88e9bfc10d97/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-855/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c1a21cb425ae6c13db9f88e9bfc10d97/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-855/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c1a21cb425ae6c13db9f88e9bfc10d97/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-855/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e5d7441161f0e8a0b5389f657832630f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-856/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e5d7441161f0e8a0b5389f657832630f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-856/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ca9145f9dcb0399eb4acceea2b06fac4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-857/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ca9145f9dcb0399eb4acceea2b06fac4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-857/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ca9145f9dcb0399eb4acceea2b06fac4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-857/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ca9145f9dcb0399eb4acceea2b06fac4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-857/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c7107353b32e8ff0287d3bee3e488e8b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-858/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c7107353b32e8ff0287d3bee3e488e8b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-858/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c7107353b32e8ff0287d3bee3e488e8b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-858/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/74776771cbde5129408fedf4f2e522a4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-859/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/74776771cbde5129408fedf4f2e522a4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-859/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/13217bcedf2d2f8cadf6f3a4bc90434f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-860/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/13217bcedf2d2f8cadf6f3a4bc90434f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-860/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c605dabb4d3ef53f4fb278d5c888ea87/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-861/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c605dabb4d3ef53f4fb278d5c888ea87/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-861/
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862. 
	 Signed by Poet & Artist  
Heaney (Seamus) & Cooke (Barrie) artist 
Sweeney Astray, 8vo, N.Y. (Farrar Strauss 
Giroux) 1983, First Limited U.S. Edition, 
Signed, No. 289/350 copies, green cloth, 
Celtic design front cover, gilt lettered 
spine, matching marble slipcase. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A34f ]� €250 - €350

863. 
Co. Clare: Nelson & Welsh, The Burren, 
1991; Brennan - The War in Clare, 1911 - 
1921, 1980; Mc Carthy - Ireland’s Banner 
County, 1890 - 1918, 2002. Signed by 
Author; Westropp - Archaeology of the 
Burren, 1999; McMahon - The Parish 
of Corofin - A Historical Profile, 2013; 
O’Dalaigh - Corporation Book of Ennis, D. 
1990; Power (J.) A History of Clarecastle & 
its Environs, Ennis 2004; Taylor - The West 
Clare Railway, folio 1994. All orig. d.w.’s. & 
2 others. V. good. (10)� €100 - €150

864. 
	 Survey Map of Dublin  
Irish Map: (Co. Dublin) Rocque (John) 
An Actual Survey of the County of Dubin, 
3 parts (ex. 4) linen backed, L. (Laurie & 
J.A. Whitby) 1802, engd. cartouche, hand 
coloured, approx. 116cms x 157cms (46” x 
61½”), in custom made marble boards, slip 
case, mor. label. As a map. (1)� €500 - €600

865. 
	 Rare Grand Jury Map of Donegal  
Irish Map: [Co. Donegal] Mc Crea (Wm.) 
A Map of the County of Donegal - drawn 
from Actual Survey, 1796, 4 sheets (linen 
backed), D. 1801, hand coloured, 130cms 
x 157cms (51” x 62”), in custom marble 
board slipcase, mor. label. Scarce. (1) 
� €800 - €1200

866. 
Fishing: Hodgson (W. Earl) Trout Fishing, 
and Salmon Fishing, 2 vols. Lond. 1904 & 
1906. Cold. & other illus., gilt cloth; Skues 
(G.E.M.) Minor Tactics of the Chalk Stream 
and Kindred Studies, Lond. 1914; The Way 
of a Trout with a Fly, Lond. 1921, & by same 
author, Nymph Fishing for Chalk Stream 
Trout, Lond. 1939, d.w. (5)� €90 - €140

867. 
Baskerville Prayer Book: The Book of 
Common Prayer,.... According to the Use 
of the Church of England. Imperial 8vo 
Cambridge (John Baskerville) 1760. title & 
text within decorated border, a.e.g., cont. 
full crimson mor., tooled gilt border & 
decor. spine. (1)  
* Contains some genealogical notes 
concerning Chas. Sainthill Smith, born 
1789, and his family.� €120 - €180

868. 
Montague (John) Poisoned Lands and 
other Poems, Lond. 1961. First Edn., orig. 
d.w.; also The Rough Field, roy 8vo Dublin 
(Dolmen Press) 1972 Lim. Edn. No. 92 of 
150 Copies, Signed, mor. backed boards; 
A Fair House: Versions of Irish Poetry, Dublin 
(Cuala Press) 1972. Lim. Edn. No. 298 
of 350 Copies; and The Great Clock, 8vo 
Dublin 1978. Lim. Edn. No. 50 of 75 Copies 
Only, Signed by Author, orig. mor. backed 
marble boards, & slipcase. A v. good lot. 
(4)� €300 - €400

869. 
	 One of 70 Signed Copies  
Banville (John) The Infinites, 8vo, L. 
(Picador) 2009, Signed Limited Edition, 
No. 1/70 copies, cloth backed, leaf decor 
boards, matching slipcase; together 
with Proof Copy, and I.U.P. John Banville 
Special, both ptd. wrappers. As a lot. (3)
� €120 - €140

862
866

864 865

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/935fc2f129be5c1b9af8c795b25c13e7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-862/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/935fc2f129be5c1b9af8c795b25c13e7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-862/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/935fc2f129be5c1b9af8c795b25c13e7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-862/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/311e674049f51c091ad63aebd10f0676/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-863/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/311e674049f51c091ad63aebd10f0676/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-863/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5a424e14eb408df2feccab7fa73f6e73/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-864/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5a424e14eb408df2feccab7fa73f6e73/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-864/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5a424e14eb408df2feccab7fa73f6e73/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-864/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9097507d957e00e7ae32a98e6590b107/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-865/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9097507d957e00e7ae32a98e6590b107/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-865/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9097507d957e00e7ae32a98e6590b107/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-865/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2d2cdace89bfd025fc7a958ea7a68094/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-866/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2d2cdace89bfd025fc7a958ea7a68094/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-866/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fa3bb4096ad85690285e70a3e7741e56/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-867/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fa3bb4096ad85690285e70a3e7741e56/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-867/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f485d3862e3e77e8a3cac17a166f0760/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-868/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f485d3862e3e77e8a3cac17a166f0760/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-868/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e78e78cbd2ec0f8394c2879cf3c934c2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-869/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e78e78cbd2ec0f8394c2879cf3c934c2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-869/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e78e78cbd2ec0f8394c2879cf3c934c2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-869/
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870. 
	 One of 75 Numbered Copies  
Toibin (Colm) Brooklyn, 8vo D. (Tuskar 
Rock Press) 1009, Signed and Numbered 
72/75 copies, bright yellow cloth, gilt 
lettered spine, matching slipcase. Good 
copy. (1)� €200 - €300

871. 
O’Brien (Edna) The Little Red Chains, 8vo, 
L. (Faber & Faber) 2015, Signed by the 
Author (O.S.), red lettered backed boards, 
slipcase. Good copy. (1)� €180 - €220

872. 
	 One of 75 Signed Copies  
Murphy (Richard) Poems 1952-2012, 8vo 
D. (The Lilliput Press) 2013., Signed and 
numbered 75/75 copies, cloth backed 
cream boards with blind text on front 
cover, with silver lettered spine, matching 
slipcase. (1)� €80 - €120

873. 
Morton (H.V.) In the Steps of St. Paul, roy 
8vo London n.d. Special Lim. Edn. No. 38 
of 75 Copies, illus. plts. uncut, in full heavy 
hf. calf, mor. label. (1)� €75 - €125 

874. 
	Chester Beatty’s Copy, with Bookplate  
Fine Engraved Plates: La Fontaine (J. 
de) Tales and Novels in Verse, 2 vols. imp. 
8vo Lond. (Society of English Bibliophilist) 
n.d. with 123 engravings by or after Eisen, 
Lancret,, Boucher, Pater, etc. T.e.g., fine 
attractive hf. green mor., raised bands, & 
spine gilt in panels. V. good. (2) 
� €150 - €250

875. 
Genealogy: Hill (Rev. Geo.) An Historical 
Account of the Macdonnells of Antrim: 
Including Notices of some other Septs, 
Irish & Scottish, 4to Belfast 1873. First 
Edn., orig. cloth. V. good copy. (1) 
� €130 - €180

876. 
Fishing: Grimble (Aug.) The Salmon 
Rivers of Ireland, Lond. 1913, Second 
Edn., maps & illus; also The Salmon 
Rivers of England & Wales, Lond. 1913; 
and The Salmon Rivers of Scotland, Lond. 
193; and by same author, Shooting and 
Salmon Fishing Hints and Recollections, 
Lond. 1892. First Edn., plates, all orig. 
cloth; Sage (Dean) C.H. Townsend, etc - 
Salmon and Trout, N.Y. 1902 First Edn., plts. 
gilt cloth; Facts and Useful Hints relating 
to Fishing and Shooting, 8vo Lond. 1867, 
Second Edn., text illus., orig. cloth. (6) 
� €160 - €220

877. 
Dickens (Charles) Hard Times, 8vo, L. 
(Bradbury & Evans) 1854, First Edn., hf. 
title, dedit., full blind tooled green cloth, 
gilt lettered spine; The Mystery of Edwin 
Drood, 8vo L. (Chapman & Hall) 1870, First 
Edn., portrait frontis & cold. engd. t.p., 12 
illus by S.L. Fildes (complete), advert & 
catalogue at end, decor. green cloth; The 
Life and Adventures of Martin Chuzzlewit, 
thick 8vo, L. (Chapman & Hall) 1844, First 
Edn., hf. title, engd. frontis & add. t.p., 
dedit, illus. by Phiz, blind decor. blue 
cloth, gilt lettered spine; The Posthumous 
Papers of the Pickwick Club, thick 8vo, L. 
(Chapman & Hall) 1838, First Edn., hf. title, 
engd. frontis and t.p. illus by R. Seymour & 
Phiz, cloth. (4)� €200 - €300

878. 
Bain (Iain)ed. The Watercolours and 
Drawings of Thomas Bewick..., 2 vols. 
Massachusetts (Met Press) 1981, 
illus., grey cloth, slipcase; Lankester 
(E.R.)comp. Catalogue of the Books, 
Manuscripts, Maps and Drawings in the 
British Museum (Natural History), 4 vols., 
4to N.Y. Reprint Edn 450 copies, red cloth. 
As a lot. (6)� €150 - €200

879. 
	 Geography Publications  
Nolan (Wm.), Power (T.P.) & Others, 
Waterford History & Society, also similar 
volumes for Kerry, Limerick, Laois, Cork, 
Galway, Clare, Kilkenny & Offaly. Together 
10 vols. First Edns., illus. & d.w.’s. As a lot, 
w.a.f. (10)� €130 - €180

874
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/65f974cf189b8378258a1b8f030d1218/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-875/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/65f974cf189b8378258a1b8f030d1218/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-875/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/682a3b56de02abb2cf01196a0f2e915f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-876/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/682a3b56de02abb2cf01196a0f2e915f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-876/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/471e813ab02f57ec2722e624033af81f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-877/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/471e813ab02f57ec2722e624033af81f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-877/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ba464ef6633f65d26ae09ba248747780/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-878/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ba464ef6633f65d26ae09ba248747780/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-878/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/74960610401a3d064d733cac240a9918/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-879/
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880. 
Thompson (Hugh) Illustrator. 
Goldsmith (Oliver) She Stoops to 
Conquer, or The Mistakes of a Night, Lg. 
4to Lond. n.d. [c. 1920’s] Cold. frontis & 24 
tipped-in coloured illustrations, attractive 
gilt decor. cloth. (1)� €100 - €150

881. 
Moore (Thomas) Lalla Rookh, An Oriental 
Romance, 4to Lond. 1817. First Edn., 
recent hf. calf, mor. labels; also Odes of 
Anacreon, translated into English Verse. 
4to Lond. 1860. First Edn., frontis & some 
plts., list of subscribers, binding dam. text 
loose. As a lot, w.a.f. (2)� €100 - €150

882. 
Harrison (Florence) illustrator. Rossetti 
(Christina) Poems, Lg. thick 4to Lond. 
(Blackie & Son)n.d. Decor. title, cold. 
frontis & 35 full page cold. plts. also 34 bl. 
& white ditto, uncut, full cream cloth, with 
attractive gilt decor. V. good. (1) 
� €140 - €200

883. 
	 Signed by 25 Contributors  
Carpenter (Andrew) & Fallon (Peter)
eds. & Bunn (M.) photographer The 
Writers, A Sense of Ireland, 4to D. (O’Brien 
Press) 1980, First Edn., Signed by 25 
contributors, including Jennifer Johnston, 
William Trevor, Michael Hartnett, Brian 
Friel, Peter Fallon, Eilean ni Chuilleanain, 
Eavan Boland, John Banville and others, 
black buckram gilt lettered spine, d.j. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan B43a]� €400 - €600

884. 
	 One of 120 Copies  
Heaney (Marie) & Lynch (P.S.)illus. 
Irish Myth and Legend, The Names Upon 
the Harp, lg. 4to, L. (Faber & Faber) 2000, 
Signed Limited Edn. No. 66/120 copies, 
illustrated throughout, white paperback 
green boards, with gilt lettered spine and 
matching slipcase. (1)� €200 - €300

880

885. 
	Signed by Author and Artist  
Heaney (Seamus) & Lewritt 
(Sol)artist Squarrings - a 
Sequence of Forty-Eight Poems, 
lg. 4to, San Francisco (The 
Arion Press) 2003, Signed 
Limited Edn. No. 203 (400) 
copies, illustrated, decor. grey 
cloth, matching slipcase. (1)
� €1000 - €1500

882

886. 
	 Signed Lettered Copy  
Heaney (Seamus) Verses for a Fordham 
Commencement, folio N.Y. (Nadja) 1984, 
Signed Lettered copy ‘G’ uncut, blue cloth, 
printed label. Good copy. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A30b]� €500 - €700

883
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5b2b3d93a5776edd55e3c9b7d6a07d87/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-883/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1c3a7f8e7d83224a7e9ce489d7c23614/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-884/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1c3a7f8e7d83224a7e9ce489d7c23614/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-884/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1c3a7f8e7d83224a7e9ce489d7c23614/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-884/
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9aa8e5ed0eda5a741aba4d0070c6d3d6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-886/


119

Fonsie Mealy’s E
st

.
19

34

887. 
Detmold (Ed. J.)illustrator, The Fables 
of Aesop, large square 4to Lond. 1909. 
Limited Edition, No. 67 of 750 Copies, 
Signed by Artist. 25 cold. plts., orig. 
oatmeal buckram, gilt decoration. (1) 
� €100 - €150

890. 
Milton - The Poetical Works of Mr. John Milton, 
2 vols. lg. 4to London (Jacob Tonson) 1720. 
Two engd. port. frontis., engd. vignette titles, 
& engd. head & tails, & some initials thro.-out, 
a.e.g., recent fine crushed hf. blue mor., raised 
bands, & tooled gilt spines in panels. V. good 
set. (2)� €350 - €500

888.
Signed Portfolio Edition of 50 Copies 

Heaney (Seamus) & Hadzi (Dimitri)illus. Keeping Going, portfolio, New 
Hampshire (The Bow and Arrow Press) 1993, L. [incorrectly dated on t.p. 
MCMIII] Signed by Author, Artist and Designer (Ginoler) illustrated, No. XI 
(L) copies 11/50, loose, in original oatmeal cloth clamshell container. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A56c]� €500 - €700

889. 
	 One of 100 Copies 
	 Signed by Author & Artist  
Heaney (Seamus) & Egan (Felim)artist Squaring's, Twelve Poems, 4to, 
D. (Hieroglyph Editions Ltd.) 1991, Signed Limited Edn. No. 69/100 
copies, illustrated with four lithographic prints, uncut, bound in full 
cream leather, blind title to front cover, housed in original slate blue 
box with silvered lettered title. Good copy. Scarce. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A51b]� €2500 - €3200

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1b37efe765f4c7df964eda04206cd8a6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-887/
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9d6db31a0dc51d598b3f811a03009346/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-888/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9d6db31a0dc51d598b3f811a03009346/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-888/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/44933d73194e8ddc87db58fff306c9dd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-889/
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/44933d73194e8ddc87db58fff306c9dd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-889/
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891. 
	 Large Paper Copy in Fine Binding  
Binding: Longacre (J.B.) & Herring 
(J.) The National Portrait Gallery of 
Distinguished Americans, 4 vols. 4to 
Philadelphia 1836-1839. First Edn., 4 hf. 
titles, 4 add. engd. titles & engd. ports. 
thro.-out, a.e.g. in fine cull crimson mor. 
with tooled borders & corner decorations, 
& large gilt tooled panels in centre of 
each cover, with American eagles, etc. 
possibly Gaskill. In fine condition. An 
exquisite set. (4)� €425 - €650

892. 
	 All Limited Editions  
Moore (George) The Brook Kerith - A Syrian 
Story, roy 8vo Lond. 1929. Illustrated by 
Stephen Gooden, Lim. Edn. No. 24 of 375 
Copies, Signed by Author & illustrator; 
also Aphrodite in Aulis, roy 8vo Lond. 1930. 
Lim. Edn. No. 227 of 1825 Copies, Signed 
by Author, slipcase; and Ulick and Soracha, 
roy 8vo Lond. (Nonesuch Press) 1926. Lim. 
Edn. 1250 Copies, all uncut, full vellum & 
buckram. All v. good. (3)� €160 - €220

893. 
Binding: Moore (Thomas) A Selection 
of Irish Melodies, with Music by Sir John 
Stevenson, Ed. by Francis Robinson, 2 
vols. in one, lg. 4to D. n.d. Full dark blue 
mor. triple gilt fillet borders outside panel 
with floral tooled gilt borders, raised 
bands, spine profusely gilt in panels, by 
Cavenagh, Dublin, with ticket. (1) 
� €120 - €180

894. 
Smith (Brian) The Horse in Ireland, 4to, 
D. (Wolfhound Press) 1991, Signed 
Limited Edn. No. 35/100 copies, illustrated 
throughout, leather backed blue silk 
boards, mor. label, slipcase. (1)� €120 - €140

897. 
	 One of 50 Copies 
	 Signed by all Contributors  
[Heaney (Seamus)et al] Poems for Alan 
Hancox, sm. folio, Herefordshire (The 
Whittington Press) 1993, Signed by all 
Contributors, Limited Edn., No. XXVII (L.) 
copies 27/50, illustrated (with separate 
signed proof of title page by Miriam 
McGregor at back), pink decorated paper 
board with mor. spine and gilt lettering in 
original matching slip case. Good copy. (1) 
[Brandes and Durkan B136b]� €300 - €400

891

897

895. 
	 One of 55 Copies 
	 with Manuscript Poem by Heaney  
Heaney (Seamus) Night Drive, (Devon 
R. Gilbertson) 1970, number 34(100) 
copies, Signed and dated on colophon 
page, with manuscript Poem on f.e.p. 
“Scaffolding,” in green printed wrappers, 
gilt text. Scarce. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan A6]� €1500 - €2000

896.
Original Seamus Heaney 

Manuscript Poem 
Heaney (Seamus) The 
Underground, single 
manuscript page, written 
on ‘Folger Poetry Programs 
1984-85’ paper, inscribed at 
end ‘Louis-this was done in 
Washington in May 1985,S’ 
written in blue pen, housed in 
custom made clam shell box. 
Unique. (1) 
Note: In this Poem, Heaney 
recalls and dramatizes an 
incident from his Honeymoon 
in London, dissolving a panic 
rush into a version of the story 
of Orpheus & Eurydice. 
� €2000 - €3000
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ee468a08fbf04777823a909453f4ea4a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-893/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1ad30f50244ef4df5e9d43086fb2283a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-894/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1ad30f50244ef4df5e9d43086fb2283a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-894/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/696c8343b4f26146459e6c06f434c30d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-895/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/696c8343b4f26146459e6c06f434c30d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-895/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/696c8343b4f26146459e6c06f434c30d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-895/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/696c8343b4f26146459e6c06f434c30d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-895/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b36788568e3fb6657b4441a650f6abf9/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-896/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b36788568e3fb6657b4441a650f6abf9/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-896/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b36788568e3fb6657b4441a650f6abf9/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-896/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b36788568e3fb6657b4441a650f6abf9/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-896/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7137c19c161d289ea926106507468b42/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-897/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7137c19c161d289ea926106507468b42/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-897/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7137c19c161d289ea926106507468b42/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-897/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7137c19c161d289ea926106507468b42/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-897/
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898. 
	 One of 100 Copies 
	 Signed by All Contributors  
Wylie (Donal) 32 Counties, Photographs 
of Ireland, 4to L. (Secker & Warburg) 1989, 
Limited Edn., Signed by the Contributors, 
Number 10/100 copies, black boards, 
silver lettered spine, Signed photograph, 
d.j. Clean copy with matching slipcase. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan B986]� €800 - €1200

899. 
Postage Stamps: Two Albums of 20th 
Century Stamps, one album mostly of 
1937 Coronation, from West Indies, South 
Africa, New Zealand, Jamaica, many of 
the other Pacific Islands, also 1 sheet of 
stamps for Edward VIII, but stopped 
when he abdicated; the other Album 
contains stamps from Ajman State, 
Dhofar, Yemen, Sharjah & others, mostly 
in lg. blocks etc. As a coll., w.a.f. (2) 
� €150 - €200

900 – 911 – See pages 122 & 123

912. 
	 Signed by Saint 
	 Unique Association Copy  
Binding: [Newman (John H. Card.)] 
Canon Missae ad usum Episcoporum ac 
Praelatorum..., Lg. folio Mechelen 1848. Hf. 
title & text printed in red and black, port. 
frontis & fine full page plts. a.e.g. in full 
profusely gilt block crimson mor. binding, 
with I.H.S. in centre of both covers, brass 
locks. In very fine condition. (1)  
* The front loose blank inscribed, “To 
the Most Rev. Dr. Healy in memory of his 
elevation to the Episcopate from his faithful 
servant, John H. Card. Newman, In Fest. 
Assumpta B.M.V. 1884,”  
Healy appointed co-adjutor Bishop of 
Clonfert in 1884. He also that same year 
critised J.H. Newman for suggesting 
that the Bible, while accurate on matters 
pertaining to faith, might contain 
minor factual inaccuracies. He was later 
appointed in 1903, to be Archbishop of 
Tuam, where he died in 1918. (1) 
* A Remarkable Association. 
� €1500 - €2000

913. 
	 Full Set of the Original 
	 Georgian Society Records  
[Architecture] The Georgian Society 
Records, Eighteenth - Century Domestic 
Architecture and Decoration in Dublin, 5 
vols. lg. 4to D. (D.U.P.) 1909-1913, (Vol. 1, 
No. 161/300 copies, Vol. 2 - 400 copies, 
Vol. 3 - 550 copies, Vol. 4 - 550 copies, 
Vol. 5 - 600 copies,) all illus. throughout, 
illus. uniform green cloth; together with 
Sadlier (T.U.) & Dickinson (P.L.) Georgian 
Mansions in Ireland, lg. 4to, D. (D.U.P.) 
1915, Limited Edn. 266/700, illus. green 
cloth, some foxing, otherwise good set. 
(5)� €800 - €1200

914. 
	 Fine Coloured Plates  
Presuhn (Emil) Pompeji, Die Neuesten 
Ausgrabungen von 1874 bis 1881. Folio 
Leipzig 1882. First Edition, 80 attractive 
chromo litho plts. cont. hf. mor. (1) 
� €175 - €250

898

912 (inset: Cardinal Newman)

913

914

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5a343fc5092260fc1afbad5f1c327045/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-898/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5a343fc5092260fc1afbad5f1c327045/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-898/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5a343fc5092260fc1afbad5f1c327045/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-898/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5a343fc5092260fc1afbad5f1c327045/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-898/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7310d9cde58deee9698c658152f3885e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-899/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7310d9cde58deee9698c658152f3885e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-899/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7310d9cde58deee9698c658152f3885e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-899/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e497b61b9a87d2a828c931a0bd4764a0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-912/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e497b61b9a87d2a828c931a0bd4764a0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-912/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e497b61b9a87d2a828c931a0bd4764a0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-912/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e497b61b9a87d2a828c931a0bd4764a0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-912/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8465074db345b2197dd548831495e009/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-913/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8465074db345b2197dd548831495e009/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-913/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8465074db345b2197dd548831495e009/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-913/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8465074db345b2197dd548831495e009/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-913/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/31bc1d642cc81d3dc86963a37eb23eed/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-914/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/31bc1d642cc81d3dc86963a37eb23eed/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-914/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/31bc1d642cc81d3dc86963a37eb23eed/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-914/
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900. 
	 Large Survey Map of Ireland  
Irish Map: [Ireland] Arrowsmith (A.) 
Ireland, 4 parts (linen backed), published 
L. (4th January 1811), hand coloured in 
outline, approx. 183cms x 145cms (6’ x 
57”), in custom made marble boards, 
slipcase, mor. label. Good copy. (1) 
� €600 - €800

901. 
	 Rare Survey Map of Co. Down  
Irish Map: [Co. Down] Williamson 
(James) A Map of the County of Down 
taken from Actual Survey completed in the 
Year 1800, 4 parts (linen backed), engd. 
cartouche, published London 1800, 
hand coloured, in custom marble board 
slipcase, 123cms x 105cms (48½” x 41”), 
mor. label. Scarce. (1)� €600 - €700

902. 
	 Rare Survey Map of Carlow  
Irish Map: [County Carlow] Allen 
(William) A Map of the County of Carlow, 
1 part (linen backed) pub. D. 1798, hand 
coloured, approx. 61cms x 57cms (24” x 
22½”), in custom made marble boards 
slipcase, mor. label. Scarce. (1)�€400 - €600

903. 
	 Grand Jury Map of Antrim  
Irish Map: [County Antrim] Lendrick 
(J.) A Map of the County of Antrim from 
Actual Survey, 1780, 2 parts (linen backed), 
L. (S. Pyle) 1782, engd. cartouche, hand 
coloured in outline, 147cms x 112cms 
(58” x 44”), custom marble board slipcase. 
Good. (1)� €600 - €800

904. 
	 Rare County Wexford Survey Map  
Irish Map: [County Wexford] Gill 
(Valentine) A New Map of the County of 
Wexford from Actual Survey, 2 parts (linen 
backed) L. (V. Gill) August 1st, 1811, hand 
coloured, 141cms x 121cms (55½” x 
47½”), in custom marble board slipcase, 
mor. label. Good. (1)� €500 - €600

905. 
	 Rare Survey  
	 - Map of County Monaghan   
Irish Map: [County Monaghan] 
McCrea (William) A Map of the County of 
Monaghan, drawn from an actual Survey 
(made in the Years 1790, 1791, 1792 & 
1793) 2 parts (linen backed) L. [1824] 
engd. cartouche, hand coloured, 125cms 
x 86cms (49¼” x 34”), in custom marble 
board, slip case, mor. label. Scarce. (1)
� €600 - €800

900

903

901

904

902

905

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/83d0fd10629db70e472fa24cf296bebf/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-900/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/83d0fd10629db70e472fa24cf296bebf/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-900/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/83d0fd10629db70e472fa24cf296bebf/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-900/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1539815ef792f888531c21dbeced4569/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-901/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1539815ef792f888531c21dbeced4569/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-901/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1539815ef792f888531c21dbeced4569/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-901/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1539815ef792f888531c21dbeced4569/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-901/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c3953809fab829cf2d0e862860b24df1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-902/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c3953809fab829cf2d0e862860b24df1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-902/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c3953809fab829cf2d0e862860b24df1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-902/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c3953809fab829cf2d0e862860b24df1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-902/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5ad7a56462db468f82ae6b453d6a82a3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-903/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5ad7a56462db468f82ae6b453d6a82a3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-903/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5ad7a56462db468f82ae6b453d6a82a3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-903/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5ad7a56462db468f82ae6b453d6a82a3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-903/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9f76eed73ffe96da7d59ecd96aed2fa0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-904/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9f76eed73ffe96da7d59ecd96aed2fa0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-904/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9f76eed73ffe96da7d59ecd96aed2fa0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-904/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9f76eed73ffe96da7d59ecd96aed2fa0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-904/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2668559fb75a370bf70cf1171215fd85/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-905/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2668559fb75a370bf70cf1171215fd85/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-905/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2668559fb75a370bf70cf1171215fd85/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-905/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2668559fb75a370bf70cf1171215fd85/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-905/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2668559fb75a370bf70cf1171215fd85/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-905/
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906. 
	 Rare Queen’s County Grand Jury Map  
Irish Map: [County Laois] Cahill (Daniel) A Map of the Queen’s 
County from an Actual Survey made for the Grand Jury, 4 parts (linen 
backed) engd. cartouche, hand coloured, 138cms x 134cms (54½” 
x 53cms) - 4 parts, L. 1805, in custom marble boards slip case, mor. 
label. Scarce. (1)� €1000 - €1500

907. 
	 Rare County Cork Survey Map  
Irish Map: [County Cork] Bath (Neville) The County of Cork, 
Surveyed by Order of the Grand Jury of the County, 3 parts (linen 
backed) Cork (Edwards and Savage) 10th Feb. 1811, engd. 
cartouche, hand coloured, custom marble board slip case, mor. 
label. Scarce. (1)� €1000 - €1500

908. 
	 Rare County Clare Grand Jury Map  
Irish Map: [County Clare] Pelham (Henry) County Clare in the 
Province of Munster and Kingdom of Ireland, Surveyed and drawn by 
Order of the Grand Jury of the County, 4 parts (linen backed), London 
1787, hand coloured, 198cms x 198cms (78” x 78”), in custom 
marble boards, slipcase, mor. label. Scarce. (1)� €800 - €1200

909. 
	 Rare Survey of Armagh Map  
Irish Map: [County Armagh] Rocque (John) A Topographical Map 
of the County of Armagh to which is the Plans of Newry and Armagh, 
1 part (linen backed folded, L. (Laurie & Whittle) 1760, engd. town 
plans, and cartouche, hand coloured, 96cms x 133cms (38” x 52½”) 
in custom marble boards, mor. label. Scarce. (1)� €800 - €1000

910. 
	 Survey Map of County Wicklow  
Irish Map: [County Wicklow] Nevill (A.R.) County of Wicklow, this 
Map of said County taken from Actual Surveys, 1 part (linen backed) 
engd. cartouche, hand coloured, D. (Wm. Allen) c. 1795, 94cms x 
71cms (37” x 38”), in custom marble board slipcase, mor. label. (1)
� €200 - €300

911. 
	 Rare Survey Map of County Westmeath  
Irish Map: [County Westmeath] Larkin (William) A Survey of 
Westmeath with a Sketch of the Adjacent Country, 4 parts (linen 
backed), L. (W. Faden, pub.) 1808, engd. cartouche, 139cms x 
204cms (55” x 80½”), in custom marble boards slipcase, mor. label. 
Scarce. (1)� €800 - €1200

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aedaccf42c99b3e449e2366985b5d6b1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-906/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aedaccf42c99b3e449e2366985b5d6b1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-906/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aedaccf42c99b3e449e2366985b5d6b1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-906/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/76c2a181270d50863401fbc106896d86/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-907/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/76c2a181270d50863401fbc106896d86/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-907/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/76c2a181270d50863401fbc106896d86/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-907/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/522400939991e68533f6e527d888b395/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-908/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/522400939991e68533f6e527d888b395/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-908/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/522400939991e68533f6e527d888b395/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-908/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/40eb32c51f75099e53b9ec79bbd0dae6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-909/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/40eb32c51f75099e53b9ec79bbd0dae6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-909/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/40eb32c51f75099e53b9ec79bbd0dae6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-909/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b4c63d928df28aa0eea0378af96d3e36/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-910/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b4c63d928df28aa0eea0378af96d3e36/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-910/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b4c63d928df28aa0eea0378af96d3e36/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-910/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8da8c6bf4a70846bad33b79d606e3241/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-911/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8da8c6bf4a70846bad33b79d606e3241/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-911/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8da8c6bf4a70846bad33b79d606e3241/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-911/
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915. 
	 Deluxe Publishers Edition  
Coloured Plates: Kirkman (F.B.) The 
British Bird Book, An Account of all the Birds, 
Nests and Eggs found in the British Isles, 4 
vols., lg. 4to, Edinburgh (T.C. & E.C. Jack) 
1911, cold. frontis, illustrated throughout 
with plts by Seaby, Lodge, etc., uncut, 
contemp. uniform hf. cf. gilt lettered 
spine. Good set. (4)� €200 - €300

916. 
Ludlow -Memoirs of Edmund Ludlow Esq., 
Lieutenant - General of Hors, Commander 
in Chief of the Forces in Ireland ... and a 
Member of the Parliament which began 
on November 3, 1640. Folio London (A. 
Millar, D. Brown, ... J. Ward) 1751. Engd. 
port. frontis, red & black title, in recent 
blind antique panel, calf blind tooled 
borders & panels, raised bands, mor. label, 
& cloth box. A particularly fine copy. (1)
� €300 - €400

917. 
	 Signed by Artist & Editor  
Hockney (David) artist & Spender 
(Stephen)ed. Hockney’s Alphabet, folio, 
L. (Faber & Faber) 1991, De Luxe Edn., 
Signed by both, illustrated with 26 
drawings in colour by Hockney, in bright 
yellow cloth, gilt lettered spine, original 
grey cloth slipcase. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan B109b]� €800 - €1200

920. 
	 Signed by Heaney & Others  
[Cheltenham Festival of Literature]  
The Four Elements, portfolio, including: 
* Water, Lawrence Sail; 
* The Fire Gaze, Seamus Heaney; 
* The Three Winds, Laurie Lee; 
* First Spring Dawn, Jenny Joseph; 
Limited Edition, No. 90/125 copies, 
Signed by the contributors, published at 
Whittington Press, 1989, illustrated by 
Hellmuth Weissenborn, brown portfolio, 
ptd. label. (1)� €350 - €420

915

918. 
	 One of 25 Copies  
Le Brocquy (Louis) Eight Irish Writers, 
portfolio, a series of 8 charcoal Drawings, 
Paris (Adrien Maeght) 1981, H.C. Set No. 20/25 
copies, each signed and numbered by the 
artist, in original cream cloth clam box with 
white text. (1) 
[Brandes & Durkan B51]� €3000 - €5000

920
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ecb167619b2f4909286661d7e6440cdf/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-915/
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921. 
	 Signed Limited Edition Portfolio  
[Cheltenham Festival of Literature]  
The Four Elements, portfolio, including: 
* Fire, Lawrence Sail; 
* The Water Pause, Seamus Heaney; 
* Equinox, Laurie Lee; 
* Upside Down, Jenny Joseph,  
Limited Edition No. 30/125 copies, Signed 
by the contributors published at the 
Whittington Press 1991, illustrated by 
Gwenda Morgan, blue folder, printed 
label. (1)� €350 - €420

922. 
	 One of 125 Signed Copies  
[Cheltenham Festival of Literature]  
The Four Elements, portfolio, including, 
* Earth, Laurence Sail; 
* The Air Station, Seamus Heaney; 
* Fish and Water, Laurie Lee; 
* Lake Huron in Winter, Jenny Joseph,  
Limited Edition 35/125 copies, Signed 
by the contributors, published at the 
Whittington Press, illustrated by Miriam 
Macgregor, green folder, printed label. (1)
� €350 - €420

923. 
	 Signed by the Contributors  
[Cheltenham Festival of Literature]  
The Four Elements, portfolio, including: 
* The Earth House, Seamus Heaney; 
* From Persephone, Jenny Josephy; 
* Air, Lawrence Sail; 
* Field of Autumn, Laurie Lee, 
Limited Edition No. 30/125 Signed by 
the contributors, illustrated with wood 
engraving by John O’Connor, published 
by Whittington Press, n.d. purple folder, 
printed label. (1)� €350 - €420

921

919.
One of 10 Copies 

Signed by Author & Artist
Montague (John) The Rough Field, folio, Paris (Maeght Editions) 2005, Signed by the Author and Artist 
(Marco del Re), hand made paper, loose Special Edition of 10 containing an extra suite of four Signed 
Lithographs, also 18 others, housed in bright green cloth folding box. Scarce. (1)� €1500 - €2000

922 923
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924. 
	 Harry Kernoff, R.H.A. (1900-1974)  
W.B. Yeats, Limited Edition, woodcut 
print, No. 40/100 Signed by the Artist, 
pub. Edinburgh 1964, in original 
presentation folder. (1)� €300 - €400

925. 
Catalogue: Christies - The Library of 
William Foyle, 3 vols. sm. folio Lond. 
2000. First Edns., profusely illustrated, 
manuscripts, documents, rare books, 
colour plate books, etc., orig. illus. soft 
boards. (3) 
* Contains very good bindings, some Irish 
and some rare Irish books.� €70 - €120

926. 
Milligan (Spike) The Spike Milligan 
Collection, 7 vols. (cased) 8vo, L. (Penguin) 
1980-1992, illus., ptd. wrappers, 
cardboard, slipcase. (7)� €80 - €100

927. 
Box - Irish Biography - A very good 
lot, mostly hardback books, on Irish 
biography, history, lives, etc., and others, 
mostly Irish interest, approx. 40 volumes. 
As a coll, w.a.f. (1)� €150 - €200

SPORTING & GAA 
MEMORABILIA

930. 
Soccer: F.A.I. Cup Finals 1950 - 1958, 
Official Match Programmes for the 
Football Association of Ireland Finals, 
at Dalymont Park 1950-58 (inclusive) 
all 8vo D. 1950-58, illus. & adverts, ptd. 
wrappers. As a lot. (9)� €180 - €220

931. 
Programmes: Soccer, F.A.A., [1950’s] 
a large Bundle of Official Match 
Programmes for Home and Away 
Internationals at Dalymount, 
Hampden, Lansdowne, Windsor etc., 
against France (1952), Czechoslovakia 
(1959), Sweden (1959), England (1960), 
Chile (1960), Scotland (1961), [Official & 
Unofficial] England (1964), Wales (1960), 
Spain (1966) and others, mostly 8vo, illus. 
& adverts, ptd. wrappers, as a collection, 
w.a.f. (1)� €200 - €300

932. 
Soccer: Bohemians F.C., Official 
Programme Bohemians V. Corinthians, 26 
April 1930, single page, D. (Sackville Press) 
1930; Official Programme International 
Exhibition Club Match, Austria F. Club V. 
Bohemians, 19 August 1936, 8vo, D. 1936, 
illus. & adverts, ptd. wrappers. Scarce. 
(2)� €120 - €180

933. 
Soccer: F.A.I., [Dolphin Football Club,] a 
group of 6 Official Match Programmes, 
1931-32, to include: 
* Versus - Bray Unknowns September 1931; 
* Versus - Shamrock Rovers, 25th October 
1931; 
* Versus - Waterford, 8th November 1931; 
* Versus - Bray Unknowns, 2nd April 1932; 
* Versus - Glasgow Rangers (Exhibition) 
10th April 1933; 
* Versus - Third Lanark (Challenge) 28th 
April 1932; 
played at Harolds Cross Park, Dalymount 
Park, all 8vo, D. 1931-32, adverts, ptd. 
wrappers. Scarce. (6)� €250 - €320

934. 
Soccer: Duggan Cup, Shamrock Rovers 
V. Sheffield United, Exhibition Match at 
Dalymount, 1st Oct. 1934, 2pps. Scarce. 
(1)� €80 - €100

935. 
Soccer: F.A.I., Free State Cup - Souvenir 
Programme, Dundalk Versus Cork at 
Dalymount Park, 11.2.1934 (semi-final), 
2pps. Scarce. (1)� €80 - €100

934

932

935933

924
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936. 
Soccer: Everton F.C., a group of 4 Official 
Match Programmes (Home Games) to 
include: 
* Everton V. Sheffield Wednesday, 
2.9.1936; 
* Everton V. Manchester City, 8.9.1937; 
* Everton V. Arsenal, 28.8.1937; 
* Everton V. Sunderland, 22.1.1938; 
all 4to Liverpool 1936-38, illus. & adverts, 
as a lot, w.a.f. (4)� €80 - €120

937. 
Soccer: Liverpool F.C., Official Match 
Programme - Liverpool V. Charlton 
Athletic, 4.9.1937, 4t, L. 1937 at Anfield, 
adverts, ptd. wrappers. (1)� €80 - €100

938. 
Soccer: Celtic F.C., Official Programme, 
Season 1937-38, Celtic V. Rangers, 1st 
January 1938, 8vo, Glasgow 1938, adverts, 
ptd. wrappers. (1)� €70 - €90

939. 
Soccer: Arsenal Football Club Ltd - 
Official Programme Season 1938 - 39, 
Arsenal V. Derby County, 14th September 
1938, 8vo L. 1938, 8pps, ptd. wrappers. 
Scarce (1)� €80 - €100

940. 
Soccer: Football League (Ireland) etc. 
(1930’s-50’s) A group of 6 Official Match 
Programmes to include: 
* The Football League V. Irish League, 21st 
Sept. 1938; 
* League of Ireland V. Scottish League, 
17th March 1939; 
* League of Ireland V. Irish League, 18th 
March 1940; 
* League of Ireland V. North Regional 
League, 17th March 1944; 
* League of Ireland V. English League, 
30th April 1947; 
* Republic of Ireland V. England World 
Cup Tie 19.5.1947 ; 
all 8vo, illus. & adverts, ptd. wrappers. As a 
lot. (6)� €180 - €220

941. 
Soccer: U.C.D. - Souvenir Programme 
F.A.I. Senior Cup Match, U.C.D. V. Bray 
Unknowns, 11th February 1939, 8vo, D. 
(Hogan & Co.) 1939, illus. & adverts, ptd. 
wrappers. Scarce. (1)� €100 - €150

942. 
Soccer: F.A.I., [1940’s - 50’s] Three 
Official Programmes, to include: 
* Football League of Ireland V. I.F.L. 
(17/3/49); 
* League of Ireland V. America (2/5/52); 
* Football league of Ireland V. Football 
League (17/3/53); 
all 8vo, illus. & adverts, ptd. wrappers. (3)
� €80 - €100
943. 
Soccer: F.A.I, [1960’s-2000’s] a group of 
Official Match Programmes, to include: 
* V. Norway (6/11/60); 
* V. Chile (30/3/60); 
* V. Scotland (9/6/63); 
* V. Austria (13/10/63); 
* V. Spain (5/5/65); 
* V. Czechoslovakia (4/5/69); 
* V. Spain (9/2/77); 
* V. Poland (24/4/77); 
* V. West Germany (22/5/79); 
* V. Holland (Euro 88) (16/6/88); 
* V. Malta (8/9/99); 
* V. Macedonia (9/10/99); 
* V. Turkey (2000); 
* “Unity Cup” V. Jamaica & Nigeria (29/2 
May-June); 
all 8vo, [Home & Away] illus & adverts, 
ptd. wrappers. As a lot, w.a.f. (1) 
� €200 - €300

944. 
Soccer: [Champions League] 1999, a 
cased Gentlemans Citizen Wrist Watch, 
issued to V.I.P.’s at the 1999 Champions 
League Final, the silver dial with multiple 
dials and with Uefa Champions League 
Logo, in original presentation case. (1)
� €150 - €200

945. 
	 Signed by Steve Collins  
Boxing: [Programme 1995] W.B.O. Super 
Middleweight Championship of the 
World, Steve Collins V. Chris Eubank, Pairc 
Ui Caoimh, Cork, 9.9.95, (also featuring 
Ireland 1992 Olympian Michael Carruth), 
4to, Cork 1995, illus. & adverts, Signed on 
front cover, ptd. wrappers, together with 
Admission Ticket, as a lot. (2)� €80 - €100

946. 
	 The Day Munster Conquered 
	 the All Blacks  
Rugby: I.R.F.U., Munster V. New Zeland, 
Thomond Park, Limerick, 31st October, 
1978. Official Programme, illus. & adverts, 
ptd. wrappers; also Mulqueen (C.) The 
Carling Story of Munster Rugby, 8vo, D. 
1983, illus. ptd. wrappers; Nolan (B.S.)
ed. Ireland’s Golden Rugby Years, 8vo, D. 
1953, illus. & adverts, ptd. wrappers; and 
one other. As a lot. (4)� €200 - €300

947. 
Rugby: I.R.F.U., 1951- 1957, a group 
of 10 Official match Programmes, to 
include: 
* V. South Africa (8/12/51); 
* V. France (27/1/51); 
* V. Scotland (23/2/52); 
* V. Wales (11/3/50); 
* V. England (14/2/53); 
* V. Scotland (23/1/52); 
* V. Scotland (27/2/54); 
* V. Scotland (25.2.56); 
* V. Wales (10/3/56); 
* V. France (26/1/57); 
at Lansdowne & Ravenhill, all 8vo, D. 
1951-57, illus. & adverts, ptd. wrappers. As 
a lot. (1)� €120 - €140

941

944
946

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a5c467b1acab189b3ab23cd90899e824/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-936/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a5c467b1acab189b3ab23cd90899e824/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-936/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a3ed492c07d15e59e9e0879cd2a454b4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-937/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a3ed492c07d15e59e9e0879cd2a454b4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-937/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5064ddec47c0b9027fa21d90d1b9d16e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-938/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5064ddec47c0b9027fa21d90d1b9d16e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-938/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8388730be901c2b68917730ab63eb2a4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-939/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8388730be901c2b68917730ab63eb2a4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-939/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3a42c9f22785b0212a0a2d19ca036047/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-940/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3a42c9f22785b0212a0a2d19ca036047/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-940/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3d0285ecfe6f59307c505e50fe92feff/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-941/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3d0285ecfe6f59307c505e50fe92feff/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-941/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2c9965b353774abbe40ee69b63cf768e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-942/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2c9965b353774abbe40ee69b63cf768e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-942/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2c9965b353774abbe40ee69b63cf768e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-942/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/50da48e7340b85d21f179c1314ccab53/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-943/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/50da48e7340b85d21f179c1314ccab53/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-943/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/50da48e7340b85d21f179c1314ccab53/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-943/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/67792bc77266bc5407faeb11ab928a9d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-944/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/67792bc77266bc5407faeb11ab928a9d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-944/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/67792bc77266bc5407faeb11ab928a9d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-944/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/004ef494c7334139aea8f11f014f2674/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-945/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/004ef494c7334139aea8f11f014f2674/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-945/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/004ef494c7334139aea8f11f014f2674/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-945/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3aa2911186b895902222a36ab060d74a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-946/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3aa2911186b895902222a36ab060d74a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-946/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3aa2911186b895902222a36ab060d74a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-946/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3aa2911186b895902222a36ab060d74a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-946/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/178dd0cd5c6c28a5184164b2587670a6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-947/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/178dd0cd5c6c28a5184164b2587670a6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-947/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/178dd0cd5c6c28a5184164b2587670a6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-947/
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948. 
Rugby: I.R.F.U [1927] Official Programme 
Ireland V Wales, Lansdowne Road, March 
12th, 1927, 8vo., D. (J.T. Drought) 1927, 
illus. & adverts, 12pps, ptd. wrappers. 
Scarce. (1)� €250 - €320

948A. 
Programme: Rugby [Scottish Rugby 
Union] 1938, an Official Match 
Programme, Scotland v. Ireland at 
Murrayfield, 26.2.1938, 8vo, Edinburgh 
1938, 4pps., illus., and adverts, ptd. 
wrappers. Scarce; [English Rugby Union] 
1937, an Official Match Programme, 
England v. Ireland at Twickenham, 
13.2.1937, London 1937, ptd. wrappers. 
Scarce. * The Scots beat Ireland on a 
score line of 23-14, and went on to claim 
the Title; together with Ireland versus 
Scotland, Lansdowne Road, 24.2.62, illus., 
& adverts, ptd. w.a.f. (3)   � €200 - €300

949. 
Athletics: Amateur Athletic Union 
Ireland, [1946-51] a collection of 17 
Official Programmes for International 
Events, staged at Lansdowne Road 
and Trinity College Park, with Clonliffe 
Harriers, A.A.U. at Donore Harriers, all 8vo, 
D. 1946-51, adverts, ptd. wrappers. As a 
lot. (1)� €120 - €140

950. 
	 Very Rare Seventh Edition  
Sporting interest: Wisden (John) 
Cricketers’ Almanack for 1870, A Record... 
Principal Matches Played in 1869. Sm. 8vo 
London 1870. Seventh Edition. 152pp 
orig. printed wrappers. In excellent 
condition. V. Rare. (1)� €1000 - €1500

951 – See page 129

948

952.
Important Run of Cricket Almanacks 

Cricket Periodicals: Lillywhite (Fred.) coll. & ed. & others Lilywhite’s Guide to Cricketers, 
(Also Annuals & Companion) 53 vols., L. 1864-1900, all 8vo, to include the following years: 
1857, 1860, 1863, 1864, 1865 (Ltd. Edn. Reprint), 1865, 1866, 1867, 1868, 1869, 1871, 1872 
(Annual), 1872 (Companion), 1873 (A.), 1873 (C.), 1874, 1875 (C.) & 1875 (A) 1876 (A & C.) 
1877 (A. & C.) 1878 (A. & C.), 1879 (A. & C.), 1880 (A. & C.), 1881 (A. & Co.), 1882 (A. & C.) 
1883 (A. & C.) 1884 (A. & C.), 1885 (A. & C.) 1886 (A 2nd Edn.); 1887 (A.), 1888 (A.), 1889 (A.), 
1890 - 1900 (A.), some rebound, wrappers, cloth, illus. & adverts, as a collection. Extremely 
Rare, w.a.f. (55)� €1500 - €2000

950

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9489d241fe1a708d6b7931f3a94c7131/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-948/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9489d241fe1a708d6b7931f3a94c7131/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-948/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/50b2fa7d9e41a82d9591004ef6291b2b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-948a/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/50b2fa7d9e41a82d9591004ef6291b2b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-948a/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/50b2fa7d9e41a82d9591004ef6291b2b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-948a/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ca5234c5a235a2f4dba76513018e2312/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-949/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ca5234c5a235a2f4dba76513018e2312/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-949/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ca5234c5a235a2f4dba76513018e2312/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-949/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ca5234c5a235a2f4dba76513018e2312/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-949/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ca5234c5a235a2f4dba76513018e2312/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-949/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c4608567429d05d100437ed1291c8ed/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-950/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c4608567429d05d100437ed1291c8ed/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-950/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c4608567429d05d100437ed1291c8ed/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-950/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6386b600dbc8d9414857ed2fd0cc2d26/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-952/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6386b600dbc8d9414857ed2fd0cc2d26/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-952/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6386b600dbc8d9414857ed2fd0cc2d26/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-952/
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951. 
Periodical: Wisden (John) Wisden’s Cricketers Almanack, Vols. 1 (1864) - Vol. 47 (1905) all in 
reprint, cloth; also Vol. 43 (1906) - Vol. 52 (1915) all originals (except for 1913), then volumes 16, 
17, 18 & 19, reprints; Volume 57 (1920) - Volume 77 (1940) all originals in rebound cloth, with 
orig. wrappers bound in; Volume 78 (1941) - Volume 131 (1994) in orig. yellow limp cloth; Vol. 
132 (1995) - Vol. 160 (2023) all in orig. cloth, & yellow d.w.’s. Together 160 volumes, sm. 8vo Lond. 
[1864] - 2023. With orig. photographs, adverts etc. v. clean. As a periodical. Extremely Rare. (160) 
With the difficulty of collation, this lot is sold not subject to return.� €2500 - €4000

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/75ebf024d84487d81ca2d31537a13705/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-951/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/75ebf024d84487d81ca2d31537a13705/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-951/
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953. 
	 Co. Cork G.A.A. Byelaws  
G.A.A.: Co. Cork, Mion Rialacha (By laws), 
a collection of 15 issues comprising the 
following years 1929-1932, 1948, 1952-53, 
1955-56, 1959-1964, all 12mo, Cork (Eagle 
& Lee Press) 1929-1964, ptd. wrappers. 
Scarce. (15)� €350 - €450

954. 
G.A.A.: [Limerick] OCeallaigh (S.P.)
comp. & ed. History of the Limerick G.A.A., 
Part 1 - 1884-1908, 8vo, Tralee (Kerryman) 
1937, First Edn., illus. & adverts, ptd. 
wrappers, good copy; also All-Ireland 
Hurling Programme 1994, Limerick V. 
Offaly, 4.9.1994, 8vo, D. 1994, illus. & 
adverts, Signed by Jimmy Keaveney, ptd. 
wrappers. (2)� €200 - €300

955. 
	 The 1904 County Cork G.A.A. Appeal  
G.A.A.: Co. Cork, (1904), An important 3 
page typed Appeal, regarding Financial 
and other ‘illegal’ Events that occurred 
at the G.A.A. Cork County Board Annual 
Convention, the document highlights 
many irregularities that took place at the 
Event which shed poor light on the way the 
organization was being monitored and run 
during the early stages of the Association’s 
Establishment. It is Signed by Michael 
O’Sullivan of Nils (Hon. Sec.) P.J. Walsh and 
others, dated November 1st, 1904, as a 
document, w.a.f. (1)� €350 - €450

956. 
	 Rare County Carlow G.A.A. History  
Co. Carlow: G.A.A. 1927, Cumann Luth 
- Cleas Co. Ceatharlocha, 8vo Carlow 
(Nationalist & Leinster Times) 1927, First 
Edn., 112pps., fold. maps, adverts at back, 
ptd. wrappers. Scarce. (1)� €350 - €450

957. 
G.A.A.: [Ulster] Official Openings, a 
group of 5 Official Programmes, for 
Club Openings to include: 
* Pairc an Iuir, (Newry) Kerry V. Down, 8vo 
Newry (Bennett) n.d., illus. & adverts, ptd. 
wrapper; 
* Pairc Caisleann Ruaidhri, Down V. 
Dublin, 9.9.62, adverts ptd. wrappers; 
* St. Patrick’s Park, Mayobridge, Down 
V. Laois, 28.5.78, illus. & adverts, ptd. 
wrappers; 
* Dromara G.A.C., St. Michael Park, Down 
V. Armagh 23.4.95, illus. & adverts ptd. 
wrappers. 
* McCurtain Park, Loughinisland, 5.8.79, 
Down V. Antrim, illus. & adverts, ptd. 
wrappers. As a lot, w.a.f. (5)� €200 - €300

958. 
G.A.A.: Co. Waterford, 1934 - Cumann 
Luith - Cleas Gaedheal Coilte Conntae 
Portlairge - Bye Laws 1934 (sanctioned by 
Council), 12mo, Waterford (News) 1934, 
18pps, ptd. wrappers. Scarce. (1) 
� €120 - €140

959. 
G.A.A. Co. Meath, 1935, a printed 
Invitation to the Annual Comortas in the 
Town Hall, Donnycarney, 21 April 1935, 
presided by Padraig O’Caoimh (numbered 
196). Scarce. (1)� €40 - €60

960. 
G.A.A.: Co. Tipperary, 1966, Feaste San 
Priomh Halla Durlas Eile ar na 23rd January 
1966, Ceili - Mor, Dinner Menu, Signed by 
Past Tipperary Captains and Players, 2pps, 
as signatures. (1)� €80 - €100

961. 
G.A.A.: [Mehigan (P.D.) aka Carberry] 
Hurling Ireland’s National Game, 8vo 
Tralee (Kerryman) 1940, illus. & adverts, 
ptd. wrappers, worn; Barry (Tadgh)aka 
“an Ciotog” Hurling and How to Play It, P. 
Whelan & Son, n.d., typescript, unbound; 
O’Cochlain (P.J.) C.L.G. Gaelic Games - 
Football & Hurling, 2vols., D. (Diamond 
Press) n.d., illus. ptd. wrappers. As a lot. (4)
� €120 - €180

962 – See page 131

962A. 
Medal: G.A.A., 1906, Football, a silver 
shield shaped Medal, the obverse with 
football and central harp overlay, the 
reverse inscribed ‘Minor Co. Champ. 1906, 
won by Redmond F.B.C.,’ hallmarked. (1)
� €150 - €200

963. 
	 1908 Senior Hurling Championship, 
	 Wexford  
G.A.A.: Medal, 1908 (Co. Wexford) 
an Arts & Crafts style silver Medal, the 
obverse with relief shield and cross hurl, 
shamrock, maid of Eireann with harp and 
‘G.A. Loch Garman,’ the reverse inscribed 
‘1908, Senior Hurling Championsip,’ 
hallmarked H. & H. (Hopkins & Hopkins). 
(1)� €180 - €220

953

955

958 963

956

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cc046a11d8d03c07d98a84c4d5e5260b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-953/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cc046a11d8d03c07d98a84c4d5e5260b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-953/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cc046a11d8d03c07d98a84c4d5e5260b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-953/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/223279e156273c245b6d7ec7b82be7df/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-954/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/223279e156273c245b6d7ec7b82be7df/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-954/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/223279e156273c245b6d7ec7b82be7df/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-954/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ba4c29fdea818a710bf8b737b5631bdb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-955/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ba4c29fdea818a710bf8b737b5631bdb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-955/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ba4c29fdea818a710bf8b737b5631bdb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-955/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ba4c29fdea818a710bf8b737b5631bdb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-955/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e261ad1bbbfab5002c53ed7e822e565c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-956/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e261ad1bbbfab5002c53ed7e822e565c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-956/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e261ad1bbbfab5002c53ed7e822e565c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-956/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/848fdb8a5e197de95d956c323c71d2a4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-957/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/848fdb8a5e197de95d956c323c71d2a4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-957/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/848fdb8a5e197de95d956c323c71d2a4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-957/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d6a5ac4e45d11c2f1bc195b4818f5dd6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-958/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d6a5ac4e45d11c2f1bc195b4818f5dd6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-958/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e9b88e9b9d4852ed26eada8601fdffd0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-959/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e9b88e9b9d4852ed26eada8601fdffd0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-959/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3d33b5c88e7bb335d08ddd1c79842d8a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-960/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3d33b5c88e7bb335d08ddd1c79842d8a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-960/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e2d2ba8967bcefa5880c68e6300d8491/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-961/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e2d2ba8967bcefa5880c68e6300d8491/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-961/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aaa0b8c041a40f431182e5c1ccf35d48/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-962a/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aaa0b8c041a40f431182e5c1ccf35d48/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-962a/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aaa0b8c041a40f431182e5c1ccf35d48/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-962a/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7edbe6382152b4565e8546084bf1c9b7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-963/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7edbe6382152b4565e8546084bf1c9b7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-963/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7edbe6382152b4565e8546084bf1c9b7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-963/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7edbe6382152b4565e8546084bf1c9b7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-963/
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962.
Kilkenny’s First Ever All Ireland Title

Medal: G.A.A., Hurling (Kilkenny)1904, A 9ct gold Celtic cross design Medal, the obverse with central harp and 
‘Eire’ across the centre, and pierced with ‘Cumann na gCleas-Luth Gaedhealach’, the reverse inscribed ‘All Ireland’ Hurling 
championship 1904 - won by Tullaroan, Kilkenny’, hallmarked, made by Hopkins & Hopkins.  (1)    � €4000 - €6000

In the 18th Series of the championship Kilkenny beat Cork to claim their first title after five attempts, they succeeded on 
a score line of 1-9 to 1-8.   The match took place on Maurice Davin’s land in Deerpark, Carrick-on-Suir in Co. Tipperary, on 
the 24th of June 1904.  The game was delayed for a half an hour due to the Kilkenny trains being late and heavy 
showers, eventually getting under way before 4000 spectators. At this time each county was represented by a 
club,  The Kilkenny team was made up of a selection mostly from Tullaroan, but also had players from Erin’s Own, 
Mooncoin and Three Castles, (captained by Jer Doheny) while St Finbarrs were Corks representatives. 
On this occasion Kilkenny won their first title, also stopping Cork this year from winning three in a row. They 
went on to win six further titles over the next ten years. The first golden era in Kilkenny's hurling history.
A scarce memento from the early stages of the GAA. Rare.  (1)

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bbc64c23781cfdd6913da590dff9ec04/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-962/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bbc64c23781cfdd6913da590dff9ec04/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-962/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/bbc64c23781cfdd6913da590dff9ec04/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-962/
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964. 
Medal: G.A.A., Hurling 1926, a shield 
shaped silver Medal, the obverse with 
crossed hurl and harp overlay, the reverse 
inscribed ‘Junior Hurling C’ship 1926, 
Cove, B. Simpson,’ hallmarked Egan, Cork. 
(1)� €80 - €120

965. 
Medal: G.A.A., (Co. Cork) 1932, a shield 
shaped silver Medal, of pierced design 
with harp surmounted and shamrock 
border, the reverse inscribed ‘Sen. Hur. 
C’ship 1932 Kildangan & Kilbarron, 
Runner UP,’ hallmarked Egan, Cork. (1) 
� €80 - €120

966. 
	1961 Wexford Hurling Winner’s Medal  
G.A.A.: Medal, Co. Wexford, 1961, a 9ct 
gold shield shaped Medal, the obverse 
of etched design with shamrocks and 
typical Celtic motifs, the reverse inscribed 
‘Loch gCarman Craobh Sinsir 1961, Na 
Sairsealaigh,’ hallmarked, with chain. (1)
� €200 - €300

967. 
Medal: G.A.A., Hurling, (Co. Cork) 
1964, a shield shaped silver Medal, the 
obverse with crossed hurls, harp overlay, 
the reverse inscribed ‘Craobh Iomana 
Mionuir Cathair 1964, Caomhin de Bara,’ 
hallmarked. (1)� €70 - €100

969. 
G.A.A. [International Rules] Official 
Programme, Ireland v. Australia, 1984, D. 
1984, illus. & adverts, ptd. wrappers. (1)
� €80 - €120

970. 
G.A.A.: International Rules, [1984] two 
Official Match Programmes, for the 
Second and Third Test of the International 
Series at Croke Park, 28.10.84 & 4.11.84, 
both 8vo, D. 1984, illus. & adverts, ptd. 
wrappers. (2)� €80 - €100

971. 
	 Signed by G.A.A. Greats & Politicians  
G.A.A.: Football, 1987, All-Ireland 
Football Final, Meath V. Cork, Croke Park, 
20.9.87, 8vo D. 1987, illus. & adverts, Signed 
by Paddy Buggy (President), Jack Lynch 
(Taoiseach) Mick O’Dwyer (Kerry Legend), 
Liam Mulvihill (Director General G.A.A.) 
Ronnie Delaney (Olympian), ptd. wrappers. 
Nice Association. (1)� €100 - €150

972. 
Large Collection of G.A.A. Scrap Albums  
G.A.A. [1950-60’s] A large and 
comprehensive collection of G.A.A. 
newspaper Cuttings in Albums 
covering All-Irelands, Provincial Games, 
Railway Cups, Wembley Games, Action 
Photographs, Reports, Pen Pictures and 
Histories, an invaluable reference or 
research tool for G.A.A. enthusiasts, as a 
collection. (1)� €250 - €320

973. 
G.A.A.: Co. Cork, 1940, Souvenir of Glen 
Rovers Hurling Club, Silver Jubilee 1915-
1940, 8vo, Cork (Desmond Printing Works) 
1940, illus. & adverts, ptd. wrappers. (1)
� €60 - €80

974. 
G.A.A.: Ulster, 1940’s-70’s Souvenir 
Programme, Dr. McKenna Cup Victory, 
Warrenpoint Town Hall, 27.8.1944, 8vo 
Newry (Murray’s) 1944, ptd. wrappers; 
Thomas Davis Centenary, Commemoration 
Ceilidhe in Warrenpoint Town Hall, 30.12.45, 
8vo Newry (Murrays) 1945, ptd. wrappers; 
also Down Championship Finals Rostrevor 
V. Warrenpoint, 29.8.76, & Armagh County 
Finals (F) Carrickcruppen V. Crossmaglen 
Rangers (H) Cuchullains V. Lamb Dhearg 
Keady, both 8vo, illus & advert, ptd. 
wrappers. As a lot. (4)� €100 - €150

975. 
	 The All-Ireland played in New York  
G.A.A.: Football 1947, Official Souvenir 
Programme All-Ireland Football 
Championship Final at Polo Grounds, 
New York, September 14th, 1947, 4to, 
N.Y. 1947, illus. & adverts, ptd. wrappers. 
Scarce. Good copy. (1)� €400 - €600

966

968.
1940 Leinster Minor Title Awarded to Laois

Medal: G.A.A., Leinster Hurling 1940, a 9ct gold circular and pierced decorated 
Medal, with Celtic design and central harp, and inscribed ‘Comhairle Laighean,’ the 
reverse inscribed ‘Iomana Aosanach 1940, Laoishis a buaidh,’ hallmarked. (1)  
* The 1940’s All-Ireland Minor Series saw Dublin Versus Laois in the Leinster Final, 
they were beaten on a scoreline of 10.5 to 3.3., but due to the fielding of overage 
players however they challenged the result and it was subsequently overturned in 
their favour. They went on to lose to Antrim in the semi-final and who subsequently 
lost to Limerick, who won their First Title.� €800 - €1200

975

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/04c624bc3b3e93b6100ce1631b28783d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-964/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/04c624bc3b3e93b6100ce1631b28783d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-964/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/04c624bc3b3e93b6100ce1631b28783d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-964/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/267bb34bb8e633485b7359c4ce335fc7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-965/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/267bb34bb8e633485b7359c4ce335fc7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-965/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/267bb34bb8e633485b7359c4ce335fc7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-965/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7371ed5e97ffcbfd3960d98b8abd0eba/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-966/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7371ed5e97ffcbfd3960d98b8abd0eba/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-966/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7371ed5e97ffcbfd3960d98b8abd0eba/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-966/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e04ed069ac356d9cdabe8c13364d0f4e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-967/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e04ed069ac356d9cdabe8c13364d0f4e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-967/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e04ed069ac356d9cdabe8c13364d0f4e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-967/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/416a93e758da9ea212d2354e0c191b6c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-968/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/416a93e758da9ea212d2354e0c191b6c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-968/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/416a93e758da9ea212d2354e0c191b6c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-968/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2c0e51f486e160a5c8232f5942654d7f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-969/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2c0e51f486e160a5c8232f5942654d7f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-969/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ef0ffbbce754a46e4f4f8902f7b42507/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-970/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ef0ffbbce754a46e4f4f8902f7b42507/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-970/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ef0ffbbce754a46e4f4f8902f7b42507/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-970/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dae14eec120f76730a0d65555bff8403/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-971/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dae14eec120f76730a0d65555bff8403/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-971/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dae14eec120f76730a0d65555bff8403/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-971/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/08dd1a9e188025d53db2402dd1460123/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-972/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/08dd1a9e188025d53db2402dd1460123/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-972/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/08dd1a9e188025d53db2402dd1460123/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-972/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1c60c3771a96566eafd28a8758455d59/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-973/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1c60c3771a96566eafd28a8758455d59/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-973/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8b2038760a160ae747ae1a8b94ead0db/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-974/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8b2038760a160ae747ae1a8b94ead0db/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-974/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8b2038760a160ae747ae1a8b94ead0db/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-974/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8b2038760a160ae747ae1a8b94ead0db/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-974/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5af26e4408f3d1fb6e2db372eb4a4ff3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-975/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5af26e4408f3d1fb6e2db372eb4a4ff3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-975/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5af26e4408f3d1fb6e2db372eb4a4ff3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-975/
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976. 
G.A.A.: Co. Tipperary, [c. 1950’s] Official 
Programme mid Tippearry Championship, 
Senior Hurling Final Mairistir na Croise 
Baile Cathail (Holycross Ballycahill) v. 
Na Sairsealaigh, Durlas Eile (Thurles 
Sarsfields), 8vo, Thurles (Tipp Star) n.d., 
ptd. wrappers, Scarce; together with 
another Programme, Senior Hurling Final 
Replay, Thurles Sportsfield Boherlahan v. 
Borris-oleigh, 8vo, Thurles (Liberty) n.d. 
ptd. wrappers. Scarce. (2)� €80 - €120

977. 
G.A.A.: Munster (Hurling 1955) Official 
Match Programme, Cork v. Clare, Thurles, 
5 May, 1955, 8vo, Thurles 1955, fold. ptd. 
wrappers. Scarce. (1)� €100 - €125 

978. 
G.A.A.: Hurling 1957, Clar Oifigiuil, 
Craobh Iomana na hEireann, Croke Park, 
1.9.57, Kilkenny V. Waterford, illus. & 
adverts, ptd. wrappers. (1)� €80 - €120

979. 
G.A.A.: [Co. Cork] 1958-61, three 
Programmes for Cork County Senior 
Football Championship, to include: 
* Abhann Dubh V Maghcromtha, Final, 
Cork Athletic Grounds, 28.9.58; 
* Abhann Dubh V. Cumann Barra, Semi-
Final, Riverstown, 10.9.61; 
*Abhann Dubh V. Clama Caoilte, Final, 
Cork Athletic Grounds, 1.10.61, all 8vo, 
ptd. wrappers. (3)� €80 - €100

980. 
G.A.A.: Football, 1959-61 Clar Oifigiuil, 
Craobh Peile n hEireann, Kerry V. Galway 
27.9.59, 8vo D. 1959, illus. and adverts, 
ptd. wrappers; together with Ticket Stubs 
for the semi-finals and finals; also Ticket 
Stub for the 1961 All-Ireland Series, semi-
finals and finals, also two copies for the 
Welcome Home Dinner for the Down 
Footballers. As a lot. (1)� €150 - €200

981. 
G.A.A.: Official Openings 1959-84, a 
group of Programmes, including: 
* Official Opening of New Hogan Stand, 
7.6.59; 
* Official Opening of Dr. Eamonn 
O’Sullivan Stand & Pavilion, Fitzgerald 
Stadium, 5.6.77; 
* Redmond’s Hurling & Football Club, 
Official Opening of New Playing Pitch, 
19.8.84; 
* Official Opening of Pairc Cill Mhicil 
(Kerry), c. 1983; 
all 8vo illus. & adverts, ptd. wrappers. (4)
� €70 - €90

982. 
	 Signed by the 1959 
	 All-Ireland Hurling Champions  
G.A.A.: Waterford, 1959, Clar Oifigiuil, 
All-Ireland Final, Croke Park, 6.9.59, 8vo, 
D. 1959, illus. & adverts, ptd. wrappers; 
also the Replay Programme, 4.10.59, 4to, 
D. 1959, illus. & adverts, ptd. wrappers; 
together with a contemporary Hurling 
Stick Signed by 17 of the Winning 
Waterford Team; Kelly (B.) ‘59 An 
Eyewitness Account of Hurling’s Golden Age, 
4to, D. (Hero Books) 2024, illus., decorated 
boards. Nice Association lot. (4) 
� €700 - €900

983. 
	 1936 All-Ireland Hurling Final  
G.A.A.: Hurling 1936, [Programme] 
All-Ireland Hurling Final, Limerick versus 
Kilkenny, Croke Park, 6th September 
['36], 2pps, 8vo, D. 1936, ptd. wrappers. 
Scarce. (1)  
* Under the Captaincy of Mick Mackey, 
Limerick beat Kilkenny on a score line of 
5-6 to 1-5, claiming their 5th title in front 
of a crowd of 51,235. � €700 - €900

984. 
G.A.A.: Hurling (Munster) 1957-59, 
Souvenir Programme, Cork V. Tipperary, 
at Limerick Gaelic Grounds, 40.6.57, 
8vo, Limerick (Key Printing) 1957, 
8pps, ptd. wrappers; Cork V. Tipperary, 
Gaelic Grounds, 22.6.58, 8vo, Limerick 
(Key) 1958, fold., ptd. wrappers; Blath, 
Official Opening of New Hogan Stand, 
7.6.1959, 8vo, D. 1959, illus. & adverts, ptd. 
wrappers, as a lot. (3)  � €150 - €200

978

982

983

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0f7a6a82d4033d0fe799e40e99847b27/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-976/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0f7a6a82d4033d0fe799e40e99847b27/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-976/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/70e26f72bd05251a17af0b6e73fc56ab/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-977/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/70e26f72bd05251a17af0b6e73fc56ab/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-977/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e9b5280aa571fedf95c57ac4fa782c1e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-978/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e9b5280aa571fedf95c57ac4fa782c1e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-978/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ab658434349f729cf7b500c15da54d07/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-979/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ab658434349f729cf7b500c15da54d07/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-979/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ab658434349f729cf7b500c15da54d07/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-979/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ab658434349f729cf7b500c15da54d07/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-979/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3fdbc04ba6c802e7579c563e7bb1bf2e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-980/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3fdbc04ba6c802e7579c563e7bb1bf2e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-980/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3fdbc04ba6c802e7579c563e7bb1bf2e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-980/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/930dc07591b7f3e362be5894639a9fd0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-981/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/930dc07591b7f3e362be5894639a9fd0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-981/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/930dc07591b7f3e362be5894639a9fd0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-981/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5d8536e1d077e5f3875514eea16b4180/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-982/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5d8536e1d077e5f3875514eea16b4180/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-982/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5d8536e1d077e5f3875514eea16b4180/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-982/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5d8536e1d077e5f3875514eea16b4180/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-982/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c7bb0e867f6969cf606794f61dfb3b2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-983/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c7bb0e867f6969cf606794f61dfb3b2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-983/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c7bb0e867f6969cf606794f61dfb3b2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-983/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5c588e879e7bcdde5be0b436b0d73c94/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-984/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5c588e879e7bcdde5be0b436b0d73c94/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-984/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5c588e879e7bcdde5be0b436b0d73c94/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-984/
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985. 
G.A.A.: Hurling 1960, Clar Oifigiuil 
Craobh Iomana na hEireann, Croke Park, 
Wexford V. Tipperary, 4.9.1960, illus. & 
adverts, ptd. wrappers. (1)� €80 - €100

986. 
G.A.A.: Westmeath, Official Opening of 
Phairc Ciarain, Athlone, 24.4.1960, (F) 
Westmeath V. Roscommon, (H) Tipperary 
V. Galway, Souvenir Programme, illus & 
adverts, ptd. wrappers. Scarce. (1)� €80 
- €100

987. 
G.A.A.: Football 1961, Clar Oifigiuil, 
Cluichi Ceannais Peile na hEireann, 
Down V. Offaly, Croke Park, 24.9.61, illus. & 
adverts, ptd. wrappers. (1)� €70 - €90

988. 
G.A.A.: Hurling 1961, Clar Oifigiuil 
Cluichi Ceannais Iomana na hEireann, 
3.9.1961, Dublin V. Tipperary, Croke Park, 
illus. & adverts, ptd. wrappers, together 
with ticket stub. (2)� €80 - €100

989. 
G.A.A.: Football [National League, 
1960-62] three Official Match 
Programmes, to include: 
* N.F.L. Final 1960, Croke Park - Cavan v. 
Down; 
* N.F.L. Semi-Final 1962, Down v. Carlow; 
* N.F.L. Final 1962, Down v. Dublin; 
all 4to D. 1960-62, ptd. wrappers. (3) 
� €100 - €150

990. 
Programme: G.A.A. 1962, Junior All-
Ireland Semi-final, Leitrim v. Meath 
at Sean O’Heslin Memorial Park, 
Ballinamore, 26th August 1962, 8vo, 
Carrick on Shannon (Observer Works) 
1962, 2pps, ptd. wrappers. Scarce. (1)� €70 
- €90

991. 
G.A.A. Football 1962, Cluichi Ceannais 
Peile na hEireann, Croke Park, Kerry V. 
Roscommon, 23.9.62, illus. & adverts, ptd. 
wrappers. (1)� €70 - €90

992. 
G.A.A.: Hurling, 1962, Clar Oifigiuil 
Cluichi Ceannans na hEireann, 2.9.1962, 
Wexford V. Tipperary, Croke Park, illus. & 
adverts, ptd. wrappers. (1)� €70 - €90

993. 
G.A.A.: [Hurling 1963] Clar Oifigiuil 
Cluchi Ceannais na hEireann, Kilkenny 
V. Waterford, Croke Park, 1.9.63, illus. and 
adverts, ptd. wrappers (1)� €70 - €90

994. 
G.A.A.: Hurling 1964, Clar Oifigiuil, 
Cluichi Ceannais na hEireann, Croke 
Park, Kilkenny V. Tipperary, 6.9.64, illus. & 
adverts, ptd. wrappers. (1)� €70 - €90

995. 
G.A.A.: Football 1964, Clar Oifigiuil, 
Cluichi Ceannais Peile na hEireann, Kerry 
V. Galway, 27.9.64, illus. adverts, ptd. 
wrappers. (1)� €70 - €90

996. 
G.A.A.: Football & Hurling, All-Ireland, 
Railway Cup / N.F.L., 1967-68, two 
Programmes, to include: 
* Ulster V. Leinster Railway Cup Semi-
Final, Casement Park, 26.2.1967; 
* Meath V. Down, N.F.L. (Div. 1) 28-1-68 i 
bPairc an Luir;  
* All-Ireland Final, Antrim V. Tipperary, 
Croke Park, 3.9.1989, all 8vo, illus., adverts 
ptd. wrappers. As a lot. (3)� €80 - €100

997. 
G.A.A.: Ulster (1970’s-80’s) a group of 5 
Official Match Programmes, to include: 
* Ulster Football Final, Clones, Derry V. 
Down, 27.7.75; 
* Ulster Senior Football, at Castleblaney, 
Down V. Cavan 29.6.75; 
* Ulster Football Final, at Clones, Cavan V. 
Down, 23.7.78; 
* Ulster Championship Semi-final Clones, 
Derry V. Down, 5.7.81; 
* Ulster Championship Semi-final 
Castleblaney, Antrim V. Armagh, 21.6.81; 
all 8vo, illus. averts, ptd. wrappers. As a 
lot. (5)� €80 - €100

998. 
G.A.A.: Photograph - Dublin, 1906, 
an original black and white Team 
Photograph of the 1906 All-Ireland 
Football Winning Team, Dublin, who beat 
Cork under the Captaincy of Jack Grace 
(dual player) who was born in Kilkenny, 
mounted on card, as a Photograph. 
Scarce. (1)� €100 - €150

999. 
G.A.A.: Photograph, [Munster Army 
1925], an original black and white 
Team Photograph of the 1925 [Munster] 
Army Hurling Team at Croke Park, as a 
photograph, w.a.f. mounted. (1)�€80 - €120

985 991 994

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d36a313f1661936b50f8a9935aca2ec7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-985/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d36a313f1661936b50f8a9935aca2ec7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-985/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d36a313f1661936b50f8a9935aca2ec7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-985/
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2c26b7de82538d2e3b25d67f17622cd4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-986/
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/eb3ea4f2c17402e00481d7a4d157b156/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-987/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e6d19e3f131e57b3c048baa6e41ee090/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-988/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e6d19e3f131e57b3c048baa6e41ee090/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-988/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e6d19e3f131e57b3c048baa6e41ee090/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-988/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e6d19e3f131e57b3c048baa6e41ee090/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-988/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/08480ff95ed36dc093a2ebf7fce4034d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-989/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/08480ff95ed36dc093a2ebf7fce4034d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-989/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/08480ff95ed36dc093a2ebf7fce4034d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-989/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/08480ff95ed36dc093a2ebf7fce4034d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-989/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3fefbca06b22a380e19e783edccf4164/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-990/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3fefbca06b22a380e19e783edccf4164/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-990/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fc6400fe9719c8d6eae61e17afb7fa46/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-991/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fc6400fe9719c8d6eae61e17afb7fa46/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-991/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fc6400fe9719c8d6eae61e17afb7fa46/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-991/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d42bd20697be3f145998a6da1b2e671c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-992/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d42bd20697be3f145998a6da1b2e671c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-992/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d42bd20697be3f145998a6da1b2e671c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-992/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cf1b61b134936cbecca06d36e567faca/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-993/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cf1b61b134936cbecca06d36e567faca/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-993/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cf1b61b134936cbecca06d36e567faca/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-993/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e5842218a226e43f2353bae91c1124a8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-994/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e5842218a226e43f2353bae91c1124a8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-994/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e5842218a226e43f2353bae91c1124a8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-994/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e5842218a226e43f2353bae91c1124a8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-994/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/41796567b41f1bba83800680f574541a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-995/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/41796567b41f1bba83800680f574541a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-995/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/02ef67922f12c9c48d9c6ce4452d5065/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-996/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/02ef67922f12c9c48d9c6ce4452d5065/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-996/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/02ef67922f12c9c48d9c6ce4452d5065/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-996/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/02ef67922f12c9c48d9c6ce4452d5065/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-996/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9d7e05f91760869742d61aab56b7e52a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-997/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9d7e05f91760869742d61aab56b7e52a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-997/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9d7e05f91760869742d61aab56b7e52a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-997/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f234bc26d9bde9c292d1cd49add5d2fb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-998/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f234bc26d9bde9c292d1cd49add5d2fb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-998/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8cf9adffbed221817475160109c6ecca/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-999/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8cf9adffbed221817475160109c6ecca/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-999/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8cf9adffbed221817475160109c6ecca/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-999/


135

Fonsie Mealy’s E
st

.
19

34

1001. 
G.A.A.: [Cavan] Clar Oifigiuil Craobh 
Peile na hEireann, Croke Park, Meath 
V. Cavan, 28.9.52, 8vo, D. 1952, illus. & 
adverts, ptd. wrappers; Gallogly (Rev. D.) 
Cavan’s Football Story, 4to Cavan (Anglo 
Celt) 1979, illus., cloth & d.j.; Tighe (A.) 
The American All-Ireland, a G.A.A. Classic, 
4to, Newry (Wolfhound Press) 1997, illus. 
ptd. wrappers; and the G.A.A. Digest 
All-Ireland Souvenir Edition 1948, illus. & 
adverts, ptd. wrappers. (4)� €200 - €300

1002. 
	 The Centenary G.A.A. All-Ireland’s  
G.A.A.: Football & Hurling 1984, Official 
Match Programmes for:  
* Cork V. Offaly (H.) Semple Stadium, 
2.9.1984; 
* Dublin V. Kerry (V.) Croke Park, 
23.9.1984; 
both 4to, D. 1984, illus. & adverts, ptd. 
wrappers. (2)� €80 - €100

1003. 
G.A.A.: [Meath] Meath, All-Ireland Senior 
Football Champions 1954, Royal Meath 
Association, Souvenir Book, 4to D. (Pease 
Press) 1954, illus. & adverts, ptd. wrappers; 
McDermott (P.) Gaels in the Sun, Meath’s 
Historic Trip to Australia, 4to, Drogheda 
(Independent) 1968, illus. ptd. wrappers; 
Hayes (Liam) Out of Our Skins, 8vo, D. 
(Gill & MacMillan Ltd.) 1992, illus. ptd. 
wrappers; Geraghty (G.) Misunderstood, 
8vo, D. (Blackwater Press) 2003, Signed by 
Geraghty, Marty Morrissey, Sean Boylan, 
illus. ptd. wrappers; Wright (M.)pub. 
Golden 49’ers, 50th Anniversary, History 
Makers Meath’s First, 4to illus., & adverts, 
ptd. wrappers; A Season of Sundays ‘99, 
4to D. 1999, illus., cloth & d.j.; An Official 
Replica Meath Jersey, Signed by the 1999 
Anniversary Team. As a lot, w.a.f. (1) 
� €250 - €320

1004. 
G.A.A.: Football & Hurling 
1980’s-2000’s, a large collection of 
Official Match Programmes, including 
All-Ireland Finals, Semi-Finals, Leinster, 
National League, U21 etc., all 8vo, illus. & 
adverts. printed wrappers. As a collection, 
w.a.f. (1)� €150 - €200

1005. 
G.A.A.: Tipperary [2010], an Official 
Team Jersey, Signed by the 2010 All-
Ireland Winning Team, together with a 
Copy of 2010 ‘Season of Sundays,’ and 
newspaper articles, as a lot. (1) 
� €100 - €150

1006. 
G.A.A.: Kilkenny [2011], an Official Team 
Jersey, Signed by the entire Team, also the 
Match Programme (Signed by John Power 
& D.J. Carey) also newspapers, as a lot. (1)
� €100 - €150

1000. 
G.A.A.: Photograph, Football 1918, Boherbee Football Team - 
Winners of League 1918, with printed names by R. Healy & Son, 
Tralee, approx. 23cms x 28cms (9” x 11”) mounted on card; G.A.A.: 
Photograph, Hurling 1918-1919, Kerry Senior Hurling Club 
Champions, Tralee Parnells 1918 & 1919 Champions, approx. 24cms 
x 29cms (9½” x 11½”) mounted on card; G.A.A.: Photograph, Kerry 
Senior Football Team - All-Ireland Champions 1924, with printed 
names, by R. Sparkes, College Studios, Dublin, approx. 24cms 
x 29cms (8” x 11½”); G.A.A.: Photograph, Kerry Senior Football 
Winners, 1939, with printed names and additional overlaid pex 
photos of absent members, by Healy & Son, Tralee, approx. 23cms 
x 29cms (9” x 11¼”) mounted on card, as a photo, w.a.f. ; G.A.A.: 
Photograph, Kerry Senior Football Team Winners, 1941 All-Ireland 
and Fifteenth Title, with printed names, approx. 22cms x 29cms 
(8½” x 11½”) as a photograph, mounted on card, by Healy & Son, 
Tralee, w.a.f.. *Kerry achieved three in a row beating Galway 1-8 to 
0.7. (5)� €500 - €700

1001
1006

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9e630b3d62c8f32289f865fddad9286b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1000/
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d1854025eb22bcb2fb51b8957c7d6cc1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1002/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4aadf21c811d412aacafeb7c1fbd25bf/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1003/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4aadf21c811d412aacafeb7c1fbd25bf/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1003/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e0bfc11fcf1086a6fad6f06b1fccd3fd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1004/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e0bfc11fcf1086a6fad6f06b1fccd3fd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1004/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e0bfc11fcf1086a6fad6f06b1fccd3fd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1004/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e0bfc11fcf1086a6fad6f06b1fccd3fd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1004/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/efceb6bd99d5de201f34cf6afa335ac5/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1005/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/efceb6bd99d5de201f34cf6afa335ac5/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1005/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/efceb6bd99d5de201f34cf6afa335ac5/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1005/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fc1bbd4a872a3999a73dfaece31e3ec4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1006/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fc1bbd4a872a3999a73dfaece31e3ec4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1006/
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1007. 
A fine quality George III mahogany 
Bookcase, the shallow moulded cornice 
with Greek key fret frieze above four 
astragal glazed doors with ornate brass 
escutcheons on a conforming base with 
four moulded panel doors with shelf 
interior on plinth base and bracket feet, 
approx. 264cms high x 246cms wide x 
47cms deep, (103” x 97” x 18½”). (1)  
Provenance: St. Anne’s, Clontarf, Dublin.
� €1500 - €2000

1008. 
An extremely fine 19th Century 
mahogany pedestal Desk, in 
the Chippendale Revival style, the 
crossbanded rectangular top with a 
tooled leather writing surface and a 
double inverted breakfront top, with an 
ornate frieze with carved and interlaced 
pattern and flower heads, incorporating 
three mock and three frieze drawers 
raised on two very ornate panelled 
pedestals, each with four cluster 
columns one to each corner, and with 
three drawers to either side and with 
three opposing mock drawers, the inner 
and outer pedestal sides with ornate 
carvings and mouldings, all raised on two 
leaf carved and moulded plinths with 
rounded corners, 76cms x 147cms (30’’ x 
58’’). (1)� €1200 - €1800

1009. 
A pair of Laura Ashley hide covered 
Club or Easy Armchairs, with loose 
cushion seats, on front square tapering 
legs. (2)� €250 - €320

BINDINGS

1010. 
Bindings: Webster - The Works of Daniel 
Webster, 6 vols. thick roy 8vo Boston 
(Little, Brown & Co.) 1853. Engd. port. 
frontis & plates in text, cont. hf. calf 
profusely tooled gilt spine in panels, red & 
blue mor. labels. V. good set. (6) 
� €225 ‑ €350

1011. 
Bindings: Greville (C.C.F.) The Greville 
Memoirs, A Journal of the Reigns of King 
George IV and King William IV. Ed. by 
Henry Reeve 3 vols. in 8, 8vo Lond. 1874 
- 1885. First Edn., Half titles, t.e.g., in full 
cont. light blue mor. profusely gilt tooled 
spines, raised bands & mor. labels, by 
Riviere & Son, orig. cloth bindings bound 
in at end. V. attractive set. (8)� €400 - €600

1012. 
Bindings: Luther - Works of Martin Luther, 
6 vols. 8vo Philadelphia (Muhlenberg 
Press) 1915. Philadelphia Edition, T.e.g., 
recent mor. backed marble boards, tooled 
gilt raised bands & panels, mor. labels. V. 
good set. (6)� €300 - €400

1013. 
	 The Patriot’s Edition  
Bindings: Paine (Thomas) The Life and 
Works of Thomas Paine, ... Introduction by 
Thos. A. Edison, & edited by Wm. M. Van 
der Wyde, 10 vols. roy 8vo. New Rochelle, 
N. York 1925. Patriot’s Edition. Port. frontis 
& other illus. a.e.g. V. fine full crushed 
royal blue mor., raised bands, 6 panels, 
four with gilt decor., & two with gilt 
lettering. In fine condition. (10) 
� €125 ‑ €1750

1010

1008

1011

1007

The Study at Lyons Demesne,  
Co.Kildare, showing desk in-situ.

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1aa539bc60f68a3465ac1a699ab8e743/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1007/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1aa539bc60f68a3465ac1a699ab8e743/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1007/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1aa539bc60f68a3465ac1a699ab8e743/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1007/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7cd4723e767e5caa98e02e8f4474efb4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1008/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7cd4723e767e5caa98e02e8f4474efb4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1008/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7cd4723e767e5caa98e02e8f4474efb4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1008/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5a52a48bceb5caff1f8613bf8e1892dc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1009/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5a52a48bceb5caff1f8613bf8e1892dc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1009/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5a52a48bceb5caff1f8613bf8e1892dc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1009/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e92ef7e39ff199ca19bfdce2ccfbb2ae/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1010/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e92ef7e39ff199ca19bfdce2ccfbb2ae/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1010/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dca7df45521638ae4159053d8dd8bc4d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1011/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dca7df45521638ae4159053d8dd8bc4d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1011/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6d31883837db33b2f9610da7bb34b834/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1012/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6d31883837db33b2f9610da7bb34b834/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1012/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/63f5b1ba33c3746144e58b614b5a1ed6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1013/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/63f5b1ba33c3746144e58b614b5a1ed6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1013/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/63f5b1ba33c3746144e58b614b5a1ed6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1013/
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1014. 
Bindings: Poe (E. Allan) - The Works of 
Edgar Allan Poe, ed. E. Clarence Stedman, 
& Geo. Ed. Woodberry, 10 vols. roy 8vo 
New York (Charles Scribner’s Sons) 1894 
- 95 Portraits & plates, unopened, t.e.g., 
cont. hf. blue mor. raised bands, four 
panels tooled gilt, & two gilt lettered 
panels. V. good set; also Ingram (John H.)
ed. The Works of Edgar Allan Poe, 4 vols. 
8vo Lond. (A. & Co. Black) 1899. Hf. titles, 
port. & illus. t.e.g., later hf. dark blue mor. 
spine gilt decor. in six panels divided by 
raised bands. V. good. (14)� €600 - €800

1015. 
Bindings: Bronte - Life and Works of 
Charlotte Bronte and Her Sisters, 7 vols. 8vo 
London (Smith, Elder & Co.) 1883. Engd. 
port. frontis, decor. titles & illus. plts., cont. 
tan calf, gilt spines, raised bands & mor. 
labels. Good set. (7)� €750 - €1000

1016. 
Bindings: Wilde (Oscar) [Collected 
Works] Edited by Robert Ross, 15 
vols. roy 8vo London (Methuen & Co.) 
1908. Limited Edition, 1000 Copies 
Only. T.e.g., later attractive crushed hf. 
green mor., raised bands, spine gilt in 5 
compartments, sixth compartment with 
gilt lettered mor. labels, green marble 
sides. Exquisite set. (15)� €2000 - €3000

1017. 
	 Attractive Uniform Set  
Bindings: Pope (Alexander) The Works of 
Alexander Pope, Esq., in Verse and Prose, 10 
vols. roy 8vo Lond. (Printed for J. Johnson, 
J. Nichols & Son...) 1806. Ed. by Rev. W. 
Lisle Bowles. Portraits and plates, half 
titles; plus Pope (Alex) The Iliad of Homer, 
5 vols. roy 8vo Lond. 1806. New Edn., hf. 
titles, end. port. frontis Vol. I; and, The 
Odyssey of Homer, 4 vols. roy 8vo Lond. 
1806. Both ed. by Gilbert Wakefield, hf. 
titles. Together 19 vols. All uniform recent 
calf backed marble boards, raised bands, 
gilt decoration, with red and black mor. 
labels. V. good. (19)� €700 - €900

1018. 
Bindings: Swift - The Works of Jonathan 
Swift D.D. Dean of St. Patricks, Dublin, 
Accurately revised in Six Volumes, Vols. 1 - 6, 
in 12 parts, plus Vols. 7, 8, & 9, in 6 parts 
Edited, etc. by John Hawkesworth & Deane 
Swift. Together 9 vols. 4to Lond. (For C. 
Athurst, C. Davis, C. Hitch,.. and W. Bowyer) 
1755-1775., red & bl. titles, and engraved 
plates, recent attractive calf backed marble 
boards, raised bands and profusely gilt 
spines. Good. (1)� €1250 - €1750

1019. 
Bindings: Holmes (Oliver Wendell) The 
Works of Oliver Wendell Holmes, 13 vols. 
& Life and Letters, 2 vols. together 15 
vols. uniform roy 8vo Boston & New York 
Houghton, Mifflin & Co. (Riverside Press) 
1892. Artists Edition, Limited, No. 733 of 
750 copies with port. & illus. plts. thro.-out, 
uncut, t.e..g. In cont. full crushed crimson 
mor., gilt dble. gilt fillets outside center 
gilt tooled panels with corner decorations, 
with silk backed loose ends & inset green 
crushed mor. pastedowns, raised bands, 
and profusely tooled gilt panels. V. good 
set. (15)� €700 - €1000

1017

1018

1015

1019

1016

1014

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c77dc298622bec70387b220a3d2ff590/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1014/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c77dc298622bec70387b220a3d2ff590/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1014/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ba1962a71028a2de7b7253fbd2a68df3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1015/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ba1962a71028a2de7b7253fbd2a68df3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1015/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/de1695272f76a6f14db16b8786adb2f9/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1016/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/de1695272f76a6f14db16b8786adb2f9/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1016/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/de1695272f76a6f14db16b8786adb2f9/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1016/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f92c03112d2a66d0a9a94dbdb23241a7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1017/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f92c03112d2a66d0a9a94dbdb23241a7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1017/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f92c03112d2a66d0a9a94dbdb23241a7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1017/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/459938327ea612d801765ca912036b8f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1018/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/459938327ea612d801765ca912036b8f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1018/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b29c26fac66b84bf2f617e246e8008a3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1019/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b29c26fac66b84bf2f617e246e8008a3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1019/
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1020. 
Bindings: Mc Carthy (Justin) A History of 
Our Own Times, 4 vols. 8vo London 1880. 
Cont. hf. tan mor., tooled gilt spines, mor. 
labels, raised bands. Clean set. (4) 
� €180 - €240

1022. 
Bindings: Howell (T.B.) A Collection of 
State Trials, Vols. I - XXVI, in 26 vols. sm. 
folio Lond. (T.C.Hansard) 1816-1819. A 
few pages of text repaired. T.e.g. recent 
fine mor. backed marble boards, lg. raised 
bands, attractive gilt spine, with gilt 
motifs of Justice, & mor. labels. Very good 
set. (26) 
* Contains some of the 1798 Irish State 
Trials.� €1300 - €1800

1021. 
	 Personalised Limited 
	 Subscribers Edition  
Bindings: Lamb - The Life and Works of 
Charles Lamb, 12 vols. roy 8vo New York 
(Lamb Publishing Company) n.d. India 
House Edition,Limited to 130 Sets, this 
set, No. 25 & Printed for Lillian Russell, 
identified in a manuscript panel, with 
blue watercolour background. Port. 
frontis Vol. I, hf. titles, red & bl. titles, 
plates, uncut, and in magnificent full 
mottled calf, tooled floral gilt doublures, 
and large elaborated tooled gilt corner 
decorations, & similarly decor. spines, 
with raised bands. Extremely fine copy. (8)
� €2000 - €3000

1022

1023.
Signed Limited Edition - Exquisite Copy

Bindings: Doyle (A.C.) The Works of Sir Arthur Conan Doyle, 24 vols. 8vo N. York (Doubleday, Doran & Co.) 1930. 
The Crowborough Edition. No. 358 of 750 Sets. Signed by Author. Port. frontis Vol. I, red & bl. titles, a.e.g., in 
later full crushed tan mor., raised bands, gilt spines. In excellent condition. V. Rare. (24)� €3000 - €5000

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1745be9c02f2b0120d87b73049df1b81/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1020/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1745be9c02f2b0120d87b73049df1b81/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1020/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5a7202226f9f54045fba681782b3ed9a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1021/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5a7202226f9f54045fba681782b3ed9a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1021/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5a7202226f9f54045fba681782b3ed9a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1021/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5a7202226f9f54045fba681782b3ed9a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1021/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f57a2d863bdf4b2a0483ed67d0d1b10a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1022/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f57a2d863bdf4b2a0483ed67d0d1b10a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1022/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0e89e7c75e79806f3cbdb3603a4937bb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1023/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0e89e7c75e79806f3cbdb3603a4937bb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1023/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0e89e7c75e79806f3cbdb3603a4937bb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1023/
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1024. 
Bindings: Fielding - The Works of Henry 
Fielding, 12 vols. roy 8vo Westminster 
(A. Constable & Co.) & N. York (Charles 
Scribner Sons) 1898. Limited Edition 750 
Copies Only. Half titles, engd. frontis, 
red & bl. titles, partly unopened, t.e.g. in 
attractive hf. crimson mor., spines with 
gilt floral tooled decoration, by Blackwell. 
V. good set. (12)� €500 - €700

1025. 
Bindings: Scott (Sir Walter) Waverly 
Novels, 48 vols. sm. 8vo Edinburgh (Cadell 
& Co.) 1829. Add. engd. titles, port. frontis 
& plts., in full contemporary calf, tooled 
gilt spines & mor. labels, by R. Nelson. V. 
good. (48)� €800 - €1000

1026. 
Bindings: Tennyson -The Works of Alfred 
Lord Tennyson, 8 vols. Sm. 8vo Lond. 
(MacMillan & Co.) 1888. Engd. port. frontis 
& etched plates, t.e.g., cont. hf. blue mor. 
raised bands, gilt decor. in panels. (8) 
� €200 - €300

1027. 
Bindings: Scott - The Poetical Works of Sir 
Walter Scott, Bart, 12 vols. sm. 8vo Edin. 
(A. & C. Black) 1860. Engd. frontis & add. 
engd. titles, cont. full tan mor., dble gilt 
fillet borders, profusely tooled gilt spines, 
green and red mor. labels. V. good set. 
(12)� €300 - €400

1028. 
Bindings: Byron - Moore (Thomas)
ed.The Works of Lord Byron, 17 vols., 
sm. 8vo Lond. (John Murray) 1833. First 
Complete Edition Engd. frontis & add. 
engd. titles, a.e.g., cont. hf. green mor. 
raised bands. Good set. (17)� €350 - €500

1029. 
Bindings: - Whyte - Melville (G.J.) The 
Works of G.J. Whyte - Melville, 26 vols. 
8vo Lond. (Ward, Locke & Co.) n.d. New 
Edn., in attractive cont. hf. mor., profusely 
tooled gilt spines, with red and green 
labels bound by Field & Co., Regents St. 
Very good set. (26)� €650 - €900

1030. 
	 Edition de Luxe  
Bindings: Parkman (Francis) The Works 
of Francis Parkman, Volumes I - XX in 20 
vols. 8vo Boston (Little Brown & Co.) 1897-
1898. Limited deluxe Edition, No. 216/300 
copies Frontis & plts., red & black titles, 
uncut, t.e.g., uncut, cont. hf. crimson mor. 
marble sides, raised bands & gilt panels. 
Extremely fine set. (20)� €800 - €1200

1031. 
	 Edition Deluxe  
Bindings: Defoe (Daniel) The Works of 
Daniel Defoe, 8 vols. 8vo N. York (National 
Library Co.) 1903. Edition de Luxe, Limited 
No. 255 of 1000 copies, colour tinted 
frontis & other plts., t.e.g., later hf. mor. 
raised bands, mor. labels, gilt decor. 
panels. V. good set. (8)� €400 - €600

1032. 
Bindings: Thackeray - The Works of 
William Makepeace Thackeray, 12 vols. 
8vo Lond. 1884. Cont.. hf. calf, profusely 
tooled gilt spines in 5 panels, raised 
bands, mor. labels, some wear. (12) 
� €200 - €300

1024

1031

1029

1025

1032

1030

1026

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/59e88b650834eab0f36346e820b13d8a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1024/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/59e88b650834eab0f36346e820b13d8a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1024/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a9688ad596864586cb235bbf6e556b65/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1025/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a9688ad596864586cb235bbf6e556b65/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1025/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9059393b4c0ed75a4c641e3e4a918be9/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1026/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9059393b4c0ed75a4c641e3e4a918be9/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1026/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b8f0312c8c9cdfb72dacaa3532e64be0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1027/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b8f0312c8c9cdfb72dacaa3532e64be0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1027/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5b076ac8bad4e1b0b073587d18f39d07/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1028/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5b076ac8bad4e1b0b073587d18f39d07/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1028/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3b4dfab0b4bff8313896215af704f3cb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1029/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3b4dfab0b4bff8313896215af704f3cb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1029/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/885029d99e5c2e72348bfa2ae7802a43/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1030/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/885029d99e5c2e72348bfa2ae7802a43/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1030/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/885029d99e5c2e72348bfa2ae7802a43/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1030/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/731acbedf6c8acd746b04b1119bf7f57/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1031/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/731acbedf6c8acd746b04b1119bf7f57/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1031/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/731acbedf6c8acd746b04b1119bf7f57/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1031/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b7f63f85c9d6d40694013169a0ac8773/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1032/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b7f63f85c9d6d40694013169a0ac8773/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1032/
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1033. 
Bindings: Milton (John) The Works of,... in Verse and Prose, 8 
vols. 8vo London (Wm. Pickering) 1851. First Edn. in this form Ed. 
by Rev. John Mitford. Half titles, engd. port. Vol. I red & bl. titles 
with device, fold. fac-similes, orig. royal blue hf. mor. marble 
sides, raised bands, panels decorated with gilt shamrocks, spine 
somewhat faded (8)� €350 - €500

1035. 
	 The Limited Federal Edition  
Bindings: Jefferson - The Works of Thomas Jefferson, ed. by Paul 
Leicester Ford, 12 vols. Thick roy 8vo N. York & Lond. (C.P. Putnam’s 
Sons - The Knickerbocker Press) 1904. Federal edition Limited to 
1000 sets, this is No. 166. Port. frontis red & bl. titles, with add. 
engd. titles, t.e.g., uncut, in fine heavy 3/4 dark green mor., marble 
sides, raised bands, with two gilt lettered panels. Bookplates of 
Joseph M. Gleason. (12)� €600 - €900

1036. 
Bindings: Scott - The Miscellaneous Prose Works of Sir Walter Scott, 
Bart, also The Poetical Works of Sir Walter Scott, Bart, 39 vols. ex. 40 
(Vol. 23 lacking) sm. 8vo Edin. (Rob. Cadell) 1834, 1833. Frontis 
(Ports & plts.) add. engd. titles, cont. full tan calf, dble gilt fillet 
borders, spine gilt in panels, red & green mor. labels. V. good 
attractive set. (39)� €500 - €700

1037. 
Bindings: Christie - Agatha Christie Crime Collection, 24 vols. 8vo 
London (Paul Hamlyn) 1970. In recent dark blue mor. backed 
marble boards, raised bands, gilt decorations in panels. V. good set. 
(24)� €800 - €1200

1038. 
	 Limited Edition, Signed by Author  
Bindings: Kipling - The Works of Rudyard Kipling, 31 vols. roy 8vo 
London (MacMillan & Co.) 1913-1927. The Bombay Edition, Limited 
to 1050 Copies - Signed by Author uncut, later full wine coloured 
crushed levant, wavy gilt fillet borders, raised bands, & panels gilt 
decorated. Very good set. (31)� €2000 - €3000

1034.
An Exquisite Set 

Bindings: Hugo (Victor) The Works 
[Complete] 30 vols. roy 8vo Boston 
(Estes and Lauriat) n.d. [1892]. 
Holland Paper Edition - Limited 
to 500 Copies, this No. 113. Half 
titles, frontis to each volume and 
numerous plts. (most with orig. 
guards), a.e.g. magnificent full 
crushed dark green mor., gilt fillet 
and tooled borders, corner decor. 
etc, silk loose ends, and gilt tooled 
inset red mor. paste downs / 
doublours, heavy raised bands, and 
tooled gilt spines with fleur-de-lys 
motifs. In fine condition. (30) 
� €2000 - €3000

1037

1035

1038

1036

IMPERFECTIONS NOT STATED

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/774f63da1172afddc72963ac164f9fcc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1033/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/774f63da1172afddc72963ac164f9fcc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1033/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f90bd4b5994d4c5a101ab2536bc3e549/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1034/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f90bd4b5994d4c5a101ab2536bc3e549/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1034/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f90bd4b5994d4c5a101ab2536bc3e549/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1034/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6f8463d35acc76d27a5e3d97c361dc67/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1035/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6f8463d35acc76d27a5e3d97c361dc67/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1035/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6f8463d35acc76d27a5e3d97c361dc67/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1035/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8edb31143b27a69b645277059ad9e1af/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1036/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/8edb31143b27a69b645277059ad9e1af/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1036/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9df41d0853eea2fcdac89bfbe2f174b6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1037/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9df41d0853eea2fcdac89bfbe2f174b6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1037/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5f5812d53abbaddb4a4fbae16ea66726/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1038/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5f5812d53abbaddb4a4fbae16ea66726/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1038/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5f5812d53abbaddb4a4fbae16ea66726/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1038/
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1039. 
Bindings: Johnson - Boswell (James) The Life of Samuel Johnson, 
LL.D., 10 vols. sm. 8vo Lond. 1835. Hf. titles, port. frontis add. engd. 
titles, some browning, t.e.g., hf. calf, marble sides, spine gilt in 
panels, mor. labels etc. by Riviere. (10)� €225‑€350

1040. 
Bindings: Dickens -Works of Charles Dickens, 30 vols. lg. 8vo 
London (Chapman & Hall) 1874. The Illustrated Library Edition, 
with illustrated plates by Geo. Cruikshank, Fiddes, ‘Phiz’ and others 
throughout, text illus. etc. half titles, in attractive full cont. calf, 
double gilt fillet, & blind roll borders, raised bands, profusely 
tooled gilt spine in panels, & each with three mor. labels. V. good 
attractive ste. (30)� €1250 - €1750

1041. 
Binding: Johnson (Samuel) The Works of the English Poets, 75 vols. 
sm. 8vo London (John Nichols) 1790. Half titles, portrait frontis, 
fine near contemporary tree calf, gilt chain borders, profusely gilt 
spine in panels, mor. labels. A very good long set, except for some 
labels lacking. As a binding. (75)� €1500 - €2000

1042. 
Bindings: Poe (E.A.) Ingram (John H.)ed. The Works of Edgar Allan 
Poe, 4 vols. 8vo Lond. (A. & Co. Black) 1899. Standard Edition, red 
& bl. titles, engd. ports. cont. hf. tan calf, tooled gilt spines, mor. 
labels. Good set. (4)� €250 - €350

1043. 
Bindings: Burke - The Works of the Rt. Hon. Edmund Burke, 12vols. 
Boston (Little, Brown, & Company) 1871. Fourth Edition. Engd. 
port. frontis Vol. I, cont. hf. calf, spine tooled gilt panels, and mor. 
labels. Good attractive set. (12)� €300 - €500

1044. 
Bindings: Shaw - The Collected Works of Bernard Shaw - Ayot St. 
Lawrence Edition, 30 vols. roy 8vo New York (Wm. H. Wise & Co.) 
1930-32 Limited Edition, No. 867 of 1790 Sets. Port. frontis, titles 
with vignette illustration, t.e.g., uncut, in later dark blue half-mor., 
raised bands, gilt decor. in panels. V. good set. (30)� €1000 - €1500

1045. 
	 Rare Signed Limited Edition  
Bindings: Hardy - The Works of Thomas Hardy, 37 vols. roy 8vo 
London (MacMillan & Co.) 1919-1920. The Mellstock Edition - 
Limited to 500 Copies, Signed by Author. Hf. titles, red & bl. titles, 
some portraits, some spots, uncut, in fine later full dark blue mor., 
wavy fillet border, raised bands, mor. labels, & gilt decor. panels. A 
very fine set. (37)� €1500 - €2000

1046. 
Bindings: Dumas (Alexander) Mes Memoires, - Oeuvres Completes, 
10 vols. Paris (Calmann Levy) n.d. New Edn., with orig. ptd. 
wrappers bound in, brown mor. backed marble boards, raised 
bands. Good. (10)� €180 - €240

WINES, SPIRITS, etc.
1047. 
Wines: Five bottles of 
Gevrey Chambertin 1er 
Cru, Domaine Tortochot 
2000; four Bottles of 
Gevrey Chambertin, 
Domaine Tortochot 2000; 
and six Bottles of Gevrey 
Chambertin (Jean Luc 
Aegerter) 1997, as a lot. 
(15)� €700 - €1000

1040 1041

10451044

1047

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4523710d1d8811e070abd64ba18cc52f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1039/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4523710d1d8811e070abd64ba18cc52f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1039/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aae4151d10a629f8818921c4bd6f2003/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1040/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aae4151d10a629f8818921c4bd6f2003/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1040/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dd56981b61b9307395e5ec88c4a30b65/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1041/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dd56981b61b9307395e5ec88c4a30b65/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1041/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/87302a20db7ac7f840acb733404606e0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1042/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/87302a20db7ac7f840acb733404606e0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1042/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/72efeb528503f24e3859322e02e606dd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1043/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/72efeb528503f24e3859322e02e606dd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1043/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4f1336a18f7026b5ef8690539093e18f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1044/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4f1336a18f7026b5ef8690539093e18f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1044/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1e157782e4db074f78f3006ce68c4842/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1045/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1e157782e4db074f78f3006ce68c4842/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1045/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1e157782e4db074f78f3006ce68c4842/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1045/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c4cfb0f790484d564b6bd1391ef02058/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1046/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c4cfb0f790484d564b6bd1391ef02058/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1046/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/37a7adf4c23be76d8d349233da6cba25/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1047/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/37a7adf4c23be76d8d349233da6cba25/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1047/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/37a7adf4c23be76d8d349233da6cba25/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1047/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/37a7adf4c23be76d8d349233da6cba25/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1047/
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1048. 
Wines: Four bottles of Chateau Lynch 
Bages Grand Cru Classe Pauillac, 1982; 
also a Bottle of Chateau Lynch Bayes 
Pauillac 1997., as a lot. (5)� €800 - €1200

1049. 
Wines: Four bottles of Lacoste Borie, 
Pauillac, 1995, three Bottles of Carruades 
de Lafite Pauillac, 1992, as a lot. (7) 
� €250 - €350

1050. 
Wines: Seven bottles of Chateau 
Kirwan Margaux, 1998; ten Bottles of 
Fourcas Hosten, Listrac Medoc, 1996, as a 
lot. (17)� €250 - €350

1051. 
Wines: A Bottle of Chateau Margaux, 
1990; a bottle of La Grange Neuve, 
de Figeac 1989; a bottle of Beaune 
Marconnets Bouchard Pere et Fils, 1994; 
a bottle of Nuits St. George “Les Cailles,” 
Bouchard Pere et Fils, 1998, and two 
bottles of Fleurie Bouchard Pere et Fils, 
2001, as a lot. (6)� €350 - €450

1052. 
Wines: Three Bottles of Beaune du 
Chateau Premier Cru, 2000, as a lot. (3)
� €80 - €120

1053. 
Wine: Three Bottles, of Chateau Lalande 
Borie Saint Julien 2017, boxed; also three 
bottles Chateau Chasse - Spleen 2017, 
boxed, as a lot. (6)� €200 - €300

1053A 
Wine: French, two cases of 6(12) Bottles 
of Chateau Andron - Blanquet Saint 
Estephe, 2008, cased. (2)� €250-350

1054. 
Wine: Portuguese; a cased set of six 
bottles, of Barao de Vilar, Douro D'oc red 
Reserva, 2018, boxed. (6)� €80 - €120

1055. 
Wine: New Zealand, 2016-2017 Vintage 
six varied Bottles, from the Villa Maria 
Vineyard, including a merlot (C.S.), 
Pinot Noir, Reserve Sauvignon Blanc, 
(Chardonnay, Riesling, Sauvignon Blanc) 
boxed. (6)� €100 - €150

1056. 
Wine: Italian, a cased set of six Bottles, 
of Capo Zafferano, (D.O.C.) Primitin Di 
Mandaria (3) and Rosso Appassimento 
(Puglia IGT), boxed. (6)� €80 - €120

1057. 
Wine: Spanish, (organic) three Bottles, 
of Beroma Rioja, 2016, and three bottles 
of Finca Constancia, 2015, cased. (6) 
� €50 - €70

1058. 
Wine: Six Bottles, of Chateau Ducru 
Beaucaillou Saint Julien, 1993, boxed. (6)
� €600 - €700

1059. 
Wine: Spain, six Bottles of Casa de la 
Ermite, 2007 Selecion ey Limitada, cased. 
(1)� €50 - €70

1051

1048

10531049

1058

1050

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ca1ad3f7acf48df648aec7b0d07ae01f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1048/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ca1ad3f7acf48df648aec7b0d07ae01f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1048/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ca1ad3f7acf48df648aec7b0d07ae01f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1048/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c22e9f2b60c952ac91d8c4041962d24b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1049/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c22e9f2b60c952ac91d8c4041962d24b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1049/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c22e9f2b60c952ac91d8c4041962d24b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1049/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/038fde26a08e4f93cb47b9f87025ec07/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1050/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/038fde26a08e4f93cb47b9f87025ec07/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1050/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/038fde26a08e4f93cb47b9f87025ec07/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1050/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3fccd535fb1bc8a911eb182850f295cc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1051/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3fccd535fb1bc8a911eb182850f295cc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1051/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3fccd535fb1bc8a911eb182850f295cc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1051/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/45ac6ea8c28555444e4bcd0f70d57b0f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1052/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/45ac6ea8c28555444e4bcd0f70d57b0f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1052/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/45ac6ea8c28555444e4bcd0f70d57b0f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1052/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fd6b7224ffe989765adc25139c3d92fb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1053/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fd6b7224ffe989765adc25139c3d92fb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1053/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c9338688f0bda00dd01360b5290fce13/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1053a/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c9338688f0bda00dd01360b5290fce13/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1053a/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f1ca3202c49742709bfb7cd694a2a29b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1054/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f1ca3202c49742709bfb7cd694a2a29b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1054/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f1ca3202c49742709bfb7cd694a2a29b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1054/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e87081af0cdfb14b78057a048279bf09/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1055/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e87081af0cdfb14b78057a048279bf09/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1055/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e87081af0cdfb14b78057a048279bf09/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1055/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0082972e3e3ad97869083829738b13dc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1056/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0082972e3e3ad97869083829738b13dc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1056/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a2394afd39ee792624aaf90474a49736/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1057/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a2394afd39ee792624aaf90474a49736/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1057/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7f607918872fc96157fb1acc6967895d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1058/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7f607918872fc96157fb1acc6967895d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1058/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/344146d59dd93a15e204b150e9d46258/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1059/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/344146d59dd93a15e204b150e9d46258/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1059/
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1060. 
Wine: Spanish, a cased selection of 6 
varied Bottles, to include: Vina Albali 
from Reserva 2011 (2); Centola Albarion 
2017 (2); and Conquero Robie, Toro 2016 
(2), boxed. (1)� €40 - €60

1061. 
Wine: A 500cl bottle of Domaine de 
Bouteilley, Res Cotes de Bordeaux J. 
Guillot, 1985, cased (lacks top of box); 
a bottle of Chateau Rauzan Gassies 
Margaux, 1967; Chateau Talbot, Medoc 
1966, as a lot. (3)� €200 - €300

1062. 
Wines: Four Bottles, of Misson Sud, 
Cabarent Syrah, Pays d’Oc 2016, 150cls, 
also four bottles of Pablo Old Vine 
Earnaca, 75cl, as a lot. (8)� €150 - €180

1063. 
Wine: Two bottles of Chateau 
Montinot, Saint Estephe, 1983, (sealed), 
some stains to labels. (2)� €100 - €150

1064. 
Wines: A bottle of Chateau Lalande 
Saint-Julien, 1983; a bottle of Chateau 
Lafite Monteil, Bordeaux Superior, 1986; 
and a bottle of Albert Lucas Gevrey - 
Chambertin 1993, as a lot, w.a.f. (3) 
� €100 - €150

1065. 
Wine: A bottle of Chateau Mouton 
Rothschild, 1983 Pauillac with decorated 
label by Steinberg (sealed), also another 
Bottle of Chateau Mouton Rothschild, 
1985, Pauillac, with decorated label by 
Paul del Vaux (sealed). (2)� €350 - €450

1066. 
Wine: Five Bottles, of Grand Vin de 
Bordeaux Connetable Talbot Saint Julien 
2018, boxed. (5)� €80 - €120

1067. 
A bottle of Porto Souza 1982, L.B.V., 
bottled in 1988, sealed; a cased bottle 
of Napoleon Armagnac 70cl, cased; an 
unusual cask or barrel shaped Hennessy 
Cognac; and a bottle of 750ml crested Ten 
Whiskey, as a lot. (4)� €100 - €150

1068. 
Champagne: A bottle of Moet et 
Chandon Champagne Dom Perignon, 
Vintage 1996, (sealed). (1)� €350 - €450

1069. 
Cava / Sparkling Wine: Two boxes of 12 
and another box with 5 Bottles, of “Jean 
Perico,” Cava (Brut), in boxes, as a lot. (29)
� €180 - €250

1070. 
Champagnes: A collection of varied 
bottles, to include: 
* Pierre Darcys; 
* Laurent Devillard; 
* Pol Roger; 
* J.M. Rijot and Charles Heidrick, as a lot. 
(5)� €300 - €400

1071. 
Sparkling Wine: Three Magnums of 
Charlenyne Demi-Sec First Blush, three 
magnums of Demi-Sec Poire Mouseux 
Superior and six 75cl bottles, and three 
other cavas, as a lot. (15)� €120 - €150

1072. 
Port: A bottle of Dows 1975, label worn, 
(sealed). (1)� €180 - €220
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1063 1065

1068

1064

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/144fd2d70c855b9f0073ada6ea8b45c9/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1060/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/144fd2d70c855b9f0073ada6ea8b45c9/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1060/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/144fd2d70c855b9f0073ada6ea8b45c9/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1060/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/49367de6a7e100f9d9ac499c0fe77b1d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1061/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/49367de6a7e100f9d9ac499c0fe77b1d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1061/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/49367de6a7e100f9d9ac499c0fe77b1d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1061/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cfcb2c40d15e2c0e8aa14703506c889a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1062/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cfcb2c40d15e2c0e8aa14703506c889a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1062/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aceba3a0eeb943e0c97abd35ad6e41a4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1063/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aceba3a0eeb943e0c97abd35ad6e41a4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1063/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aceba3a0eeb943e0c97abd35ad6e41a4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1063/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6f9f0d64ee781bf8bfe61e565b1d8a8a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1064/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6f9f0d64ee781bf8bfe61e565b1d8a8a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1064/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6f9f0d64ee781bf8bfe61e565b1d8a8a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1064/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b6d432d1d0d6f4ed5638d3c4b5004070/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1065/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b6d432d1d0d6f4ed5638d3c4b5004070/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1065/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b6d432d1d0d6f4ed5638d3c4b5004070/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1065/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4fd83be07126ffcc25ae741080f50261/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1066/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4fd83be07126ffcc25ae741080f50261/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1066/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1c6444d0648cca7d31eeb4fdfb5ee90f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1067/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1c6444d0648cca7d31eeb4fdfb5ee90f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1067/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1c6444d0648cca7d31eeb4fdfb5ee90f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1067/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fb5675f96a3b789ee10c5cde1d04f80a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1068/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fb5675f96a3b789ee10c5cde1d04f80a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1068/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fb5675f96a3b789ee10c5cde1d04f80a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1068/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/527cc3638cd6c98ca964e9187b43c5b7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1069/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/527cc3638cd6c98ca964e9187b43c5b7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1069/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/527cc3638cd6c98ca964e9187b43c5b7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1069/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/39e549768c7bb6c87c1adc06c06e74e9/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1070/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/39e549768c7bb6c87c1adc06c06e74e9/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1070/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/39e549768c7bb6c87c1adc06c06e74e9/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1070/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/03fc4857474d536bacbfb4018fdfe19f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1071/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/03fc4857474d536bacbfb4018fdfe19f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1071/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/03fc4857474d536bacbfb4018fdfe19f/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1071/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7af2a9c821afadf9da3c55cbdb96bb32/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1072/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7af2a9c821afadf9da3c55cbdb96bb32/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1072/
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1073. 
Champagne: A bottle of cased Dom 
Perignon Vintage 2006; also a Magnum 
of Champagne de Saint Gall, Brut Blanc 
de Blanc, as a lot. (2)� €200 - €300

1074. 
Champagne: Six bottles of Champagne 
B1 Roger, extra dry white foil, boxed. (6)
� €180 - €250

1075. 
Champagne: A bottle of 1973 Comtes 
de Champagne Tattinger, boxed; also a 
bottle of Heidsech & Co. Dry Monopole 
Champagne, boxed. (2)� €200 - €300

1076. 
Champagne: A cased Presentation 
Bottle, of Moet and Chardon Champagne 
Cuvee Dom Perignon Vintage 1995, with 
two flutes. (1)� €200 - €300

1077. 
Brandy / Cognac: A litre & 700cl Bottle of 
Hennessy Cognac, both boxed; a bottle 
of Cognac Prunier boxed, and two bottles 
of Chivas Regal 12 years, both boxed, as a 
lot. (5)� €100 - €150

1078. 
Cognacs: A 70cl Janneau, Grand 
a Cognac, boxed; a bottle of 70cl 
Courvoisier Napoleon Brandy; a 70cl 
bottle of Marquis de Senac Armagnac; 
and a litre bottle of Grand Marnier cased. 
(4)� €120 - €140

1079. 
Cognac: Fine Champagne VSOP 
Courvoisier Napoleon, 3 - litre Bottles and 
a 700 ml Bottle, all boxed. (4)� €150 - €200

1080. 
Whiskey: Two litre Bottles of 
Glenfiddich pure malt Scotch Whiskey, 
in capsule containers. (2)� €80 - €120

1081. 
Whiskey: Three 700 ml bottles of 10 
year old Bushmills single malt Irish 
Whiskey in capsules, another aged 10 
years single malt Bushmills (no box), 
and another Triple distilled original Irish 
Whiskey, as a lot. (5)� €100 - €150

1082. 
Whiskey: A bottle of Kilbeggan 
Traditional Irish Whiskey, Limited 
Edition 21 years, in presentation box; 
a bottle of Writers Tears Irish Whiskey, 
Limited Edition No. 19/492 bottle cask 
3148, as a lot. (2)� €200 - €300

1083. 
Whiskey: A bottle of Scapa single 
highland malt Scotch Whiskey 1990, 
Gordon & MacPhail, in box. (1)�€100 - €150

1084. 
Whiskey: A cased Bottle of Laphroaig 
Islay single malt Scotch Whiskey, 25 
years, in box with cert. (1)� €300 - €400

1085. 
Whiskey: A litre Bottle of Aberdour, 
pure single Highland Malt Scotch Whiskey 
(100 Proof ), cased; a litre bottle of 
“Bowmore” (vintage) Scotch Whiskey Islay 
single Malt, 12 years, cased; a litre bottle 
of Lagavulin single Islay Malt Whiskey, 16 
years, cased. As a lot. (3)� €300 - €400
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5179d04c0dde29e2b1f05830da68d0e0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1076/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5179d04c0dde29e2b1f05830da68d0e0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1076/
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dbb6f684dc2923697981783b4a75e7b8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1079/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dbb6f684dc2923697981783b4a75e7b8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1079/
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9a801439d9ac54662515fd197111b57e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1080/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9a801439d9ac54662515fd197111b57e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1080/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9a801439d9ac54662515fd197111b57e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1080/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/de2c3a4e6e3c40e22fd9a8acc038efec/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1081/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/de2c3a4e6e3c40e22fd9a8acc038efec/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1081/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/de2c3a4e6e3c40e22fd9a8acc038efec/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1081/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/de2c3a4e6e3c40e22fd9a8acc038efec/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1081/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6033caa8afc548e368846211a74f3f56/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1082/
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https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fb6f6290a026b4d1127bd8ace234441d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1084/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a5cc73aca9a2168870f9d438734bb3d4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1085/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/a5cc73aca9a2168870f9d438734bb3d4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1085/
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1086. 
Whiskey: A 700 ml bottle of 12 year old 
(Vintage) Red Breast, Fitzgerald & Co. 
Ltd., cased; together with litre bottle of 
Tullamore Dew. (2)� €150 - €200

1087. 
Whiskey: A large Bottle of John 
Jameson & Son, Dublin Whiskey, ten 
years old, No. 17234, bottled by Michael 
Cassidy, The Barracks, Ballyshannon, 
some staining to label, sealed (low neck); 
together with a smaller bottle of same, 
bottled by T. Humphreys, 79/81 Ranelagh, 
Dubin, No. 080468, label faded, sealed, as 
is. (2)� €400 - €600

1088. 
Whiskey: Two rare Bottles of ‘Academy 
- John Jameson & Son, Dublin Whiskey,’ 
Pure Old Pot Still, Bow Street Distillery 
Limited No’s 345995 & 351408, some 
staining to labels, both sealed, bottled by 
M.D. Daly & Sons, Cork, as is. (2) 
� €400 - €600

1089. 
Whiskey: a Bottle of Lockes V.O.K. 
Special Liquor Pot Still Whiskey, Brusna 
Distillery, Kilbeggan, some staining to 
label, sealed; together with a Bottle 
of John Power & Son Ltd., John’s Lane 
Distillery, Dublin Whiskey, bottled by 
Michael Cassidy, Ballyshannon, some 
staining to labels, sealed, as is. (2) 
� €400 - €600

1090. 
Whiskey: A bottle of Gilbey Red Breast 
John Jameson & Sons, Ten Years Old 
Liqueur Whiskey, (sealed). (1)� €200 - €300

1091. 
Whiskey: A cased Bottle of Middleton 
very rare Whiskey, 2010, with cert (sealed) 
No. 011551. (1)� €700 - €900

1092. 
Whiskeys: Three boxed 700 ml Jameson 
“crested” triple distilled Irish Whiskey, 
and two other bottles of 700 ml. James, as 
a lot. (5)� €70 - €100

COINS, JEWELLERY, etc.

1095. 
Jewellery: An attractive Yves St. 
Laurent Ladies heart shaped Brooch, 
with ruby coloured centre, stamped, with 
pin clasp; an unusual seahorse design 
Brooch with Tutti Frutti design pin clasp 
back; together with a Swarovski Ladies 
diamante Necklace, approx. 41cms (16”) 
long, as a lot. (3)� €150 - €200

1096. 
Jewellery: Four sterling silver curb 
chain Bracelets, with love heart clasps, 
and charms, approx.142gms. (4) 
� €150 - €200

1097. 
A 9ct gold Pendant Pen, by J.C. Vickery, 
Regent Street, approx. 10.7gms, marked. 
(1)� €200 - €300

1098. 
A heavy 9ct gold propelling Pencil, by 
Samuel Mordan & Sons, approx. 33gms, 
hallmarked, of rope design. (1) 
� €800 - €900

1090

1086

1091

1087

1098

1097

10891088

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/660bb12f1641893b79912f7a470bf872/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1086/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/660bb12f1641893b79912f7a470bf872/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1086/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/660bb12f1641893b79912f7a470bf872/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1086/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2446a75ce9b73923a992e250a8950daf/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1087/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2446a75ce9b73923a992e250a8950daf/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1087/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2446a75ce9b73923a992e250a8950daf/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1087/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3e070e4362f4a4bd529a2c08de8d67d3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1088/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3e070e4362f4a4bd529a2c08de8d67d3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1088/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3e070e4362f4a4bd529a2c08de8d67d3/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1088/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1e62e3eacc9abc09d2f0388caa8f42c6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1089/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1e62e3eacc9abc09d2f0388caa8f42c6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1089/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1e62e3eacc9abc09d2f0388caa8f42c6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1089/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/007d781cbe0d7961ac46e64b9513f7ae/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1090/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/007d781cbe0d7961ac46e64b9513f7ae/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1090/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/007d781cbe0d7961ac46e64b9513f7ae/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1090/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/696e6c3bc54970538301237696dd044c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1091/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/696e6c3bc54970538301237696dd044c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1091/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/32438c5ff98c2209127ae06606f672c6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1092/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/32438c5ff98c2209127ae06606f672c6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1092/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/32438c5ff98c2209127ae06606f672c6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1092/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2ebb58b6dd1a73a7609a3e09f51e770c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1095/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2ebb58b6dd1a73a7609a3e09f51e770c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1095/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2ebb58b6dd1a73a7609a3e09f51e770c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1095/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c2791f0a20ae028f1d314948f32fb92/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1096/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c2791f0a20ae028f1d314948f32fb92/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1096/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3c2791f0a20ae028f1d314948f32fb92/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1096/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ba67932539c30ab82721ddb474685c4b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1097/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/ba67932539c30ab82721ddb474685c4b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1097/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0d08c5d161c9d46d10fa8c179566eda4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1098/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0d08c5d161c9d46d10fa8c179566eda4/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1098/
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1099. 
A 9ct gold Samuel Mordan propelling 
Pen, with seal base, approx. 19.7gms, 
marked. (1)� €350 - €450

1100. 
An attractive Ladies 9ct gold triple 
Chain, with circular clasp, approx. 8.8gms, 
approx. 41cms (16”) long; together with 
an Edwardian 15ct gold shaped Ladies 
Bar Brooch with central small diamond 
and pearls with pin clasp, approx. 4.2gms. 
(2)� €200 - €300

1101. 
A Ladies 14ct gold Ring, with multiple 
blue sapphire type stones (some gone), 
approx. 4.9gms (overall) size “P”; also 
another Ladies 14ct gold Ring with 
spherical jade inset, approx. 8.1gms, 
(overall) size “M”, both hallmarked. (2)
� €350 - €450

1102. 
A 9ct gold propelling Pencil, by 
Goldsmiths & Silversmiths Co., Ltd., 
approx. 21.9 ounces, hallmarked, 
engraved ‘Lynn’. (1)� €250 - €350

1103. 
An attractive etched design 9ct gold 
double ended Pen & Pencil, propelling 
writing tool, engraved ‘E.D. Brown 
(1894-1919), by Samuel Mordan & Sons, 
stamped, approx. 15.5gms. (1) 
� €350 - €450

1104. 
An elegant seal end etched design 9ct 
gold Propelling Pen, approx. 6 gms. (1)
� €150 - €180

1105. 
A fine quality 9ct gold link Watch Chain, 
with hinged clasps and T bar design, 
approx. 42cms (16½”) long, approx. 
51.2gms, hallmarked.(1)� €700 - €900

1106. 
A Ladies silver Solitaire Ring, of shaped 
design set with single centre stone, 
marked, size L; also another Ladies 
gold? Ring with single centre stone, not 
marked, size N; together with four uncut 
emerald stones (natural form), as a lot. (6)
� €250 - €320

1107. 
A 9ct gold Pen, of etched design with 
clasp and twist mechanism, Samuel 
Mordan & Co., approx. 16.8gms. (1) 
� €350 - €420

1108. 
A 9ct gold Pendant, with removal 
top, approx. 7 gms., retailed by Asprey, 
Hallmarked. (1)� €120 - €180

1109. 
A 9ct gold Pencil Pendant, with slide 
mechanism, stamped Samuel Mordan, 
approx. 8.8gms. (1)� €120 - €180

1110. 
An attractive Ladies 14ct gold 
Geometric design gold Bracelet, set 
with three old diamonds, approx. 19gms, 
hallmarked. (1)� €500 - €700

1111. 
A Ladies 14ct gold chain mail design 
Bracelet, approx. 21.6gms, hallmarked. 
(1)� €600 - €800

1112. 
A 9ct gold long shaped link Charm 
Bracelet, with love heart shaped clasp, 
and 6 charms, including old boot, seal, 
horseshoe, lamp and rugs, approx. 16cms 
(6¼”) long, hallmarked, approx. 23.8gms 
(total). (1)� €400 - €500

1113. 
A 9ct gold Pen, with clasp and twist 
mechanism, Samuel Mordan & Co., 
approx. 16.8gms, hallmarked. (1) 
� €350 - €450

1114. 
A 14ct gold “Tiffany” bamboo design 
miniature Pen, with press top, approx. 
23gms, hallmarked, with Tiffany pouch. 
(1)� €600 - €800

1115. 
A gold Ladies Ring, with central ruby 
type stone flanked with diamonds either 
side, ring size approx. ‘L’, hallmarked. (1)
� €200 - €300

1110

1112

1105

1114

1113

1108

1104

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/16c9d7470bf0f785fbb6b107389ed037/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1099/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/16c9d7470bf0f785fbb6b107389ed037/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1099/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/16c9d7470bf0f785fbb6b107389ed037/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1099/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aa5ec5755e8675ddb88773c8fae2d7df/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1100/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aa5ec5755e8675ddb88773c8fae2d7df/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1100/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/aa5ec5755e8675ddb88773c8fae2d7df/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1100/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1ed7e008f74fdf359496471447d97cbc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1101/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1ed7e008f74fdf359496471447d97cbc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1101/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/95acdb77eab868e400cf70082cfc7ff7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1102/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/95acdb77eab868e400cf70082cfc7ff7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1102/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9a74a4d2a1444c1da9efefd8e8901c59/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1103/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9a74a4d2a1444c1da9efefd8e8901c59/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1103/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9a74a4d2a1444c1da9efefd8e8901c59/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1103/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cd8f2b2cd40fe042e13cc116c71dd5ae/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1104/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cd8f2b2cd40fe042e13cc116c71dd5ae/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1104/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cd8f2b2cd40fe042e13cc116c71dd5ae/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1104/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e2fd2df47c6f87bad0d094f061463419/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1105/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e2fd2df47c6f87bad0d094f061463419/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1105/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2cfd325c9ee099c5d6b9bcea142f83d0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1106/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2cfd325c9ee099c5d6b9bcea142f83d0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1106/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e5eb89c7db303e5ea8c78f0e8236343c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1107/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e5eb89c7db303e5ea8c78f0e8236343c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1107/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/947a09e9c3f06719613fafe46d7520c1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1108/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/947a09e9c3f06719613fafe46d7520c1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1108/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7c0968d37f1253d2a015f32c4bf50ec7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1109/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7c0968d37f1253d2a015f32c4bf50ec7/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1109/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4ab32ce67e834c9a2ca8b9184687198c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1110/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4ab32ce67e834c9a2ca8b9184687198c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1110/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4ab32ce67e834c9a2ca8b9184687198c/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1110/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/74396cf02ff65ec882ea8da5fb90b3ba/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1111/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/74396cf02ff65ec882ea8da5fb90b3ba/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1111/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/74396cf02ff65ec882ea8da5fb90b3ba/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1111/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0cbe2cd2c0b713d42f1d111ef85612cb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1112/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0cbe2cd2c0b713d42f1d111ef85612cb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1112/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0cbe2cd2c0b713d42f1d111ef85612cb/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1112/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b36049021827e10cbcead547653a0d89/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1113/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b36049021827e10cbcead547653a0d89/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1113/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3068a8d035ee53bf1ef898041396cf65/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1114/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3068a8d035ee53bf1ef898041396cf65/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1114/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3068a8d035ee53bf1ef898041396cf65/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1114/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4c56e5f189b3d527061df69699b4500a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1115/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/4c56e5f189b3d527061df69699b4500a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1115/
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1116. 
An 18ct gold Ladies Band Ring, approx. 
3.9gms, size K, hallmarked; together with 
another 18ct gold Ladies Ring, set with 
two rubies (lacks one), approx. 2.7gms, 
size M. (2)� €200 - €300

1117. 
A 9ct gold ‘Belcher’ link Chain, with 
circular clasp, hallmarked, approx. 38cms 
(15”) long, approx. 8.3 gms. (1) 
� €150 - €200

1118. 
An attractive pair of Art Deco sterling 
Ladies drop Ear-rings, of elegant design, 
with paste inset and screw backs by S.C.P., 
London. (2)� €80 - €100

1119. 
A Ladies 18ct gold Necklace, the 
pendant set with a natural tahitian pearl 
and brown diamonds, approx. 6.5gms 
overall, approx. 40cms (15¾”) long, 
hallmarked. (1) � €300 - €400

1120. 
A Ladies 18ct gold Necklace, with 
attractive pendant set with a natural 
pearl and Columbia emerald, approx. 
6.2gms, and approx. 50cms (19¾”) long, 
hallmarked. (1)� €250 - €320

1121. 
Jewellery: A Gucci silver bead Necklace, 
with T bar and love heart design link, 
both stamped and hallmarked, with 
original pouches and presentation boxes. 
(2)� €180 - €220

1123. 
A silver Tiffany bamboo design 
miniature Pen, hallmarked, with pouch, 
approx. 20.9gms. (1)� €180 - €250

1124. 
A 9ct gold heart shaped Vesta Case, 
with etched monogram with link chain, 
approx. 32.9gms; together with two 
Chains (one damaged) and a 9ct gold 
Pendant with ‘Capricorn’ and a Locket. (4)
� €200 - €300

1123

1117

1125. 
An attractive 9ct gold single coil ‘snake’ design 
Egyptian Revival Bracelet, set with ruby eyes, 
approx. 27.2gms, hallmarked. (1)� €700 - €800

1119

1126. 
An attractive 9ct gold double coil ‘snake’ 
design Egyptian Revival Bracelet, set with 
ruby eyes, approx. 31.3gms, hallmarked C. & 
F. (Cropp & Farr). (1)� €800 - €1000

1122. 
A rare 14ct gold ‘Tiffany & Co.,’ Christening Spoon, approx. 40gms, 6” long, 
etched with ‘J. De W.,’ hallmarked with original pouch. (1)� €1500 - €2000

1120

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1ca2e1922689cd800eb05b6d21234340/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1116/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1ca2e1922689cd800eb05b6d21234340/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1116/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7f9ea1ee48f0e0d4dcb5c65bf7da22e6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1117/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7f9ea1ee48f0e0d4dcb5c65bf7da22e6/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1117/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2538851202b384e10441e646bede062e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1118/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2538851202b384e10441e646bede062e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1118/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2538851202b384e10441e646bede062e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1118/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c8d747f604c14421bc9d1e8be1a06d3d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1119/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c8d747f604c14421bc9d1e8be1a06d3d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1119/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cab8fbbbc6a22d33bde7b3791f8be488/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1120/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/cab8fbbbc6a22d33bde7b3791f8be488/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1120/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/df7cc1cf2dedeb728ca63a0e0aa44b5a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1121/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/df7cc1cf2dedeb728ca63a0e0aa44b5a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1121/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/82f18c1617939abdbf3deb0b33baea30/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1122/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/82f18c1617939abdbf3deb0b33baea30/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1122/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3284a34d22ad43cfe68c5cedd64f89c8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1123/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3284a34d22ad43cfe68c5cedd64f89c8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1123/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/3284a34d22ad43cfe68c5cedd64f89c8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1123/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c12ed73d087987dd1050eb78b902dad5/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1124/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c12ed73d087987dd1050eb78b902dad5/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1124/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/60ac88cf285308537d2af0ca69472285/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1125/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/60ac88cf285308537d2af0ca69472285/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1125/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/60ac88cf285308537d2af0ca69472285/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1125/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d58550416c2aac0a700597f5689fb1be/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1126/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d58550416c2aac0a700597f5689fb1be/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1126/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d58550416c2aac0a700597f5689fb1be/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1126/
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1128. 
An attractive Ladies elegant 9ct gold 
Chain, with a shaped circular pendant 
with freshwater pearl set in 9ct gold, 
approx. 42cms (16½”) long, approx. 2.1 
gms, hallmarked. (1)� €120 - €140

1129. 
A silver Tiffany bamboo design 
miniature Pen, with press top, stamped, 
approx. 20.6gms, with pouch. (1) 
� €180 - €220

1130. 
A 14ct gold “Tiffany” bamboo design 
miniature Pen, with press top, approx. 
22.8gms, hallmarked with Tiffany pouch. 
(1)� €600 - €800

1131. 
A Ladies 9ct gold knot link Necklace, 
with circular clasp, hallmarked, approx. 
14.2 gms, approx. 43cms (17”) long. (1)
� €180 - €220

1132. 
A 9ct gold Ladies chain link Necklace, 
with hinged lock clasp, approx. 53cms 
(21”) long, approx. 19gms, hallmarked. (1)
� €300 - €400

1133. 
An attractive 18ct gold Ladies Brooch, 
of interwoven design with pin clasp back, 
approx. 6.5 gms., hallmarked. (1)�
� €150 - €200

1136. 
Medal: Soccer - 1930-31, a circular 
silver Medal, with crown surmounted 
and with enamel rim inscribed ‘Stepney 
Football Hospital Cup,’ the reverse 
inscribed ‘Winners 1930-31,’ hallmarked. 
(1)� €60 - €80

1137. 
Medal: Education, (Co. Cork) [1896] a 
silver Maltese crossed shaped Medal, 
the obverse inscribed ‘Christian Doctrine’ 
the reverse inscribed ‘Ursuline College, 
Blackrock, Kathleen M. Walsh, Nov. 4th, 
1896’, hallmarked. (1)� €120 - €140

1139. 
Coins: [1916 Interest] a silver half 
Crown, with enamel front, the reverse 
inscribed ‘D.E.G. 25/4/1916,’ with pin 
clasp; together with a heavy silver Coin 
(German) with shaped attached loop. As a 
lot. (2)� €150 - €200

1140. 
Medal: Sporting [Blackwall Sub. Div.] 
1899, a silver shield shaped and 
pierced decorated Medal, with etched 
design and inscribed 1899-Challenge 
Shield, the reverse inscribed ‘T.P.R. & 
S.C., won by Blackwall Sub Division, 
hallmarked. (1)� €150 - €200

1141. 
Medals: [Co. Wicklow] The Earl of 
Charleville, a group of four silver 
Medals, to include:   
* Tullamore Agricultural Society, Best 
Clover, October 20th, 1842; 
* Moate Agricultural Society, Best pair of 
Ducks, October Show, 1842; 
* Tullamore Agricultural Society, Best 
Marigold in 1843; 
* Moate Agricultural Society, Broad Mare 
adapted to Agricultural purposes - First 
Prize, October 1849 
All with ornate pastoral design scenes by 
I. Parkes. As a lot. (4)� €250 - €320

1142. 
Medal: Cariat (Lucien Jean) an 
attractive large circular silver Medal, 
the obverse with female seated with harp 
in classical setting, Signed, the reverse 
with interwoven branches and blank 
panel, in original presentation box, by 
A. Chobillon, Paris. As a Medal; together 
with a smaller ditto. (2)� €200 - €300

1127. 
A Ladies Longines Wrist 
Watch, the mother-o-
pearl face with diamonds 
on each point, inside a 
diamond set surround, 
with steel strap in original 
presentation case. (1)
� €1500 - €2000

1130

1142

1138. 
Medal: [Barcelona Medal] 1911, a rare silver circular Art 
Nouveau design Medal, by Pablo Gargallo, Spanish (1881-
1934), the obverse with semi-nude classical female in 
relief and inscribed ‘VIII Congreso Algodonero,’ Signed, the 
reverse with typical stylised flowers and inscribed ‘Mayo 
MCMXI, Barcelona,’ as a Medal. Rare. (1)� €800 - €1000

1132

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c5fd7a972a20e022d9d74f973615ae93/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1127/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c5fd7a972a20e022d9d74f973615ae93/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1127/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c5fd7a972a20e022d9d74f973615ae93/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1127/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5dec1631f6332eeb313c9a5dc1bef0dd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1128/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5dec1631f6332eeb313c9a5dc1bef0dd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1128/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/5dec1631f6332eeb313c9a5dc1bef0dd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1128/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e44e47acedd951ab3a5cfb38e4267489/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1129/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e44e47acedd951ab3a5cfb38e4267489/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1129/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e44e47acedd951ab3a5cfb38e4267489/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1129/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9cae150ddca5f7f03137d3a7d996fa57/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1130/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9cae150ddca5f7f03137d3a7d996fa57/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1130/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9cae150ddca5f7f03137d3a7d996fa57/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1130/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/62444442f82f035678b284de34ca76bd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1131/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/62444442f82f035678b284de34ca76bd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1131/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/01b99c7d83c8c8170ea5a50189a819e2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1132/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/01b99c7d83c8c8170ea5a50189a819e2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1132/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dd5dbb37dff252fafcf341cb8c768de1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1133/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/dd5dbb37dff252fafcf341cb8c768de1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1133/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7573495f81191a18f949628c517d212e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1136/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7573495f81191a18f949628c517d212e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1136/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/7573495f81191a18f949628c517d212e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1136/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f2f8e6ae9e5d4fb8ed858118aebfbf58/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1137/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f2f8e6ae9e5d4fb8ed858118aebfbf58/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1137/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f2f8e6ae9e5d4fb8ed858118aebfbf58/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1137/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/95cf923c7fe40f7b8a7e5f4ddee6ac0d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1138/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/95cf923c7fe40f7b8a7e5f4ddee6ac0d/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1138/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e1376f4a7daea557168b8157a3dba7c1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1139/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e1376f4a7daea557168b8157a3dba7c1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1139/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e1376f4a7daea557168b8157a3dba7c1/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1139/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2caaae368187fa083b4d80a8f3377bc8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1140/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2caaae368187fa083b4d80a8f3377bc8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1140/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2caaae368187fa083b4d80a8f3377bc8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1140/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2caaae368187fa083b4d80a8f3377bc8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1140/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/23daeb4a8b66be4459b216e1653b5877/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1141/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/23daeb4a8b66be4459b216e1653b5877/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1141/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/23daeb4a8b66be4459b216e1653b5877/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1141/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/23daeb4a8b66be4459b216e1653b5877/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1141/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/922578eda92d50f750b3e6a6b97fa5b2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1142/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/922578eda92d50f750b3e6a6b97fa5b2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1142/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/922578eda92d50f750b3e6a6b97fa5b2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1142/
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1143. 
Medals [Co. Wexford] Royal 
Agricultural Improvement Society of 
Ireland Charles A. Walker Esq., a group 
of four silver Medals to include:  
* Wexford Union Farming Society, 1861 
(Tykillen) Best Yearling Heifer, 1st Class, 
* South Wexford Farming Society 1857, 
For Best Boar; 
* Wexford Union Farming Society 1860, 
for Best Heifer Calf, 1st Class 
* Wexford Farming Society 1859, for Best 
Ram 1st Class, all designed by Jones, 
Dublin.  
As a collection. (4)� €250 - €320

1144. 
Medal: [Horticulture] 1939, [A.E. 
Guinness] Royal Horticultural Society 
of Ireland, awarded to Hon. A.E. 
Guinness, winner of the Lord Ardilaun 
Daffodil Cup, 1939, hallmarked. Scarce. (1)
� €120 - €140

1145. 
Medals: Agricultural, two silver Medals, 
to include: 
* R.D.S., to John Molloy Esq., for the best 
pair of domestic Poultry bred and reared 
in Ireland 1934 - Cattle Show; 
* Dublin Cattle Show, Royal Agricultural 
Improvement Society, John Molloy, 
Rutland Square, 1844, ‘For Newly Invented 
Hains and Trace Fastenings at the Dublin 
Cattle Show,” As Medals. (2)� €180 - €220

1146. 
Medal: R.D.S. (Royal Dublin Society) 
1894, a silver Medal, for 1st Prize, three 
years old Geldings Class 20, won by 
Captain Thomas J. Walker for Zero, Horse 
Show 1894, illustrated with Minerva on 
obverse, as a Medal. Scarce. (1)� €80 - €120

1147. 
[Penal Cross] An early 20th Century 
bronze “Knights of Columbanus” 
Penal Cross Pendant, the obverse with 
crucified Christ, the reverse inscribed with 
date “1729” presented to Knights Fleet. (1)
� €180 - €220

1148. 
Medal: Football, [Thomas Fattorini 
(Birmingham)] a silver “Sample” Medal, 
the obverse with crown surmounted and 
central crest overlay inscribed “Res Non 
Verba,” hallmarked, in original case. (1)
� €150 - €200

1149. 
Commemorative Coins: Silver, a heavy 
silver Republica de Panama 20 Balboas 
Coin, 1977, in protective shield, approx. 
130 gms, cased; also a H.M. Queen 
Elizabeth United States Bicentennial Visit 
July 1976, cased, approx. 53gms. As a lot. 
(2)� €150 - €200

1150. 
Medals: (Co. Kildare) Fletcher Moore, 
two silver Medals, to include: 
* North Kildare Farming Society Show 
1910, 1st Prize Class X, Lavish of Kilbride 
(45,903); 
* North Kildare Farming Society Show 
1911, 1st Prize Class X, Locket of Kilbride 
(47,644) hallmarked with design of cow 
by J. Moore on obverse. As Medals. (2) 
� €80 - €120

1151. 
Coins & Tokens: Two 1820 & 1822 
George III silver Coins, two 1797 George 
III copper Tokens (Brittania), and a George 
III 10 pence silver Bank Token, together 
with 7 copper Georgian period Irish & 
English Tokens, as a lot, w.a.f. (1)�
� €180 - €220

1152. 
Commemorative Coins: A cased set of 
heavy silver ‘Eamon de Valera’ Coins, 
each obverse depicting side profile of 
Dev., the obverse with ogham stone, 
issued by Spink & Son, Limited Edition; in 
original presentation case; together with 
another silver Coin ‘Uachtaran na hEireann 
1959-1973’ [Eamon de Valera], and profile 
on obverse, the reverse with Presidential 
crest, in original case. (3)� €200 - €250

1153. 
Tokens & Coins: A large collection 
of late 18th and 19th Century Coins, 
Tokens: including Hibernia (Bank of 
Ireland), Bank of Upper Canada, American, 
Continental, and others (mostly worn) as a 
collection, w.a.f. (1)� €150 - €200

1154. 
Gold Coin: A 50 Ecu gold Coin, the 
obverse with Profile of Stag ‘Eire, 1990, 
the reverse with central harp, star 
surround border, 50 Ecu,’ good example, 
approx. 15gms. (1) 
* The Coin was released to commemorate 
the Irish Presidency of the E.E.C. and 
produced by Pobjoy mint.� €800 - €1000

1155. 
Gold Coin: 1975 1 ounce fine gold 
Krugerrand, approx. 22 carat gold (34 
gms). Good example. (1)� €1500 - €2000

1147

1143

1154

1144

1155

1145

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/40b0e14759264692ee3413257598ddfd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1143/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/40b0e14759264692ee3413257598ddfd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1143/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/40b0e14759264692ee3413257598ddfd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1143/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/40b0e14759264692ee3413257598ddfd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1143/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d27fa6cf8ba0444f2600fcfc912138dc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1144/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d27fa6cf8ba0444f2600fcfc912138dc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1144/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d27fa6cf8ba0444f2600fcfc912138dc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1144/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d27fa6cf8ba0444f2600fcfc912138dc/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1144/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/639bedd1b0173d6120a2f7aa2d94539e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1145/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/639bedd1b0173d6120a2f7aa2d94539e/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1145/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c3a102abd3132ce332f61652a3420d25/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1146/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c3a102abd3132ce332f61652a3420d25/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1146/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c3a102abd3132ce332f61652a3420d25/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1146/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c7573c94fc85d0f812f5d9e80a1bd134/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1147/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c7573c94fc85d0f812f5d9e80a1bd134/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1147/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c7573c94fc85d0f812f5d9e80a1bd134/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1147/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c7573c94fc85d0f812f5d9e80a1bd134/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1147/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/32045e97401892e937cf5bb003948e5b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1148/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/32045e97401892e937cf5bb003948e5b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1148/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/32045e97401892e937cf5bb003948e5b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1148/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fe91b0a9812032c60cad5c07d6b975e5/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1149/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fe91b0a9812032c60cad5c07d6b975e5/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1149/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fe91b0a9812032c60cad5c07d6b975e5/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1149/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fe91b0a9812032c60cad5c07d6b975e5/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1149/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c045dedfcaf2a4394de6083bfb68618a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1150/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c045dedfcaf2a4394de6083bfb68618a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1150/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/c045dedfcaf2a4394de6083bfb68618a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1150/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f3f8d311d86443375a6af800bc44444b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1151/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f3f8d311d86443375a6af800bc44444b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1151/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f3f8d311d86443375a6af800bc44444b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1151/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/47f741e78fecbc2c70eec7786f2f8674/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1152/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/47f741e78fecbc2c70eec7786f2f8674/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1152/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/47f741e78fecbc2c70eec7786f2f8674/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1152/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2138f7f08a8f75f375804eeeb223dc9b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1153/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2138f7f08a8f75f375804eeeb223dc9b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1153/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2138f7f08a8f75f375804eeeb223dc9b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1153/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/2138f7f08a8f75f375804eeeb223dc9b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1153/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e5726b0ce0291448f8e7e265aec5f140/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1154/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e5726b0ce0291448f8e7e265aec5f140/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1154/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/375fb3afafe32680c9521acbcaecf21a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1155/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/375fb3afafe32680c9521acbcaecf21a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1155/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/375fb3afafe32680c9521acbcaecf21a/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1155/
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1159. 
Gold Coin: Dublin Mint Office - 100 Years of the Treaty, 9ct gold 
1/10 ounce Coin in protection cover, cased, with certificate. As a 
Coin. (1)� €200 - €300

1160. 
Coins: Dublin Mint Office - The Path to Freedom (Michael Collins) 
Photographic Medal Set, Limited Edn., layered in pure gold; 
together with original photographs, and a 9ct Gold Coin, all in 
protection cases, with certificates, in case. (1)� €400 - €500

1161. 
Gold Coin: Dublin Mint Office - The Jeremiah O’Donovan Rossa 
gold Commemorative Coin, 9ct gold (4g) 375 (1000), in protective 
container, cased, with certificate. As a Coin. (1)� €200 - €300

1162. 
Gold Coin: Dublin Mint Office - 2017 Isle of Man 1/4 ounce gold 
Angel, 24ct, cased, with certificates. As a Coin. (1)� €400 - €500

1163. 
Coins: A collection issued by The Dublin Mint Office 
“Building The New Ireland,” comprising five silver Coins for G.P.O., 
Custom House, Liberty Hall, Four Courts, and Kilmainham Gaol, 
a layered gold Coin for Michael Collins, and a 9ct gold Coin for 
Leinster House, together with associated certificates, housed in 
folding container. (1)� €300 - €400

1164. 
Gold Coin: Dublin Mint Office, a half ounce gold Adam & Eve, 
Coin, cased, with certificate. As a Coin. (1)� €700 - €900

1159

1156. 
	 A Rare South African Gold Coin  
Gold Coin: An extremely rare 1910-1960 - 50 
year Jubilee of the Union of South Africa 
‘Transvaal & Orange Free State Chamber of 
Mines, 1 ounce 24ct gold Coin, the obverse with 
design of springbok, the reverse depicting a 
mine shaft. Good and rare example. (1)  
Note: This Coin was the fore-runner of the 
Krugerrand. Most of them were called back for 
melting for the new gold Coins, making them a 
rare survivor.� €2500 - €3500

1160

1157. 
Gold Coins: A 1912 King George V full 
Sovereign Coin, together with a 1913 full 
Sovereign. As Coins, w.a.f. (2)� €700 - €900

11611162 1164

1158. 
Gold Coin: [Austrian] a gold Austrian 4 Ducat, dated 1915 (later 
struck) depicting Franz Joseph 1 on the obverse and the Austria coat 
of arms on reverse, approx. 13 gms. Scarce. (1)� €600 - €800

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/18603b5c659c9899dc20215cc91ecef8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1156/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/18603b5c659c9899dc20215cc91ecef8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1156/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/18603b5c659c9899dc20215cc91ecef8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1156/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/67c26d172cf481e34c914fd90504b6ed/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1157/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/67c26d172cf481e34c914fd90504b6ed/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1157/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/67c26d172cf481e34c914fd90504b6ed/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1157/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/24e1ca1613280d7d4bbfaf84b50379dd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1158/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/24e1ca1613280d7d4bbfaf84b50379dd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1158/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fa06b5f06c089f908ca3a19ca513b0e8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1159/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/fa06b5f06c089f908ca3a19ca513b0e8/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1159/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1cb92b336933335048e1d3ece38e3dc0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1160/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/1cb92b336933335048e1d3ece38e3dc0/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1160/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9373972f1a511d51ea378f1592b5d846/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1161/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9373972f1a511d51ea378f1592b5d846/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1161/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d5fbc56a209109acd8b397c9501e073b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1162/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/d5fbc56a209109acd8b397c9501e073b/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1162/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e9044a8b8104d5a1a59bce5a83d20988/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1163/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/e9044a8b8104d5a1a59bce5a83d20988/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1163/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/87f19a4858ba11fb97a2f29d8b315076/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1164/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/87f19a4858ba11fb97a2f29d8b315076/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1164/
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1166. 
Gold Coins: Coins & History Foundation 
- 35th Anniversary of US Gold Eagle (499 
Premium Sets Worldwide) including 2021 
last original design and the New 2021 
design, both in protection container, both 
1/10 ounce .999 gold uncirculated, cased. 
� €400 - €500

1167. 
Coins:  [The Dublin Mint Office],  "The 
War of Independence 1919 - 1921," 
comprising five layered gold silver Coins 
for "Remember Our Men," "Remember 
our Women," "Remember their 
Sacrifice," "Remember our Civilians," and 
"Remember our Children," also "The Irish 
War of Independence," 2.5g gold ingot, 
all with associated certificates, housed in 
folding container. (1) � €300 - €400

1168. 
Gold Coin: South African Mint (& 
Dublin Mint Office) a 2017 1/4 ounce 
gold Krugerrand, in protection cover, 
cased with certificate; together with 
a gold layered Ingot set with a .03ct 
diamond (2mm diameter) in original 
presentation display. (2)� €600 - €700

1169. 
Coins: A cased heavy silver ‘Padraig 
H. Pearse 1879-1916 Medal,’ designed 
by Paul Vincze, cased; also a small silver 
Commemorative Medal for ‘Eamon de 
Valera,’ cased, as coins, w.a.f. (2) 
� €100 - €150

1170. 
Gold Coin: Dublin Mint Office, G.P.O. 
200th Anniversary (1818-2018), with profile 
of General Michael Collins, cased, ½ 
ounce gold, with certificate. As a Coin. (1)
� €700 - €900

1171. 
Gold Coin: Dublin Mint Office - The John 
Paul II’s Visit to Ireland, 40th Anniversary½ 
ounce gold Medal, in protection cover, 
cased with certificate. As a Coin. (1) 
� €600 - €700

1172. 
Coin: A 1991, 50 Pesos Republica de 
Cuba 5 ounce silver Coin - Centenario 
Diego Velazquez 1492, cased. (1) 
� €100 - €150

1173. 
Coin: Central Bank, a cased The 
Ploughman Banknotes - Limited Edition 
Collector Coins, gold and silver two coin 
proof set, 2009, cased. (2)� €180 - €220

1168

1165. 
Gold Coin: Dublin Mint Office - 
Spanish Escudo 150th Anniversary 4 
Escudo Coin, 24ct (13.5gms) in plastic 
container, in wooden case with 
certificate. As a coin. (1)� €800 - €1200

1170 1171

1166

https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/22236080d0b86f39c56a6f8bb70f8f50/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1165/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/22236080d0b86f39c56a6f8bb70f8f50/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1165/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0ff2b31f8fb6c7033fb0fdf7e6c3cabd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1166/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0ff2b31f8fb6c7033fb0fdf7e6c3cabd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1166/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9550997f50b0cab19e1560fefb13d7ce/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1167/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/9550997f50b0cab19e1560fefb13d7ce/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1167/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/23c9f57e98be05e43d9b89de2f707260/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1168/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/23c9f57e98be05e43d9b89de2f707260/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1168/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/23c9f57e98be05e43d9b89de2f707260/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1168/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/23c9f57e98be05e43d9b89de2f707260/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1168/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/78e2be67c41239f154adce60b38e9304/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1169/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/78e2be67c41239f154adce60b38e9304/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1169/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/78e2be67c41239f154adce60b38e9304/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1169/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0db8cabe363170329be12ec104574284/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1170/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0db8cabe363170329be12ec104574284/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1170/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f5ca534a0cec164b752714441e2c57dd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1171/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/f5ca534a0cec164b752714441e2c57dd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1171/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b1e761c1e8f59ca395dc2495fcb4c494/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1172/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b1e761c1e8f59ca395dc2495fcb4c494/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1172/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/b1e761c1e8f59ca395dc2495fcb4c494/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1172/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6bb410e0295e6e4afa2e4242bad95db2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1173/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/6bb410e0295e6e4afa2e4242bad95db2/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1173/
https://www.fonsiemealy.ie/catalogue/lot/0ff2b31f8fb6c7033fb0fdf7e6c3cabd/bd96274c72c9a29dd716683412367761/christmas-rare-book-collectors-sale-lot-1166/
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1174. 
Coins: A varied collection of British 
Coins including:  
* Cased set of half-pennies (From 
Coronation to Decimalisation); 
* 1967 Coinage of Great Britain (cased) 
[no shillings were stuck in 1967] 
* Great Britain’s Medallic First Day Cover 
(cased) 
* U.K. a brilliant uncirculated Coin 
collection 1986, as coins, as a lot, w.a.f. (1)
� €80 - €100

1175. 
Coins:  [The Dublin Mint Office,] "2019 
Myths and Legends," including "Lugh," 
Children of Lir, Fionn Mac Cumhaill, 
Diarmuid & Grainne, Cu Chulainn, all 
layered 24 carat gold with colourful 
illustration, together with "Queen Medb" 
2.5g 24 carat gold proof Ingot, all with 
associated certificates. (1)� €300 - €400

1176. 
Commemorative Coins: A collection of 
varied English Coins, including Queen’s 
Jubilee, Queen Mother’s 80th, Charles and 
Diana, Isle of Man (some silver), also some 
early English silver Coins. As a collection, 
w.a.f. (1)� €120 - €140

1177. 
Gold Coin: Dublin Mint Office - The 2018 
Isle of Man 1/4 ounce 24ct gold Angel, in 
protection case, and wooden container, 
with certificate. As a Coin. (1)� €500 - €600

1178. 
Coins: Dublin Mint Office, Building 
the New Ireland, a presentation set 
comprising five silver Coins, a layered 
gold Coin and a 9ct gold Coin, in 
protective capsules, with paperwork and 
certs. (1)� €350 - €420

1179. 
Coins: Dublin Mint Office, Wild West Set, 
a cased group of four original American 
Coins from the 1800’s including a Morgan 
Dollar (The Cowboy Coin); Liberty Five 
Dollars gold Coin; Mexican Eight Reales 
(The Outlaw Coin); The Indian Head Cent 
(The Native American Coin), all in plastic 
and presentation case. (1)� €500 - €700

1180. 
Gold Coins etc: A cased collection 
‘Fabula Aurum,’ with certificates of 
six gold half crown Coins in protective 
capsules and boxes in presentation case; 
together with a cased Dublin Mint Office 
‘Easter Rising’ Centenary bronze Medal 
Set, with paperwork, cased. As a lot. (2)
� €300 - €500

1181. 
Gold Coin: Dublin Mint Office, 100 
Years of the Treaty,½ ounce, gold Medal 1st 
Strike, in protective capsule, cased, with 
certificate. (1)� €600 - €800
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1183. 
Gold Coin: Dublin Mint Office, 100 years of the Treaty, 1/4 ounce 
gold Medal, in protective seal, cased, with certificate. As a Coin. 
(1)� €200 - €300

1184. 
Coins: Dublin Mint Office - The Seven Signatories of the Irish 
Proclamation, layered silver, with coloured overlay, in protective 
capsule, cased; 100 Years of the Treaty, 2 ounce silver Medal, 
Limited to 1921, in protective capsule, cased, with certificate. As 
Coins. (2) � €150 - €180

1185. 
Gold Coins: South African Mint (Dublin Mint Office) a 2017 
1/20 ounce gold Krugerrand and a 2017 1/10 ounce gold 
Krugerrand in protective capsules, cased with certificates; 
also two Ingots both layered in gold with .03ct diamonds in 
presentation folders. As a lot. (4)� €300 - €400

1186. 
Gold Coin: The Perth Mint (Australia) 150th Anniversary of the 
Discovery of the Welcome Stranger Nugget, a 1/10 ounce gold 
Proof Coin, in protective capsule, cased, with certificate. (1) 
� €180 - €220

1187. 
Gold Coins etc: Dublin Mint Office. The 100th Anniversary 
Freedom Gold Medal, 9ct gold No. 375/1000, 7 Signatories on 
reverse, Michael Collins & G.P.O. on obverse, in protective capsule, 
cased, with certificates; also The Seven Signatories of the 1916 
Proclamation Commemorative Collection, in presentation folder 
with certificates, as Coins, w.a.f. (1)� €350 - €420

1188. 
Gold Coins: Dublin Mint Office, The Seven Signatories Gold Coin 
Set, No. 26/100, each in protective capsule, cased, each coin with 
profile, and 0.5gms of gold, with certificates, cased. (1) 
� €200 - €300

1189. 
Coins: Dublin Mint Office, Brian Boru - The Last King of Ireland, 
silver and silver layered Commemorative Medals, both in 
protective capsule, with paperwork cased; together with ‘Padraig 
Pearse’ ten shilling 1966 silver Coin, in capsule, cased. As a lot. (1) 
� €100 - €150

1190. 
Coins: Dublin Mint Office, John F. Kennedy - A Man Does What 
he Must, a 9ct, 1/4 ounce gold 2017 Proof Coin, in Protective 
capsule, cased with certificate; together with a set of three 
silver and gold overlay J.F.K. Half Dollar Solomon Islands Coins, in 
protective capsule, cased. As a lot. (4) � €200 - €300

1191. 
Bank Notes: Banc Ceannais na hEireann, a group of 21 Irish 
issued Bank Notes, including 4 Lady Lavery 1971/74 (2) & 75, 
16 Queen Medbh £1 pound Notes, and a £5 pound Catherine 
McAuley Note, as a lot., w.a.f. (1)� €100 - €150

1182. 
Gold Coin: Dublin Mint Office 100 Years of the Treaty, 1 ounce 
gold Medal,½5, in protective capsule, cased, with certificate. (1)
� €1000 - €1500
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would like to take this opportunity to thank you  
for your custom and wish you and your families  
a happy and peaceful Christmas and new year



CONDITIONS OF SALE
BIDDING
If the purchaser is attending the auction in person they 
must register for a paddle prior to the auction. Please allow 
sufficient time for the registration process. We request that 
all Bidders make available Photographic ID and Proof of 
Address on Registration. 
* The Auctioneer reserves the right to decline bidding from 
any prospective bidder.

LIVE BIDDING 
Please note that live bidding is available via the platforms on 
offer. This service incurs a surcharge of up to 5% levied by the 
live auction host and chargeable on the hammer price in 
addition to the buyer’s premium. The auctioneer advises all 
prospective buyers that live auctions are subject to technical 
issues that are beyond the control of the auctioneers and as 
such the auctioneer cannot guarantee the accuracy of bids 
placed online. Absentee bidding and telephone bidding is 
available as an alternative to live bidding and does not incur 
any additional surcharge to the buyer. Issues relating to live 
bidding including initial registration should be addressed 
directly with the live auction host. 

ABSENTEE BIDDING 
Absentee bids must be received no later than 5pm on 
Tuesday, December 10th, 2024. Any bids received after this 
deadline cannot be guaranteed. If you are bidding with us for 
the first time then please contact our office for guidelines on 
registration. 

TELEPHONE BIDDING 
Telephone bidding is available on lots with a pre-sale estimate 
of €500 or more. Registration for telephone bidding ends 
at 5pm on Tuesday, December 10th, 2024. Any requests for 
telephone bidding received after this deadline may not be 
processed. It would be advisable to leave a maximum covering 
bid in case we are not able to contact you by telephone. All 
prospective Buyers are advised that Telephone Bidding may 
be recorded.

CONDITION REPORTS AND IMAGE REQUESTS 
We recommend that the buyer views the item(s) in person 
prior to the auction, or have a representative view the 
item(s) on their behalf. The Auctioneer will endeavour to 
make certain observations on the condition of items but 
the buyer is reminded that the condition report is based on 
an opinion and should not be taken as a statement of fact. 
Any subsequent issues arising based on condition reports 
given prior to auction will not be entertained. All requests 
for condition reports and/or additional images of lots in this 
sale must be received no later than 12pm Friday, December 
6th, 2024. Any requests received after this deadline will not 
be entertained. We cannot guarantee that all such requests 
received will be answered by the sale day. All measurements 
are given height before width and are approximate.
Fonsie Mealy Auctioneers reserve the right to withdraw or 
adjust any lot prior to the auction without notice. Any such 
lots so affected will be announced on the auction day.

CATERING AND PARKING 
Ample parking and catering is available in Castlecomer.

CONTACT DETAILS FOR VIEWING AND SALE DAYS 
Office: �+353 56 44 41229   |   +353 56 44 46200 
Email: info@fonsiemealy.ie 

COLLECTION AND SHIPMENT ENQUIRIES 
Collection from our Auction Rooms at Chatsworth Street, 
Castlecomer until 6pm on days of sale.
Subsequent collections from our Auction Rooms from 10am 
to 5.30pm on weekdays. No collections available at weekends 
or on bank holidays. 
All items must be collected by Friday, December 20th, 2024. 
Items not collected by that time will be removed to a storage 
facility at the purchaser’s risk and expense.

SHIPMENT ENQUIRIES 
Please contact Belfast East Pack & Send: 
0044-2890219003 / belfasteast@packandsend.co.uk

Mailboxes etc, Dublin: 
01-6710400  /  info@mbedublin2.com

Carlyle Fine Art Services:  
087-2890898  /  david@davidcarlyle.ie

Oldcastle Transport Ltd.   
087 7987784  /  oldcastletransportltd@gmail.com

McCanns Removals 
057 8736596  /  info@movinghome.ie

ARTIST’S RESALE RIGHTS (DROIT DE SUITE) 
Under legislation, a royalty (droit de suite) is payable to living 
or deceased (up to 70 years from date of death) artists of E.U. 
Nationality on all works resold for €3,000 or more, other than 
those sold by the artist or the artist’s agent.

The resale royalty payable is calculated as follows:
From €3,000 to €50,000		  4%
From €50,000.01 to €200,000	 3%
From €200,000.01 to €350,000	 1%
From €350,000.01 to €500,000	 0.5%
Exceeding €500,000		  0.25%

The total amount of royalty payable on any individual sale 
shall not exceed €12,500.

The seller is liable for payment of this royalty on completion 
of the sale. The artist may request from the Auctioneer any 
information necessary to secure payment.

Unless otherwise directed by the vendor, the Auctioneer will 
automatically deduct the amount due from the proceeds of 
sale and will hold in trust for the artist or their representative 
the said sum.

In the case of Wines and Spirits, Fonsie Mealy Auctioneers 
do all that is possible to indicate the accuracy of levels. 
Such levels may change between cataloguing and sales. 
A risk of cork failure must be taken into account by any 
potential buyer. The Auctioneers will  not entertain any 
price negotiation or return of purchases nor will substitutes 
be provided in the case of breakage or error of description. 
Labels may invariably be stained or torn. Fonsie Mealy 
Auctioneers reserve the right to open original cases prior to 
sale to describe levels and condition.   

T: 	 +353 56 4441229
E: 	 info@fonsiemealy.ie
W: 	www.fonsiemealy.ie

Chatsworth Auction Rooms,  
Chatsworth St., Castlecomer,  
Co. Kilkenny, Ireland
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Fonsie Mealys, hereinafter called “the auctioneer” exercises all 
reasonable care to ensure that all descriptions are reliable and 
accurate, and that each item is genuine unless the contrary is 
indicated. However, the descriptions are not intended to be, 
are not and are not to be taken to be, statements of fact or 
representations of fact in relation to the lot. They are statements 
of the opinion of the auctioneers, and attention is particularly 
drawn to clause 5 set out below. Comments and opinions, 
which may be found in or on lots as labels, notes, lists, catalogue 
prices, or any other means of expression, do not constitute part 
of lot descriptions and are not to be taken as such unless they 
are made or specifically verified by the auctioneers.

Clause 1
(a) Each lot is put up subject to any reserve price imposed by 
the vendor
(b) Subject to sub-clause (a) of this clause, the highest bidder for 
each lot shall be the purchaser thereof
(c) If any dispute arises as to the highest bidder the auctioneer 
shall have absolute discretion to determine the dispute and 
may put up again and resell the lot in respect of which the 
dispute arises.

Clause 2
(a) The bidding and advances shall be regulated by and at the 
absolute discretion of the auctioneer and he shall have the right 
to refuse any bid or bids. NOTE: Where an agent bids, even on 
behalf of a disclosed client, the auctioneer nevertheless has the 
right at his discretion to refuse any such bid.
(b) The purchaser of each lot shall immediately on its sale, if 
required by the auctioneer, give him the name and address of 
the purchaser and pay to the auctioneer at his discretion the 
whole or part of the purchase money. If the purchaser of any lot 
fails to comply with any such requirement the auctioneer may 
put up again and re-sell the lot; if upon such re-sale a lower price 
is obtained than was obtained on the first sale the purchaser in 
default on the first sale shall make good the difference in price 
and expenses of re-sale which shall become a debt due from 
him.
(c) Where an agent purchases on behalf of an undisclosed 
client such agent shall be personally liable for payment of the 
purchase money to the auctioneer and for safe delivery of the 
lot to the said client.

Clause 3
(a) The auctioneer reserves the rights to bid on behalf of clients 
including vendors, but shall not be liable for errors or omissions 
in executing instructions to bid.
(b) The auctioneer reserves the rights, before or during a sale, 
to group together lots belonging to the same vendor, to split 
up and to withdraw any lot or lots at the auctioneer’s absolute 
discretion and without giving any reason in any case.
(c) The auctioneer acts as agent only, and therefore shall not be 
liable for any default of the purchaser or vendor.

Clause 4
(a) Each lot shall be at the purchaser’s risk from the fall of 
the hammer and shall be paid for in full before delivery 
and taken away at his expense within one day of the 
sale. The buyer will be responsible for all removal, storage 
and insurance charges in respect of any lot which has 
not been collected within one day of the date of sale. 
(b) If any purchaser fails to pay in full for any lot within 21 days 
of the date of sale such lot may at any time thereafter at the 
auctioneer’s discretion be put up for sale by auction again or 
sold privately; if upon such re-sale a lower price is obtained 
than was obtained on the first sale the purchaser in default on 
the first sale shall make good the difference in price and the 
expenses of re-sale which shall become debt due from him.
(c) Interest at 2 per cent per month and legal costs (if any) for 
recovery of monies due shall be payable by the purchaser on 
any overdue account.

Clause 5
(a) All lots are made available for inspection before each sale 
and each buyer, by making a bid, acknowledges that he has 
satisfied himself as to the physical condition, age and catalogue 

description of each lot (including but not restricted to whether 
the lot is damaged or has been repaired or restored).
(b) All lots are sold with all faults and imperfections and errors 
of description and the Auctioneer and its employees, servants 
or agents shall not be responsible for any error of description or 
for the condition or authenticity of any lot, save for Clause 5 (c) 
below. Written or verbal condition reports may be supplied by 
the Auctioneer on request but these are merely statements of 
opinion, and any error or omission in these reports may not be 
taken as grounds for a cancellation of sale or refund of any part 
of the purchase price or the cost of any repairs to the lot or lots 
reported on
(c) A purchaser shall be at liberty to reject any lot if he - (i) gives 
the auctioneer written notice of intention to question the 
genuineness of the lot within seven days from the date of sale; 
AND (ii) proves that the lot is a deliberate forgery and (iii) returns 
to the auctioneer within 20 days from the date of sale the lot in 
the same condition as it was at the time of sale; provided that 
the auctioneer may, at his discretion, on receiving a request 
in writing from the purchaser, extend for a reasonable period 
the time for return of the lot to enable it to be submitted to 
expertisation. NOTE: The onus of proving a lot to be a deliberate 
forgery is on the purchaser.
(d) Where a lot has been submitted to expertisation, all costs 
of such expertisation shall be paid by the person who retains 
the certificate of expertisation and item or items to which the 
certificate relates.
(e) Where the purchaser of a lot discharges the onus and acts 
in accordance with sub-clause (b) of this clause, the auctioneer 
shall rescind the sale and repay to the purchaser the purchase 
money paid by him in respect of the lot.
(f ) No lot shall be rejected if, subsequent to the sale, it has been 
marked by an expert committee or treated by any other process 
unless the auctioneer’s permission to subject the lot to such 
treatment has first been obtained in writing.
(g) Any lot listed as a “collection, range, portfolio etc.” or stated to 
comprise or contain a collection or range of items which are not 
described shall be put up for sale not subject to rejection and 
shall be taken by the purchaser with all (if
any) faults, lack of genuineness and errors of description and 
numbers of items in the lot, and the purchaser shall have 
no right to reject the lot; except that, notwithstanding the 
foregoing provisions of this sub-clause, where before a sale a 
person intending to bid at the sale gives notice in writing to, 
and satisfies the auctioneer that any such lot contains any item 
or items undescribed in the sale catalogue and that person 
specifically describes that item or those items in that notice, 
then that item or those items shall, as between the auctioneer 
and that person, to be taken to form part of the
description of the lot. Clause 6 The respective rights and 
obligations of the parties shall be governed and interpreted 
by Irish law, and the buyer hereby submits to the exclusive 
jurisdiction of the Irish Courts.

Clause 6
The respective rights and obligations of the parties shall be 
governed and interpreted by Irish law and the buyer hereby 
submits to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of the 
Republic of Ireland.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS
a) The buyer shall pay the Auctioneer a commission at the rate of 
25% of the purchase price (which includes VAT at the prevailing 
rate under The Margin Scheme and which is not reclaimable).
(b) The Auctioneer or its employees, servants or agents may, 
on request organise packing and shipping of lots purchased or 
may order on the buyer’s behalf third parties to pack or ship 
purchases. Under no circumstances does the Auctioneer accept 
any liability whatsoever for any loss or damage howsoever 
occasioned in the course of such service.
(c) The buyer authorises the Auctioneer to use any photographs 
or illustrations of any lot purchased for any or all purposes as the 
Auctioneer may require. The placing of a bid will be taken as full 
agreement to all the above conditions.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

156






	FRONT COVER
	SALES DETAILS
	CONTACTS
	VIEWING & BIDDING
	INFORMATION FOR BUYERS
	Day 1 Lots 1 – 622
	Start of Sale
	Table Lots
	Day 2 Lots 623 – end
	SPORTING & GAA MEMORABILIA
	BINDINGS
	WINES, SPIRITS, etc.
	COINS, JEWELLERY, etc.
	CONDITIONS OF SALE
	TERMS AND CONDITIONS

